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Abstract: Photographs and illustrations of plant epidermises and related structures: plant 

histology. Photos taken by Missouri Department of Conservation (MDC) Wildlife 

Biologist Leroy Korschgen (1918-2015), a longtime MDC employee who studied plants 

as food for wildlife. The collection includes a ten-volume publication written by 

Korschgen and illustrated by Shirley M. Abbott and Laura T. Bergin. 

 

Extent: 27.101 cubic ft. (61 Hollinger boxes, 1 partial, 10 negative boxes, 1 partial slide 

box, 1 CD). 

 

Record Description: Photographs (35mm slides, prints, negatives), paper, compact disk, 

vellum drawings. 

 

Alternative Formats: None. 

 

Location: Missouri State Archives. 
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Access Restrictions: No special restrictions. 

 

Publication Restrictions: Copyright is in the public domain for all official records 

generated by Conservation staff. Researchers bear sole responsibility for following 

applicable copyright laws. 
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Korschgen Collection, Record Group 103.04; Missouri State Archives, Jefferson City. 
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0161. 
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Historical and Biographical Notes 
 

Leroy Korschgen was born in Kahoka, Missouri to parents Edward and Mary Schmid 

Korschgen. He graduated from St. Patrick High School and enrolled in the University of 

Missouri in the Agricultural program and graduated with a B.S. in Agriculture in 1940. 

For his master’s degree, Korschgen entered the Wildlife Department and started work on 

his thesis on the feeding habits of quail. However, his work was interrupted by a call 

from the U.S. Army. 

 

From 1942 to 1946, Korschgen served in World War II, traveling to different posts in the 

United States, Philippines, and New Guinea. When he returned from serving in the Army, 

he married Bernice Schmitz, with whom he’d been carrying on a long-distance 

relationship. They moved to Columbia, Missouri, and he received his Master’s degree in 

Wildlife Conservation from the University of Missouri the same year. He was also hired 

by the Missouri Department of Conservation as a Technician. 

 

By 1951, he and fellow biologist Allen Brohn had developed a groundbreaking Precipitin 

test. This test differentiated the blood and meat of deer from other animals, and was 

admissible in court. Korschgen’s testimony in court was essential for many poaching 

cases. In 1971, he received the E. Sydney Stephens Award from the Missouri Chapter of 

The Wildlife Society. He received the Wildlife Conservation Award from the 

Conservation Federation of Missouri in 1973. 

 

His work played another vital role when he found that the pesticides aldrin and dieldrin 

could be harmful to wildlife. His testimony about his research findings helped lead to the 

ban of these chemicals in 1974. At the Department of Conservation, he continued to 

study the feeding habits of various animals, which was his primary focus and passion for 

his thirty-seven years there. He developed a reference herbarium that included over 2000 

plants as he worked to determine the diet of rabbits. 

 

Korschgen continued to work in retirement and conducted comprehensive genealogical 

research on his and his wife’s ancestors. He then wrote five books detailing his research. 

He also spent time traveling extensively, and continued his passions for gardening, 

foraging, hunting and fishing. He was not forgotten by the conservation community 

either; in 2011, he received the prestigious Master Conservationist Award from the 

Missouri Department of Conservation. 

 

Leroy Korschgen passed away on January 9, 2015, survived by his three children. He will 

always be remembered as an influential and accomplished wildlife research biologist. 

 

Timeline 
 

Year Event 

8/24/1918 Born in Kahoka, Missouri 

1936 Graduated from St. Patrick High School 
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Year Event 

1936 Received $15-a-month scholarship from Sears Roebuck & Co. as a 

freshman entering the College of Agriculture, University of Missouri 

1940 Received his Bachelor of Science degree in Agriculture from the 

University of Missouri 

1940 Published his first paper in the field of food habits of animals 

1941 Worked at Patuxent Laboratories as a student collaborator with the 

Wildlife Service studying the feeding habits of quail 

1942-

1946 

Served in WWII in the U.S. Army 

6/8/1946 Married Bernice Schmitz in Bonnots Mill, Missouri and moved to 

Columbia, Missouri 

1946 Received his Master’s degree in Wildlife Conservation from the University 

of Missouri 

1946 Joined The Wildlife Society 

1946 Hired by the Missouri Department of Conservation as a Technician 

3/14/1951 Developed the Precipitin test with biologist Allen Brohn that differentiated 

deer meat and blood from other animals’ 

1952 Promoted to Assistant Biologist 

1958 Promoted to Biologist 

1959 Began to serve on the editorial board of The Wildlife Society 

1960 Promoted to Biologist II 

1964 Promoted to Biologist III 

1971 Received the E. Sydney Stephens Award 

1973 Received the Wildlife Conservation Award 

1974 Promoted to Senior Wildlife Research Biologist 

1974 Aldrin and dieldrin, two agricultural pesticides, are banned after 

Korschgen’s testimony during EPA hearings 

1983 Published Histological Characteristics of Plant Leaf Epidermis and 

Related Structures as an Aid in Food Habits Studies 

1984 Retired 

2011 Received the Master Conservationist Award from the MDC 

1/9/2015 Died in Missouri 

 

 

Additional Descriptive Information 
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Other Finding Aids 
 

Item-by-item listing of photographic prints, drawings on vellum, and slides, appended to 

the end of this finding aid. 

 

Related Material 
 

RG000.103 Department of Conservation State Documents Collection: contains some 

publications Korschgen did for the Department as well as related plant and wildlife 

publications. 

https://archive.org/details/2011NovMOConservationist
https://archive.org/details/2013MDCPromiseContinues
https://cdm16795.contentdm.oclc.org/digital/collection/moconserv/id/16071
https://archive.org/details/1987MDCFirst50Years
https://cdm16795.contentdm.oclc.org/digital/collection/moconserv/id/14420
https://cdm16795.contentdm.oclc.org/digital/collection/moconserv/id/16284
https://cdm16795.contentdm.oclc.org/digital/collection/colmo4/id/59774
https://infoweb-newsbank-com.proxy.dbrl.org/apps/news/document-view?p=NewsBank&docref=news/16202A1F5EAFD9A8
https://infoweb-newsbank-com.proxy.dbrl.org/apps/news/document-view?p=NewsBank&docref=news/16202A1F5EAFD9A8
https://cdm16795.contentdm.oclc.org/digital/collection/colmo4/id/39318
https://www.sos.mo.gov/CMSImages/Archives/findingaids/RG000.103.pdf
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RG103 Department of Conservation: original records of the Department. 

 

RG103.03 Missouri Department of Conservation Photograph Collection: thousands of 

individual photographs of MDC staff, events, places and wildlife, including plants. 

 

Missouri Botanical Garden: Korschgen and the MDC originally donated his plant 

collections to the Dunn-Palmer Herbarium at the University of Missouri-Columbia. The 

Herbarium closed in 2015 and transferred its holdings to the Botanical Garden in St. 

Louis. 

 

Series 
 

The records are organized into the following series: 

 

Illustrations, 1976-1983 

Photographs, 1970-1978 

Publications, 1980-2005 

  

https://www.sos.mo.gov/CMSImages/Archives/findingaids/RG103.01.pdf
https://cdm16795.contentdm.oclc.org/digital/collection/p16795coll24
https://www.missouribotanicalgarden.org/
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Illustrations, 1976-1983 
 

Extent: 4.8 cubic ft. (12 Hollinger boxes); 0.001 cubic ft. (partial slide box) 

 

Arrangement: Numerical 

 

Scope and Content 
 

Thousands of illustrations made on vellum of microscopic histological characteristics of 

leaf structures of Missouri plants by artists Shirley M. Abbott and Laura T. Bergin. Many 

of the drawings were reprinted in the reports in the Publications Series in this collection. 

 

Each drawing was assigned a number, either by Korschgen (which is presumed) or the 

artist; there are a limited number of drawings with no designated number. The drawings 

are undated, but presumed to have been made between 1976 and 1983, the dates of the 

Federal Aid Project. Slides 1-11 may duplicate the vellum drawings. 

 

See the Excel spreadsheet appended to the end of this finding aid for an item-by-item 

listing. 

 

Container List 
 

Vellum drawings: 

 

Location Box Folders Contents Date 

 1 1 List of unfinished illustrations n.d. 

 1 2-94 Vellum Drawings (1-179) 1976-1983 

 2 1-104 Vellum Drawings (180-387) 1976-1983 

 3 1-98 Vellum Drawings (388-583) 1976-1983 

 4 1-113 Vellum Drawings (584-809) 1976-1983 

 5 1-101 Vellum Drawings (810-1011) 1976-1983 

 6 1-112 Vellum Drawings (1012-1235) 1976-1983 

 7 1-108 Vellum Drawings (1236-1451) 1976-1983 

 8 1-113 Vellum Drawings (1452-1677) 1976-1983 

 9 1-109 Vellum Drawings (1678-1895) 1976-1983 

 10 1-117 Vellum Drawings (1896-2129) 1976-1983 

 11 1-108 Vellum Drawings (2130-2645) 1976-1983 

 12 1-62 Vellum Drawings (2346-2461 and 

unnumbered) 

1976-1983 
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35mm black and white slides: 

 

Location Box Slide Contents Date 

 1 1 Panicum clandestinum (deer 

tongue grass) illustration (318) 

1976-1983 

 1 2 Panicum clandestinum (deer 

tongue grass) illustration (318) 

1976-1983 

 1 3 Panicum clandestinum (deer 

tongue grass) leaf margin 

illustration (318) 

1976-1983 

 1 4 Panicum clandestinum (deer 

tongue grass) lower epidermis 

illustration (318) 

1976-1983 

 1 5 Panicum clandestinum (deer 

tongue grass) lower epidermis 

illustration (318) 

1976-1983 

 1 6 Panicum clandestinum (deer 

tongue grass) upper epidermis 

illustration (318) 

1976-1983 

 1 7 Panicum clandestinum (deer 

tongue grass) upper epidermis 

illustration (318) 

1976-1983 

 1 8 Panicum latifolium (broad leaved 

panic grass) illustration (319) 

1976-1983 

 1 9 Panicum latifolium (broad leaved 

panic grass) illustration (319) 

1976-1983 

 1 10 Panicum latifolium (broad leaved 

panic grass) leaf margin 

illustration (319) 

1976-1983 

 1 11 Panicum latifolium (broad leaved 

panic grass) lower epidermis 

illustration (319) 

1976-1983 

 1 12 Plate 32 Prairie White-Footed 

Mouse (Peromyscus maniculatus) 

illustration by Charles W. 

Schwartz, from unknown 

publication 

n.d. 
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Photographs, 1970-1978 
 

Extent: 19.4 cubic ft. of prints (48 Hollinger boxes and 1 partial), 2.5 cubic ft. of 35mm 

negatives (10 Negative boxes) 

 

Arrangement: By format, then numerical by Korschgen’s designated number 

 

Scope and Content 
 

Korschgen practiced histology, which is the study of microscopic structures, chemical 

compositions and functions of tissue systems. This series contains over 11,600 individual 

prints and 11,500 negatives, all of Missouri plants. 

 

The photos are in sets according to Korschgen’s arrangement, and each set is assigned a 

number. The sets average two to six prints each. The prints, which are black and white 

and measure 3.5”x5”, are glued or taped to paper and labeled with the species name and 

the assigned set number. Most of the 35mm black and white negative strips also have set 

numbers with them. In comparing the set numbers of negatives with the prints, some 

seem to correspond directly, others do not. There is no index to the negatives. 

 

See the Excel spreadsheet appended to the end of this finding aid for an item-by-item 

listing of the prints only. The set number range at the end of the Contents field is not 

necessarily inclusive. 

 

Container List 
 

Prints: 

 

Location Box Folders Contents Date 

 13 2-31 3.5”x5” prints (732-1485) n.d. 

 15 2-75 3.5”x5” prints (1-63A) 1971-1978 

 16 1-79 3.5”x5” prints (63B-115) 1970-1978 

 17 1-82 3.5”x5” prints (116-164) 1970-1978 

 18 1-65 3.5”x5” prints (165-240) 1970-1978 

 19 1-74 3.5”x5” prints (198-253) 1970-1978 

 20 1-81 3.5”x5” prints (254-299) 1970-1978 

 21 1-70 3.5”x5” prints (300-341) 1970-1978 

 22 1-84 3.5”x5” prints (342-395) 1970-1978 

 23 1-79 3.5”x5” prints (396-452) 1970-1978 

 24 1-80 3.5”x5” prints (453-513) 1970-1978 

 25 1-72 3.5”x5” prints (514-569) 1970-1978 

 26 1-79 3.5”x5” prints (570-630) 1970-1977 

 27 1-79 3.5”x5” prints (631-697) 1970-1978 

 28 1-83 3.5”x5” prints (697-754) 1970-1977 

 29 1-85 3.5”x5” prints (755-815) 1970-1977 

 30 1-77 3.5”x5” prints (816-872A) 1970-1978 
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Location Box Folders Contents Date 

 31 1-84 3.5”x5” prints (873-938) 1970-1978 

 32 1-82 3.5”x5” prints (939-1011) 1970-1977 

 33 1-76 3.5”x5” prints (1012-1074) 1970-1978 

 34 1-83 3.5”x5” prints (1075-1138) 1971-1978 

 35 1-83 3.5”x5” prints (1139-1200) 1971-1977 

 36 1-72 3.5”x5” prints (1201-1243) 1970-1978 

 37 1-57 3.5”x5” prints (1244-1276) 1971-1978 

 38 1-60 3.5”x5” prints (1277-1310) 1970-1977 

 39 1-67 3.5”x5” prints (1311-1345) 1970-1977 

 40 1-62 3.5”x5” prints (1346-1386) 1971-1977 

 41 1-68 3.5”x5” prints (1387-1432) 1970-1977 

 42 1-59 3.5”x5” prints (1433-1473A) 1971-1976 

 43 1-62 3.5”x5” prints (1474-1511) 1970-1977 

 44 1-60 3.5”x5” prints (1512-1558) 1970-1977 

 45 1-61 3.5”x5” prints (1559-1602) 1970-1977 

 46 1-59 3.5”x5” prints (1603-1650) 1970-1977 

 47 1-73 3.5”x5” prints (1651-1710) 1970-1977 

 48 1-83 3.5”x5” prints (1711-1772) 1970-1976 

 49 1-74 3.5”x5” prints (1773-1828) 1970-1977 

 50 1-70 3.5”x5” prints (1829-1879) 1970-1977 

 51 1-77 3.5”x5” prints (1880-1925) 1970-1977 

 52 1-70 3.5”x5” prints (1926-1975) 1970-1977 

 53 1-73 3.5”x5” prints (1976-2027) 1970-1977 

 54 1-75 3.5”x5” prints (2028-2080) 1970-1977 

 55 1-68 3.5”x5” prints (2081-2127A) 1970-1976 

 56 1-76 3.5”x5” prints (2128-2180) 1970-1976 

 57 1-73 3.5”x5” prints (2181-2221) 1970-1977 

 58 1-71 3.5”x5” prints (2222-2268) 1970-1976 

 59 1-81 3.5”x5” prints (2269-2315) 1970-1976 

 60 1-66 3.5”x5” prints (2316-2360) 1971-1977 

 61 1-65 3.5”x5” prints (2361-2402) 1970-1976 

 62 1-33 3.5”x5” prints (2403-2418, 31 & 318-

319) 

1970-1976 

 

35mm Negatives: 

 

Location Box Folder Contents

  

# of Images 

on Roll 

Date 

 1 1 Roll 1 15 n.d. 

 1 2 Roll 2, extra 40 n.d. 

 1 3 Roll 3 32 n.d. 

 1 4 Roll 4 33 n.d. 

 1 5 Roll 5 33 n.d. 

 1 6 Roll 6 35 n.d. 
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Location Box Folder Contents

  

# of Images 

on Roll 

Date 

 1 7 Roll 7 34 n.d. 

 1 8 Roll 8 35 n.d. 

 1 9 Roll 9 33 n.d. 

 1 10 Roll 10 29 n.d. 

 1 11 Roll 11 37 n.d. 

 1 12 Roll 12 35 n.d. 

 1 13 Roll 13 36 n.d. 

 1 14 Roll 14 33 n.d. 

 1 15 Roll 15 38 n.d. 

 1 16 Roll 16 36 n.d. 

 1 17 Roll 17 36 n.d. 

 1 18 Roll 18 32 n.d. 

 1 19 Roll 19 35 n.d. 

 1 20 Roll 20 31 n.d. 

 1 21 Roll 21 33 n.d. 

 1 22 Roll 22 35 n.d. 

 1 23 Roll 23 34 n.d. 

 1 24 Roll 24 36 n.d. 

 1 25 Roll 25 35 n.d. 

 1 26 Roll 26 27 n.d. 

 1 27 Roll 27 37 n.d. 

 1 28 Roll 28 38 n.d. 

 1 29 Roll 29 38 n.d. 

 1 30 Roll 30 27 n.d. 

 2 1 Roll 31 35 n.d. 

 2 2 Roll 32 33 n.d. 

 2 3 Roll 33 34 n.d. 

 2 4 Roll 34 37 n.d. 

 2 5 Roll 35 37 n.d. 

 2 6 Roll 36 38 n.d. 

 2 7 Roll 37 36 n.d. 

 2 8 Roll 38 37 n.d. 

 2 9 Roll 39 38 n.d. 

 2 10 Roll 40 36 n.d. 

 2 11 Roll 41 37 n.d. 

 2 12 Roll 42 36 n.d. 

 2 13 Roll 43 34 n.d. 

 2 14 Roll 44 36 n.d. 

 2 15 Roll 45 34 n.d. 

 2 16 Roll 46 37 n.d. 

 2 17 Roll 47 37 n.d. 

 2 18 Roll 48 34 n.d. 

 2 19 Roll 49 33 n.d. 
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Location Box Folder Contents

  

# of Images 

on Roll 

Date 

 2 20 Roll 50 37 n.d. 

 2 21 Roll 51 37 n.d. 

 2 22 Roll 52 37 n.d. 

 2 23 Roll 53 36 n.d. 

 2 24 Roll 54 35 n.d. 

 2 25 Roll 55 36 n.d. 

 2 26 Roll 56 36 n.d. 

 2 27 Roll 57 36 n.d. 

 2 28 Roll 58 38 n.d. 

 2 29 Roll 59 37 n.d. 

 2 30 Roll 60 34 n.d. 

 3 1 Roll 61 38 n.d. 

 3 2 Roll 62 36 n.d. 

 3 3 Roll 63 37 n.d. 

 3 4 Roll 64 37 n.d. 

 3 5 Roll 65 36 n.d. 

 3 6 Roll 66 37 n.d. 

 3 7 Roll 67 33 n.d. 

 3 8 Roll 68 33 n.d. 

 3 9 Roll 69 35 n.d. 

 3 10 Roll 70 37 n.d. 

 3 11 Roll 71 34 n.d. 

 3 12 Roll 72 36 n.d. 

 3 13 Roll 73 37 n.d. 

 3 14 Roll 74 35 n.d. 

 3 15 Roll 75 35 n.d. 

 3 16 Roll 76 37 n.d. 

 3 17 Roll 77 37 n.d. 

 3 18 Roll 78 37 n.d. 

 3 19 Roll 79 37 n.d. 

 3 20 Roll 80 38 n.d. 

 3 21 Roll 81 37 n.d. 

 3 22 Roll 82 38 n.d. 

 3 23 Roll 83 31 n.d. 

 3 24 Roll 84 37 n.d. 

 3 25 Roll 85 37 n.d. 

 3 26 Roll 86 34 n.d. 

 3 27 Roll 87 37 n.d. 

 3 28 Roll 88 37 n.d. 

 3 29 Roll 89 33 n.d. 

 3 30 Roll 90 35 n.d. 

 4 1 Roll 91 37 n.d. 

 4 2 Roll 92 37 n.d. 
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Location Box Folder Contents

  

# of Images 

on Roll 

Date 

 4 3 Roll 93 36 n.d. 

 4 4 Roll 94 36 n.d. 

 4 5 Roll 95 37 n.d. 

 4 6 Roll 96 35 n.d. 

 4 7 Roll 97 35 n.d. 

 4 8 Roll 98 34 n.d. 

 4 9 Roll 99 36 n.d. 

 4 10 Roll 100 38 n.d. 

 4 11 Roll 101 36 n.d. 

 4 12 Roll 102 37 n.d. 

 4 13 Roll 103 37 n.d. 

 4 14 Roll 104 36 n.d. 

 4 15 Roll 105 35 n.d. 

 4 16 Roll 106 37 n.d. 

 4 17 Roll 107 37 n.d. 

 4 18 Roll 108 36 n.d. 

 4 19 Roll 110 37 n.d. 

 4 20 Roll 111 37 n.d. 

 4 21 Roll 112 37 n.d. 

 4 22 Roll 113 37 n.d. 

 4 23 Roll 114 36 n.d. 

 4 24 Roll 115 35 n.d. 

 4 25 Roll 116 37 n.d. 

 4 26 Roll 117 37 n.d. 

 4 27 Roll 118 36 n.d. 

 4 28 Roll 119 36 n.d. 

 4 29 Roll 120 37 n.d. 

 4 30 Roll 121 37 n.d. 

 5 1 Roll 122 37 n.d. 

 5 2 Roll 123 37 n.d. 

 5 3 Roll 124 37 n.d. 

 5 4 Roll 125 37 n.d. 

 5 5 Roll 126 37 n.d. 

 5 6 Roll 127 37 n.d. 

 5 7 Roll 128 37 n.d. 

 5 8 Roll 129 36 n.d. 

 5 9 Roll 130 37 n.d. 

 5 10 Roll 131 37 n.d. 

 5 11 Roll 132 36 n.d. 

 5 12 Roll 133 32 n.d. 

 5 13 Roll 134 36 n.d. 

 5 14 Roll 135 36 n.d. 

 5 15 Roll 136 37 n.d. 
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Location Box Folder Contents

  

# of Images 

on Roll 

Date 

 5 16 Roll 137 36 n.d. 

 5 17 Roll 138 37 n.d. 

 5 18 Roll 139 36 n.d. 

 5 19 Roll 140 37 n.d. 

 5 20 Roll 141 37 n.d. 

 5 21 Roll 142 37 n.d. 

 5 22 Roll 143 37 n.d. 

 5 23 Roll 144 37 n.d. 

 5 24 Roll 145 36 n.d. 

 5 25 Roll 146 38 n.d. 

 5 26 Roll 147 34 n.d. 

 5 27 Roll 148 37 n.d. 

 5 28 Roll 149 36 n.d. 

 5 29 Roll 150 38 n.d. 

 5 30 Roll 151 37 n.d. 

 6 1 Roll 152 36 n.d. 

 6 2 Roll 153 37 n.d. 

 6 3 Roll 154 37 n.d. 

 6 4 Roll 155 37 n.d. 

 6 5 Roll 156 36 n.d. 

 6 6 Roll 157 37 n.d. 

 6 7 Roll 158 37 n.d. 

 6 8 Roll 159 37 n.d. 

 6 9 Roll 160 37 n.d. 

 6 10 Roll 161 37 n.d. 

 6 11 Roll 162 37 n.d. 

 6 12 Roll 163 38 n.d. 

 6 13 Roll 164 36 n.d. 

 6 14 Roll 165 37 n.d. 

 6 15 Roll 166 5 n.d. 

 6 16 Roll 167 36 n.d. 

 6 17 Roll 168 35 n.d. 

 6 18 Roll 169 34 n.d. 

 6 19 Roll 170 36 n.d. 

 6 20 Roll 171 36 n.d. 

 6 21 Roll 172 29 n.d. 

 6 22 Roll 173 37 n.d. 

 6 23 Roll 174 36 n.d. 

 6 24 Roll 175 37 n.d. 

 6 25 Roll 176 37 n.d. 

 6 26 Roll 177 36 n.d. 

 6 27 Roll 178 37 n.d. 

 6 28 Roll 179 36 n.d. 
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Location Box Folder Contents

  

# of Images 

on Roll 

Date 

 6 29 Roll 180 37 n.d. 

 6 30 Roll 181 36 n.d. 

 7 1 Roll 182 36 n.d. 

 7 2 Roll 183 36 n.d. 

 7 3 Roll 184 37 n.d. 

 7 4 Roll 185 37 n.d. 

 7 5 Roll 186 37 n.d. 

 7 6 Roll 187 37 n.d. 

 7 7 Roll 188 37 n.d. 

 7 8 Roll 189 38 n.d. 

 7 9 Roll 190 37 n.d. 

 7 10 Roll 191 37 n.d. 

 7 11 Roll 192 37 n.d. 

 7 12 Roll 193 27 n.d. 

 7 13 Roll 194 36 n.d. 

 7 14 Roll 195 37 n.d. 

 7 15 Roll 196 36 n.d. 

 7 16 Roll 197 36 n.d. 

 7 17 Roll 198 37 n.d. 

 7 18 Roll 199 36 n.d. 

 7 19 Roll 200 37 n.d. 

 7 20 Roll 201 36 n.d. 

 7 21 Roll 202 37 n.d. 

 7 22 Roll 203 38 n.d. 

 7 23 Roll 204 22 n.d. 

 7 24 Roll 205 36 n.d. 

 7 25 Roll 206 33 n.d. 

 7 26 Roll 207 36 n.d. 

 7 27 Roll 208 37 n.d. 

 7 28 Roll 209 37 n.d. 

 7 29 Roll 210 36 n.d. 

 7 30 Roll 211 36 n.d. 

 7 31 Roll 212 36 n.d. 

 8 1 Roll 213 37 n.d. 

 8 2 Roll 214 37 n.d. 

 8 3 Roll 215 37 n.d. 

 8 4 Roll 216 37 n.d. 

 8 5 Roll 217 37 n.d. 

 8 6 Roll 218 35 n.d. 

 8 7 Roll 219 36 n.d. 

 8 8 Roll 220 36 n.d. 

 8 9 Roll 221 36 n.d. 

 8 10 Roll 222 36 n.d. 
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Location Box Folder Contents

  

# of Images 

on Roll 

Date 

 8 11 Roll 223 37 n.d. 

 8 12 Roll 224 36 n.d. 

 8 13 Roll 225 36 n.d. 

 8 14 Roll 226 36 n.d. 

 8 15 Roll 227 37 n.d. 

 8 16 Roll 228 36 n.d. 

 8 17 Roll 229 36 n.d. 

 8 18 Roll 230 32 n.d. 

 8 19 Roll 231 33 n.d. 

 8 20 Roll 232 37 n.d. 

 8 21 Roll 233 35 n.d. 

 8 22 Roll 234 37 n.d. 

 8 23 Roll 235 35 n.d. 

 8 24 Roll 236 37 n.d. 

 8 25 Roll 237 37 n.d. 

 8 26 Roll 238 36 n.d. 

 8 27 Roll 239 37 n.d. 

 8 28 Roll 240 36 n.d. 

 8 29 Roll 241 37 n.d. 

 8 30 Roll 242 36 n.d. 

 8 31 Roll 243 35 n.d. 

 8 32 Roll 244 37 n.d. 

 8 33 Roll 245 37 n.d. 

 8 34 Roll 246 33 n.d. 

 8 35 Roll 247 37 n.d. 

 8 36 Roll 248 37 n.d. 

 8 37 Roll 249 38 n.d. 

 8 38 Roll 250 36 n.d. 

 8 39 Roll 251 37 n.d. 

 8 40 Roll 252 37 n.d. 

 8 41 Roll 253 37 n.d. 

 8 42 Roll 254 37 n.d. 

 8 43 Roll 255 36 n.d. 

 8 44 Roll 256 37 n.d. 

 8 45 Roll 257 37 n.d. 

 9 1 Roll 258 37 n.d. 

 9 2 Roll 259 37 n.d. 

 9 3 Roll 260 36 n.d. 

 9 4 Roll 261 37 n.d. 

 9 5 Roll 262 38 n.d. 

 9 6 Roll 263 36 n.d. 

 9 7 Roll 264 36 n.d. 

 9 8 Roll 265 37 n.d. 
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 9 9 Roll 266 37 n.d. 

 9 10 Roll 267 36 n.d. 

 9 11 Roll 268 36 n.d. 

 9 12 Roll 269 36 n.d. 

 9 13 Roll 270 37 n.d. 

 9 14 Roll 271 37 n.d. 

 9 15 Roll 273 73 n.d. 

 9 16 Roll 274 37 n.d. 

 9 17 Roll 275 37 n.d. 

 9 18 Roll 276 37 n.d. 

 9 19 Roll 277 36 n.d. 

 9 20 Roll 278 37 n.d. 

 9 21 Roll 279 36 n.d. 

 9 22 Roll 280 37 n.d. 

 9 23 Roll 281 37 n.d. 

 9 24 Roll 282 37 n.d. 

 9 25 Roll 283 37 n.d. 

 9 26 Roll 284 37 n.d. 

 9 27 Roll 285 35 n.d. 

 9 28 Roll 286 37 n.d. 

 9 29 Roll 287 35 n.d. 

 9 30 Roll 288 32 n.d. 

 9 31 Roll 289 37 n.d. 

 9 32 Roll 290 37 n.d. 

 9 33 Roll 291 37 n.d. 

 9 34 Roll 292 36 n.d. 

 9 35 Roll 293 36 n.d. 

 9 36 Roll 294 37 n.d. 

 9 37 Roll 295 37 n.d. 

 9 38 Roll 296 37 n.d. 

 9 39 Roll 297 37 n.d. 

 9 40 Roll 298 36 n.d. 

 9 41 Roll 299 37 n.d. 

 9 42 Roll 300 36 n.d. 

 9 43 Roll 301 36 n.d. 

 9 44 Roll 302 37 n.d. 

 9 45 Roll 303 38 n.d. 

 9 46 Roll 304 38 n.d. 

 9 47 Roll 305 37 n.d. 

 9 48 Roll 306 37 n.d. 

 9 49 Roll 307 37 n.d. 

 9 50 Roll 308 37 n.d. 

 10 1 Roll 309 37 n.d. 
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 10 2 Roll 310 37 n.d. 

 10 3 Roll 311 37 n.d. 

 10 4 Roll 312 37 n.d. 

 10 5 Roll 313 37 n.d. 

 10 6 Roll 314 36 n.d. 

 10 7 Roll 315 36 n.d. 

 10 8 Roll 316 37 n.d. 

 10 9 Roll 317 36 n.d. 

 10 10 Roll 318 38 n.d. 

 10 11 Roll 319 36 n.d. 

 10 12 Roll 320 37 n.d. 

 10 13 Roll 321 36 n.d. 

 10 14 Roll 322 36 n.d. 

 

Correspondence and prints: 

 

Location Box Folder Contents Date 

 15 1 Letter from Marion H. Gray, Mississippi 

State University Department of Wildlife 

& Fisheries Research Associate, to Leroy 

J. Korschgen with list of photos he made 

from Korschgen’s slides. Folder includes 

copies of the 36 black and white prints, 

3.5”x5” each. 

05/15/1980 
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Publications, 1980-2005 
 

Extent: 0.4 cubic ft. (1 Hollinger box and 2 partial Hollinger boxes, 1 CD) 

 

Arrangement: Chronological 

 

Scope and Content 
 

Korschgen’s primary project for the MDC was to research plant histology of Missouri 

plants with regard to wildlife food habits to fulfill requirements in the Federal Aid in 

Wildlife Restoration Act (P-R Project No. W-13-R-24). The original version is in the 

form of 10 bound volumes containing 1,827 pages, all of which are included here. 

 

From the Foreword to the compiled report on CD: 

 

“The purpose of this study (initiated July 1, 1976) was to document and 

present by illustration the microscopic histological characteristics of the 

leaf structures of Missouri plants (limited to the Subclass Monocotyledons 

and Dicotyledons – Cryptograms and Conifers excluded) as an aid in 

wildlife food habit studies. The ultimate goal was to provide a means for 

identification of plant fragments or whole plants based on histological 

features. The project continued through a 6-year period to include 

essentially all Missouri plants botanically classified by Steyermark (1963) 

as Monocotyledons or Dicotyledons.” (p. 2) 

 

An access copy of the CD is available in Reference. 

 

Container List 
 

Location Box Folder Contents Date 

   CD containing the full, compiled 

report Federal Aid Project No. W-13-

R-34 (1980) Study No. XXXII: 

Histological Characteristics of Plant 

Leaf Epidermis and Related 

Structures as an Aid in Food Habits 

Studies by Leroy J. Korschgen; 

illustrated by Shirley M. Abbott and 

Laura T. Bergin: PDF. 

1) Performance Report…Job No. 1: 

Histological Characteristics of 

Plant Leaf Epidermis and Related 

Structures as an Aid in Food 

Habits Studies (04/28/1980) (pp. 

6-211) 

12/24/2005 
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2) Performance Report…Job No. 1: 

Histological Characteristics of 

Plant Leaf Epidermis and Related 

Structures as an Aid in Food 

Habits Studies (07/11/1980) (pp. 

212-346) 

3) Performance Report…Job No. 1: 

Histological Characteristics of 

Plant Leaf Epidermis and Related 

Structures as an Aid in Food 

Habits Studies (Monocotyledons 

Other Than Grasses and Sedges) 

(01/22/1981) (pp. 347-511) 

4) Final Report…Job No. 1: 

Histological Characteristics of 

Plant Leaf Epidermis and Related 

Structures as an Aid in Food 

Habits Studies (Dicotyledons) 

(08/31/1983) 

a. [Part I] (pp. 512-674) 

b. Part II: Keys to Family and 

Genera (pp. 675-936) 

c. Part III: Families 

Saururaceae – Capparidaceae 

(pp. 937-1141) 

d. Part IV: Families Resedaceae 

– Balsaminaceae (pp. 1142-

1336) 

e. Part V: Families Rhamnaceae 

– Hydrophyllaceae (pp. 1337-

1502) 

f. Part VI: Families 

Boraginaceae – 

Campanulaceae (pp. 1503-

1657) 

g. Part VII: Family Compositae; 

Appendices (pp. 1658-1847) 

 13 1 List of missing photomicrographs  

 13 32 Federal Aid Project No. W-13-R-34 

(1980), Study No. XXXII: 

Histological Characteristics of Plant 

Leaf Epidermis and Related 

Structures as an Aid in Food Habits 

Studies 

04/28/1980 
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 13 33 Federal Aid Project No. W-13-R-34 

(1980), Study No. XXXII: 

Histological Characteristics of Plant 

Leaf Epidermis and Related 

Structures as an Aid in Food Habits 

Studies 

07/11/1980 

 13 34 Federal Aid Project No. W-13-R-35 

(1981), Study No. 32: Histological 

Characteristics of Plant Leaf 

Epidermis and Related Structures as 

an Aid in Food Habits Studies 

01/22/1981 

 13 35 Federal Aid Project No. W-13-R-37 

(1983), Study No. 32: Histological 

Characteristics of Plant Leaf 

Epidermis and Related Structures as 

an Aid in Food Habits Studies, Part I 

08/31/1983 

 13 36 Federal Aid Project No. W-13-R-37 

(1983), Study No. 32: Histological 

Characteristics of Plant Leaf 

Epidermis and Related Structures as 

an Aid in Food Habits Studies, Part 

II 

08/31/1983 

 14 1 Federal Aid Project No. W-13-R-37 

(1983), Study No. 32: Histological 

Characteristics of Plant Leaf 

Epidermis and Related Structures as 

an Aid in Food Habits Studies, Part 

III 

08/31/1983 

 14 2 Federal Aid Project No. W-13-R-37 

(1983), Study No. 32: Histological 

Characteristics of Plant Leaf 

Epidermis and Related Structures as 

an Aid in Food Habits Studies, Part 

IV 

08/31/1983 

 14 3 Federal Aid Project No. W-13-R-37 

(1983), Study No. 32: Histological 

Characteristics of Plant Leaf 

Epidermis and Related Structures as 

an Aid in Food Habits Studies, Part 

V 

08/31/1983 

 14 4 Federal Aid Project No. W-13-R-37 

(1983), Study No. 32: Histological 

Characteristics of Plant Leaf 

Epidermis and Related Structures as 

08/31/1983 
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an Aid in Food Habits Studies, Part 

VI 

 14 5 Federal Aid Project No. W-13-R-37 

(1983), Study No. 32: Histological 

Characteristics of Plant Leaf 

Epidermis and Related Structures as 

an Aid in Food Habits Studies, Part 

VII 

08/31/1983 
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1 2 Selago Lycopodium Lycopodiaceae Northern Firmoss, Fir Clubmoss 3 1 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 2 Lucidulum Lycopodium Lycopodiaceae Shining Firmoss, Shining Clubmoss 0 2 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Unfinished

1 3 Obscurum Lycopodium Lycopodiaceae Rare Clubmoss, Ground Pine 0 3 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Unfinished

1 3 Tristachyum Lycopodium Lycopodiaceae Deeproot Clubmoss 3 4 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 4 Apoda Selaginella Selaginelliaceae Meadow Spikemoss 3 5 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 4 Rupestris Selaginella Selaginelliaceae Ledge Spikemoss 1 6 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 5 Engelmanni Isoetes Isoetaceae Engelmann's Quillwort 3 7 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 5 Melanopoda Isoetes Isoetaceae Blackfooted Quillwort 3 8 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 6 Butleri Isoetes Isoetaceae Limestone Quilwort 3 9 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 6 Arvense Equisetum Equisetaceae Field Horsetail 3 10 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 7 Kansanum Equisetum Equisetaceae Smooth Horsetail 2 11 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Equisetum laevigatum

1 7 Laevigatum Equisetum Equisetaceae Smooth Horsetail 2 12 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 8 Hyemale Equisetum Equisetaceae Rough Horsetail 1 13 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 8 Dissectum Botrychium Ophioglossaceae Cutleaf Grape Fern 4 14 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 9 Virginianum Botrychium Ophioglossaceae Rattlesnake Fern 3 15 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 9 Vulgatum Ophioglossum Ophioglossaceae Southern Adderstongue 3 16 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 10 Engelmanni Ophioglossum Ophioglossaceae Limestone Addlerstongue 3 17 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 10 Natans Salvinia Salviniaceae Floating Fern 3 18 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 11 Mexicana Azolla Salviniaceae Mosquito Fern 2 19 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 11 Quadrifolia Marselia Marseliaceae Water Clover 3 20 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 12 Mucronata Marselia Marseliaceae Water Clover 5 21 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 12 Regalis Osmunda Osmundaceae Royal Fern 3 22 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 13 Cinnamomea Osmunda Osmundaceae Cinnamon Fern 3 23 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 13 Claytoniana Osmunda Osmundaceae Interrupted Fern 2 24 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 14 Punctilobula Dennstaedtia Polypodiaceae Eastern Hayscented Fern 3 25 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 14 Aquilinum Pteridium Polypodiaceae Eagle Fern 3 26 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 15 Capillus - Veneris Adiantum Polypodiaceae Southern Maidenhair Fern 3 27 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 15 Pedatum Adiantum Polypodiaceae Northern Maidenhair Fern 2 28 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 16 Glabella Pellaea Polypodiaceae Smooth Cliff Brake 2 29 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 16 Atropurpurea Pellaea Polypodiaceae Purple Cliff Brake 0 30 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Unfinished

1 17 Dealbata Notholaena Polypodiaceae Powdery False Cloak Fern 3 31 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 17 Alabamensis Cheilanthes Polypodiaceae Alabama Lipfern 3 32 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 18 Lanosa Cheilanthes Polypodiaceae Hairy Lipfern 3 33 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 18 Tomentosa Cheilanthes Polypodiaceae Woolly Lipfern 3 34 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 19 Feei Cheilanthes Polypodiaceae Slender Lipfern 2 35 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 19 Polypodioides Polypodium Polypodiaceae Resurrection Fern 3 36 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 20 Vulgare Polypodium Polypodiaceae Common Polypody 3 37 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 20 Struthiopteris Matteuccia Polypodiaceae Ostrich Fern 3 38 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 21 Sensibilis Onoclea Polypodiaceae Sensitive Fern 2 39 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 21 Areolata Woodwardia Polypodiaceae Netted Chain Fern 0 40 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Unfinished

1 22 Pinnatifidum Asplenium Polypodiaceae Lobed Spleenwort 3 41 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 22 Ruta-muraria Asplenium Polypodiaceae Wall-Rue 3 42 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1
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1 23 Trichomanes Asplenium Polypodiaceae Maidenhair Spleenwort 3 43 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 23 Resiliens Asplenium Polypodiaceae Blackstem Spleenwort, Little Ebony 

Spleenowort

3 44 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 24 3 44A Unlabeled, just as "44A"

1 24 Platyneuron Asplenium Polypodiaceae Ebony Spleenwort 2 45 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 25 x Ebenoides Asplenium Polypodiaceae Scott's Spleenwort 3 46 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 25 Bradleyi Asplenium Polypodiaceae Bradley's Spleenwort 3 47 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 26 x Gravesii Asplenium Polypodiaceae Graves' Spleenwort 0 48 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Unfinished

1 26 Rhizophyllus Camptosorus Polypodiaceae Walking Fern 3 49 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 27 Pycnocarpon Athyrium Polypodiaceae Narrow-Leaved Glade Fern 3 50 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 27 Thelypteroides Athyrium Polypodiaceae Silver Glade Fern 3 51 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 28 Filix-femina Athyrium Polypodiaceae Lady Fern 3 52 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 28 Obtusa Woodsia Polypodiaceae Bluntlobe Cliff Fern 3 53 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 29 Fragilis Cystopteris Polypodiaceae Brittle Bladderfern 2 54 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 29 Bulbifera Cystopteris Polypodiaceae Bulblet Bladderfern 3 55 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 30 Hexagonoptera Thelypteris Polypodiaceae Broad Beech Fern 4 56 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 30 Palustris Thelypteris Polypodiaceae Marsh Fern 3 57 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 31 Austriaca Dryopteris Polypodiaceae Broad Buckler-Fern 3 58 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 31 Marginalis Dryopteris Polypodiaceae Marginal Wood Fern 3 59 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 32 Goldiana Dryopteris Polypodiaceae Goldie's Wood Fern 3 60 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 32 Clintoniana Dryopteris Polypodiaceae Clinton's Wood Fern 3 61 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 33 Celse Dryopteris Polypodiaceae 3 61A Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 33 Acrostichoides Polystichum Polypodiaceae Christmas Fern 3 62 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 34 Nigra Pinus Coniferae Austrian Pine, Black Pine 3 63 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 34 Strobus Pinus Coniferae Eastern White Pine 4 63A Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 35 Banksida Pinus Coniferae Jack Pine 2 63B Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 35 Pinus Coniferae 3 63C Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 36 Echinata Pinus Coniferae Shortleaf Pine 3 64 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 36 Distichum Taxodium Taxodiaceae Bald Cypress 4 65 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 37 Virginiana Juniperus Cupressaceae Eastern Red Cedar 2 66 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 37 Ashei Juniperas Cupressaceae Ashe Juniper 4 67 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 38 Latifolia Typha Typhaceae Bulrush, Broadleaf Cattail 4 68 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 38 Angustifolia Typha Typhaceae Narrowleaf Cattail 4 69 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 39 Glauca Typha Typhaceae White Cattail 4 70 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 39 Eurycarpum Sparganium Sparganiaceae Broadfruit Bur-reed, Giant Bur-reed 4 71 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 40 Androcladum Sparganium Sparganiaceae Branched Bur-reed 5 72 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 40 Americanum Sparganium Sparganiaceae American Bur-reed 5 73 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 41 Pectinatus Potamogeton Nadjaceae Sago Pondweed 3 74 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 41 Crispus Potamogeton Nadjaceae Crisp Leaved Pondweed, Curly 

Pondweed

3 75 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 42 Foliosus Potamogeton Nadjaceae Leafy Pondweed 3 76 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2
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1 42 Pusillus Potamogeton Nadjaceae Small Pondweed 3 77 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 43 Diversifolius Potamogeton Nadjaceae Waterthread Pondweed 4 78 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 43 Epihydrus Potamogeton Nadjaceae Ribbonleaf Pondweed 4 79 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 44 Amplifolius Potamogeton Nadjaceae Longleaf Pondweed 3 80 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 44 Pulcher Potamogeton Nadjaceae Spotted Pondweed 4 81 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 45 Nodosus Potamogeton Nadjaceae Longleaf Pondweed 4 82 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 45 Illinoensis Potamogeton Nadjaceae Longleaf Pondweed 3 83 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Potamogeton nodosus

1 46 Maritima Ruppia Nadjaceae Beaked Tasselweed, Ditch Grass, Tassel 

Pondweed

3 84 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 46 Palustris Zannichellia Nadjaceae Horned Pondweed 3 85 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 47 Gracillima Najas Nadjaceae Slender Waternymph 3 86 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 47 Flexilis Najas Nadjaceae Nodding Waternymph 3 87 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 48 Guadalupensis Najas Nadjaceae Southern Waternymph 3 88 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 48 Plantago-aquatica Alisma Alismaceae Common Water Plantain 4 89 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 49 Cordifolius Echinodorus Alismaceae Spade Leaf Sword 4 90 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 49 Berteroi Echinodorus Alismaceae Upright Burrhead 4 91 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 50 Tenellus Echinodorus Alismaceae Pygmy Chain Sword 4 92 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Helanthium tenellum

1 50 Montevidensis Sagittaria Alismaceae Giant Arrowhead 4 93 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 51 Rigida Sagittaria Alismaceae Sessilefruit Arrowhead 4 94 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 51 Graminea Sagittaria Alismaceae Grass Leaved Arrowhead 4 95 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 52 Ambigua Sagittaria Alismaceae Kansas Arrowhead 4 96 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 52 Engelmanniana Sagittaria Alismaceae Engelmann's Arrowhead 4 97 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 53 Latifolia Sagittaria Alismaceae Broadleaf Arrowhead 4 98 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 53 Nuttallii Elodea Hydrocharitaceae Western Waterweed, Nuttall's 

Waterweed

3 99 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 54 Canadensis Elodea Hydrocharitaceae Canadian Waterweed 3 100 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 54 Americana Vallisneria Hydrocharitaceae Wild Celery, Water Celery 3 101 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 55 Spongia Limnobium Hydrocharitaceae South American Spongeplant 4 102 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 55 Gigantea Arundinaria Hydrocharitaceae Giant Cane, River Cane 6 103 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 56 6 Vellum (Paper) Drawings "Omit"

1 56 5 Vellum (Paper) Drawings "Omit"

1 57 Catharticus Bromus Poaceae Rescuegrass, Prairie Grass 5 104 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 57 Inermis Bromus Poaceae Smooth Brome 6 105 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 58 Pubescens Bromus Poaceae Hairy Woodland Brome 5 106 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 58 Purgans Bromus Poaceae Hairy Woodland Brome 5 107 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Bromus Pubescens

1 59 Secalinus Bromus Poaceae Rye Brome 5 108 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 59 Mollis Bromus Poaceae Soft Brome 6 109 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 60 Racemosus Bromus Poaceae Bald Brome 5 110 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 60 Squarrosus Bromus Poaceae Rough Brome 5 111 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 61 Japonicus Bromus Poaceae Japanese Brome 6 112 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 61 Rigidus Bromus Poaceae Great Brome 5 113 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 62 Sterilis Bromus Poaceae Poverty Brome 6 114 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3
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1 62 Tectorum Bromus Poaceae Cheatgrass 7 115 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 63 Octoflora Festuca Poaceae Six Weeks Fescue 6 116 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 63 Sciurea Festuca Poaceae Red Fescue 5 117 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 64 Myuros Festuca Poaceae Annual Fescue, Rats Tail Fescue 5 118 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 64 Pratensis Festuca Poaceae Meadow Fescue 5 119 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 65 Obtusa Festuca Poaceae Nodding Fescue 6 120 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 65 Paradoxa Festuca Poaceae Cluster Fescue 5 121 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 66 Rubra Festuca Poaceae Red Fescue, Creeping Red Fescue 6 122 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 66 Ovina Festuca Poaceae Sheep Fescue 5 123 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 67 Distans Pucinellia Poaceae Weeping Alkaligrass 6 124 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 67 Airoides Pucinellia Poaceae Nuttall's Alkaligrass 5 125 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 68 Acutiflora Glyceria Poaceae Sharp Scaled Manna Grass 6 126 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 68 Septentrionalis Glyceria Poaceae Eastern Manna Grass 5 127 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 69 Striata Glyceria Poaceae Fowl Mannagrass 7 128 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 69 Pallida Glyceria Poaceae Torrey's Mannagrass 5 129 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 70 Chapmaniana Poa Poaceae Chapman's Blue Grass 5 130 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 70 Annua Poa Poaceae Annual Bluegrass 5 131 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 71 Compressa Poa Poaceae Canada Bluegrass 7 132 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 71 Pratensis Poa Poaceae Kentucky Bluegrass 9 133 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 72 Trivialis Poa Poaceae Rough Bluegrass 6 134 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 72 Sylvestris Poa Poaceae Woodland Bluegrass 6 135 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 73 Wolfii Poa Poaceae Wolf's Bluegrass 6 136 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 73 Bulbosa Poa Poaceae Bulbous Bluegrass 6 137 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 74 Palustris Poa Poaceae Fowl Bluegrass 5 138 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 74 Glomerata Eragrostis Poaceae Pond Lovegrass 7 139 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Eragrostis japonica

1 75 Reptans Eragrostis Poaceae Creeping Lovegrass 6 140 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 75 Hypnoides Eragrostis Poaceae Creeping Lovegrass 8 141 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 76 Capillaris Eragrostis Poaceae Lace Lovegrass 7 142 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 76 Frankii Eragrostis Poaceae Sandbar Lovegrass 6 143 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 77 Pilosa Eragrostis Poaceae India Lovegrass 7 144 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 77 Pectinacea Eragrostis Poaceae Tufted Lovegrass 8 145 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 78 Cilianensis Eragrostis Poaceae Stinkgrass, Gray Lovegrass 7 146 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 78 Poaeoides Eragrostis Poaceae Little Lovegrass 6 147 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 79 Arida Eragrostis Poaceae Desert Lovegrass 7 148 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 79 Hirsuta Eragrostis Poaceae Bigtop Lovegrass 7 149 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 80 Intermedia Eragrostis Poaceae Plains Lovegrass 6 150 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 80 Trichoides Eragrostis Poaceae Sand Lovegrass 7 151 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 81 Spectabilis Eragrostis Poaceae Purple Lovegrass 6 152 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 81 Curvula Eragrostis Poaceae Weeping Lovegrass 6 153 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 82 Fascicularis Diplachne Poaceae Bearded Sprangletop 6 154 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Leptochola fusca

1 82 Halei Diplachne Poaceae Amazon Sprangletop 6 155 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Leptochola panicoides

1 83 Acuminata Diplachne Poaceae Bearded Sprangletop 7 156 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Leptochola fusca

4
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1 83 Americana Diarrhena Poaceae American Beakgrain 6 157 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 84 Spicata Distichlis Poaceae Saltgrass, Coastal Saltgrass 5 158 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 84 Stricta Distichlis Poaceae Desert Saltgrass 5 159 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 85 Latifolia Uniola Poaceae Inland Sea Oats, Northern Sea Oats 6 160 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Chasmanthium latifolia

1 85 Laxa Uniola Poaceae Slender Woodoats 6 161 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Chasmanthium Laxum

1 86 Glomerata Dactylis Poaceae Cat Grass 5 162 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 86 Echinatus Cynosurus Poaceae Rough Dog's Tail 5 163 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 87 Donax Arundo Poaceae Giant Reed 6 164 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 87 Communis Phragmites Poaceae Common Reed 5 165 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 88 Nitens Melica Poaceae Three Flower Melic 5 166 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 88 Flavus Tridens Poaceae Purpletop Tridens 7 167 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 89 Oklahomensis Tridens Poaceae Oklahoma Tridens 5 168 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 89 Strictus Tridens Poaceae Longspike Tridens 5 169 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 90 Elongatus Tridens Poaceae Slim Tridens 7 170 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 90 Purpurea Triplasis Poaceae Purple Sandgrass 7 171 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 91 Repens Agropyron Poaceae Common Couch 7 172 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 91 Smithii Agropyron Poaceae Western Wheatgrass 7 173 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 92 Trachycaulum Agropyron Poaceae Slender Wheatgrass 5 174 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 92 Aestivum Triticum Poaceae Common Wheat 5 175 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 93 Cylindrica Aegilops Poaceae Jointed Goatgrass 5 176 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 93 Cereale Secale Poaceae Rye 5 177 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 94 Glaucus Elymus Poaceae Blue Wild Rye 5 178 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

1 94 Villosus Elymus Poaceae Silky Wild Rye 6 179 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 1 Interruptus Elymus Poaceae Texas Wild Rye 5 180 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 1 Canadensis Elymus Poaceae Canadian Wild Rye 6 181 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 2 Riparius Elymus Poaceae Riverbank Wild Rye 6 182 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 2 Virginicus Elymus Poaceae Virginia Wild Rye 7 183 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 3 Longifolium Sitanion Poaceae Squirreltail 6 184 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 3 Patula Hystrix Poaceae Eastern Bottlebrush Grass 6 185 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Elymus husrix

2 4 Jubatum Hordeum Poaceae Foxtail Barley 5 186 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 4 Pusillum Hordeum Poaceae Little Barley 5 187 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 5 Vulgare Hordeum Poaceae Barley 5 188 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 5 Perenne Lolium Poaceae Perennial Ryegrass 6 189 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 6 Multiflorum Lolium Poaceae Annual Ryegrass, Italian Ryegrass 6 190 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 6 Temulentum Lolium Poaceae Darnel, Darnel Ryegrass 6 191 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 7 Macrantha Koeleria Poaceae Prairie Junegrass 5 192 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 7 Obtusata Sphenopholis Poaceae Prairie Wedge Grass 5 193 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 8 Intermedia Sphenopholis Poaceae Slender Wedgegrass 5 194 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 8 Nitida Sphenopholis Poaceae Shiny Wedgegrass 5 195 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 9 Pensylvanicum Trisetum Poaceae Swamp Wedgegrass 5 196 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Spheopholis pensylvanica

2 9 Elegans Aira Poaceae Mediterranean Hairgrass 5 197 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 10 Caryophyllea Aira Poaceae Silver Hairgrass 5 198 Vellum (Paper) Drawings
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2 10 Fatua Avena Poaceae Common Wild Oat 5 199 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 11 Sativa Avena Poaceae Oat 5 200 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 11 Elatius Arrhenatherum Poaceae Bulbous Oat Grass 5 201 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 12 Lanatus Holcus Poaceae Tufted Grass, Meadow Soft Grass, 

Yorkshire Fog

5 202 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 12 Spicata Danthonia Poaceae Poverty Oat Grass 10 203 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 13 Canadensis Calamagrostis Poaceae Bluejoint 9 204 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 13 Inexpansa Calamagrostis Poaceae Northern Reedgrass 5 205 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 14 Longifolia Calamovilfa Poaceae Sand Reedgrass 6 206 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 14 Spica-venti Agrostis Poaceae Vommon Windgrass 6 207 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 15 Stolonifera Agrostis Poaceae Creeping Bentgrass 6 208 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 15 Tenuis Agrostis Poaceae Common Bent 5 209 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 16 Elliottiana Agrostis Poaceae Elliott's Bentgrass 5 210 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 16 Hyemalis Agrostis Poaceae Ticklegrass 5 211 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 17 Perennans Agrostis Poaceae Upland Bentgrass 7 212 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 17 Arundinacea Cinna Poaceae Sweet Woodreed 6 213 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 18 Pratensis Alopecurus Poaceae Meadow Foxtail 6 214 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 18 Aequalis Alopecurus Poaceae Shortawn Foxtail, Orange Foxtail 5 215 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 19 Carolinianus Alopecurus Poaceae Carolina Foxtail, Tufted Foxtail 6 216 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 19 Pratense Phleum Poaceae Timothy Grass 6 217 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 20 Cuspidata Muhlenbergia Poaceae Plains Muhly 6 218 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 20 Asperifolia Muhlenbergia Poaceae Alkali Muhly, Scratchgrass 7 219 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 21 Racemosa Muhlenbergia Poaceae Green Muhly, Marsh Muhly 7 220 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 21 Sobolifera Muhlenbergia Poaceae Rock Muhly 8 221 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 22 Tenuiflora Muhlenbergia Poaceae Slender Satin Grass 6 222 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 22 Brachyphylla Muhlenbergia Poaceae Nodding Muhly 6 223 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 23 Frondosa Muhlenbergia Poaceae Wirestem Muhly 9 224 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 23 Glabrifolia Muhlenbergia Poaceae Inland Muhly 6 225 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 24 Sylvatica Muhlenbergia Poaceae Woodland Muhly 6 226 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 24 Mexicana Muhlenbergia Poaceae Mexican Muhly 8 227 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 25 Schreberi Muhlenbergia Poaceae Nimblewill 8 228 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 25 Capillaris Muhlenbergia Poaceae Muhly Grass 5 229 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 26 Vaginiflorus Sporobolus Poaceae Poverty Grass 8 230 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 26 Neglectus Sporobolus Poaceae Small Dropseed 6 231 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 27 Asper Sporobolus Poaceae Rough Dropseed 7 232 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 27 Clandestinus Sporobolus Poaceae Hidden Dropseed 6 233 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 28 Poiretii Sporobolus Poaceae Pineywoods Dropseed 5 234 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Sporobolus junceus

2 28 Heterolepis Sporobolus Poaceae Prairie Dropseed 6 235 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 29 Pyramidatus Sporobolus Poaceae Whorled Dropseed 6 236 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 29 Cryptandrus Sporobolus Poaceae Sand Dropseed 7 237 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 30 Airoides Sporobolus Poaceae Alkali Sacton 6 238 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 30 Schoenoides Heleochola Poaceae Swamp Pricklegrass 6 239 Vellum (Paper) Drawings
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2 31 Erectum Brachyelytrum Poaceae Long Awned Wood Grass 5 240 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 31 Racemosa Oryzopsis Poaceae Black Fruited Rice Grass 6 241 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 32 Spartea Stipa Poaceae Porcupine Grass 6 242 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Hesperostipa spartea

2 32 Basiramea Aristida Poaceae Forked Threeawn 6 243 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 33 Dichotoma Aristida Poaceae Churchmouse Threeawn 6 244 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 33 Oligantha Aristida Poaceae Prairie Threeawn 8 245 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 34 Ramosissima Aristida Poaceae S-Curve Threeawn 6 246 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 34 Longespica Aristida Poaceae Slimspike Threeawn 5 247 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 35 Adscensionis Aristida Poaceae Six Weeks Threeawn 6 248 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 35 Intermedia Aristida Poaceae Slim Threeawn 7 249 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 36 Lanosa Aristida Poaceae Woollysheath Threeawn 6 250 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 36 Purpurescens Aristida Poaceae Arrowfeather Threeawn 6 251 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 37 Filiformis Leptochloa Poaceae Needle Sprangletop 6 252 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 37 Indica Eleusine Poaceae Indian Goosegrass, Yard Grass 7 253 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 38 Dactylon Cynodon Poaceae Bermuda Grass 6 254 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 38 Paniculatus Schedonnardus Poaceae Tumblegrass 8 255 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 39 Syzigachne Beckmannia Poaceae Sloughgrass 6 256 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 39 Pectinata Spartina Poaceae Prairie Cordgrass 10 257 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 40 Ambiguus Gymnopogon Poaceae Australian Lemon Scented Grass 7 258 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 40 Virgata Chloris Poaceae Feather Fingergrass 7 259 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 41 Verticillata Chloris Poaceae Tumble Windmill Grass 6 260 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 41 Curtipendula Bouteloua Poaceae Sideoats Grama 6 261 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 42 Hirsuta Bouteloua Poaceae Hairy Grama 6 262 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 42 Gracilis Bouteloua Poaceae Blue Grama 6 263 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 43 Dactyloides Buchloe Poaceae Buffalo Grass 6 264 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 43 Odoratum Anthoxanthum Poaceae Sweet Vernal Grass 5 265 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 44 Canariensis Phalaris Poaceae Canary Grass 5 266 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 44 Brachystachys Phalaris Poaceae Confused Canary Grass 5 267 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 45 Caroliniana Phalaris Poaceae Carolina Canary Grass, May Grass 6 268 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 45 Arundinacea Phalaris Poaceae Reed Canary Grass 6 269 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 46 Sativa Oryza Poaceae Asian Rice 6 270 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 46 Lenticularis Leersia Poaceae Catchfly Grass 7 271 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 47 Oryzoides Leersia Poaceae Rice Cutgrass 7 272 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 47 Virginica Leersia Poaceae White Grass 5 273 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 48 Aquatica Zizania Poaceae Indian Rice 7 274 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 48 Miliacea Zizaniopsis Poaceae Giant Cutgrass 7 275 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 49 Sanguinalis Digitaria Poaceae Hairy Crabgrass 6 276 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 49 Ischaemum Digitaria Poaceae Smooth Crabgrass, Small Crabgrass 6 277 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 50 Filiformis Digitaria Poaceae Slender Crabgrass 6 278 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 50 Cognatum Leptoloma Poaceae Fall Witch Grass 6 279 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 51 Contracta Eriochloa Poaceae Prairie Cupgrass 6 280 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 51 Gracilis Eriochloa Poaceae Taper Tipped Cupgrass 7 281 Vellum (Paper) Drawings
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2 52 Platyphylla Brachiaria Poaceae Broadleaf Signalgrass 6 282 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 52 Erucaeformis Brachiaria Poaceae Signal Grass 6 283 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 53 Dissectum Paspalum Poaceae Mudbank Crowngrass 7 284 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 53 Fluitans Paspalum Poaceae Horsetail Crown Grass 6 285 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 54 Distichum Paspalum Poaceae Knotgrass 6 286 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 54 Pubiflorum Paspalum Poaceae Hairy Seed Crown Grass 6 287 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 55 Setaceum Paspalum Poaceae Hairy Beadgrass, Paspalum 7 288 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 55 Ciliatifolium Paspalum Poaceae Thin Paspalum 6 289 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 56 Bushii Paspalum Poaceae Bush's Bead Grass 6 290 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 56 Dilatatum Paspalum Poaceae Dallis Grass 5 291 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 57 Urvillei Paspalum Poaceae Vasey's Grass 6 292 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 57 Laeve Paspalum Poaceae Field Beadgrass 7 293 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 58 Floridanum Paspalum Poaceae Florida Paspalum 7 294 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 58 Depauperatum Panicum Poaceae Starved Panicgrass 5 295 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 59 Perlongum Panicum Poaceae Slimleaf Panicgrass 6 296 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 59 Linearifolium Panicum Poaceae Slimleaf Panicgrass 7 297 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Dichanthelium linearifolium

2 60 Laxiflorum Panicum Poaceae Open Flower Rosette Grass 6 298 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 60 Bicknellii Panicum Poaceae Northern Panicgrass 6 299 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 61 Calliphyllum Panicum Poaceae Rosette Grass 6 300 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 61 Microcarpon Panicum Poaceae Small Fruited Panic Grass 6 301 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 62 Nitidum Panicum Poaceae Tapered Rosette Grass 6 302 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Dichanthelium acuminatum

2 62 Dichotomum Panicum Poaceae Forked Rosette Panicgrass 6 303 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 63 Longiligulatum Panicum Poaceae Coastal Plain Panicgrass 6 304 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 63 Lanuginosum Panicum Poaceae Tapered Rosette Grass 6 305 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Dichanthelium acuminatum

2 64 Praecocius Panicum Poaceae Tapered Rosette Grass 6 306 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Dichanthelium acuminatum

2 64 Subvillosum Panicum Poaceae Western Panic Grass 6 307 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Dichanthelium acuiculare

2 65 Villosissimum Panicum Poaceae White Haired Panic Grass 6 308 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 65 Sphaerocarpon Panicum Poaceae Roundseed Panicgrass 6 309 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Dichanthelium sphaerocarpon

2 66 Polyanthes Panicum Poaceae Roundseed Panicgrass 6 310 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Dichanthelium sphaerocarpon

2 66 Malacophyllum Panicum Poaceae Softleaf Rosette Grass 6 311 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Dichanthelium malacophyllum

2 67 Oligosanthes Panicum Poaceae Scribner's Panic Grass 6 312 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Dichanthelium scribnerianum

2 67 Ravenelii Panicum Poaceae Ravenel's Rosette Grass 6 313 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Dichanthelium ravenelii

2 68 Leibergii Panicum Poaceae Leiberg's Panic Grass 6 314 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Dichanthelium leibergii

2 68 Scoparium Panicum Poaceae Velvety Rosette Grass 6 315 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Dichanthelium scoparium

2 69 Commutatum Panicum Poaceae Variable Panic Grass 6 316 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Dichanthelium Commutatum

2 69 Clandestinum Panicum Poaceae Deer Tongue Grass 6 317 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Dichanthelium Clandestinum

2 70 Latifolium Panicum Poaceae Broad Leaved Panic Grass 6 318 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Dichanthelium latifolium

2 70 Boscii Panicum Poaceae Bosc's Panic Grass 6 319 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Dichanthelium boscii

2 71 Geminatum Panicum Poaceae Egyptian Panic Grass 5 320 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Paspalidium geminatum

2 71 Fasciculatum Panicum Poaceae Browntop Signalgrass 6 321 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Urochloa fusca

2 72 Texanum Panicum Poaceae Texas Signalgrass 5 322 Vellum (Paper) Drawings
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2 72 Dichotomiflorum Panicum Poaceae Fall Panicgrass 8 323 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 73 Flexile Panicum Poaceae Wiry Panicgrass 6 324 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 73 Gattingeri Panicum Poaceae Gattinger's Panic Grass 6 325 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 74 Philadelphicum Panicum Poaceae Philadelphia Panicgrass 6 326 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 74 Capillare Panicum Poaceae Witchgrass 8 327 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 75 Miliaceum Panicum Poaceae Proso Millet 6 328 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 75 Virgatum Panicum Poaceae Switchgrass 7 329 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 76 Rigidulum Panicum Poaceae Redtop Panic Grass 7 330 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 76 Stipitatum Panicum Poaceae Redtop Panic Grass 5 331 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Panicum rigidulum

2 77 Anceps Panicum Poaceae Beaked Panic Grass 6 332 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 77 Hians Panicum Poaceae Gapping Grass 6 333 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Steinchisma hians

2 78 Obtusum Panicum Poaceae Vine Mesquite, Hopia 6 334 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 78 Colonum Echinochloa Poaceae Jungle Rice, Deccan Grass 6 335 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 79 Crusgalli Echinochloa Poaceae Cockspur Grass 11 336 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 79 Muricata Echinochloa Poaceae Rough Barnyard Grass 7 337 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 80 Glauca Setaria Poaceae Wild Millet, Yellow Foxtail 8 338 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 80 Geniculata Setaria Poaceae Marsh Bristlegrass, Bristly Foxtail 6 339 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 81 Verticillata Setaria Poaceae Hooked Bristlegrass 6 340 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 81 Viridis Setaria Poaceae Green Foxtail, Green Bristlegrass 7 341 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 82 Faberii Setaria Poaceae Japanese Bristlegrass, Nodding 

Bristlegrass

8 342 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 82 Italica Setaria Poaceae Foxtail Millet 5 343 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 83 Glaucum Pennisetum Poaceae Pearl Millet 8 344 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 83 Longispinus Cenchrus Poaceae Burgrass, Sandbur 8 345 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 84 Floridulus Miscanthus Poaceae Pacific Island Silvergrass 7 346 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 84 Sinensis Miscanthus Poaceae Chinese Silvergrass 6 347 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 85 Strictus Erianthus Poaceae Narrow Plume Grass 6 348 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Saccharum baldwinii

2 85 Alopecuroides Erianthus Poaceae Silver Plumegrass 6 349 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Saccharum alopecuroides

2 86 Giganteus Erianthus Poaceae Sugarcane Plumegrass, Giant 

Plumegrass

6 350 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Saccharum giganteum

2 86 Hispidus Arthraxon Poaceae Small Carpetgrass, Hariy Jointgrass 6 351 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 87 Scoparius Andropogon Poaceae Little Bluestem 7 352 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 87 Gerardii Andropogon Poaceae Big Bluestem 9 353 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 88 Caucasica Andropogon Poaceae Caucasian Bluestem 6 354 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 88 Tenarius Andropogon Poaceae Splitbeard Bluestem 6 355 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Andropogon ternarius

2 89 Virginicus Andropogon Poaceae Broomsedge Bluestem 7 356 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 89 Elliottii Andropogon Poaceae Elliott's Bluestem 6 357 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Andropogon gyrans

2 90 Saccharoides Andropogon Poaceae Silver Bluestem 6 358 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 90 Halepense Sorghum Poaceae Johnson Grass 6 359 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 91 Vulgare Sorghum Poaceae Great Millet 6 360 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 91 Nutans Sorghastrum Poaceae Indiangrass 7 361 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 92 Cylindrica Manisurus Poaceae 6 362 Vellum (Paper) Drawings
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2 92 Dactyloides Tripsacum Poaceae Eastern Gamagrass 6 363 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 93 Mays Zea Poaceae Corn 6 364 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 93 Flavescens Cyperus Cyperaceae Yellow Flatsedge 5 365 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 94 Diandrus Cyperus Cyperaceae Umbrella Flatsedge 5 366 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 94 Rivularis Cyperus Cyperaceae Shining Flatsedge 5 367 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 95 Polystachyos Cyperus Cyperaceae Many Spike Flatsedge 5 368 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 95 Aristatus Cyperus Cyperaceae Bearded Flatsedge 5 369 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 96 Compressus Cyperus Cyperaceae Annual Sedge 5 370 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 96 Virens Cyperus Cyperaceae Green Flatsedge 5 371 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 97 Acuminatus Cyperus Cyperaceae Tapertip Flatsedge 5 372 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 97 Erythrorhizos Cyperus Cyperaceae Redroot Flatsedge 5 373 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 98 Iria Cyperus Cyperaceae Rice Flatsedge 5 374 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 98 Odoratus Cyperus Cyperaceae Fragrant Flatsedge, Rusty Flatsedge 5 375 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 99 Ferruginescens Cyperus Cyperaceae Fragrant Flatsedge, Rusty Flatsedge 5 376 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Cyperus odoratus

2 99 Rotundus Cyperus Cyperaceae Nut Grass 5 377 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 100 Setigerus Cyperus Cyperaceae Lean Flatsedge 5 378 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 100 Esculentus Cyperus Cyperaceae Yellow Nutsedge 5 379 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 101 Strigosus Cyperus Cyperaceae False Nutsedge 5 380 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 101 Refractus Cyperus Cyperaceae Reflexed Flatsedge 5 381 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 102 Lancastriensis Cyperus Cyperaceae Mayflower Flatsedge 5 382 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 102 Dipsaciformis Cyperus Cyperaceae Variable Flatsedge 5 383 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 103 Plukenetii Cyperus Cyperaceae Plukenet's Flatedge 5 384 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 103 Schweinitzii Cyperus Cyperaceae Schweinitz's Flatsedge 5 385 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 104 Filiculmis Cyperus Cyperaceae Wiry Flatsedge 5 386 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

2 104 Globulosus Cyperus Cyperaceae Globe Sedge 5 387 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 1 Ovularis Cyperus Cyperaceae Globe Flatsedge 5 388 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 1 Albomarginatus Cyperus Cyperaceae White Edge Flatsedge 5 389 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 2 Tenuifolius Cyperus Cyperaceae Low Spikesedge 5 390 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 2 Arundinaceum Dulichium Cyperaceae Three Way Sedge 5 391 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 3 Equisetoides Eleocharis Cyperaceae Horsetail Spike Rush 3 392 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 3 Quadrangulata Eleocharis Cyperaceae Square Stem Spikerush 3 393 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 4 Parvula Eleocharis Cyperaceae Drawf Spikerush, Small Spikerush 3 394 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 4 Acicularis Eleocharis Cyperaceae Needle Spikerush, Least Spikerush 6 395 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 5 Wolfii Eleocharis Cyperaceae Wolf's Spikerush 3 396 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 5 Engelmanni Eleocharis Cyperaceae Englemann's Spikerush 3 397 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 6 Obtusa Eleocharis Cyperaceae Blunt Spikerush 3 398 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 6 Lanceolata Eleocharis Cyperaceae Daggerleaf Spikerush 3 399 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 7 Smallii Eleocharis Cyperaceae Common Spikerush 3 400 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 7 Macrostachya Eleocharis Cyperaceae Pale Spikerush 3 401 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 8 Erythropoda Eleocharis Cyperaceae Bald Spikerush 3 402 Vellum (Paper) Drawings
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3 8 Compressa Eleocharis Cyperaceae Flatstem Spikerush 3 403 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 9 Tenuis Eleocharis Cyperaceae Slender Spikerush 3 404 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 9 Capillaris Bulbostylis Cyperaceae Densetuft Hairsedge, Threadleaf 

Beakseed

5 405 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 10 Caroliniana Fimbristylis Cyperaceae Carolina Fimbry 5 406 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 10 Dichotoma Fimbristylis Cyperaceae Forked Fimbry 5 407 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 11 Miliacea Fimbristylis Cyperaceae Grasslike Fimbry 5 408 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 11 Vahlii Fimbristylis Cyperaceae Vahl's Fimbry 5 409 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 12 Autumalis Fimbristylis Cyperaceae Slender Fimbry 5 410 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Fimbristylis autumnalis

3 12 Verecundus Scirpus Cyperaceae Bashful Bulrush 5 411 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Trichophorum planifolium

3 13 Koilolepis Scirpus Cyperaceae Keeled Bulrush 5 412 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Isolepis carinata

3 13 Hallii Scirpus Cyperaceae Hall's Bulrush 5 413 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Schoenoplectiella hallii

3 14 Subterminalis Scirpus Cyperaceae Swaying Bulrush, Water Bulrush 3 414 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Schoenoplectus subterinalis

3 14 Torreyi Scirpus Cyperaceae Torrey's Bulrush 3 415 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Schoenoplectus torreyi

3 15 Americanus Scirpus Cyperaceae Chairmaker's Bulrush, Olney's Three 

Square Bulrush

5 416 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Schoenoplectus americanus

3 15 Olneyi Scirpus Cyperaceae Chairmaker's Bulrush, Olney's Three 

Square Bulrush

4 417 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Schoenoplectus americanus

3 16 Validus Scirpus Cyperaceae Softstem Bulrush, Great Bulrush 3 418 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Schoenoplectus tabernaemontani

3 16 Acutus Scirpus Cyperaceae Hardstem Bulrush, Common Tule 3 419 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Schoenoplectus acutus

3 17 Heterochaetus Scirpus Cyperaceae Slender Bulrush, Pale Great Bulrush 3 420 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Schoenoplectus heterochaetus

3 17 Etuberculatus Scirpus Cyperaceae Canby's Bulrush, Swamp Bulrush 5 421 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Schoenoplectus etuberculatus

3 18 Fluviatilis Scirpus Cyperaceae River Bulrush 5 422 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Bolboschoenus fluviatilis

3 18 Paludosus Scirpus Cyperaceae Cosmopolitan Bulrush 5 423 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Bolboschoenus maritimus

3 19 Atrovirens Scirpus Cyperaceae Green Bulrush, Dark Green Bulrush 5 424 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 19 Polyphyllus Scirpus Cyperaceae Leafy Bulrush 5 425 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 20 Divaricatus Scirpus Cyperaceae Spreading Bulrush 5 426 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 20 Lineatus Scirpus Cyperaceae Drooping Bulrush 5 427 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 21 Cyperinus Scirpus Cyperaceae Woolgrass, Cottongrass Bulrush 5 428 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 21 Rubricosus Scirpus Cyperaceae Woolgrass, Cottongrass Bulrush 5 429 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Scirpus Cyperinus

3 22 Simplex Fuirena Cyperaceae Western Umbrella Sedge 5 430 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 22 Drummondii Hemicarpa Cyperaceae Drummond's Halfchaff Sedge 5 431 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Lepocarpha drummondii

3 23 Micrantha Hemicarpa Cyperaceae Dwarf Bulrush 5 432 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Hemicarpha micrantha

3 23 Macrostachya Rhynchospora Cyperaceae Tall Beaksedge 6 433 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 24 Corniculata Rhynchospora Cyperaceae Shortbristle Horned Beaksedge 6 434 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 24 Glomerata Rhynchospora Cyperaceae Clustered Beaksedge 5 435 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 25 Capillacea Rhynchospora Cyperaceae Needle Beaksedge 5 436 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 25 Harveyi Rhynchospora Cyperaceae Harvey's Beaksedge 5 437 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 26 Globularis Rhynchospora Cyperaceae Globe Beaksedge 5 438 Vellum (Paper) Drawings
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3 26 Mariscoides Cladium Cyperaceae Smooth Sawgrass, Smooth Sawsedge 5 439 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 27 Jamaicense Cladium Cyperaceae Jamaica Swamp Sawgrass 5 440 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 27 Triglomerata Scleria Cyperaceae Whip Nutrush, Whip Nutsedge 5 441 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 28 Nitida Scleria Cyperaceae Whip Nutrush, Whip Nutsedge 5 442 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Scleria Triglomerata

3 28 Oligantha Scleria Cyperaceae Littlehead Nutrush 5 443 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 29 Pauciflora Scleria Cyperaceae Few Flowered Nutsedge 5 444 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 29 Ciliata Scleria Cyperaceae Fringed Nutrush 5 445 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 30 Muhlenbergii Scleria Cyperaceae Muehlenberg's Nutrush 5 446 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 30 Verticillata Scleria Cyperaceae Whoreled Nutrush 6 447 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 31 Praegracilis Carex Cyperaceae Field Sedge, Clustered Field Sedge 5 448 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 31 Douglasii Carex Cyperaceae Douglas Sedge 5 449 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 32 Sartwellii Carex Cyperaceae Sartwell's Sedge 5 450 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 32 Retroflexa Carex Cyperaceae Reflexed Sedge 6 451 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 33 Convoluta Carex Cyperaceae Rosy Sedge 5 452 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Carex rosea

3 33 Rosea Carex Cyperaceae Rosy Sedge 6 453 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 34 Cephalophora Carex Cyperaceae Oval Headed Sedge 5 454 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 34 Leavenworthii Carex Cyperaceae Leavenworth's Sedge 5 455 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 35 Arkansana Carex Cyperaceae Arkansas Sedge 5 456 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 35 Muhlenbergii Carex Cyperaceae Muhlenberg's Sedge, Sand Sedge 5 457 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 36 Gravida Carex Cyperaceae Heavy Sedge 5 458 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 36 Aggregata Carex Cyperaceae Clustered Sedge 5 459 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 37 Sparganioides Carex Cyperaceae Bur Reed Sedge 5 460 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 37 Vulpinoidea Carex Cyperaceae Fox Sedge 5 461 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 38 Annectens Carex Cyperaceae Yellow Fruit Sedge 5 462 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 38 Triangularis Carex Cyperaceae Eastern Fox Sedge 5 463 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 39 Decomposita Carex Cyperaceae Cypressknee Sedge 5 464 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 39 Oklahomensis Carex Cyperaceae Oklahoma Sedge 5 465 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 40 Stipata Carex Cyperaceae Awl-Fruited Sedge 5 466 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 40 Laevivaginata Carex Cyperaceae Smooth Sheathed Sedge 5 467 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 41 Crus-corvi Carex Cyperaceae Ravenfoot Sedge 5 468 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 41 Conjuncta Carex Cyperaceae Soft Fox Sedge 5 469 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 42 Interior Carex Cyperaceae Inland Sedge 5 470 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 42 Muskingumensis Carex Cyperaceae Muskingum Sedge 5 471 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 43 Scoparia Carex Cyperaceae Pointed Broom Sedge 6 472 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 43 Tribuloides Carex Cyperaceae Blunt Broom Sedge 6 473 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 44 Projecta Carex Cyperaceae Necklace Sedge 5 474 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 44 Cristatella Carex Cyperaceae Crested Sedge 5 475 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 45 Normalis Carex Cyperaceae Greater Straw Sedge 5 476 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 45 Tenera Carex Cyperaceae Quill Sedge 5 477 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 46 Festucaceae Carex Cyperaceae Fescue Sedge 5 478 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 46 Albolutecens Carex Cyperaceae Green White Sedge 5 479 Vellum (Paper) Drawings
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3 47 Suberecta Carex Cyperaceae Prairie Straw Sedge 5 480 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 47 Brevior Carex Cyperaceae Plains Oval Sedge 5 481 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 48 Molesta Carex Cyperaceae Troublesome Sedge 5 482 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 48 Bicknellii Carex Cyperaceae Bicknell's Sedge 5 483 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 49 Alata Carex Cyperaceae Broad Winged Sedge 5 484 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 49 Straminea Carex Cyperaceae Eastern Straw Sedge 5 485 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 50 Leptalea Carex Cyperaceae Bristle Stalked Sedge 5 486 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 50 Jamesii Carex Cyperaceae James' Sedge 5 487 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 51 Artitecta Carex Cyperaceae Whitetinge Sedge 5 488 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Carex albicans

3 51 Nigromarginata Carex Cyperaceae Whitetinge Sedge 5 489 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Carex albicans

3 52 Physorhyncha Carex Cyperaceae Bellow's Beak Sedge, Covered Sedge 5 490 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Carex albicans

3 52 Pensylvanica Carex Cyperaceae Pensylvania Sedge 5 491 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 53 Communis Carex Cyperaceae Fibrous Root Sedge 5 492 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 53 Umbellata Carex Cyperaceae Parasol Sedge 5 493 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 54 Abdita Carex Cyperaceae Hidden Sedge 5 494 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 54 Tonsa Carex Cyperaceae Shaved Sedge 5 495 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 55 Eburnea Carex Cyperaceae Ivory Sedge 5 496 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 55 Hirtifolia Carex Cyperaceae Hairy Wood Sedge 5 497 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 56 Meadii Carex Cyperaceae Mead's Sedge 5 498 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 56 Tetanica Carex Cyperaceae Rigid Sedge 5 499 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 57 Woodii Carex Cyperaceae Pretty Sedge 5 500 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 57 Careyana Carex Cyperaceae Carey's Sedge 5 501 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 58 Digitalis Carex Cyperaceae Slender Woodland Sedge 5 502 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 58 Laxiculmis Carex Cyperaceae Spreading Sedge, Creeping Sedge 5 503 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 59 Albursina Carex Cyperaceae White Bear Sedge 5 504 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 59 Blanda Carex Cyperaceae Eastern Woodland Sedge 5 505 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 60 Gracilescens Carex Cyperaceae Slender Looseflower Sedge 5 506 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 60 Granularis Carex Cyperaceae Limestone Meadow Sedge 5 507 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 61 Crawei Carex Cyperaceae Crawe's Sedge 5 508 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 61 Microdonta Carex Cyperaceae Littletooth Sedge 5 509 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 62 Oligocarpa Carex Cyperaceae Few Fruited Sedge 5 510 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 62 Hitchcockiana Carex Cyperaceae Hitchcock's Sedge 5 511 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 63 Conoidea Carex Cyperaceae Openfield Sedge 5 512 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 63 Amphibola Carex Cyperaceae Eastern Narrowleaf Sedge, Creek Sedge 5 513 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 64 Flaccosperma Carex Cyperaceae Blue Wood Sedge 5 514 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 64 Gracillima Carex Cyperaceae Graceful Sedge 5 515 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 65 Oxylepis Carex Cyperaceae Sharp Scale Sedge 5 516 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 65 Davisii Carex Cyperaceae Davis' Sedge 5 517 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 66 Debilis Carex Cyperaceae Weak Sedge 5 518 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 66 Cherokeensis Carex Cyperaceae Cherokee Sedge 5 519 Vellum (Paper) Drawings
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3 67 Virescens Carex Cyperaceae Ribbed Sedge 5 520 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 67 Swanii Carex Cyperaceae Swan's Sedge 5 521 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 68 Complanata Carex Cyperaceae Hirsute Sedge 5 522 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 68 Caroliniana Carex Cyperaceae Carolina Sedge 5 523 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 69 Bushii Carex Cyperaceae Bush's Sedge 6 524 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 69 Lasiocarpa Carex Cyperaceae Woollyfruit Sedge, Slender Sedge 5 525 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 70 Scabrata Carex Cyperaceae Eastern Rough Sedge 5 526 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 70 Shortiana Carex Cyperaceae Short's Sedge 5 527 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 71 Joori Carex Cyperaceae Swamp Sedge 5 528 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 71 Buxbaumbii Carex Cyperaceae Buxbaum's Sedge 5 529 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 72 Aquatilis Carex Cyperaceae Water Sedge, Leafy Tussock Sedge 5 530 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 72 Nebraskensis Carex Cyperaceae Nebraska Sedge 5 531 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Carex nebrascensis

3 73 Haydenii Carex Cyperaceae Hayden' Sedge 5 532 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 73 Emoryi Carex Cyperaceae Riverbank Tussock Sedge 5 533 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 74 Stricta Carex Cyperaceae Tussock Sedge 5 534 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 74 Torta Carex Cyperaceae Twisted Sedge 5 535 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 75 Crinita Carex Cyperaceae Fringed Sedge 5 536 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 75 Hystricina Carex Cyperaceae Porcupine Sedge 5 537 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 76 Comosa Carex Cyperaceae Longhair Sedge 5 538 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 76 Lurida Carex Cyperaceae Shallow Sedge, Lurid Sedge 5 539 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 77 Schweinitzii Carex Cyperaceae Schweinitz's Sedge 5 540 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 77 Lacustris Carex Cyperaceae Hairy Sedge, Lakebank Sedge 5 541 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 78 Hyalinolepis Carex Cyperaceae Shoreline Sedge 5 542 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 78 Atherodes Carex Cyperaceae Wheat Sedge, Awned Sedge, Slough 

Sedge

5 543 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 79 Laeviconica Carex Cyperaceae Smooth Cone Sedge 5 544 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 79 Trichocarpa Carex Cyperaceae Hairy Fruit Sedge 5 545 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 80 Frankii Carex Cyperaceae Frank's Sedge 6 546 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 80 Squarrosa Carex Cyperaceae Squarrose Sedge, Narrowleaf Cattail 

Sedge

5 547 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 81 Typhina Carex Cyperaceae Cattail Sedge 5 548 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 81 Vesicaria Carex Cyperaceae Blister Sedge, Laurent's Sedge 5 549 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 82 Grayii Carex Cyperaceae Gray's Sedge 5 550 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 82 Intumescens Carex Cyperaceae Greater Bladder Sedge 5 551 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 83 Louisianica Carex Cyperaceae Louisiana Sedge 5 552 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 83 Lupulina Carex Cyperaceae Hop Sedge 5 553 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 84 Lupuliformis Carex Cyperaceae False Hop Sedge 5 554 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 84 Gigantea Carex Cyperaceae Giant Sedge 5 555 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 85 Atrorubens Arisaema Araceae Jack in the Pulpit 4 556 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Arisaema triphyllum

3 85 Dracontium Arisaema Araceae Green Dragon 4 557 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 86 Virginica Peltandra Araceae Green Arrow Arum, Tuckahoe 6 558 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 86 Calamus Acorus Araceae Sweet Flag 5 559 Vellum (Paper) Drawings
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3 87 Polyrhiza Spirodela Lemnaceae Greater Duckweed, Great Duckmeat 5 560 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 87 Oligorhiza Spirodela Lemnaceae Greater Duckweed, Great Duckmeat 5 561 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Spridela Polyrhiza

3 88 Trisulca Lemna Lemnaceae Star Duckweed 3 562 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 88 Minor Lemna Lemnaceae Common Duckweed 4 563 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 89 Trinervis Lemna Lemnaceae Lesser Duckweed 4 564 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 89 Perpusilla Lemna Lemnaceae Tiny Duckweed 4 565 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 90 Valdiviana Lemna Lemnaceae Valdivia Duckweed 4 566 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 90 Columbiana Wolffia Lemnaceae Colombian Watermeal 5 567 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 91 Punctata Wolffia Lemnaceae Northern Watermeal 5 568 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Wolffia borealis

3 91 Papulifera Wolffia Lemnaceae Brazilian Watermeal 5 569 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Wolffia Brasiliensis

3 92 Floridana Wolffiella Lemnaceae Bog Mat 3 570 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Wolffiella gladiata

3 92 Torta Xyris Xyridaceae Twisted Yellow Eyed Grass 4 571 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 93 Subaspera Tradescantia Commelinaceae Zigzag Spiderwort 4 572 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 93 Ozarkana Tradescantia Commelinaceae Ozark Spiderwort 3 573 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 94 Ernestiana Tradescantia Commelinaceae Ernest's Spiderwort 4 574 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 94 Virginiana Tradescantia Commelinaceae Virginiana Spiderwort 4 575 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 95 Tharpii Tradescantia Commelinaceae Shortstem Spiderwort, Spider Lily 4 576 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 95 Ohiensis Tradescantia Commelinaceae Ohio Spiderwort 4 577 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 96 Bracteata Tradescantia Commelinaceae Longbract Spiderwort 4 578 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 96 Longipes Tradescantia Commelinaceae Wild Crocus 3 579 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 97 Communis Commelina Commelinaceae Asiatic Dayflower 5 580 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 97 Caroliniana Commelina Commelinaceae Carolina Dayflower 5 581 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 98 Diffusa Commelina Commelinaceae Climbing Dayflower, Spreading 

Dayflower

5 582 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

3 98 Virginica Commelina Commelinaceae Virginia Dayflower 5 583 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 1 Erecta Commelina Commelinaceae Whitemouth Dayflower 5 584 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 1 Crassipes Eichornia Pontederiaceae Common Water Hyacinth 4 585 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 2 Cordata Pontederia Pontederiaceae Pickerelweed 4 586 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 2 Reniformis Heteranthera Pontederiaceae Kidneyleaf Mud-Plantain 4 587 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 3 Limosa Heteranthera Pontederiaceae Ducksalad, Blue Mud Plantain 4 588 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 3 Dubia Heteranthera Pontederiaceae Water Stargrass, Grassleaf Mudplantain 3 589 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 4 Effusus Juncus Juncaceae Soft Rush 4 590 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 4 Balticus Juncus Juncaceae Baltic Rush 4 591 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 5 Bufonis Juncus Juncaceae Toad Rush 4 592 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 5 Kansanus Juncus Juncaceae Sort Leaf Rush, Tuftedstem Rush 4 593 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Juncus brachyphyllus

4 6 Secundus Juncus Juncaceae Lopsided Rush 4 594 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 6 Tenuis Juncus Juncaceae Path Rush 4 595 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 7 Interior Juncus Juncaceae Inland Rush 5 596 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 7 Dudleyi Juncus Juncaceae Dudley's Rush 5 597 Vellum (Paper) Drawings
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4 8 Marginatus Juncus Juncaceae Grassleaf Rush 4 598 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 8 Biflorus Juncus Juncaceae Large Grassleaf Rush, Bog Rush 4 599 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 9 Canadensis Juncus Juncaceae Canada Rush 2 600 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 9 Subcaudatus Juncus Juncaceae Woodland Rush 2 601 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 10 Validus Juncus Juncaceae Roundhead Rush 2 602 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 10 Scirpoides Juncus Juncaceae Needlepod Rush 2 603 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 11 Brachycarpus Juncus Juncaceae Short Fruited Rush, White Root Rush 2 604 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 11 Nodosus Juncus Juncaceae Knotted Rush 2 605 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 12 Torreyi Juncus Juncaceae Torrey's Rush 2 606 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 12 Acuminatus Juncus Juncaceae Sharp Fruited Rush 2 607 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 13 Debilis Juncus Juncaceae Weak Rush 2 608 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 13 Nodatus Juncus Juncaceae Stout Rush 2 609 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 14 Diffusissimus Juncus Juncaceae Slim Fruited Rush 2 610 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 14 Alpinus Juncus Juncaceae Northern Green Rush 2 611 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 15 Bulbosa Luzula Juncaceae Bulbous Wood Rush 4 612 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 15 Muscaetoxicum Amianthium Liliaceae Fly Poison 5 613 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 16 Gramineum Stenanthium Liliaceae Eastern Featherbells 4 614 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 16 Elegans Zigadenus Liliaceae Mountain Death Camas, White Camas 4 615 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 17 Nuttallii Zigadenus Liliaceae Nuttall's Death Camas, Death Camas 4 616 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 17 Woodii Veratrum Liliaceae Wood's Bunchflower, Ozark 

Bunchflower, Wood's False Hellebore

5 617 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 18 Virginicum Melanthium Liliaceae Virginia Bunchflower 5 618 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 18 Grandiflora Uvularia Liliaceae Large Flowered Bellwort 5 619 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 19 Sessilifolia Uvularia Liliaceae Spreading Bellwort, Staw Lilly, Sessile 

Bellwort, Wild Oats, Merrybells

5 620 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 19 Tricoccum Allium Amaryllidaceae Wild Leek, Ramp 4 621 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 20 Sativum Allium Amaryllidaceae Garlic 4 622 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 20 Vineale Allium Amaryllidaceae Wild Garlic, Onion Grass 4 623 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 21 Cepa Allium Amaryllidaceae Onion 2 624 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 21 Schoenoprasum Allium Amaryllidaceae Chives 2 625 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 22 Canadense Allium Amaryllidaceae Meadow Garlic 4 626 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 22 Mutabile Allium Amaryllidaceae Meadow Garlic 4 627 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Allium Canadense

4 23 Cernuum Allium Amaryllidaceae Nodding Onion, Lady's Leek 4 628 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 23 Stellatum Allium Amaryllidaceae Autumn Onion 4 629 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 24 Bivalve Nothoscordum Amaryllidaceae False Garlic 4 630 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 24 Fulva Hemerocallis Liliaceae Orange Day Lily 4 631 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 25 Michiganense Lilium Liliaceae Michigan Lily 3 632 Vellum (Paper) Drawings
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4 25 Tigrinum Lilium Liliaceae Tiger Lily 4 633 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 26 Americanum Erythronium Liliaceae Yellow Trout Lily 4 634 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 26 Albidum Erythronium Liliaceae White Trout Lily 4 635 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 27 Scilloides Camassia Liliaceae Atlantic Camas, Wild Hyacinth 5 636 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 27 Angusta Camassia Liliaceae Prairie Camas 5 637 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 28 Sibirica Scilla Liliaceae Siberian Squill, Wood Squill 5 638 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 28 Umbellatum Ornithogalum Liliaceae Garden Star of Bethlehem, Grass Lily 5 639 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 29 Nutans Ornithogalum Liliaceae Drooping Star of Bethlehem 4 640 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 29 Botryoides Muscaria Liliaceae Grape Hyacinth 4 641 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 30 Smalliana Yucca Liliaceae Adam's Needle 4 642 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 30 Glauca Yucca Liliaceae Soapweed Yucca 4 643 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 31 Officinalis Asparagus Asparagaceae Asparagus 4 644 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 31 Racemosa Smilacina Asparagaceae False Solomon's Seal 4 645 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 32 Stellata Smilacina Asparagaceae Starry False Solomon's Seal 4 646 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 32 Biflorum Polygonatum Asparagaceae Smooth Solomon's Seal 4 647 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 33 Commutatum Polygonatum Asparagaceae Giant Solomon's Seal 4 648 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 33 Virginiana Medeola Asparagaceae Indian Cucumber, Cucumber Root 4 649 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 34 Sessile Trillium Asparagaceae Toadshade 4 650 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 34 Viride Trillium Melanthiaceae Wood Wakerobin 4 651 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 35 Recurvatum Trillium Melanthiaceae Prairie Trillium 4 652 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 35 Flexipes Trillium Melanthiaceae Drooping Trillium 4 653 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 36 Nivale Trillium Melanthiaceae Snow Trillium, Dwarf White Trillium 4 654 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 36 Pusillum Trillium Melanthiaceae Dwarf Trillium, Least Trillium, Dwarf 

Wakerobin

4 655 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 37 Pulverulenta Smilax Smilacaceae Downy Carrionflower 4 656 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 37 Lasioneuron Smilax Smilacaceae Blue Ridge Carrionflower 4 657 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Smilax lasioneura

4 38 Ecirrhata Smilax Smilacaceae Upright Carrionflower 4 658 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 38 Glauca Smilax Smilacaceae Cat Greenbriar 4 659 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 39 Tamnoides Smilax Smilacaceae Bristly Greenbriar 4 660 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 39 Bona-nox Smilax Smilacaceae Sawbriar, Saw Greenbriar 4 661 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 40 Rotundifolia Smilax Smilacaceae Roundleaf Greenbriar 4 662 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 40 Quaternata Dioscorea Dioscoreaceae Fourleaf Yam 9 663 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 41 Villosa Dioscorea Dioscoreaceae Wild Yam 5 664 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 41 Batatas Dioscorea Dioscoreaceae Chinese Yam 7 665 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 42 Pseudonarcissus Narcissus Amaryllidaceae Wild Daffodil 5 666 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 42 Poeticus Narcissus Amaryllidaceae Poet's Daffodil 4 667 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 43 Occidentalis Hymenocallis Liliaceae Northern Spiderlily 4 668 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 43 Aestivum Leucojum Amaryllidaceae Summer Snowflake 4 669 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 44 Hirsuta Hypoxis Amaryllidaceae Yellow Star Grass 4 670 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 44 Virginica Agave Amaryllidaceae False Aloe, Virginia Agave 4 671 Vellum (Paper) Drawings
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4 45 Cristata Iris Iridaceae Crested Iris 4 672 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 45 Pumila Iris Iridaceae Pygmy Iris, Dwarf Iris 4 673 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 46 Germanica Iris Iridaceae Bearded Iris 4 674 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 46 Pallida Iris Iridaceae Sweet Iris 4 675 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 47 Virginica Iris Iridaceae Virginia Iris 4 676 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 47 Pseudacorus Iris Iridaceae Yellow Iris 4 677 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 48 Fulva Iris Iridaceae Copper Iris 4 678 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 48 Brevicaulis Iris Iridaceae Zigzag Iris 4 679 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 49 Orientalis Iris Iridaceae Yellowband Iris 4 680 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 49 Geminiflora Nemastylis Iridaceae Prairie Celestials, Prairie Plantleaf 4 681 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 50 Nuttallii Nemastylis Iridaceae Nuttall's Pleatleaf 4 682 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 50 Chinensis Belamcanda Iridaceae Blackberry Lily 4 683 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Iris domestica

4 51 Albidum Sisyrinchium Iridaceae White Blue-Eyed Grass 5 684 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 51 Campestre Sisyrinchium Iridaceae Prairie Blue Eyed Grass 4 685 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 52 Bermudiana Sisyrinchium Iridaceae Blue-Eyed Grass 5 686 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 52 Atlanticum Sisyrinchium Iridaceae Eastern Blue-Eyed Grass 4 687 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 53 Dealbata Thalia Maranthaceae Powdery Alligator Flag, Powdery Thalia 5 688 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 53 Calceolus Cypripedium Maranthaceae Lady's Slipper 4 689 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 54 Candidum Cypripedium Maranthaceae Small White Lady's Slipper 4 690 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 54 Reginae Cypripedium Maranthaceae Showy Lady's Slipper 4 691 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 55 Spectabilis Orchis Maranthaceae Showy Orchid 4 692 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 55 Clavellata Habenaria Maranthaceae Small Green Wood Orchid 4 693 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 56 Flava Habenaria Maranthaceae Pale Green Orchid 4 694 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 56 Ciliaris Habenaria Maranthaceae Yellow Fringed Orchid 4 695 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 57 Lacera Habenaria Maranthaceae Ragged Fringed Orchid 5 696 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 57 Leucophaea Habenaria Maranthaceae Eastern Prairie White Fringed Orchid 4 697 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 58 Psychodes Habenaria Maranthaceae Lesser Purple Fringed Orchid 4 698 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 58 Peramoena Habenaria Maranthaceae Purple Fringeless Orchid 4 699 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 59 Ophioglossoides Pogonia Maranthaceae Rose Pogonia, Snakemouth Orchid 4 700 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 59 Verticillata Isotria Maranthaceae Large Whorled Pogonia 4 701 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 60 Trianthophora Triphora Maranthaceae Three Birds Orchid 5 702 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 60 Tuberosus Calopogon Maranthaceae Tuberous Grasspink 5 703 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 61 Helleborine Epipactis Maranthaceae Broad Leaved Helleborine 4 704 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 61 Tuberosa Spiranthes Maranthaceae Little Lady's Tresses 4 705 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 62 Lacera Spiranthes Maranthaceae Slender Lady's Tresses 4 706 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 62 Vernalis Spiranthes Maranthaceae Spring Lady's Tresses 4 707 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 63 Cernua Spiranthes Maranthaceae Nodding Lady's Tresses 4 708 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 63 Ovalis Spiranthes Maranthaceae October Lady's Tresses 4 709 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 64 Lucida Spiranthes Maranthaceae Shining Lady's Tresses 4 710 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 64 Pubescens Goodyera Maranthaceae Downy Rattlesnake Plantain 4 711 Vellum (Paper) Drawings
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4 65 Trifida Corallorhiza Maranthaceae Yellow Coralroot, Early Coralroot 6 712 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 65 Wisteriana Corallorhiza Maranthaceae Spring Coralroot 3 713 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 66 Odontorhiza Corallorhiza Maranthaceae Autumn Coralroot, Late Coralroot 4 714 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 66 Unifolia Malaxis Maranthaceae Green Adder's Mouth Orchid 4 715 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 67 Lilifolia Liparis Maranthaceae Widelip Orchid, Large Twayblade 4 716 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 67 Loeselii Liparis Maranthaceae Loesel's Wide Lipped Orchid 4 717 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 68 Hyemale Aplectrum Maranthaceae Adam and Eve, Putty Root 4 718 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 68 Spicata Hexalectris Maranthaceae Crested Coralroot Orchid 4 719 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 69 Saururaceae 4 720 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Label ripped off page, only shows 

Family Name

4 69 Nigra Salix Salicaceae Black Willow 4 721 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 70 Caroliniana Salix Salicaceae Carolina Willow 3 722 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 70 Amygdaloides Salix Salicaceae Peachleaf Willow 4 723 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 71 Fragilis Salix Salicaceae Crack Willow 4 724 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 71 Babylonica Salix Salicaceae Weeping Willow 4 725 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 72 Alba Salix Salicaceae White Willow 4 726 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 72 Interior Salix Salicaceae Sandbar Willow 3 727 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 73 Rigida Salix Salicaceae Sand Dune Willow, Furry Willow 3 728 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 73 Eriocephala Salix Salicaceae Missouri River Willow 3 729 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 74 Discolor Salix Salicaceae American Pussy Willow 4 730 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 74 Humilis Salix Salicaceae Prarie Willow 4 731 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 75 Gracilis Salix Salicaceae Dwarf Arctic Willow 4 732 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 75 Sericea Salix Salicaceae Silky Willow 4 733 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 76 Purpurea Salix Salicaceae Purple Willow 4 734 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 76 Alba Populus Salicaceae White Poplar 4 735 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 77 Grandidentata Populus Salicaceae Bigtooth Aspen 3 736 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 77 Tremula Populus Salicaceae Aspen 3 737 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 78 Tremuloides Populus Salicaceae Quaking Aspen 3 738 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 78 Heterophylla Populus Salicaceae Downy Poplar, Swamp Cottonwood 4 739 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 79 Nigra Populus Salicaceae Black Poplar 4 740 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 79 Deltoides Populus Salicaceae Eastern Cottonwood 4 741 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 80 Floridana Leitneria Leitneriaceae Corkwood 5 742 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 80 Nigra Juglans Juglandaceae Eastern Black Walnut 5 743 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 81 Cinerea Juglans Juglandaceae Butternut 4 744 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 81 Illinoensis Carya Juglandaceae Pecan 3 745 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 82 Aquatica Carya Juglandaceae Bitter Pecan, Water Hickory 4 746 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 82 Cordiformis Carya Juglandaceae Bitternut Hickory 3 747 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 83 Ovata Carya Juglandaceae Shagbark Hickory 3 748 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 83 Laciniosa Carya Juglandaceae Shellbark Hickory 3 749 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 84 Tomentosa Carya Juglandaceae Mockernut Hickory 3 750 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 84 Glabra Carya Juglandaceae Pignut Hickory 5 751 Vellum (Paper) Drawings
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4 85 Ovalis Carya Juglandaceae Red Hickory, Sweet Pignut Hickory 3 752 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 85 Texana Carya Juglandaceae Black Hickory 3 753 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 86 Americana Corylus Betulaceae American Hazelnut 5 754 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 86 Virginiana Ostrya Betulaceae American Hophornbeam 5 755 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 87 Caroliniana Carpinus Betulaceae American Hornbeam 4 756 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 87 Nigra Betula Betulaceae River Birch 5 757 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 88 Serrulata Alnus Betulaceae Smooth Alder 5 758 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 88 Grandifolia Fagus Fagaceae American Beech 3 759 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 89 Dentata Castanea Fagaceae American Chestnut 6 760 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 89 Ozarkensis Castanea Fagaceae Ozark Chinquapin 3 761 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 90 Mollisima Castanea Fagaceae Chinese Chestnut 5 762 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 90 Alba Quercus Fagaceae White Oak 4 763 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 91 Stellata Quercus Fagaceae Post Oak 4 764 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 91 Lyrata Quercus Fagaceae Pvercup Oak 3 765 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 92 Macrocarpa Quercus Fagaceae Bur Oak 4 766 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 92 Bicolor Quercus Fagaceae Swamp White Oak 5 767 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 93 Michauxii Quercus Fagaceae Swamp Chestnut Oak 5 768 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 93 Prinoides Quercus Fagaceae Dwarf Chinquapin Oak 5 769 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 94 Imbricaria Quercus Fagaceae Shingle Oak 4 770 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 94 Phellos Quercus Fagaceae Willow Oak 5 771 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 95 Nigra Quercus Fagaceae Water Oak 4 772 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 95 Marilandica Quercus Fagaceae Blackjack Oak 4 773 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 96 Falcata Quercus Fagaceae Southern Red Oak 5 774 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 96 Velutina Quercus Fagaceae Black Oak 5 775 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 97 Ellipsoidalis Quercus Fagaceae Northern Pin Oak 4 776 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 97 Coccinea Quercus Fagaceae Scarlet Oak 4 777 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 98 Shumardii Quercus Fagaceae Shumard Oak 5 778 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 98 Palustris Quercus Fagaceae Swamp Spanish Oak 4 779 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 99 Rubra Quercus Fagaceae Northern Red Oak 6 780 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 99 Nuttallii Quercus Fagaceae Nuttall Oak 4 781 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 100 Acutissima Quercus Fagaceae Sawtooth Oak 4 782 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 100 Americana Ulmus Ulmaceae American Elm 6 783 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 101 Thomasi Ulmus Ulmaceae Rock Elm, Cork Elm 3 784 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 101 Alata Ulmus Ulmaceae Winged Elm 4 785 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 102 Rubra Ulmus Ulmaceae Slippery Elm 4 786 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 102 Pumila Ulmus Ulmaceae Siberian Elm 4 787 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 103 Aquatica Planera Ulmaceae Planertree, Water Elm 5 788 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 103 Occidentalis Celtis Ulmaceae Hackberry 3 789 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 104 Tenuifolia Celtis Ulmaceae Dwarf Hackleberry 4 790 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 104 Laevigata Celtis Ulmaceae Sugarberry 6 791 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 105 Rubra Morus Moraceae Red Mulberry 4 792 Vellum (Paper) Drawings
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4 105 Alba Morus Moraceae White Mulberry, Silkworm Mulberry, 

Common Mulberry

5 793 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 106 Papyrifera Broussonetia Moraceae Paper Mulberry 3 794 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 106 Pomifera Maclura Moraceae Osage Orange 3 795 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 107 Sativa Cannabis Moraceae Cannabis 4 796 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 107 Lupulus Humulus Moraceae Common Hop 5 797 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 108 Japonicus Humulus Moraceae Japanese Hop 4 798 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 108 Dioica Urtica Urticaceae Common Nettle 5 799 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 109 Urens Urtica Urticaceae Small Nettle 3 800 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 109 Chamaedryoides Urtica Urticaceae Dwarf Stinging Nettle 4 801 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 110 Candensis Laportea Urticaceae Canadian Wood Nettle 5 802 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 110 Cylindrica Boehmeria Urticaceae Smallspike False Nettle 5 803 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 111 Pumila Pilea Urticaceae Canadian Clearweed 4 804 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 111 Pensylvanica Parietaria Urticaceae Pennsylvania Pellitory 5 805 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 112 Flavescens Phoradendron Loranthaceae American Mistletoe 3 806 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Phoradendron leucarpum

4 112 Richardsiana Comandra Santalaceae Comandra 3 807 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 113 Canadense Asarum Aristolocheaceae Canadian Wild Ginger 6 808 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

4 113 Serpentaria Aristolochia Aristolocheaceae Virginia Snakeroot 3 809 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 1 Tomentosa Aristolochia Aristolocheaceae Wooly Dutchman's Pipe 4 810 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 1 Longifolium Erigonum Polygonaceae Longleaf Wild Buckwheat 3 811 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 2 Acetosella Rumex Polygonaceae Red Sorrel, Sheep Sorrel 4 812 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 2 Hastalatus Rumex Polygonaceae Heartwing Sorrel, Sour Dock 4 813 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 3 Verticillatus Rumex Polygonaceae Swamp Dock 4 814 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 3 Mexicanus Rumex Polygonaceae Mexican Dock 5 815 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Rumex salicifolius

5 4 Altissimus Rumex Polygonaceae Pale Dock 5 816 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 4 Patientia Rumex Polygonaceae Patience dock, Garden Patience 6 817 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 5 Orbiculatus Rumex Polygonaceae Great Water Dock 5 818 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 5 Crispus Rumex Polygonaceae Curly Dock 4 819 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 6 Stenophyllus Rumex Polygonaceae Narrowleaf Dock 4 820 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 6 Conglomeratus Rumex Polygonaceae Clustered Dock, Sharp Dock 5 821 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 7 Pulcher Rumex Polygonaceae Fiddle Dock 3 822 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 7 Obtusifolius Rumex Polygonaceae Bitter Dock 5 823 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 8 Maritimus Rumex Polygonaceae Golden Dock, Bristle Dock, Seashore 

Dock

4 824 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 8 Prolificum Polygonum Polygonaceae Bushy Knotweed 5 825 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Polygonum ramosissimum

5 9 Ramosissimum Polygonum Polygonaceae Bushy Knotweed 4 826 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 9 Erectum Polygonum Polygonaceae Erect Knotweed 3 827 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 10 Achoreum Polygonum Polygonaceae Blake's Knowtweed 3 828 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 10 Aviculare Polygonum Polygonaceae Prostrate Knotweed 4 829 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 11 Tenue Polygonum Polygonaceae Slender Knowtweed 4 830 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 11 Amphibium Polygonum Polygonaceae Water Smartweed 3 831 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 12 Coccineum Polygonum Polygonaceae Longroot Smartweed 6 832 Vellum (Paper) Drawings
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5 12 Densiflorum Polygonum Polygonaceae Denseflower Knotweed 4 833 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 13 Bicorne Polygonum Polygonaceae Pink Smartweed 5 834 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 13 Pensylvanicum Polygonum Polygonaceae Pennsylvania Smartweed 4 835 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 14 Lapathifolium Polygonum Polygonaceae Pale Smartweed 4 836 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 14 Orientale Polygonum Polygonaceae Kiss-Me-Over-The-Garden-Gate 5 837 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 15 Hydropiper Polygonum Polygonaceae Water Pepper 4 838 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 15 Cespitosum Polygonum Polygonaceae Tufted Knotweed 4 839 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 16 Persicaria Polygonum Polygonaceae Tufted Knotweed 5 840 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 16 Punctatum Polygonum Polygonaceae Dotted Smartweed, Dotted Knotweed 5 841 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 17 Hydropiperoides Polygonum Polygonaceae Swamp Smartweed 5 842 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 17 Sagittatum Polygonum Polygonaceae American Tearthumb, Arrowleaf 

Tearthumb, Arrowvine

4 843 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 18 Arifolium Polygonum Polygonaceae Halberd-leaf Tearthumb 5 844 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 18 Virginianum Polygonum Polygonaceae Jupseed, Virginia Knotweed, Woodland 

Knotweed

4 845 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 19 Convolvulus Polygonum Polygonaceae Black Bindweed 3 846 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 19 Scandens Polygonum Polygonaceae Climbing False Buckwheat 7 847 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 20 Cuspidatum Polygonum Polygonaceae Japanese Knotweed 5 848 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 20 Sagittatum Fagopyrum Polygonaceae Buckwheat 3 849 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 21 Americana Polygonella Polygonaceae Southern Jointweed, American 

Jointweed

3 850 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Polygonum serotinum

5 21 Cirrhosa Brunnichia Polygonaceae Redvine 3 851 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 22 Atriplicifolium Cycloloma Chenopodiaceae Winged Pigweed 3 852 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 22 Scoparia Kochia Chenopodiaceae Common Kochia 3 853 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 23 Pumilio Chenopodium Chenopodiaceae Clammy Goosefoot 3 854 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 23 Botrys Chenopodium Chenopodiaceae Jerusalem Oak Goosefoot 5 855 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Dysphania Botrys

5 24 Ambrosioides Chenopodium Chenopodiaceae Mexican Tea 3 856 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 24 Capitatum Chenopodium Chenopodiaceae Strawberry Blite 5 857 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 25 Glaucum Chenopodium Chenopodiaceae Oak Leaved Goosefoot 4 858 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 25 Rubrum Chenopodium Chenopodiaceae Red Goosefoot, Coastblite Goosefoot 3 859 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 26 Desiccatum Chenopodium Chenopodiaceae Aridland Goosefoot 3 860 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 26 Pallescens Chenopodium Chenopodiaceae Slimleaf Goosefoot 4 861 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 27 Incanum Chenopodium Chenopodiaceae Mealy Goosefoot 3 862 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 27 Standleyanum Chenopodium Chenopodiaceae Woodland Goosefoot 6 863 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 28 Gigantospermum Chenopodium Chenopodiaceae Mapleleaf Goosefoot 5 864 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 28 Murale Chenopodium Chenopodiaceae Nettle Leaved Goosefoot 4 865 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 29 Urbicum Chenopodium Chenopodiaceae City Goosefoot 3 866 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 29 Album Chenopodium Chenopodiaceae White Goosefoot 3 867 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 30 Missouriense Chenopodium Chenopodiaceae Missouri Lambsquarters 4 868 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 30 Strictum Chenopodium Chenopodiaceae Lateflowering Goosefoot 3 869 Vellum (Paper) Drawings
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5 31 Berlandieri Chenopodium Chenopodiaceae Pitseed Goosefoot 3 870 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 31 Bushianum Chenopodium Chenopodiaceae Bush's Goosefoot 3 871 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 32 Hortensis Atriplex Amaranthaceae Garden Orache, Simply Orache 5 872 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 32 Patula Atriplex Amaranthaceae Orache 3 873 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 33 Rosea Atriplex Amaranthaceae Tumbling Saltbush, Red Orach 3 874 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 33 Argentea Atriplex Amaranthaceae Silverscale Saltbush 3 875 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 34 Amaranthoides Axyris Amaranthaceae Russian Pigweed 3 876 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 34 Nuttalliana Monolepis Amaranthaceae Nuttall's Povertyweed 4 877 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 35 Hyssopifolium Corispermum Amaranthaceae Hyssop Leaved Bugseed 3 878 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 35 Nitidum Corispermum Amaranthaceae Shiny Bugseed 3 879 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 36 Orientale Corispermum Amaranthaceae Oriental Bugseed 3 880 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 36 Depressa Sueada Amaranthaceae Pursh Seepweed 3 881 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Suaeda calceoliformis

5 37 Kali Salsola Amaranthaceae Prickly Saltwort 6 882 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 37 Colina Salsola Amaranthaceae Slender Saltwort 7 883 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 38 Argentea Celosia Amaranthaceae Plumed Cockscomb 3 884 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 38 Tuberculatus Amaranthus Amaranthaceae Roughfruit Amaranth 3 885 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 39 Tamaricinus Amaranthus Amaranthaceae Roughfruit Waterhemp 3 886 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 39 Palmeri Amaranthus Amaranthaceae Carelessweed, Palmer's Amaranth 3 887 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 40 Torreyi Amaranthus Amaranthaceae Torrey's Ameranth 3 888 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 40 Spinosus Amaranthus Amaranthaceae Spiny Amaranth, Spiny Pigweed 5 889 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 41 Caudatus Amaranthus Amaranthaceae Love-Lies-Bleeding, Pendent Amaranth, 

Tassel Flower, Velvet Flower

3 890 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 41 Hybridus Amaranthus Amaranthaceae Smooth Pigweed 4 891 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 42 Retroflexus Amaranthus Amaranthaceae Redroot Amaranth, Redroot Pigweed 3 892 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 42 Powellii Amaranthus Amaranthaceae Powell's Amaranth, Green Amaranth 4 893 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 43 Albus Amaranthus Amaranthaceae Tumbleweed Amaranth 3 894 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 43 Graecizans Amaranthus Amaranthaceae Mediterranean Amaranth 4 895 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 44 Lanuginosa Tidestromia Amaranthaceae Wooly Tidestromia, Honeysweet 4 896 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 44 Rhizomatosa Iresine Amaranthaceae Woodland Amaranth, Juda's Bush 4 897 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 45 Floridana Froelichia Amaranthaceae Prarie Cottonweed, Florida 

Snakecotton, Large Cottonweed

4 898 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 45 Gracilis Froelichia Amaranthaceae Slender Snakecotton, Slender 

Cottonweed

4 899 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 46 Nyctaginea Mirabilis Nyctaginaceae Wild Four O'Clock 3 900 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 46 Hirsuta Mirabilis Nyctaginaceae Hairy Four O'Clock 3 901 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 47 Albida Mirabilis Nyctaginaceae White Four O'Clock 3 902 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 47 Linearis Mirabilis Nyctaginaceae Narrowleaf Four O'Clock 3 903 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 48 Erecta Boerhaavia Nyctaginaceae Erect Spiderling, Erect Boerhavia 4 904 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 48 Americana Phytolacca Phytolaccaceae Pokeweed 3 905 Vellum (Paper) Drawings
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5 49 Portulacastrum Trianthema Aizoaceae Desert Horsepurslane, Black Pigweed 3 906 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 49 Verticillata Mollugo Aizoaceae Green Carpetweed 3 907 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 50 Lotoides Glinus Aizoaceae Damascisa and Lotus Sweetjuice 4 908 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 50 Oleracea Portulaca Portulacaceae Little Hogweed, Pursley 3 909 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 51 Neglecta Portulaca Portulacaceae Purslane, Pursley 3 910 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 51 Retusa Portulaca Portulacaceae 3 911 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 52 Mundula Portulaca Portulacaceae 3 912 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 52 Grandiflora Portulaca Portulacaceae Moss Rose Purslane 3 913 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 53 Virginica Claytonia Portulacaceae Virginia Spring Beauty 3 914 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 53 Parviflorum Talinum Portulacaceae Small Fame Flower 3 915 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 54 Calycinum Talinum Portulacaceae Largeflower Fameflower 3 916 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 54 Annuus Scleranthus Caryophyllaceae German Knotweed, Annual Knawel 5 917 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 55 Minimum Geocarpon Caryophyllaceae Tinytim, Earth Fruit 3 918 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 55 Canadensis Paronychia Caryophyllaceae Smooth Forked Nailwort 3 919 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 56 Fastigiata Paronychia Caryophyllaceae Hairy Forked Chickweed 3 920 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 56 Arvensis Sperfula Caryophyllaceae Corn Spurry, Stickwort 3 921 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 57 Decumbens Sagina Caryophyllaceae Pealwort 3 922 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 57 Serpyllifolia Arenaria Caryophyllaceae Thyme Leaved Sandwort 3 923 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 58 Lateriflora Arenaria Caryophyllaceae Bluntleaf Sandwort 3 924 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 58 Stricta Arenaria Caryophyllaceae Stiff Sandwort 3 925 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 59 Patula Arenaria Caryophyllaceae Pitcher's Stitchwort 3 926 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 59 Media Stellaria Caryophyllaceae Chickweed 4 927 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 60 Pubera Stellaria Caryophyllaceae Star Chickweed 3 928 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 60 Graminea Stellaria Caryophyllaceae Starwort, Grass Leaved Stitchwort 3 929 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 61 Longifolia Stellaria Caryophyllaceae Longleaf Starwort 3 930 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 61 Vulgatum Cerastium Caryophyllaceae Mouse Ear Chickweed 3 931 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 62 Arvense Cerastium Caryophyllaceae Field Chickweed 3 932 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 62 Nutans Cerastium Caryophyllaceae Nodding Chickweed 5 933 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 63 Brachypodum Cerastium Caryophyllaceae Short Stalked Chickweed 3 934 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 63 Viscosum Cerastium Caryophyllaceae Sticky Mouse Ear Chickweed 3 935 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 64 Tetrandrum Cerastium Caryophyllaceae Fourstamen Chickweed 3 936 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 64 Brachypetalum Cerastium Caryophyllaceae Gray Chickweed 3 937 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 65 Semidecandrum Cerastium Caryophyllaceae Five Stamened Chickweed 3 938 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 65 Pumilum Cerastium Caryophyllaceae Small Mouse Eared Chickweed 4 939 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 66 Umbellatum Holosteum Caryophyllaceae Jagged Chickweed 5 940 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 66 Githago Agrostemma Caryophyllaceae Corncockle 3 941 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 67 Dioica Lychnis Caryophyllaceae Red Campion, Red Catchfly 3 942 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 67 Alba Lychnis Caryophyllaceae Rose Campion 4 943 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Silene Coronaria

5 68 Coronaria Lychnis Caryophyllaceae Rose Campion 3 944 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Silene Coronaria

5 68 Antirrhina Silene Caryophyllaceae Sleepy Silene, Sleepy Catchfly 3 945 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 69 Conoidea Silene Caryophyllaceae Weed Silene, Large Sand Catchfly 4 946 Vellum (Paper) Drawings
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5 69 Gallica Silene Caryophyllaceae Windmill Pink 4 947 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 70 Dichotoma Silene Caryophyllaceae Forked Catchfly 3 948 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 70 Cserei Silene Caryophyllaceae Balkan Catchfly 3 949 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 71 Cucubalus Silene Caryophyllaceae Bladder Campion 3 950 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 71 Nivea Silene Caryophyllaceae Snowy Campion 3 951 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 72 Stellata Silene Caryophyllaceae Starry Campion 3 952 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 72 Noctoflora Silene Caryophyllaceae Night Flowering Catchfly 3 953 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 73 Caroliniana Silene Caryophyllaceae Sticky Catchfly, Wild Pink 3 954 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 73 Virginica Silene Caryophyllaceae Fire Pink 3 955 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 74 Regia Silene Caryophyllaceae Royal Catchfly 3 956 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 74 Officinalis Saponaria Caryophyllaceae Wild Sweet William 3 957 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 75 Vaccaria Saponaria Caryophyllaceae Cowherb, Cowcockle, Cow Basil 3 958 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 75 Deltoides Dianthus Caryophyllaceae Maiden Pink 6 959 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 76 Barbatus Dianthus Caryophyllaceae Sweet William 3 960 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 76 Armeria Dianthus Caryophyllaceae Deptford Pink 4 961 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 77 Prolifer Dianthus Caryophyllaceae 3 962 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 77 Demersum Ceratophyllum Ceratophyllaceae Coontail 3 963 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 78 Echinatum Ceratophyllum Ceratophyllaceae Prickly Hornwort 3 964 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 78 Luteum Nuphar Nymphaeceae Yellow Water Lily 8 965 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 79 Odorata Nymphaea Nymphaeceae Fragrant Water Lily, White Water Lily 11 966 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 79 Tuberosa Nymphaea Nymphaeceae Tuberous Water Lily 3 967 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 80 Lutea Nelumbo Nymphaeceae Yellow Lotus 3 968 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 80 Nucifera Nelumbo Nymphaeceae Sacred Lotus 3 969 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 81 Schreberi Brasenia Nymphaeceae Water Shield 6 970 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 81 Caroliniana Cabomba Nymphaeceae Carolina Fanwort 4 971 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 82 Acuminata Magnolia Magnoliaceae Cucumber Tree, Cucumber Magnolia, 

Blue Magnolia

3 972 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 82 Tulipifera Liriodendron Magnoliaceae Tulip Tree 4 973 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 83 Triloba Asimina Annonaceae Pawpaw 7 974 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 83 Canadensis Hydrastis Ranunculaceae Goldenseal 4 975 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 84 Racemosa Cimicifuga Ranunculaceae Black Cohosh 4 976 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 84 Pachypoda Actaea Ranunculaceae White Baneberry 3 977 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 85 Dioicum Thalictrum Ranunculaceae Early Meadow Rue 3 978 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 85 Dasycarpum Thalictrum Ranunculaceae Tall Meadow Rue 5 979 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 86 Revolutum Thalictrum Ranunculaceae Waxy Meadow Rue 4 980 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 86 Carolinensis Trautvetteria Ranunculaceae Carolina Bugbane, Tassel Rue 4 981 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 87 Canadensis Aquilegia Ranunculaceae Red Columbine 3 982 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 87 Ajacis Delphinium Ranunculaceae Doubtful Knight's Spur 3 983 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 88 Tricorne Delphinium Ranunculaceae Dwarf Larkspur, Spring Larkspur 3 984 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 88 Treleasei Delphinium Ranunculaceae Glade Larkspur 3 985 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 89 Exaltatum Delphinium Ranunculaceae Tall Larkspur 3 986 Vellum (Paper) Drawings
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5 89 Carolinianum Delphinium Ranunculaceae Carolina Larkspur 3 987 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 90 Virescens Delphinium Ranunculaceae Carolina Larkspur 4 988 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 90 Biternatum Isopyrum Ranunculaceae False Rue Anemone 3 989 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 91 Longirostris Ranunculus Ranunculaceae Longbeak Buttercup 3 990 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 91 Laxicaulis Ranunculus Ranunculaceae Mississippi Buttercup 3 991 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 92 Pusillus Ranunculus Ranunculaceae Low Spearwort 4 992 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 92 Cymbalaria Ranunculus Ranunculaceae Alkali Buttercup 3 993 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 93 Abortivus Ranunculus Ranunculaceae Kidneyleaf Buttercup 3 994 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 93 Micranthus Ranunculus Ranunculaceae Small Flowered Crowfoot 3 995 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 94 Harveyi Ranunculus Ranunculaceae Harvey's Buttercup 3 996 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 94 Flabellaris Ranunculus Ranunculaceae Yellow Water Crowfoot 3 997 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 95 Sceleratus Ranunculus Ranunculaceae Celery Leaved Buttercup 3 998 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 95 Recurvatus Ranunculus Ranunculaceae Blisterwort, Hooked Crowfoot 3 999 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 96 Acris Ranunculus Ranunculaceae Meadow Buttercup 3 1000 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 96 Bulbosus Ranunculus Ranunculaceae Bulbous Buttercup, St. Anthony's Turnip 3 1001 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 97 Repens Ranunculus Ranunculaceae Creeping Buttercup 3 1002 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 97 Septentrionalis Ranunculus Ranunculaceae Swamp Buttercup 3 1003 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 98 Hispidus Ranunculus Ranunculaceae Bristly Buttercup 3 1004 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 98 Fascicularis Ranunculus Ranunculaceae Early Buttercup 3 1005 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 99 Parviflorus Ranunculus Ranunculaceae Smallflower Buttercup 3 1006 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 99 Sardous Ranunculus Ranunculaceae Hairy Buttercup 3 1007 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 100 Arvensis Ranunculus Ranunculaceae Corn Buttercup, Field Buttercup 4 1008 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 100 Aestivalis Adonis Ranunculaceae Summer Pheasant's Eye 3 1009 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 101 Minimus Myosurus Ranunculaceae Mousetail 3 1010 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

5 101 Caroliniana Anemone Ranunculaceae Carolina Anemone 4 1011 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 1 Cylindrica Anemone Ranunculaceae Candle Anemone 4 1012 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 1 Virginiana Anemone Ranunculaceae Tall Thimbleweed 3 1013 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 2 Canadensis Anemone Ranunculaceae Canada Anemone 4 1014 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 2 Nobilis Hepatica Ranunculaceae Liverwort 3 1015 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 3 Thalictroides Anemonella Ranunculaceae Rue Anemone 3 1016 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 3 Virginiana Clematis Ranunculaceae Devil's Darning Needles 4 1017 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 4 Dioscoreifolia Clematis Ranunculaceae Sweet Autumn Clematis 3 1018 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 4 Viorna Clematis Ranunculaceae Vasevine, Leatherflower 3 1019 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 5 Versicolor Clematis Ranunculaceae Pale Leatherflower 3 1020 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 5 Pitcheri Clematis Ranunculaceae Bluebill, Purple Leatherflower 3 1021 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 6 Crispa Clematis Ranunculaceae Swamp Leatherflower 5 1022 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 6 Fremontii Clematis Ranunculaceae Fremont's Leatherflower 3 1023 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 7 Peltatum Podophyllum Berberidaceae Mayapple 3 1024 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 7 Thalictroides Caulophyllum Berberidaceae Blue Cohosh 3 1025 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 8 Canadensis Berberis Berberidaceae American Barberry, Allegheny Barberry 4 1026 Vellum (Paper) Drawings
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6 8 Vulgaris Berberis Berberidaceae Common Barberry 4 1027 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 9 Thunbergii Berberis Berberidaceae Japanese Barberry 3 1028 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 9 Canadense Menispermum Menispermaceae Common Moonseed 3 1029 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 10 Carolinus Cocculus Menispermaceae Carolina Snailseed 4 1030 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 10 Lyoni Calycocarpum Menispermaceae Cupseed 3 1031 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 11 Albidum Sassafras Lauraceae Sassafras 4 1032 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 11 Benzoin Lindera Lauraceae Northern Spicebush 3 1033 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 12 Melissaefolium Lindera Lauraceae Southern Spicebush, Pondberry 4 1034 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 12 Canadensis Sanguinaria Papaveraceae Bloodroot 4 1035 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 13 Diphyllum Stylophorum Papaveraceae Celandine Poppy 3 1036 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 13 Majus Chelidonium Papaveraceae Greater Celandine 3 1037 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 14 Somniferum Papaver Papaveraceae Opium Poppy 3 1038 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 14 Dubium Papaver Papaveraceae Long Headed Poppy, Blindeyes 3 1039 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 15 Rhoeas Papaver Papaveraceae Common Poppy 3 1040 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 15 Californica Eschschlotsia Papaveraceae California Poppy 3 1041 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 16 Mexicana Argemone Papaveraceae Mexican Prickly Poppy 6 1042 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 16 Albiflora Argemone Papaveraceae White Prickly Poppy 4 1043 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 17 Cucullaria Dicentra Fumariaceae Dutchman's Breeches 3 1044 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 17 Canadensis Dicentra Fumariaceae Squirrel Corn 3 1045 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 18 Crystallina Corydalis Fumariaceae Mealy Corydalis 4 1046 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 18 Flavula Corydalis Fumariaceae Yellow Fumewort 4 1047 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 19 Micrantha Corydalis Fumariaceae Small Flower Fumewort 3 1048 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 19 Halei Corydalis Fumariaceae 3 1049 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 20 Aurea Corydalis Fumariaceae Scrambled Eggs 3 1050 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 20 Montana Corydalis Fumariaceae Golden Corydalis 3 1051 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 21 Officianalis Fumaria Fumariaceae Common Fumitory 3 1052 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 21 Hirta Brassica Cruciferae White Mustard 3 1053 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 22 Kaber Brassica Cruciferae Charlock Mustard, Field Mustard 3 1054 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Sinapis arvensis

6 22 Nigra Brassica Cruciferae Black Mustard 3 1055 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 23 Juncea Brassica Cruciferae Mustard Greens, Brown Mustard, 

Oriental Mustard, Vegetable Mustard

3 1056 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 23 Rapa Brassica Cruciferae Field Mustard 3 1057 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 24 Napus Brassica Cruciferae Rapeseed 4 1058 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 24 Gallicum Erucastrum Cruciferae Hairy Rocket, Dogmustard 3 1059 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 25 Sativa Eruca Cruciferae Arugula, Rocket 3 1060 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 25 Raphanicastrum Raphanus Cruciferae Wild Radish 3 1061 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 26 Sativa Raphanus Cruciferae Radish 3 1062 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 26 Orientalis Conringia Cruciferae Hare's Ear Mustard 3 1063 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 27 Campestre Lepidium Brassicaceae Field Pepperwort 3 1064 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 27 Perfoliatum Lepidium Brassicaceae Clasping Pepperweed, Perfoliate 

Pepperwort

3 1065 Vellum (Paper) Drawings
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6 28 Virginicum Lepidium Brassicaceae Virginia Pepperweed 4 1066 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 28 Densiflorum Lepidium Brassicaceae Pepperweed 3 1067 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 29 Latifolium Lepidium Brassicaceae Tall Whitetop, Perennial Pepperweed 3 1068 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 29 Didymus Coronopus Brassicaceae Swine Cress 3 1069 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 30 Draba Cardaria Brassicaceae Whitetop, Hoary Cress 3 1070 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 30 Pubescens Cardaria Brassicaceae Hairy Whitetop 3 1071 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 31 Arvense Thlaspi Brassicaceae Field Pennycress 3 1072 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 31 Perfoliatum Thlaspi Brassicaceae Perfoliate Pennycress 3 1073 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 32 Bursa-Pastoris Capsella Brassicaceae Shepherd's Purse 3 1074 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 32 Paniculata Neslia Brassicaceae Yellow Ball Mustard 3 1075 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 33 Aurea Selenia Brassicaceae Golden Selenia 3 1076 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 33 Officinalis Alyssum Brassicaceae Sweet Alyssum 3 1077 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 34 Incana Berteroa Brassicaceae Hoary Alyssum 3 1078 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 34 Verna Draba Brassicaceae Spring Draba, Shadflower, Nailwort 3 1079 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 35 Brachycarpa Draba Brassicaceae Shortpod Draba 3 1080 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 35 Aprica Draba Brassicaceae Granite Whitlow Grass 3 1081 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 36 Reptans Draba Brassicaceae Carolina Whitlow Grass 4 1082 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 36 Cuneifolia Draba Brassicaceae Wedgeleaf Draba 3 1083 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 37 Filiformis Lesquerella Brassicaceae Limestoneglade Bladderpod 3 1084 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 37 Gracilis Lesquerella Brassicaceae Spreading Bladderpod 3 1085 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 38 Aquatica Armoracia Brassicaceae Water Cabbage 4 1086 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 38 Rusticana Armoracia Brassicaceae Horseradish 4 1087 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 39 Bulbosa Cardamine Brassicaceae Bulbous Bittercress 3 1088 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 39 Douglassii Cardamine Brassicaceae Limestone Bittercress, Purple Cress 4 1089 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 40 Hirsuta Cardamine Brassicaceae Hairy Bittercress 4 1090 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 40 Pensylvanica Cardamine Brassicaceae Pennsylvania Bittercress 3 1091 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 41 Parviflora Cardamine Brassicaceae Sand Bittercress 3 1092 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 41 Lacinata Dentaria Brassicaceae Cutleaf Toothwort 3 1093 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 42 Uniflora Leavenworthia Brassicaceae Michaux's Gladecress, One Flowered 

Gladecress

3 1094 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 42 Virginica Sibara Brassicaceae Virginia Winged Rockcress 4 1095 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 43 Lyrata Arabis Brassicaceae Lyrate Rockcress 5 1096 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 43 Hirsuta Arabis Brassicaceae Hairy Rockcress 4 1097 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 44 Laevigata Arabis Brassicaceae Smooth Rockcress 3 1098 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 44 Missouriensis Arabis Brassicaceae Green Rockcress 3 1099 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 45 Shortii Arabis Brassicaceae Short's False Rockcress 5 1100 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 45 Canadensis Arabis Brassicaceae Sicklepod 3 1101 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 46 Officinale Nasturtium Brassicaceae Watercress 3 1102 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 46 Sylvestris Rorippa Brassicaceae Creeping Yellow Cress 3 1103 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 47 Sinuata Rorippa Brassicaceae Spreading Yellow Cress 3 1104 Vellum (Paper) Drawings
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6 47 Sessiliflora Rorippa Brassicaceae Sessile Flowered Yellow Cress 3 1105 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 48 Obtusa Rorippa Brassicaceae Southern Marsh Yellow Cress 3 1106 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Rorippa teres

6 48 Islandica Rorippa Brassicaceae Marsh Yellow Cress 3 1107 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Rorippa palustris

6 49 Vulgaris Barbarea Brassicaceae Yellow Rocketcress, Winter Cress 3 1108 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 49 Pinnatifidus Iodanthus Brassicaceae Purple Rocket 3 1109 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 50 Tanella Chorispora Brassicaceae Purple Mustard, Blue Mustard 3 1110 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 50 Matronalis Hesperis Brassicaceae Dame's Rocket 4 1111 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 51 Capitatum Erysimum Brassicaceae Sand Dune Wallflower 4 1112 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 51 Cheiranthoides Erysimum Brassicaceae Treacle Mustard, Wormseed Wallflower 3 1113 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 52 Repandum Erysimum Brassicaceae Spreading Wallflower 3 1114 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 52 Inconspicuum Erysimum Brassicaceae Small Flowered Wallflower, Shy 

Wallflower

3 1115 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 53 Officinalis Alliaria Brassicaceae Garlic Mustard 4 1116 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 53 Officinale Sisymbrium Brassicaceae Hedge Mustard 4 1117 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 54 Altissimum Sisymbrium Brassicaceae Tall Tumble Mustard 4 1118 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 54 Loeselii Sisymbrium Brassicaceae Small Tumbleweed Mustard 3 1119 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 55 Thaliana Arabidopsis Brassicaceae Thale Cress 3 1120 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 55 Microcarpa Camelina Brassicaceae Littlepod False Flax, Gold-of-Pleasure 4 1121 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 56 Sativa Camelina Brassicaceae False Flax 4 1122 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 56 Pinnata Descurania Brassicaceae Western Tansymustard 3 1123 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 57 Sophia Descurania Brassicaceae Flixweed, Herb-Sophia 3 1124 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 57 Serrulata Cleome Capparidaceae Rocky Mountain Beeplant 4 1125 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 58 Houtteana Cleome Capparidaceae Spider Flower 4 1126 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 58 Dodecandra Polanisia Capparidaceae Redwhisker Clammyweed 4 1127 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 59 Luteola Reseda Resedaceae Dyers's Weed 3 1128 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 59 Nuttallianum Sedum Crassulaceae Yellow Stonecrop 3 1129 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 60 Pulchellum Sedum Crassulaceae Widow's Cross 6 1130 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 60 Sarmentosum Sedum Crassulaceae Stringy Stonecrop, Gold Moss Stonecrop 3 1131 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 61 Ternatum Sedum Crassulaceae Woodland Stonecrop 3 1132 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 61 Telephinum Sedum Crassulaceae Orpine, Purple Emperor 3 1133 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 62 Sedoides Penthorum Saxifrage Ditch Stonecrop 4 1134 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 62 Renifolia Sullivantia Saxifrage Sullivant's Coolwort 3 1135 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 63 Virginiensis Saxifraga Saxifrage Virginia Saxifrage, Early Saxifrage 3 1136 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 63 Texana Saxifraga Saxifrage Texas Saxifrage 3 1137 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 64 Pensylvanica Saxifraga Saxifrage Eastern Swamp Saxifrage 3 1138 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 64 Villosa Heuchera Saxifrage Hairy Alumroot, Autumn Bride 4 1139 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 65 Puberula Heuchera Saxifrage Littleflower Alumroot 3 1140 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 65 Missouriensis Heuchera Saxifrage Littleleaf Alumroot 3 1141 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 66 Americana Heuchera Saxifrage American Alumroot 4 1142 Vellum (Paper) Drawings
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6 66 Richardsonii Heuchera Saxifrage Richardson's Alumroot 4 1143 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 67 Diphylla Mitella Saxifrage Bishop's Cap, Twoleaf Miterwort 3 1144 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 67 Grandiflora Parnassia Saxifrage Bigleaf Grass of Parnassus 3 1145 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 68 Pubescens Philadelphus Saxifrage Hoary Mock Orange 4 1146 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 68 Arborescens Hydrangea Hydrangeaceae Smooth Hydrangea 5 1147 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 69 Virginica Itea Hydrangeaceae Virginia Sweetspire 5 1148 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 69 Cynosbati Ribes Grossulariaceae Prickly Gooseberry 4 1149 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 70 Missouriense Ribes Grossulariaceae Missouri Gooseberry 4 1150 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 70 Odoratum Ribes Grossulariaceae Golden Currant, Clove Currant 3 1151 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 71 Virginiana Hamamelis Hamamelidaceae American Witch Hazel 8 1152 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 71 Vernalis Hamamelis Hamamelidaceae Ozark Witch Hazel 4 1153 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 72 Styraciflua Liquidambar Hamamelidaceae American Sweetgum, Hazel Pine 3 1154 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 72 Occidentalis Platanus Platanaceae American Sycamore 4 1155 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 73 Opulifolius Physocarpus Rosaceae Common Ninebark 4 1156 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 73 Prunifolia Spiraea Rosaceae Bridal Wreath 5 1157 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 74 Alba Spiraea Rosaceae White Meadowsweet 5 1158 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 74 Douglasii Spiraea Rosaceae Rose Spirea, Hardhack, Steeplebush 3 1159 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 75 Tomentosa Spiraea Rosaceae Eastern Hardhack 4 1160 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 75 Dioicus Aruncus Rosaceae Goat's Beard, Bride's Feathers 5 1161 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 76 Stipulata Gillenia Rosaceae American Ipecac, Indian Physic 4 1162 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 76 Trifoliata Gillenia Rosaceae Bowman's Root 6 1163 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 77 Communis Pyrus Rosaceae European Pear 6 1164 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 77 Malus Pyrus Rosaceae Apple 6 1165 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 78 Angustifolia Pyrus Rosaceae Southern Crabapple 3 1166 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 78 Coronaria Pyrus Rosaceae American Crabapple 4 1167 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 79 Ioensis Pyrus Rosaceae Prairie Crabapple, Iowa Crabapple 6 1168 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 79 Melanocarpa Pyrus Rosaceae Black Chokeberry 4 1169 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 80 Humilis Amelanchier Rosaceae Low Shadebush, Low Serviceberry 4 1170 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 80 Arborea Amelanchier Rosaceae Common Serviceberry 4 1171 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 81 Phaenopyrum Crataegus Rosaceae Washington Hawthorn, Thornapple 4 1172 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 81 Spathulata Crataegus Rosaceae Littlehip Hawthorn 4 1173 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 82 Marshallii Crataegus Rosaceae Parsley Hawthorn 8 1174 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 82 Uniflora Crataegus Rosaceae Oneflowered Hawthorn 8 1175 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 83 Neobushii Crataegus Rosaceae Bush's Hawthorn 7 1176 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 83 Padifolia Crataegus Rosaceae Cockspur Hawthorn 5 1177 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Crataegus Prunifolia

6 84 Bildmoreana Crataegus Rosaceae Baltimore Hawthorn 3 1178 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 84 Harveyana Crataegus Rosaceae Harvey's Hawthorn 3 1179 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 85 Viridis Crataegus Rosaceae Green Hawthorn, Winter King 6 1180 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 85 Nitida Crataegus Rosaceae Glossy Hawthorn, Shining Hawthorn, 

Fairy Thorn

4 1181 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 86 Atrorubens Crataegus Rosaceae Green Hawthorn, Winter King 6 1182 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Crataegus Viridis
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6 86 Margaretta Crataegus Rosaceae Margaretta's Hawthorn 5 1183 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 87 Sicca Crataegus Rosaceae Hawthorn 3 1184 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 87 Crus-Galli Crataegus Rosaceae Cockspur Hawthorn 4 1185 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 88 Tantula Crataegus Rosaceae Cockspur Hawthorn 3 1186 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Crataegus crus-galli

6 88 Pyracanthoides Crataegus Rosaceae Cockspur Hawthorn 6 1187 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Crataegus crus-galli

6 89 Acutifolia Crataegus Rosaceae Hawthorn 3 1188 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 89 Reverchoni Crataegus Rosaceae Reverchon's Hawthorn 6 1189 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 90 Regalis Crataegus Rosaceae Hawthorn 3 1190 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 90 Palmeri Crataegus Rosaceae Palmer's Hawthorn 4 1191 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Crataegus reverchonii var. 

palmeri 

6 91 Hannibalensis Crataegus Rosaceae Hawthorn 6 1192 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 91 Vallicola Crataegus Rosaceae Hawthorn 5 1193 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 92 Engelmanni Crataegus Rosaceae Engelmann's Hawthorn 6 1194 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 92 Fecunda Crataegus Rosaceae Hawthorn 4 1195 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 93 Danielsii Crataegus Rosaceae Hawthorn 7 1196 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 93 Collina Crataegus Rosaceae Hillside Hawthorn 5 1197 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 94 Verruculosa Crataegus Rosaceae Dotted Hawthorn 7 1198 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 94 Incaedua Crataegus Rosaceae Hawthorn 3 1199 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 95 Lettermani Crataegus Rosaceae Hawthorn 3 1200 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 95 Hirtifolia Crataegus Rosaceae Hawthorn 7 1201 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 96 Mollis Crataegus Rosaceae Downy Hawthorn 4 1202 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 96 Kelloggii Crataegus Rosaceae Kellogg's Hawthorn 3 1203 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 97 Noelensis Crataegus Rosaceae Hawthorn 8 1204 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 97 Latebrosa Crataegus Rosaceae Densewoods Hawthorn 7 1205 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 98 Dispessa Crataegus Rosaceae Northern Hawthorn 3 1206 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 98 Lanuginosa Crataegus Rosaceae Woolly Hawthorn 4 1207 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 99 Pruniosa Crataegus Rosaceae Frosted Hawthorn 4 1208 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 99 Disjuncta Crataegus Rosaceae Hawthorn 4 1209 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 100 Gattingeri Crataegus Rosaceae Gattinger's Hawthorn 3 1210 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 100 Platycarpa Crataegus Rosaceae Flat Fruited Hawthorn 3 1211 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 101 Mackenzii Crataegus Rosaceae Frosted Hawthorn 4 1212 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Crataegus pruniosa

6 101 Rugosa Crataegus Rosaceae Waxy Fruit Hawthorn 4 1213 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 102 Locuples Crataegus Rosaceae Broadleaf Hawthorn 4 1214 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 102 Coccinioides Crataegus Rosaceae Kansas Hawthorn 5 1215 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 103 Succulenta Crataegus Rosaceae Fleshy Hawthorn, Succulent Hawthorn 3 1216 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 103 Calopendron Crataegus Rosaceae Late Hawthorn 6 1217 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 104 Simulata Crataegus Rosaceae Hawthorn 4 1218 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 104 Vailiae Crataegus Rosaceae Miss Vail's Hawthorn 6 1219 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 105 Vesca Fragaria Rosaceae Wild Strawberry 3 1220 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 105 Virginiana Fragaria Rosaceae Virginia Strawberry 4 1221 Vellum (Paper) Drawings
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6 106 Indica Duchesnea Rosaceae Mock Strawberry, Indian Strawberry 5 1222 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 106 Fragarioides Waldsteinia Rosaceae Appalachian Barren Strawberry 4 1223 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 107 Simplex Potentilla Rosaceae Common Cinquefoil, Oldfield Cinquefoil 3 1224 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 107 Canadensis Potentilla Rosaceae Dwarf Cinquefoil 3 1225 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 108 Norvegica Potentilla Rosaceae Rough Cinquefoil 3 1226 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 108 Rivalis Potentilla Rosaceae Brook Cinquefoil 5 1227 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 109 Paradoxa Potentilla Rosaceae Paradox Cinquefoil 3 1228 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 109 Nicolletii Potentilla Rosaceae Paradox Cinquefoil 3 1229 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Potentilla paradoxa

6 110 Recta Potentilla Rosaceae Sulphur Cinquefoil 5 1230 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 110 Arguta Potentilla Rosaceae Tall Cinquefoil 4 1231 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 111 Rubra Filipendula Rosaceae Queen of the Prairie 4 1232 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 111 Vernum Geum Rosaceae Spring Avens 4 1233 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 112 Canadense Geum Rosaceae White Avens 5 1234 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

6 112 Virginianum Geum Rosaceae Cream Avens 5 1235 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 1 Laciniatum Geum Rosaceae Rough Avens 5 1236 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 1 Idaeus Rubus Rosaceae Red Raspberry 4 1237 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 2 Occidentalis Rubus Rosaceae Black Raspberry 4 1238 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 2 Bifrons Rubus Rosaceae European Blackberry 5 1239 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 3 Procerus Rubus Rosaceae Himalayan Blackberry 3 1240 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 3 Laciniatus Rubus Rosaceae Cutleaf Blackberry 5 1241 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 4 Trivialis Rubus Rosaceae Southern Dewberry 7 1242 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 4 Flagellaris Rubus Rosaceae Northern Dewberry 5 1243 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 5 Enslenii Rubus Rosaceae Enslen's Blackberry 4 1244 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 5 Invisus Rubus Rosaceae Upland Dewberry 4 1245 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 6 Missouricus Rubus Rosaceae Missouri Dewberry, Missouri Bristle 

Berry

3 1246 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 6 Allegheniensis Rubus Rosaceae Common Blackberry, Allegheny 

Blackberry

5 1247 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 7 Orarius Rubus Rosaceae Smooth Blackberry, Canadian 

Blackberry

4 1248 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 7 Argutus Rubus Rosaceae Sawtooth Blackberry, Tall Blackberry 3 1249 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 8 Mollior Rubus Rosaceae Softleaf Blackberry 6 1250 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 8 Pensilvanicus Rubus Rosaceae Pennsylvania Blackberry 4 1251 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 9 Ostryifolius Rubus Rosaceae Highbush Blackberry 7 1252 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 9 Alabamensis Neviusia Rosaceae Alabama Snow Wreath 3 1253 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 10 Gryposepala Agrimonia Rosaceae Tall Hairy Agrimony 5 1254 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 10 Parviflora Agrimonia Rosaceae Small Flowered Agrimony, Harvvestlice 

Agrimony

6 1255 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 11 Rostellata Agrimonia Rosaceae Woodland Agrimony 5 1256 Vellum (Paper) Drawings
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7 11 Pubescens Agrimonia Rosaceae Downy Agrimony 5 1257 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 12 Multiflora Rosa Rosaceae Multiflora Rose, Baby Rose, Japanese 

Rose

5 1258 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 12 Setigera Rosa Rosaceae Climbing Rose, Prairie Rose 3 1259 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 13 Gallica Rosa Rosaceae French Rose 3 1260 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 13 Eglanteria Rosa Rosaceae Sweet Briar 3 1261 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 14 Micrantha Rosa Rosaceae Small Flowered Sweet Briar 4 1262 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 14 Canina Rosa Rosaceae Dog Rose 3 1263 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 15 Palustris Rosa Rosaceae Swamp Rose 5 1264 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 15 Carolina Rosa Rosaceae Carolina Rose 4 1265 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 16 Virginiana Rosa Rosaceae Virginia Rose 3 1266 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 16 Rugosa Rosa Rosaceae Beach Rose 3 1267 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 17 Arkansana Rosa Rosaceae Prairie Rose 4 1268 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 17 Blanda Rosa Rosaceae Smooth Rose 4 1269 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 18 Spinosissima Rosa Rosaceae Burnet Rose 3 1270 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 18 Spinosa Prunus Rosaceae Blackthorn 4 1271 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 19 Mexicana Prunus Rosaceae Mexican Plum 3 1272 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 19 Americana Prunus Rosaceae American Plum, Wild Plum 3 1273 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 20 Hortulana Prunus Rosaceae Hortulan Plum, Wild Goose Plum 3 1274 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 20 Munsoniana Prunus Rosaceae Munson Plum 3 1275 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 21 Angustifolia Prunus Rosaceae Chickasaw Plum 3 1276 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 21 Persica Prunus Rosaceae Peach 3 1277 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 22 Cerasus Prunus Rosaceae Sour Cherry 4 1278 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 22 Mahaleb Prunus Rosaceae Mahaleb Cherry, St. Lucie Cherry 4 1279 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 23 Serotina Prunus Rosaceae Black Cherry 4 1280 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 23 Virginiana Prunus Rosaceae Bitter Berry, Chokecherry 3 1281 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 24 Angustissima Acacia Leguminosae Prairie Acacia 3 1282 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 24 Illinoensis Desmanthus Leguminosae Illinois Bundleflower 3 1283 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 25 Leptolobus Desmanthus Leguminosae Prairie Mimosa, Prairie Bundleflower 3 1284 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 25 Uncinata Schrankia Leguminosae Littleleaf Sensitive Briar, Shame Vine, 

Little Leaf Mimosa

4 1285 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 26 Dioica Gymnocladus Leguminosae Kentucky Coffee Tree 4 1286 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 26 Triacanthos Gleditsia Leguminosae Honey Locust, Thorny Locust 4 1287 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 27 Aquatica Gleditsia Leguminosae Water Locust, Swamp Locust 4 1288 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 27 Jamesii Hoffmanseggia Leguminosae James Rush Pea 3 1289 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 28 Marilandica Cassia Leguminosae Maryland Senna, Maryland Wild Senna 3 1290 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 28 Occidentalis Cassia Leguminosae Senna Occidentalis 4 1291 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 29 Tora Cassia Leguminosae Senna Tora 3 1292 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 29 Fasciculata Cassia Leguminosae Partridge Pea 4 1293 Vellum (Paper) Drawings
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7 30 Nictitans Cassia Leguminosae Sensitive Partridge Pea, Sensitive Cassia 7 1294 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 30 Canadensis Cercis Leguminosae Eastern Redbud 4 1295 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 31 Australis Baptisia Leguminosae Blue False Indigo 3 1296 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 31 Leucophaea Baptisia Leguminosae Longbract Wild Indigo 3 1297 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 32 Leucantha Baptisia Leguminosae White Wild Indego 3 1298 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 32 Sphaerocarpa Baptisia Leguminosae Yellow Wild Indego 3 1299 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 33 Lutea Cladastris Leguminosae Kentucky Yellowwood, American 

Yellowwood

4 1300 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 33 Sagittalis Crotalaria Leguminosae Arrowhead Rattlebox, Rattlebox 3 1301 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 34 Spectabilis Crotalaria Leguminosae Showy Rattlebox 3 1302 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 34 Pratense Trifolium Leguminosae Red Clover 3 1303 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 35 Incarnatum Trifolium Leguminosae Crimson Clover 3 1304 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 35 Arvense Trifolium Leguminosae Hare's Foot Clover 7 1305 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 36 Resupinatum Trifolium Leguminosae Persian Clover 5 1306 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 36 Repens Trifolium Leguminosae White Clover 5 1307 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 37 Hybridum Trifolium Leguminosae Alsike Clover 6 1308 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 37 Carolinianum Trifolium Leguminosae Carolina Clover, Wild White Clover 7 1309 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 38 Stoloniferum Trifolium Leguminosae Running Buffalo Clover 5 1310 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 38 Reflexum Trifolium Leguminosae Buffalo Clover 4 1311 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 39 Agarium Trifolium Leguminosae Large Hop Clover 5 1312 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 39 Campestre Trifolium Leguminosae Field Clover 5 1313 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 40 Dubium Trifolium Leguminosae Lesser Trefoil, Suckling Clover 4 1314 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 40 Sativa Medicago Leguminosae Alfalfa 5 1315 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 41 Lupulina Medicago Leguminosae Black Medick 5 1316 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 41 Arabica Medicago Leguminosae Spotted Medick 4 1317 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 42 Polymorpha Medicago Leguminosae Burr Medic 5 1318 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 42 Officinalis Melilotus Leguminosae Yellow Sweet Clover 5 1319 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 43 Albus Melilotus Leguminosae White Sweet Clover 4 1320 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 43 Vulneraria Anthyllis Leguminosae Kidneyvetch, Woundwort 6 1321 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 44 Corniculatus Lotus Leguminosae Bird's Foot Trefoil 5 1322 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 44 Purshianus Lotus Leguminosae Spanish Clover 3 1323 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 45 Onobrychis Psoralea Leguminosae French Grass 6 1324 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 45 Psoralioides Psoralea Leguminosae Eastern Sampson's Snakeroot 6 1325 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 46 Tenuiflora Psoralea Leguminosae Slimflower Scurfpea, Scurfy Pea 7 1326 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 46 Argophylla Psoralea Leguminosae Silverleaf Scurfpea 4 1327 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 47 Esculenta Psoralea Leguminosae Prairie Turnip 6 1328 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 47 Alopecuroides Dalea Leguminosae Foxtail Prairie Clover 4 1329 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 48 Eneandra Dalea Leguminosae Nine Anther Prairie Clover 4 1330 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 48 Multiflorum Petalostemon Leguminosae 4 1331 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 49 Candidum Petalostemon Leguminosae White Prairie Clover 5 1332 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 49 Purpureum Petalostemon Leguminosae Purple Prairie Clover 4 1333 Vellum (Paper) Drawings
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7 50 Canescens Amorpha Leguminosae Leadplant 5 1334 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 50 Brachycarpa Amorpha Leguminosae Leadplant 7 1335 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 51 Fruticosa Amorpha Leguminosae False Indego Bush 4 1337 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 51 Virginiana Tephrosia Leguminosae Goat's Rue 4 1337 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 52 Exaltata Sesbania Leguminosae Coffeeweed 3 1338 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 52 Frutiescens Wisteria Leguminosae American Wisteria 3 1339 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 53 Pseudo-Acacia Robinia Leguminosae Black Locust 5 1340 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 53 Hispida Robinia Leguminosae Bristly Locust, Moss Locust 3 1341 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 54 Distortus Astragalus Leguminosae Ozark Milkvetch 4 1342 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 54 Lotiflorus Astragalus Leguminosae Lotus Milkvetch 3 1343 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 55 Canadensis Astragalus Leguminosae Canadian Milkvetch 4 1344 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 55 Caryocarpus Astragalus Leguminosae Ground Plum 3 1345 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 56 Mexicanus Astragalus Leguminosae Berlandier's Ground Plum 4 1346 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Astragalus crassicarpus

7 56 Lambertii Oxytropis Leguminosae Purple Locoweed, Lambert's Locoweed 3 1347 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 57 Lepidota Glycyrrhiza Leguminosae American Licorice 4 1348 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 57 Indica Aeschynomene Leguminosae Indian Jointvetch 3 1349 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 58 Varia Coronilla Leguminosae Crownvetch 3 1350 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 58 Nudiflorum Desmodium Leguminosae Nakedflower Ticktrefoil 3 1351 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 59 Glutinosum Desmodium Leguminosae Pointed Leaf Ticktrefoil 5 1352 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 59 Pauciflorum Desmodium Leguminosae Fewflower Ticktrefoil 3 1353 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 60 Rotundifolium Desmodium Leguminosae Prostrate Ticktrefoil, Dollar Leaf 4 1354 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 60 Ochroleucum Desmodium Leguminosae Cream Ticktrefoil 3 1355 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 61 Canescens Desmodium Leguminosae Hoary Ticktrefoil 5 1356 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 61 Illinoense Desmodium Leguminosae Illinois Ticktrefoil 5 1357 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 62 Sessilifolium Desmodium Leguminosae Sessileleaf Ticktrefoil 4 1358 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 62 Strictum Desmodium Leguminosae Pine Barren Ticktrefoil 3 1359 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 63 Rigidum Desmodium Leguminosae Stiff Ticktrefoil 4 1360 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Desmodium obtusum

7 63 Ciliare Desmodium Leguminosae Hairy Small Leaf Ticktrefoil 3 1361 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 64 Marilandicum Desmodium Leguminosae Smooth Small Leaf Ticktrefoil 5 1362 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 64 Canadense Desmodium Leguminosae Showy Ticktrefoil, Canadian Ticktrefoil 3 1363 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 65 Cuspidatum Desmodium Leguminosae Large Bracted  Ticktrefoil 5 1364 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 65 Viridiflorum Desmodium Leguminosae Velvetleaf Ticktrefoil 5 1365 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 66 Nuttallii Desmodium Leguminosae Nuttall's Ticktrefoil 4 1366 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 66 Paniculatum Desmodium Leguminosae Panicledleaf Ticktrefoil 3 1367 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 67 Humifusum Desmodium Leguminosae Eastern Trailing Ticktrefoil 5 1368 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 67 Laevigatum Desmodium Leguminosae Smooth Ticktrefoil 4 1369 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 68 Repens Lespedeza Leguminosae Creeping Lespedeza 3 1370 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 68 Procumbens Lespedeza Leguminosae Trailing Lespedeza 4 1371 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 69 Violacea Lespedeza Leguminosae Violet Lespedeza 4 1372 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 69 Thunbergii Lespedeza Leguminosae Thunberg's Lespedeza 3 1373 Vellum (Paper) Drawings
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7 70 Virginica Lespedeza Leguminosae Slender Lespedeza 3 1374 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 70 Intermedia Lespedeza Leguminosae Intermediate Lespedeza 3 1375 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 71 Nuttallii Lespedeza Leguminosae Lespedeza 3 1376 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 71 Bicolor Lespedeza Leguminosae Shrub Lespedeza, Bicolor Lespedeza 4 1377 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 72 Manniana Lespedeza Leguminosae Lespedeza 3 1378 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 72 Simulata Lespedeza Leguminosae Lespedeza 3 1379 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 73 Stuevei Lespedeza Leguminosae Tall Lespedeza 3 1380 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 73 Capitata Lespedeza Leguminosae Roundhead Lespedeza 3 1381 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 74 Hirta Lespedeza Leguminosae Hairy Lespedeza 3 1382 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 74 Cuneata Lespedeza Leguminosae Sericea Lespedeza 3 1383 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 75 Striata Lespedeza Leguminosae Common Lespedeza 4 1384 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 75 Stipulacea Lespedeza Leguminosae Korean Lespedeza 3 1385 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 76 Viciaefolia Onobrychis Leguminosae Sainfoin 3 1386 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 76 Biflora Stylosanthes Leguminosae Sidebeak Pencilflower 4 1387 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 77 Hypogaea Arachis Leguminosae Peanut, Groundnut 4 1388 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 77 Grandiflora Vicia Leguminosae Large Yellow Vetch, Bigflower Vetch 5 1389 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 78 Sativa Vicia Leguminosae Common Vetch 4 1390 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 78 Tetrasperma Vicia Leguminosae Smooth Vetch, Smooth Tare 4 1391 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 79 Hirsuta Vicia Leguminosae Hairy Vetch 3 1392 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 79 Ludoviciana Vicia Leguminosae Deer Pea Vetch 4 1393 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 80 Minutiflora Vicia Leguminosae Pygmyflower Vetch 4 1394 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 80 Caroliniana Vicia Leguminosae Carolina Wood Vetch 4 1395 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 81 Villosa Vicia Leguminosae Hairy Vetch 3 1396 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 81 Dasycarpa Vicia Leguminosae Smooth Vetch 4 1397 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 82 Americana Vicia Leguminosae American Vetch 4 1398 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 82 Venosus Lathyrus Leguminosae Veiny Pea 3 1399 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 83 Palustris Lathyrus Leguminosae Marsh Pea 3 1400 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 83 Pusillus Lathyrus Leguminosae Tiny Pea 4 1401 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 84 Hirsutus Lathyrus Leguminosae Caley Pea 6 1402 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 84 Latifolius Lathyrus Leguminosae Broadleaf Sweet Pea 4 1403 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 85 Sativum Pisum Leguminosae Garden Pea 7 1404 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 85 Mariana Clitoria Leguminosae Butterfly Pea, Atlantic Pigeonwings 4 1405 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 86 Americana Apios Leguminosae American Groundnut, Potato Bean 3 1406 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 86 Polystachios Phaseolus Leguminosae Thicket Bean, Wild Kidney Bean 5 1407 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 87 Vulgaris Phaseolus Leguminosae Common Bean 5 1408 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 87 Lunatus Phaseolus Leguminosae Lima Bean 4 1409 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 88 Sinensis Vigna Leguminosae Black Eyed Pea 5 1410 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 88 Helvola Strophostyles Leguminosae Trailing Wild Bean 5 1411 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 89 Umbellata Strophostyles Leguminosae Pink Fuzzy Bean 5 1412 Vellum (Paper) Drawings
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7 89 Leiosperma Strophostyles Leguminosae Slickseed Fuzzybean 4 1413 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 90 Max Glycine Leguminosae Soybean 4 1414 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 90 Userensis Glycine Leguminosae Wild Soybean 3 1415 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Glycine soja

7 91 Ensiformis Canavalia Leguminosae Jack Bean 5 1416 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 91 Bracteata Amphicarpa Leguminosae American Hog Peanut 3 1417 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 92 Volubilis Galactia Leguminosae Downy Milkpea 4 1418 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 92 Lobata Pueraria Leguminosae Kudzu, East Asian Arrowroot 4 1419 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 93 Latifolia Rhynchosia Leguminosae Prairie Snoutbean 6 1420 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 93 Difformis Rhynchosia Leguminosae Doubleform Snoutbean 4 1421 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 94 Usitatissimum Linum Linaceae Flax 3 1422 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 94 Rigidum Linum Linaceae Stiffstem Flas 4 1423 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 95 Sulcatum Linum Linaceae Grooved Yellow Flax 3 1424 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 95 Catharticum Linum Linaceae Purging Flax 3 1425 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 96 Medium Linum Linaceae Stiff Yellow Flax 4 1426 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 96 Striatum Linum Linaceae Ridged Yellow Flax 3 1427 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 97 Violacea Oxalis Oxalidaceae Violet Wood Sorrel 4 1428 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 97 Corniculata Oxalis Oxalidaceae Creeping Wood Sorrel 3 1429 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 98 Dillenii Oxalis Oxalidaceae Slender Yellow Wood Sorrel 3 1430 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 98 Stricta Oxalis Oxalidaceae Common Yellow Wood Sorrel 3 1431 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 99 Maculatum Geranium Geraniaceae Spotted Geranium, Wild Geranium 5 1432 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 99 Carolinianum Geranium Geraniaceae Carolina Geranium, Carolina Cranesbill 4 1433 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 100 Dissectum Geranium Geraniaceae Cut Leaved Crane's Bill 3 1434 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 100 Pusillum Geranium Geraniaceae Small Flowered Crane's Bill 3 1435 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 101 Molle Geranium Geraniaceae Dove's Foot Crane's Bill 5 1436 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 101 Cicutarium Erodium Geraniaceae Common Stark's Bill 3 1437 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 102 Texanum Erodium Geraniaceae Texas Stork's Bill 4 1438 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 102 Terrestris Tribulus Zygophyllaceae Bindii, Goat's Head, Bullhead, Caltrop 3 1439 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 103 Hirsutissima Kallstroemia Zygophyllaceae Hairy Caltrop, Hairy Carpetweed 4 1440 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 103 Americanum Zanthoxylum Rutaceae Common Pricklyash, Toothacke Tree, 

Prickly Ash

3 1441 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 104 Trifoliata Ptelea Rutaceae Water Ash, Common Hop Tree 3 1442 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 104 Graveolens Ruta Rutaceae Common Rue, Herb of Grace 3 1443 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 105 Altissima Ailanthus Simaroubaceae Tree of Heaven 4 1444 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 105 Azedarach Melia Meliaceae Chinaberry 6 1445 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 106 Senega Polygala Polygalaceae Seneca Snakeroot, Rattlesnake Root 4 1446 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 106 Incarnata Polygala Polygalaceae Procession Flower 3 1447 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 107 Sanguinea Polygala Polygalaceae Purple Milkwort 4 1448 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 107 Verticillata Polygala Polygalaceae Whorled Milkwort 3 1449 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

7 108 Caroliniensis Phyllanthus Euphorbiaceae Carolina Leaf Flower 3 1450 Vellum (Paper) Drawings
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7 108 Polygonoides Phyllanthus Euphorbiaceae Smartweed Leaf Flower 4 1451 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

8 1 Phyllanthoides Andrachne Euphorbiaceae Maidenbush, Missouri Maidenbush 3 1452 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

8 1 Glandulosus Croton Euphorbiaceae Tooth Leaved Croton, Sand Croton 5 1453 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

8 2 Capitatus Croton Euphorbiaceae Hogwort, Texas Goatweed 3 1454 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

8 2 Monanthogynus Croton Euphorbiaceae Doveweed, Prairie Tea, Prairie 

Goatweed

3 1455 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

8 3 Texensis Croton Euphorbiaceae Texas Croton, Texas Goatweed 4 1456 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

8 3 Elliptica Crotonopsis Euphorbiaceae Willdenow's Croton, Elliptic Leaf 

Rushfoil

4 1457 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

8 4 Linearis Crotonopsis Euphorbiaceae Narrow Leaved Rushfoil 4 1458 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

8 4 Ostryaefolia Acalypha Euphorbiaceae Hophornbeam Copperleaf, Pineland 

Threeseed Mercury

5 1459 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

8 5 Rhomboidea Acalypha Euphorbiaceae Threeseed Mercury 4 1460 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

8 5 Virginica Acalypha Euphorbiaceae Virginia Threeseed Mercury 5 1461 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

8 6 Gracilens Acalypha Euphorbiaceae Slender Threeseed Mercury 3 1462 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

8 6 Urticifolia Tragia Euphorbiaceae Nettleleaf Noseburn 3 1463 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

8 7 Cordata Tragia Euphorbiaceae Heartleaf Noseburn 3 1464 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

8 7 Communis Ricinus Euphorbiaceae Castor Bean, Castor Oil 3 1465 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

8 8 Dentata Euphorbia Euphorbiaceae Toothed Spurge, Toothed Leaf 

Poinsettia

3 1466 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

8 8 Heterophylla Euphorbia Euphorbiaceae Mexican Fireplant, Wild Poinsettia 4 1467 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

8 9 Platyphylla Euphorbia Euphorbiaceae Broad Leaved Spurge 3 1468 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Euphorbia platyphyllos

8 9 Obtusata Euphorbia Euphorbiaceae Blunt Leaf Spurge 3 1469 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

8 10 Spathulata Euphorbia Euphorbiaceae Warty Spurge, Roughpod Spurge 3 1470 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

8 10 Cyparissias Euphorbia Euphorbiaceae Cypress Spurge 3 1471 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

8 11 Esula Euphorbia Euphorbiaceae Leafy Spurge, Green Spurge 3 1472 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

8 11 Commutata Euphorbia Euphorbiaceae Tinted Woodland Spurge 3 1473 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

8 12 Marginata Euphorbia Euphorbiaceae Snow on the Mountain 3 1474 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

8 12 Corollata Euphorbia Euphorbiaceae Flowering Spurge 4 1475 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

8 13 Geyeri Euphorbia Euphorbiaceae Geyer's Spurge 3 1476 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

8 13 Missurica Euphorbia Euphorbiaceae Missouri Spurge, Prairie Sandmat 3 1477 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

8 14 Serpens Euphorbia Euphorbiaceae Matted Sandmat 4 1478 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

8 14 Maculata Euphorbia Euphorbiaceae Spotted Spurge, Prosrate Spurge 4 1479 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

8 15 Supina Euphorbia Euphorbiaceae Prostrate Spurge 3 1480 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Euphorbia maculata

8 15 Humistrata Euphorbia Euphorbiaceae Spreading Sandmat, Spreading Spurge 3 1481 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

8 16 Stictospora Euphorbia Euphorbiaceae Slimseed Sandmat, Mat Spurge, Narrow 

Seeded Spurge

3 1482 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

8 16 Prostrata Euphorbia Euphorbiaceae Prostrate Spurge, Prostrate Sandmat 3 1483 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

8 17 Serpyllifolia Euphorbia Euphorbiaceae Thymeleaf Sandmat, Thymeleaf Spurge 4 1484 Vellum (Paper) Drawings
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8 17 Glyptosperma Euphorbia Euphorbiaceae Spotted Spurge 3 1485 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

8 18 Terrestris Callitriche Callitrichaceae Terrestrial Starwort 4 1486 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

8 18 Heterophylla Callitriche Callitrichaceae Larger Water Starwort 4 1487 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

8 19 Proserpinacoides Floerkea Limnanthaceae False Mermaid 3 1488 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

8 19 Obovatus Cotinus Anacardiaceae American Smoketree 4 1489 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

8 20 Typhina Rhus Anacardiaceae Staghorn Sumac 4 1490 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

8 20 Glabra Rhus Anacardiaceae Smooth Sumac 6 1491 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

8 21 Copallina Rhus Anacardiaceae Shining Sumac 5 1492 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

8 21 Aromatica Rhus Anacardiaceae Fragrant Sumac 4 1493 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

8 22 Radicans Rhus Anacardiaceae Poison Ivy 4 1494 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

8 22 Toxicodendron Rhus Anacardiaceae Atlantic Poison Oak 4 1495 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Toxicodendron pubescens

8 23 Opaca Ilex Aquifoliaceae American Holly 3 1496 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

8 23 Decidua Ilex Aquifoliaceae Possumhaw 3 1497 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

8 24 Verticillata Ilex Aquifoliaceae Winterberry 3 1498 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

8 24 Atropurpureus Euonymous Celastraceae Burning Bush 5 1499 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

8 25 Americanus Euonymous Celastraceae Strawberry Bush 4 1500 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

8 25 Obovatus Euonymous Celastraceae Running Strawberry Bush 4 1501 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

8 26 Scandens Celastrus Celastraceae American Bittersweet 4 1502 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

8 26 Trifolia Staphylea Staphyleaceae American Bladdernut 3 1503 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

8 27 Saccharum Acer Aceraceae Sugar Maple 3 1504 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

8 27 Nigrum Acer Aceraceae Black Maple 3 1505 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

8 28 Rubrum Acer Aceraceae Red Maple 3 1506 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

8 28 Saccharinum Acer Aceraceae Silver Maple, Creek Maple, Soft Maple 4 1507 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

8 29 Negundo Acer Aceraceae Boxelder Maple 3 1508 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

8 29 Glabra Aesculus Hippocastinaceae Ohio Buckeye 3 1509 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

8 30 Pavia Aesculus Hippocastinaceae Red Buckeye 3 1510 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

8 30 Halicababum Cardiospermum Sapindaceae Balloon Vine 4 1511 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

8 31 Drummondii Sapindus Sapindaceae Western Soapberry 4 1512 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

8 31 Pallida Impatiens Balsaminaceae Yellow Jewelweed 3 1513 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

8 32 Capensis Impatiens Balsaminaceae Spotted Touch-Me-Not 3 1514 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

8 32 Balsamina Impatiens Balsaminaceae Balsam, Garden Balsam 3 1515 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

8 33 Scandens Berchemia Rhamnaceae Alabama Supplejack 3 1516 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 33 Cathartica Rhamnus Rhamnaceae Common Buckthorn 4 1517 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 34 Lanceolata Rhamnus Rhamnaceae Lanceleaf Buckthorn 3 1518 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 34 Caroliniana Rhamnus Rhamnaceae Carolina Buckthorn 5 1519 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 35 Americanus Ceanothus Rhamnaceae New Jersey Tea, Redroot 3 1520 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 35 Ovatus Ceanothus Rhamnaceae Prairie Redroot 3 1521 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 36 Cordata Ampelopsis Vitaceae Heartleaf Peppervine 4 1522 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 36 Arborea Ampelopsis Vitaceae Pepper Vine 3 1523 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 37 Incisa Cissus Vitaceae Cow Itch Vine, Grape Ivy 4 1524 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 37 Quinquefolia Parthenocissus Vitaceae Virginia Creeper 4 1525 Vellum (Paper) Drawing
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8 38 Inserta Parthenocissus Vitaceae Thicket Creeper 4 1526 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 38 Labruscana Vitis Vitaceae Concord Grapes, Niagara Grapes 4 1527 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 39 Aestivalis Vitis Vitaceae Summer Grape, Pigeon Grape 3 1528 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 39 Cinerea Vitis Vitaceae Graybark Grape 3 1529 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 40 Palmata Vitis Vitaceae Catbird Grape 4 1530 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 40 Riparia Vitis Vitaceae Riverbank Grape 4 1531 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 41 Vulpina Vitis Vitaceae Frost Grape, Winter Grape 4 1532 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 41 Rupestris Vitis Vitaceae Sand Grape, Mountain Grape 4 1533 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 42 Rotundifolia Vitis Vitaceae Muscadine 5 1534 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 42 Americana Tilia Tiliaceae American Basswood, American Linden 3 1535 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 43 Heterophylla Tilia Tiliaceae White Basswood 3 1536 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 43 Rosea Althaea Malvaceae Hollyhock 3 1537 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 44 Moschata Malva Malvaceae Musk Mallow 3 1538 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 44 Sylvestris Malva Malvaceae Common Mallow, Wood Mallow 3 1539 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 45 Neglecta Malva Malvaceae Dwarf Mallow 5 1540 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 45 Parviflora Malva Malvaceae Little Mallow, Cheeseweed 3 1541 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 46 Rotundifolia Malva Malvaceae Low Mallow 5 1542 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 46 Triangulata Callirhoe Malvaceae Cluster Poppy Mallow 3 1543 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 47 Involucrata Callirhoe Malvaceae Purple Poppy Mallow 4 1544 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 47 Papaver Callirhoe Malvaceae Woodland Poppy Mallow 3 1545 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 48 Alcaeoides Callirhoe Malvaceae Light Poppy Mallow 4 1546 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 48 Digitata Callirhoe Malvaceae Fringed Poppy Mallow 4 1547 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 49 Angusta Malvastrum Malvaceae Yellow False Mallow 5 1548 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 49 Spinosa Sida Malvaceae Prickly Sida 4 1549 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 50 Elliotii Sida Malvaceae Elliot's Fanpetals 3 1550 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 50 Cristata Anoda Malvaceae Spurred Anoda 3 1551 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 51 Theophrasti Abutilon Malvaceae Velvetleaf 3 1552 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 51 Syriacus Hibiscus Malvaceae Common Hibiscus 4 1553 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 52 Lasiocarpus Hibiscus Malvaceae Hairy Fruited Hibiscus 6 1554 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 52 Militaris Hibiscus Malvaceae Halberdleaf Rose Mallow 4 1555 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 53 Trionum Hibiscus Malvaceae Flower of an Hour 5 1556 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 53 Hirsutum Gossypium Malvaceae Upland Cotton, Mexican Cotton 3 1557 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 54 Hypericoides Ascyrum Hypericaceae St. Andrew's Cross 4 1558 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 54 Pyramidatum Hypericum Hypericaceae Great St. John's Wort 3 1559 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 55 Perforatum Hypericum Hypericaceae St. John's Wort 4 1560 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 55 Punctatum Hypericum Hypericaceae Spotted St. John's Wort 3 1561 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 56 Spathulatum Hypericum Hypericaceae Shrubby St. John's Wort 3 1562 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 56 Densiflorum Hypericum Hypericaceae Bushy St. John's Wort 3 1563 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 57 Sphaerocarpum Hypericum Hypericaceae Round Fruited St. John's Wort 3 1564 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 57 Mutilum Hypericum Hypericaceae Dwarf St. John's Wort 3 1565 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 58 Gymnanthum Hypericum Hypericaceae Small Flowered St. John's Wort 3 1566 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

40



Missouri State Archives RG103.04 MDC Leroy Korschgen Collection

Box Folder Species Genus Family Common Names, Title Date Photographer Number of 

Images/Pages

Korschgen's 

Number

Format Notes/ Updated Names

8 58 Canadense Hypericum Hypericaceae Canadian St. John's Wort 3 1567 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 59 Drummondii Hypericum Hypericaceae Nits and Lice 3 1568 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 59 Gentianoides Hypericum Hypericaceae Orange Grass, Pineweed 3 1569 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 60 Tubulosum Hypericum Hypericaceae Lesser Marsh St. John's Wort 3 1570 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 60 Walteri Hypericum Hypericaceae Greater Marsh St. John's Wort 3 1571 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 61 Triandra Elatine Elantinaceae Threestamen Waterwort 3 1572 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 61 Texana Bergia Elantinaceae Texas Bergia 3 1573 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 62 Gallica Tamarix Tamaricaceae French Tamarisk 4 1574 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 62 Bicknellii Helianthemum Cistaceae Hoary Frostweed 3 1575 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 63 Villosa Lechea Cistaceae Hairy Pinweed 4 1576 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 63 Tenuifolia Lechea Cistaceae Narrowleaf Pinweed 4 1577 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 64 Racemulosa Lechea Cistaceae Illinois Pinweed 3 1578 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 64 Concolor Hybanthus Violaceae Eastern Green Violet 3 1579 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 65 Pedata Viola Violaceae Birdsfoot Violet 3 1580 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 65 Cucullata Viola Violaceae Marsh Blue Violet 4 1581 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 66 Papilionacea Viola Violaceae Common Blue Violet 5 1582 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 66 Missouriensis Viola Violaceae Missouri Violet 3 1583 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 67 Sororia Viola Violaceae Common Violet 4 1584 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 67 Sagittata Viola Violaceae Arrowleaf Violet 3 1585 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 68 Triloba Viola Violaceae Three-Lobed Violet 3 1586 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 68 Viarum Viola Violaceae Two Flower Hybrid Violet 3 1587 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 69 Pedatifida Viola Violaceae Prairie Violet 3 1588 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 69 Pallens Viola Violaceae Small White Violet 4 1589 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 70 Lanceolata Viola Violaceae Lanceleaf Violet, Bog White Violet 3 1590 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 70 Pensylvanica Viola Violaceae Smooth Yellow Violet, Pensylvania 

Violet

3 1591 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 71 Striata Viola Violaceae Pale Violet 3 1592 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 71 Tricolor Viola Violaceae Wild Pansy 3 1593 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 72 Kitaibeliana Viola Violaceae Dwarf Violet 3 1594 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 72 Lutea Passiflora Passifloraceae Yellow Passion Flower 3 1595 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 73 Incarnata Passiflora Passifloraceae Purple Passion Flower 4 1596 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 73 Oligosperma Mentzelia Loasceae Stickleaf 3 1597 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 74 Albescens Mentzelia Loasceae Wayleaf Blazingstar 4 1598 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 74 Compressa Opuntia Cactaceae Eastern Prickly Pear 4 1599 Vellum (Paper) Drawing Opuntia humifusa

8 75 Macrorhiza Opuntia Cactaceae Bigroot Prickly Pear 5 1600 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 75 Palustris Dirca Thymelaeceae Leatherwood 3 1601 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 76 Angustifolia Elaeagnus Elaeagnaceae Russion Olive 4 1602 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 76 Multiflora Elaeagnus Elaeagnaceae Goumi, Cherry Silverberry 3 1603 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 77 Umbellata Elaeagnus Elaeagnaceae Autumn Olive 3 1604 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 77 Diandra Peplis Lythraceae Water Hedge 3 1605 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 78 Ramosior Rotala Lythraceae Lowland Rotala 3 1606 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 78 Auriculata Ammannia Lythraceae Eared Redstem 3 1607 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

41



Missouri State Archives RG103.04 MDC Leroy Korschgen Collection

Box Folder Species Genus Family Common Names, Title Date Photographer Number of 

Images/Pages

Korschgen's 

Number

Format Notes/ Updated Names

8 79 Coccinea Ammannia Lythraceae Valley Redstem 4 1608 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 79 Verticillatus Decodon Lythraceae Swamp Loosestrife 3 1609 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 80 Alatum Lythrum Lythraceae Winged Lythrum 6 1610 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 80 Salicaria Lythrum Lythraceae Purple Loosestrife 3 1611 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 81 Petiolata Cuphea Lythraceae Blue Waxweed 6 1612 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 81 Maiana Rhexia Melastomaceae Maryland Meadow Beauty 5 1613 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 82 Virginica Rhexia Melastomaceae Handsome Harry, Virginia Meadow 

Beauty

3 1614 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 82 Interior Rhexia Melastomaceae Meadow Beauty 5 1615 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 83 Decurrens Jussiaea Onagraceae Wingleaf Primorose Willow 3 1616 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 83 Repens Jussiaea Onagraceae Water Primrose 6 1617 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 84 Uruguayensis Jussiaea Onagraceae 3 1618 Vellum (Paper) Drawing Ludwiga grandifloria

8 84 Leptocarpa Jussiaea Onagraceae Angle-Stemmed Primrose Willow 3 1619 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 85 Alternifolia Ludwigia Onagraceae Seedbox 3 1620 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 85 Glandulosa Lugwigia Onagraceae Cylindricfruit Primrose Willow 3 1621 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 86 Microcarpa Ludwigia Onagraceae Smallfruit Primrose Willow 3 1622 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 86 Polycarpa Ludwigia Onagraceae False Loosestrife 5 1623 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 87 Natans Ludwigia Onagraceae Super Red 3 1624 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 87 Palustris Ludwigia Onagraceae Marsh Seedbox, Water Purslane 4 1625 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 88 Leptophyllum Epilobium Onagraceae Bog Willowherb 3 1626 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 88 Coloratum Epilobium Onagraceae Purpleleaf Willowherb 3 1627 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 89 Biennis Oenothera Onagraceae Common Evening-Primrose 4 1628 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 89 Grandiflora Oenothera Onagraceae Largeflower Evening-Primrose 3 1629 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 90 Rhombipetala Oenothera Onagraceae Diamond Petal Primrose 4 1630 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 90 Laciniata Oenothera Onagraceae Cutleaf Evening Primrose 4 1631 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 91 Serrulata Oenothera Onagraceae Yellow Evening Primrose 4 1632 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 91 Linifolia Oenothera Onagraceae Threadleaf Evening Primrose 3 1633 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 92 Pilosella Oenothera Onagraceae Meadow Evening Primrose 3 1634 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 92 Fruticosa Oenothera Onagraceae Narrowleaf Sundrops 3 1635 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 93 Tetragona Oenothera Onagraceae Glaucous Evening Primrose 3 1636 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 93 Perennis Oenothera Onagraceae Little Evening Primrose 3 1637 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 94 Speciosa Oenothera Onagraceae Pinkladies 4 1638 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 94 Kunthiana Oenothera Onagraceae Kunth's Evening Primrose 3 1639 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 95 Missouriensis Oenothera Onagraceae Missouri Evening Primrose 3 1640 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 95 Triloba Oenothera Onagraceae Stemless Evening Primrose 3 1641 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 96 Biennis Gaura Onagraceae Biennial Gaura, Biennial Beeblossom 4 1642 Vellum (Paper) Drawing Oenothera guara

8 96 Parviflora Gaura Onagraceae Velvetweed 3 1643 Vellum (Paper) Drawing Oenothera curtiflora

8 97 Coccinea Gaura Onagraceae Scarlet Beeblossom 3 1644 Vellum (Paper) Drawing Oenothera suffrutenscens

8 97 Virgatus Stenosiphon Onagraceae False Gaura 3 1645 Vellum (Paper) Drawing Stenosiphon linifolius

8 98 Quadrisulcata Circaea Onagraceae Enchanter's Nightshade 3 1646 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 98 Brasiliense Myriophyllum Haloragidaceae Parrot's Feather 3 1647 Vellum (Paper) Drawing
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8 99 Heterophyllum Myriophyllum Haloragidaceae Twoleaf Watermilfoil 4 1648 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 99 Pinnatum Myriophyllum Haloragidaceae Cutleaf Watermilfoil 3 1649 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 100 Spicatum Myriophyllum Haloragidaceae Eurasian Watermilfoil 3 1650 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 100 Palustris Proserpinaca Haloragidaceae Marsh Mermaidweed 3 1651 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 101 Spinosa Aralia Araliaceae Devil's Walkingstick 3 1652 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 101 Racemosa Aralia Araliaceae American Spikenard 3 1653 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 102 Nudicaulis Aralia Araliaceae Wild Sarsaparilla 3 1654 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 102 Quinquefolius Panax Araliaceae American Ginseng 3 1655 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 103 Helix Hedera Araliaceae Common Ivy 4 1656 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 103 Verticillata Hydrocotyle Umbelliferae Whorled Pennywort 3 1657 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 104 Gregaria Sanicula Apiaceae Clustered Black Snakeroot 3 1658 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 104 Canadensis Sanicula Apiaceae Canadian Black Snakeroot 3 1659 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 105 Smallii Sanicula Apiaceae Small Black Snakeroot 3 1660 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 105 Yuccifolium Eryngium Apiaceae Rattlesnake Master 3 1661 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 106 Prostratum Eryngium Apiaceae Creeping eryngo 4 1662 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 106 Procumbens Chaerophyllum Apiaceae Chervil 3 1663 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 107 Tainturieri Chaerophyllum Apiaceae Southern Chervil 3 1664 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 107 Texanum Chaerophyllum Apiaceae Hairyfruit Chervil 4 1665 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 108 Scandicina Anthriscus Apiaceae Burr Chervil 3 1666 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 108 Claytonia Osmorhiza Apiaceae Sweet Cicely 3 1667 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 109 Longistylis Osmorhiza Apiaceae Long Sweet Cicely 3 1668 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 109 Japonica Torilis Apiaceae Japanese Hedge Parsley 4 1669 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 110 Nodosa Torilis Apiaceae Knotted Hedge Parsley 3 1670 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 110 Sativum Coriandrum Apiaceae Coriander 3 1671 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 111 Bulbosa Erigenia Apiaceae Harbinger of Spring 3 1672 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 111 Maculatum Conium Apiaceae Hemlock 4 1673 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 112 Divaricata Spermolepis Apiaceae Roughfruit Scaleseed 3 1674 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 112 Inermis Spermolepis Apiaceae Red River Scaleseed 4 1675 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 113 Echinata Spermolepis Apiaceae Bristly Scaleseed 3 1676 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

8 113 Graveolens Apium Apiaceae Celery 3 1677 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 1 Rotundifolium Bupleurum Apiaceae Hound's Ear 3 1678 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 1 Aptera Zizia Apiaceae Heartleaf  Golden Alexanders 3 1679 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 2 Aurea Zizia Apiaceae Golden Alexander 4 1680 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 2 Maculata Cicuta Apiaceae Spotted Cowbane 4 1681 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 3 Canadensis Cryptotaenia Apiaceae Honewort 3 1682 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 3 Sioides Falcaria Apiaceae Sickleweed, Longleaf 3 1683 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 4 Majus Ammi Apiaceae Queen Anne's Lace 3 1684 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 4 Carvi Carum Apiaceae Caraway, Persian Cumin 3 1685 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 5 Intergerrima Taenidia Apiaceae Yellow Pimpernel 3 1686 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 5 Podagraria Aegopodium Apiaceae Ground Elder 3 1687 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 6 Americana Perideridia Apiaceae Eastern Yampah, Wild Dill 3 1688 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 6 Suave Sium Apiaceae Water Parsnip 3 1689 Vellum (Paper) Drawing
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9 7 Capillaceum Ptilimnium Apiaceae Mock Bishopsweed 3 1690 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 7 Nuttalii Ptilimnium Apiaceae Laceflower 3 1691 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 8 Costatum Ptilimnium Apiaceae Big Bishopweed 3 1692 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 8 Pinnatum Cynosciadium Apiaceae Tansy Dogshade 3 1693 Vellum (Paper) Drawing Limnosciadium pinnatum

9 9 Digitatum Cynosciadium Apiaceae Finger Dogshade 3 1694 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 9 Vulgare Foeniculum Apiaceae Fennel 3 1695 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 10 Graveolens Anethum Apiaceae Dill 3 1696 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 10 Canadense Ligusticum Apiaceae Canadian Licorice Root 3 1697 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 11 Trifoliatum Thaspium Apiaceae Meadow Parsnip 3 1698 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 11 Barbinode Thaspium Apiaceae Hairy Joint Meadow Parsnip 3 1699 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 12 Venenosa Angelica Apiaceae Hairy Angelica 3 1700 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 12 Rigidior Oxypolis Apiaceae Cowbane 3 1701 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 13 Paludapifolium Levisticum Apiaceae 3 1702 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 13 Nuttallii Polytaenia Apiaceae Prarie Parsley 3 1703 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 14 Foeniculaceum Lomatium Apiaceae Biscuitroot 3 1704 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 14 Anisum Pimpanella Apiaceae Anise 3 1705 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 15 Sativa Pastinaca Apiaceae Parsnip 3 1706 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 15 Maximum Heracleum Apiaceae Cow Parsnip 3 1707 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 16 Carota Daucus Apiaceae Wild Carrot 3 1708 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 16 Pusillus Daucus Apiaceae American Wild Carrot 3 1709 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 17 Florida Cornus Cornaceae Flowering Dogwood 3 1710 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 17 Foemina Cornus Cornaceae Stiff Dogwood, Swamp Dogwood 3 1711 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 18 Drummondii Cornus Cornaceae Roughleaf Dogwood 3 1712 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 18 Obliqua Cornus Cornaceae Blue Fruited Dogwood 3 1713 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 19 Racemosa Cornus Cornaceae Gray Dogwood 5 1714 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 19 Alternifolia Cornus Cornaceae Pagoda Dogwood 3 1715 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 20 Aquatica Nyssa Cornaceae Water Tupelo, Wild Olive 4 1716 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 20 Sylvatica Nyssa Cornaceae Black Tupelo 4 1717 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 21 Uniflora Monotropa Monotrpaceae Ghost Plant 3 1718 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 21 Hypopithys Monotropa Monotrpaceae Pinesap 3 1719 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 22 Roseum Rhododendron Ericaceae Roseum Elegans 3 1720 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 22 Mariana Lyonia Ericaceae Piedmont Staggerbush 3 1721 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 23 Baccata Gaylussacia Ericaceae Black Huckleberry 3 1722 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 23 Arboreum Vaccinium Ericaceae Farkleberry 3 1723 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 24 Stamineum Vaccinium Ericaceae Deerberry 3 1724 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 24 Vacillans Vaccinium Ericaceae Blue Ridge Blueberry 3 1725 Vellum (Paper) Drawing Vaccinium pallidum

9 25 Occidentalis Androsace Primulaceae Western Rockjasmine 4 1726 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 25 Meadia Dodecatheon Primulaceae Eastern Shooting Star 4 1727 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 26 Frenchii Dodecatheon Primulaceae French's Shooting Star 3 1728 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 26 Amethystinum Dodecatheon Primulaceae Jeweled Shooting Star 4 1729 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 27 Nummularia Lysimachia Primulaceae Creeping Jenny 4 1730 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 27 Thyrsiflora Lysimachia Primulaceae Tufted Loosestrife 4 1731 Vellum (Paper) Drawing
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9 28 Radicans Lysimachia Primulaceae Creeping Loosestrife 4 1732 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 28 Ciliata Lysimachia Primulaceae Fringed Loosestrife 3 1733 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 29 Lanceolata Lysimachia Primulaceae Lance Leaved Loosestrife 5 1734 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 29 Hybrida Lysimachia Primulaceae Yellow Loosestrife 4 1735 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 30 Quadrifolia Lysimachia Primulaceae Whorled Loosestrife 4 1736 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 30 Arvensis Anagallis Primulaceae Scarlet Pimpernel 4 1737 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 31 Minimus Centunculus Primulaceae False Pimpernel 4 1738 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 31 Parviflorus Samolus Primulaceae Seaside Brookweed 3 1739 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 32 Inflata Hottonia Primulaceae American Featherfoil 3 1740 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 32 Lanuginosa Bumelia Sapotaceae Gum Bumelia 8 1741 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 33 Lycioides Bumelia Sapotaceae Buckthorn Bully 3 1742 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 33 Virginiana Diospyros Ebenaceae Persimmon 5 1473 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 34 Americana Styrax Styracaceae American Snowbell 3 1744 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 34 Americana Fraxinus Oleaceae White Ash 4 1745 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 35 Tomentosa Fraxinus Oleaceae Pumpkin Ash 3 1746 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 35 Pennsylvanica Fraxinus Oleaceae Green Ash 4 1747 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 36 Quadrangulata Fraxinus Oleaceae Blue Ash 4 1748 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 36 Acuminata Foresteria Oleaceae Eastern Swamp Privet 3 1749 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 37 Vulgaris Syringa Oleaceae Lilac 4 1750 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 37 Virginica Chionanthus Oleaceae White Fringetree 4 1751 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 38 Vulgare Ligustrum Oleaceae Wild Privet 5 1752 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 38 Ovalifolium Ligustrum Oleaceae Korean Privet 3 1753 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 39 Marilandica Spigelia Loganiaceae Indian Pink 3 1754 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 39 Mitreola Cynoctonum Loganiaceae Lax Hornpod 3 1755 Vellum (Paper) Drawing Mitreola Petiolata

9 40 Procumbens Polypremum Loganiaceae Juniper Leaf, Rustweed 3 1756 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 40 Brachiata Sabatia Gentianaceae Narrowleaf Rose Gentian 3 1757 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 41 Angularis Sabatia Gentianaceae Rosepink 5 1758 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 41 Campestris Sabatia Gentianaceae Meadow Pink 4 1759 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 42 Texense Centaurium Gentianaceae Lady Bird's Centaury 3 1760 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 42 Calycosum Centaurium Gentianaceae Arizona Centaury 3 1761 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 43 Quinquefolia Gentiana Gentianaceae Stiff Gentian 3 1762 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 43 Puberulenta Gentiana Gentianaceae Downy Gentian 4 1763 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 44 Andrewsii Gentiana Gentianaceae Bottle Gentian 4 1764 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 44 Clausa Gentiana Gentianaceae Bottle Gentian 3 1765 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 45 Alba Gentiana Gentianaceae Plain Gentian, Yellow Gentian 3 1766 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 45 Carolinensis Swertia Gentianaceae American Columbo, Green Gentian 3 1767 Vellum (Paper) Drawing Frasera caroliniensis

9 46 Paniculata Bartonia Gentianaceae Twining Screwstem 3 1768 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 46 Virginica Obolaria Gentianaceae Virginia Pennywort 3 1769 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 47 Trifoliata Menyanthes Gentianaceae Bogbean 3 1770 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 47 Peltatum Nymphoides Gentianaceae Fringed Water Lily 3 1771 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 48 Tabernaemontana Amsonia Apocynaceae Eastern Blue Star 3 1772 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 48 Illustris Amsonia Apocynaceae Ozark Blue Star 3 1773 Vellum (Paper) Drawing
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9 49 Ciliata Amsonia Apocynaceae Fringed Blue Star 3 1774 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 49 Minor Vinca Apocynaceae Periwinkle 3 1775 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 50 Difforme Trachelospermum Apocynaceae Climbing Dogbane 3 1776 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 50 Androsaemifolium Apocynum Apocynaceae Spreading Dogbane, Fly Trap Dogbane 3 1777 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 51 Medium Apocynum Apocynaceae Indian Hemp 3 1778 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 51 Cannabinum Apocynum Apocynaceae Indian Hemp 3 1779 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 52 Sibiricum Apocynum Apocynaceae Clasping Dogbane 3 1780 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 52 Viridis Asclepias Asclepiadaceae Green Milkweed 3 1781 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 53 Viridiflora Asclepias Asclepiadaceae Green Comet Milkweed 4 1782 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 53 Tuberosa Asclepias Asclepiadaceae Butterfly Weed 3 1783 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 54 Purpurascens Asclepias Asclepiadaceae Pruple Milkweed 3 1784 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 54 Incarnata Asclepias Asclepiadaceae Swamp Milkweed 3 1785 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 55 Perennis Asclepias Asclepiadaceae Aquatic Milkweed 4 1786 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 55 Quadrifolia Asclepias Asclepiadaceae Fourleaf Milkweed 4 1787 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 56 Variegata Asclepias Asclepiadaceae Redring Milkweed 3 1788 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 56 Sullivantii Asclepias Asclepiadaceae Sullivant's Milkweed 3 1789 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 57 Syriaca Asclepias Asclepiadaceae Common Milkweed 3 1790 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 57 Amplexicaulis Asclepias Asclepiadaceae Clasping Milkweed 3 1791 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 58 Meadii Asclepias Asclepiadaceae Mead's Milkweed 3 1792 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 58 Verticillata Asclepias Asclepiadaceae Whorled Milkweed 3 1793 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 59 Stenophylla Asclepias Asclepiadaceae Slimleaf Milkweed 3 1794 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 59 Hirtella Asclepias Asclepiadaceae Tall Green Milkweed 3 1795 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 60 Laeve Cynanchum Asclepiadaceae Sand Vine 4 1796 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 60 Gonocarpa Matelea Asclepiadaceae Climbing Milkweed 4 1797 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 61 Baldwyniana Matelea Asclepiadaceae Baldwin's Milkvine 5 1798 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 61 Decipiens Matelea Asclepiadaceae Oldfield Milkvine 3 1799 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 62 Obliqua Matelea Asclepiadaceae Climbing Milkvine 4 1800 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 62 Nuttallianus Evolvulus Convolvulaceae Shaggy Dwarf Morning Glory 3 1801 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 63 Quamoclit Ipomoea Convolvulaceae Cypress Vine 3 1802 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 63 Coccinea Ipomoea Convolvulaceae Red Morning Glory 5 1803 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 64 Hederacea Ipomoea Convolvulaceae Ivy Leaved Morning Glory 3 1804 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 64 Purpurea Ipomoea Convolvulaceae Common Morning Glory 5 1805 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 65 Pandurata Ipomoea Convolvulaceae Wild Potato Vine 4 1806 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 65 Cairica Ipomoea Convolvulaceae Mile a Minute Vine, Cairo Morning 

Glory

3 1807 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 66 Lacunosa Ipomoea Convolvulaceae White Morning Glory 4 1808 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 66 Spithamaeus Convolvulus Convolvulaceae Upright False Bindweed 3 1809 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 67 Sepium Convolvulus Convolvulaceae Hedge Bindweed 3 1810 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 67 Pellitus Convolvulus Convolvulaceae 3 1811 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 68 Arvensis Convolvulus Convolvulaceae Field Bindweed 4 1812 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 68 Cuspidata Cuscuta Convolvulaceae Cusp Dodder 5 1813 Vellum (Paper) Drawing
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9 69 Glomerata Cuscuta Convolvulaceae Rope Dodder 3 1814 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 69 Compacta Cuscuta Convolvulaceae Compact Dodder 3 1815 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 70 Pentagona Cuscuta Convolvulaceae Fiveangled Dodder 3 1816 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 70 Campestris Cuscuta Convolvulaceae Field Dodder 3 1817 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 71 Indecora Cuscuta Convolvulaceae Big Seed Alfalfa Dodder 3 1818 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 71 Gronovii Cuscuta Convolvulaceae Scaldweed 3 1819 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 72 Cephalanthi Cuscuta Convolvulaceae Buttonbush Dodder 3 1820 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 72 Coryli Cuscuta Convolvulaceae Hazel Dodder 3 1821 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 73 Polygonorum Cuscuta Convolvulaceae Smartweed Dodder 3 1822 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 73 Reptans Polemonium Polemoniaceae Jacob's Ladder 3 1823 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 74 Rubra Gilia Polemoniaceae Texas Plume 3 1824 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 74 Linearis Collomia Polemoniaceae Tiny Trumpet 4 1825 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 75 Bifida Phlox Polemoniaceae Sand Phlox 4 1826 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 75 Divaricata Phlox Polemoniaceae Wild Blue Phlox 3 1827 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 76 Pilosa Phlox Polemoniaceae Downy Phlox 4 1828 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 76 Glaberrima Phlox Polemoniaceae Marsh Phlox 3 1829 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 77 Carolina Phlox Polemoniaceae Thick Leaf Phlox 4 1830 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 77 Maculata Phlox Polemoniaceae Wild Sweet William 3 1831 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 78 Paniculata Phlox Polemoniaceae Garden Phlox 4 1832 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 78 Amplifolia Phlox Polemoniaceae Largeleaf Phlox 3 1833 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 79 Drummondii Phlox Polemoniaceae Annual Phlox 3 1834 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 79 Virginianum Hydrophyllum Polemoniaceae Virginia Waterleaf, Eastern Waterleaf 4 1835 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 80 Canadense Hydrophyllum Polemoniaceae Bluntleaf Waterleaf, Canada Waterleaf 3 1836 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 80 Appendiculatum Hydrophyllum Polemoniaceae Great Waterleaf 4 1837 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 81 Nyctelea Ellisia Polemoniaceae Aunt Lucy 3 1838 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 81 Hirsuta Phacelia Polemoniaceae Fuzzy Phacelia 3 1839 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 82 Gilioides Phacelia Polemoniaceae Southeastern Phacelia 3 1840 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 82 Purshii Phacelia Polemoniaceae Miami Mist 3 1841 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 83 Ranunculacea Phacelia Polemoniaceae Oceanblue Phacelia, Western Buttercup 

Phacelia

3 1842 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 83 Bipinnatifida Phacelia Polemoniaceae Fernleaf Phacelia, Spotted Phacelia 4 1843 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 84 Uniflora Hydrolea Polemoniaceae One Flower False Fiddleleaf 5 1844 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 84 Ovata Hydrolea Polemoniaceae Blue Waterleaf 4 1845 Vellum (Paper) Drawing

9 85 Tenellum Heliotropium Boraginaceae Pasture Heliotrope 3 1846 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

9 85 Indicum Heliotropium Boraginaceae Indian Heliotrope 4 1847 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

9 86 Nuttallii Coldenia Boraginaceae Nuttall's Crinklemat 3 1848 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

9 86 Officinale Symphytum Boraginaceae Common Comfrey 4 1849 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

9 87 Vulgare Echium Boraginaceae Viper's Bugloss 3 1850 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

9 87 Occidentale Onosmodium Boraginaceae Western Marbleseed 3 1851 Vellum (Paper) Drawings
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9 88 Hispideissimum Onosmodium Boraginaceae Softhair Marbleseed 3 1852 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Onosmodium bejariense

9 88 Subsetosum Onosmodium Boraginaceae Softhair Marbleseed 3 1853 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Onosmodium bejariense

9 89 Arvense Lithospermum Boraginaceae Gromwell, Corn Gromwell 4 1854 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

9 89 Latifolium Lithospermum Boraginaceae American Gromwell 4 1855 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

9 90 Incisum Lithospermum Boraginaceae Fringed Puccoon 3 1856 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

9 90 Carolinense Lithospermum Boraginaceae Carolina Puccoon 3 1857 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

9 91 Canescens Lithospermum Boraginaceae Hoary Puccoon 3 1858 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

9 91 Officinale Cynoglossum Boraginaceae Houndstongue, Gypsy Flower 3 1859 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

9 92 Virginianum Cynoglossum Boraginaceae Wild Comfrey 4 1860 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

9 92 Scorpioides Myosotis Boraginaceae Water Forget-Me-Not 3 1861 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

9 93 Virginica Myosotis Boraginaceae Spring Forget-Me-Not 3 1862 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Myosotis Verna

9 93 Lycopsoides Amsinckia Boraginaceae Tarweed Fiddleneck 3 1863 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

9 94 Micrantha Amsinckia Boraginaceae Fiddleneck 3 1864 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

9 94 Retrorsa Amsinckia Boraginaceae Fiddleneck 3 1865 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

9 95 Tessellata Amsinckia Boraginaceae Bristly Fiddleneck, Devil's Lettuce 3 1866 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

9 95 Virginica Mertensia Boraginaceae Virginia Bluebells 3 1867 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

9 96 Echinata Lappula Boraginaceae Bluebur, Bristly Stickseed 3 1868 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

9 96 Redowskii Lappula Boraginaceae Western Stickseed 3 1869 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

9 97 Virginiana Hackelia Boraginaceae Beggar's Lice 3 1870 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

9 97 Urticifolia Verbena Verbenaceae White Vervain 4 1871 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

9 98 Hastata Verbena Verbenaceae Blue Vervain 5 1872 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

9 98 Stricta Verbena Verbenaceae Hoary Vervain 4 1873 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

9 99 Simplex Verbena Verbenaceae Narrowleaf Vervain 4 1874 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

9 99 Bracteata Verbena Verbenaceae Bracted Vervain 3 1875 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

9 100 Canadensis Verbena Verbenaceae Rose Vervain 4 1876 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

9 100 Bipinnatifida Verbena Verbenaceae Prairie Verbena, Dakota Vervain 6 1877 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

9 101 Lanceolata Lippia Verbenaceae Northern Fog Fruit 4 1878 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

9 101 Nodiflora Lippia Verbenaceae Turkey Tangle Frogfruit 4 1879 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

9 102 Americana Callicarpa Verbenaceae American Beautyberry 4 1880 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

9 102 Brachiatus Isanthus Lamiaceae Fluxweed, False Pennyroyal 3 1881 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

9 103 Dichotomum Trichostema Lamiaceae Forked Bluecurls 4 1882 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

9 103 Setaceum Trichostema Lamiaceae Narrow-leaved Bluecurls 3 1883 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

9 104 Canadense Teucrium Lamiaceae American Germander 3 1884 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

9 104 Ovata Scutellaria Lamiaceae Heartleaf Skullcap 4 1885 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

9 105 Elliptica Scutellaria Lamiaceae Hairy Skullcap 5 1886 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

9 105 Serrata Scutellaria Lamiaceae Showy Skullcap 6 1887 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

9 106 Incana Scutellaria Lamiaceae Hoary Skullcap 3 1888 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

9 106 Lateriflora Scutellaria Lamiaceae Blue Skullcap 3 1889 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

9 107 Epilobifolia Scutellaria Lamiaceae Marsh Skullcap 4 1890 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

9 107 Bushii Scutellaria Lamiaceae Bush's Skullcap 3 1891 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

9 108 Nervosa Scutellaria Lamiaceae Veiny Skullcap 4 1892 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

9 108 Parvula Scutellaria Lamiaceae Little Skullcap 3 1893 Vellum (Paper) Drawings
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9 109 Vulgare Marrubium Lamiaceae White Horehound 3 1894 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

9 109 Nepetoides Agastache Lamiaceae Yellow Giant Hyssop 3 1895 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 1 Scrophulariaefolia Agastache Lamiaceae Purple Giant Hyssop 3 1896 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 1 Cataria Nepeta Lamiaceae Catnip 4 1897 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 2 Hederacea Glechoma Lamiaceae Ground-Ivy 5 1898 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 2 Parviflorum Dracocephalum Lamiaceae American Dragonhead 3 1899 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 3 Vulgaris Prunella Lamiaceae Heal-all 4 1900 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 3 Virginiana Physostegia Lamiaceae Obedient Plant, False Dragonhead 3 1901 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 4 Angustifolia Physostegia Lamiaceae Narrow-Leaved Obedient Plant 3 1902 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 4 Formosior Physostegia Lamiaceae Obedient Plant 3 1903 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Physostegia virginiana

10 5 Intermedia Physostegia Lamiaceae Spring Obedient Plant 3 1904 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 5 Cardiaca Leonurus Lamiaceae Common Motherwort 3 1905 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 6 Sibiricus Leonurus Lamiaceae Honeyweed, Siberian Motherwort 3 1906 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 6 Tetrahit Galeopsis Lamiaceae Hemp-nettle, Brittlestem Hempnettle 3 1907 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 7 Amplexicaule Lamium Lamiaceae Henbit Deadnettle 3 1908 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 7 Purpureum Lamium Lamiaceae Red Deadnettle 4 1909 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 8 Palustris Stachys Lamiaceae Marsh Woundwort 3 1910 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 8 Tenuifolia Stachys Lamiaceae Smooth Hedge Nettle 5 1911 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 9 Hyssopifolia Stachys Lamiaceae Hyssop-leaf Hedgenettle 3 1912 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 9 Lyrata Salvia Lamiaceae Lyreleaf Sage 3 1913 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 10 Azurea Salvia Lamiaceae Pitcher Sage 4 1914 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 10 Reflexa Salvia Lamiaceae Mintweed 3 1915 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 11 Sclarea Salvia Lamiaceae Clary 3 1916 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 11 Russeliana Monarda Lamiaceae Redpurple Beebalm 5 1917 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 12 Didyma Monarda Lamiaceae Scarlet Beebalm 3 1918 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 12 Fistulosa Monarda Lamiaceae Wild Bergamot 4 1919 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 13 Clinopodia Monarda Lamiaceae Basil Beebalm 3 1920 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 13 Punctata Monarda Lamiaceae Spotted Beebalm 3 1921 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 14 Citriodora Monarda Lamiaceae Lemon Beebalm 3 1922 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 14 Pectinata Monarda Lamiaceae Pony Beebalm 3 1923 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 15 Ciliata Blephilia Lamiaceae Downy Wood Mint 3 1924 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 15 Hirsuta Blephilia Lamiaceae Hairy Wood Mint 3 1925 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 16 Pulegioides Hedeoma Lamiaceae American Pennyroyal 3 1926 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 16 Hispida Hedeoma Lamiaceae Rough False Pennyroyal 5 1927 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 17 Officinalis Melissa Lamiaceae Lemon Balm 3 1928 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 17 Acinos Satureja Lamiaceae 4 1929 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Acinos is now it's own Genus with 

10 species of plants

10 18 Arkansana Satureja Lamiaceae Low Calamint 5 1930 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Clinopodium arkansanum

10 18 Tenuifolium Pycnanthemum Lamiaceae Narrowleaf Mountainmint, Common 

Horsemint, Virginia thyme

4 1931 Vellum (Paper) Drawings
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10 19 Torrei Pycnanthemum Lamiaceae Torrey's Mountain-Mint 3 1932 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 19 Virginianum Pycnanthemum Lamiaceae Virginia Mountain Mint 3 1933 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 20 Pilosum Pycnanthemum Lamiaceae Hairy Mountain Mint 3 1934 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 20 Muticum Pycnanthemum Lamiaceae Mountain Mint 3 1935 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 21 Albescens Pycnanthemum Lamiaceae Whiteleaf Mountain Mint 4 1936 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 21 Organoides Cunila Lamiaceae Dittany 3 1937 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Cunila Origanoides

10 22 Virginicus Lycopus Lamiaceae Virginia Water Horehound 4 1938 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 22 Americanus Lycopus Lamiaceae American Bugleweed 3 1939 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 23 Rubellus Lycopus Lamiaceae Stalked Water-Horehound 4 1940 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 23 Asper Lycopus Lamiaceae Rough Bugleweed 3 1941 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 24 Arvensis Mentha Lamiaceae Wild Mint 3 1942 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 24 Citrata Mentha Lamiaceae Eau de Cologne Mint, Orange Mint, 

Bergamot Mint

3 1943 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 25 Cardiaca Mentha Lamiaceae Mentha x Gracilis 3 1944 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 25 Spicata Mentha Lamiaceae Spearmint 3 1945 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 26 Piperita Mentha Lamiaceae Peppermint 4 1946 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 26 Longifolia Mentha Lamiaceae Wild Mint 3 1947 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 27 Canadensis Collinsonia Lamiaceae Richweed 3 1948 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 27 Frutescens Perilla Lamiaceae Beefsteak Plant 4 1949 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 28 Basilicum Ocimum Lamiaceae Basil 4 1950 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 28 Dulcamara Solanum Solanaceae Bittersweet Nightshade 5 1951 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 29 Tuberosum Solanum Solanaceae Potato 3 1952 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 29 Triflorum Solanum Solanaceae Cutleaf Nightshade, Small Nightshade 3 1953 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 30 Americanum Solanum Solanaceae American Black Nightshade 3 1954 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 30 Villosum Solanum Solanaceae Hairy Nightshade 4 1955 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 31 Sarachoides Solanum Solanaceae Leafy Fruited Nightshade 3 1956 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Solanum Sarrachoides

10 31 Carolinense Solanum Solanaceae Caronlina Horsenettle 3 1957 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 32 Torreyi Solanum Solanaceae Torrey's Nightshade, Western 

Horsenettle

3 1958 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 32 Elaeagnifolium Solanum Solanaceae Silverleaf Nightshade 3 1959 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 33 Rostratum Solanum Solanaceae Buffalo Bur 3 1960 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 33 Esculentum Lycopersicon Solanaceae Tomato 3 1961 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 34 Viscosa Physalis Solanaceae Starhair Groundcherry, Grape 

Groundcherry

3 1962 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 34 Pumila Physalis Solanaceae Dwarf Groundcherry 4 1963 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 35 Heterophylla Physalis Solanaceae Clammy Groundcherry 3 1964 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 35 Virginiana Physalis Solanaceae Virginia Groundcherry 4 1965 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 36 Longifolia Physalis Solanaceae Longleaf Groundcherry 4 1966 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 36 Ixocarpa Physalis Solanaceae Tomatillo 4 1967 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 37 Angulata Physalis Solanaceae Cutleaf Groundcherry 3 1968 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 37 Pubescens Physalis Solanaceae Hairy Groundcherry 4 1969 Vellum (Paper) Drawings
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10 38 Missouriensis Physalis Solanaceae Missouri Groundchery 3 1970 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 38 Physalodes Nicandra Solanaceae Apple-of-Peru 3 1971 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 39 Halimifolium Lycium Solanaceae Matrimony Vine 3 1972 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 39 Chinense Lycium Solanaceae Chinese Matrimony Vine 3 1973 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 40 Stramonium Datura Solanaceae Jimsonweed 4 1974 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 40 Innoxia Datura Solanaceae Angel's Trumpet 3 1975 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 41 Rustica Nicotinia Solanaceae Brazilian Tobacco 3 1976 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 41 Longiflora Nicotinia Solanaceae Longflowered Tobacco 3 1977 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 42 Axillaris Petunia Solanaceae Large White Petunia, Wild White 

Petunia, White Moon Petunia

3 1978 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 42 Violacea Petunia Solanaceae Violet Petunia 3 1979 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 43 Tomentosa Paulownia Scrophulariaceae Empress Tree 3 1980 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 43 Rotundifolia Bacopa Scrophulariaceae Disk Water Hyssop 4 1981 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 44 Acuminata Bacopa Scrophulariaceae 3 1982 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 44 Viscidula Gratiola Scrophulariaceae Short's Hedge Hyssop 3 1983 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 45 Neglecta Gratiola Scrophulariaceae Clammy Hedgehyssop 3 1984 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 45 Virginiana Gratiola Scrophulariaceae Round-Fruited Hedge-Hyssop 3 1985 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 46 Multifida Conobea Scrophulariaceae Obi-Wan Conobea 4 1986 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 46 Ringens Mimulus Scrophulariaceae Allegheny Monkeyflower 3 1987 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 47 Alatus Mimulus Scrophulariaceae Winged Monkeyflower 3 1988 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 47 Glabratus Mimulus Scrophulariaceae Round Leaf Monkey Flower 3 1989 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 48 Japonicus Mazus Scrophulariaceae Japanese Mazus 3 1990 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 48 Anagallidea Lindernia Scrophulariaceae Yellowseed False Pimpernel 4 1991 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 49 Dubia Lindernia Scrophulariaceae Yellowseed False Pimpernel 3 1992 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 49 Aquatica Limosella Scrophulariaceae Awlleaf Mudwort, Northern Mudwort, 

Water Mudwort

3 1993 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 50 Thapsus Verbascum Scrophulariaceae Great Mullein 3 1994 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 50 Blattaria Verbascum Scrophulariaceae Moth Mullein 3 1995 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 51 Glabra Chelone Scrophulariaceae White Turtlehead 4 1996 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 51 Obliqua Chelone Scrophulariaceae Red Turtlehead 4 1997 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 52 Grandiflorus Penstemon Scrophulariaceae Large Penstemon, Large Flower 

Beardtongue

3 1998 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 52 Cobaea Penstemon Scrophulariaceae Prarie Penstemon, Foxglove Penstemon, 

Large Flowered Penstemon

3 1999 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 53 Tubaeflorus Penstemon Scrophulariaceae White Wand Penstamon, White Wand 

Beardtongue

4 2000 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 53 Digitalis Penstemon Scrophulariaceae Mississippi Penstemon 3 2001 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 54 Alluviorum Penstemon Scrophulariaceae Lowland Penstemon 4 2002 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 54 Pallidus Penstemon Scrophulariaceae Pale Penstemon, Pale Beardtongue 4 2003 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 55 Arkansanus Penstemon Scrophulariaceae Arkansas Penstemon 3 2004 Vellum (Paper) Drawings
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10 55 Marilandica Scrophularia Scrophulariaceae Maryland Figwort, Carpender's Square 4 2005 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 56 Lanceolata Scrophularia Scrophulariaceae Lanceleaf Figwort, Hare Figwort 3 2006 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 56 Verna Collinsia Scrophulariaceae Spring Blue Eyed Mary 4 2007 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 57 Violacea Collinsia Scrophulariaceae Violet Blue Eyed Mary 4 2008 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 57 Vulgaris Linaria Scrophulariaceae Yellow Toadflax 3 2009 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 58 Canadensis Linaria Scrophulariaceae Blue Toadflax 4 2010 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 58 Spuria Kickxia Scrophulariaceae Roundleaf Cancerwort 3 2011 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 59 Elatine Kickxia Scrophulariaceae Sharpleaf Cancerwort 3 2012 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 59 Muralis Cymbalaria Scrophulariaceae Kenilworth Ivy 3 2013 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 60 Majus Antirrhinum Scrophulariaceae Snapdragon 3 2014 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 60 Minus Chaenorrhinum Scrophulariaceae Dwarf Snapdragon 3 2015 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 61 Virginicum Veronicastrum Scrophulariaceae Culver's Root 4 2016 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 61 Longifolia Veronica Scrophulariaceae Garden Speedwell 4 2017 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 62 Serpyllifolia Veronica Scrophulariaceae Thyme Leaved Speedwell 3 2018 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 62 Americana Veronica Scrophulariaceae American Brooklime 3 2019 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 63 Comosa Veronica Scrophulariaceae Water Speedwell 3 2020 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Veronica anagallis-aquatica

10 63 Peregrina Veronica Scrophulariaceae Neckweed, Purslane Speedwell 3 2021 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 64 Arvensis Veronica Scrophulariaceae Corn Speedwell 3 2022 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 64 Hederaefolia Veronica Scrophulariaceae Ivy Leaved Speedwell 3 2023 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 65 Persica Veronica Scrophulariaceae Persian Speedwell 3 2024 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 65 Chamaedrys Veronica Scrophulariaceae Germander Speedwell 5 2025 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 66 Polita Veronica Scrophulariaceae Field Speedwell 3 2026 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 66 Macrophylla Seymeria Scrophulariaceae Mullein Foxglove 3 2027 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 67 Heterophylla Gerardia Scrophulariaceae Prairie Agalinis 3 2028 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Agalinis heterophylla

10 67 Aspera Gerardia Scrophulariaceae Rough False Foxglove 3 2029 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Agalinis aspera

10 68 Purpurea Gerardia Scrophulariaceae Purple False Foxglove, Purple Gerardia 3 2030 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Agalinis purpurea

10 68 Fasciculata Gerardia Scrophulariaceae Beach False Foxglove 3 2031 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Agalinis fasciculata

10 69 Tenuifolia Gerardia Scrophulariaceae Slenderleaf False Foxglove 3 2032 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Agalinis tenuifolia

10 69 Skinneriana Gerardia Scrophulariaceae Skinner's False Foxglove 3 2033 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Agalinis Skinneriana

10 70 Gattingeri Gerardia Scrophulariaceae Gattinger's Gerardia 4 2034 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Agalinis Gattingeri

10 70 Viridis Gerardia Scrophulariaceae Small Pennell 3 2035 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Agalinis viridis

10 71 Auriculata Gerardia Scrophulariaceae Earleaf False Foxglove 3 2036 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Agalinis auriculata

10 71 Grandiflora Gerardia Scrophulariaceae Salt Marsh Gerardia 4 2037 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Agalinis maritima

10 72 Flava Gerardia Scrophulariaceae Smooth Yellow False Foxglove 6 2038 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Aureolaria flava

10 72 Pedicularia Gerardia Scrophulariaceae Fernleaf Yellow False Foxglove 4 2039 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Aureolaria pedicularia

10 73 Americana Buchnera Scrophulariaceae American Bluehearts 3 2040 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 73 Canadensis Pedicularis Scrophulariaceae Canadian Wood Betony 3 2041 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 74 Lanceolata Pedicularis Scrophulariaceae Swamp Lousewort 4 2042 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 74 Coccinea Castelleja Scrophulariaceae Scarlet Indian Paintbrush 5 2043 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 75 Sessiliflora Castilleja Scrophulariaceae Downy Painted Cup 5 2044 Vellum (Paper) Drawings
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10 75 Purpurea Castilleja Scrophulariaceae Prairie Paintbrush 4 2045 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 76 Radicans Campsis Binoniaceae Trumpet Creeper 7 2046 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 76 Capreolata Bignonia Binoniaceae Crossvine 4 2047 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 77 Bignonioides Catalpa Binoniaceae Southern Catalpa 3 2048 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 77 Speciosa Catalpa Binoniaceae Northern Catalpa 3 2049 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 78 Ovata Catalpa Binoniaceae Yellow Catalpa, Chinese Catalpa 4 2050 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 78 Indicum Sesamum Pedaliaceae Sesame 3 2051 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 79 Louisianica Proboscoidea Pedaliaceae Louisiana Devil's Claw, Unicorn Plant 3 2052 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 79 Uniflora Orobanche Orbanchaceae One-flowered Broomrape 3 2053 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 80 Ludoviciana Orobanche Orbanchaceae Prairie Broomrape 4 2054 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 80 Virginiana Epifagus Orbanchaceae Beechdrops 3 2055 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 81 Gibba Utricularia Lentibulariaceae Humped Bladderwort 3 2056 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 81 Vulgaris Utricularia Lentibulariaceae Common Bladderwort 3 2057 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 82 Strepens Ruellia Acanthaceae Limestone Wild Petunia 3 2058 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 82 Peduculata Ruellia Acanthaceae Stalked Wild Petunia 3 2059 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 83 Humilis Ruellia Acanthaceae Prarie Petunia 3 2060 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 83 Americana Justicia Acanthaceae American Water Willow 5 2061 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 84 Ovata Justicia Acanthaceae Looseflower Water Willow 3 2062 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 84 Brachiata Dicliptera Acanthaceae Branched Foldwing 3 2063 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 85 Leptostachya Phryma Acanthaceae Lopseed 3 2064 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 85 Cordata Plantago Plantaginaceae Heartleaf Plantain 10 2065 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 86 Major Plantago Plantaginaceae Broadleaf Plantain, Waybread 3 2066 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 86 Rugelii Plantago Plantaginaceae American Plantain, Pale Plantain 3 2067 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 87 Lanceolata Plantago Plantaginaceae Ribwort Plantain 5 2068 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 87 Aristata Plantago Plantaginaceae Bracted Plantain 4 2069 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 88 Spinulosa Plantago Plantaginaceae Woolly Plantain, Bristle Bract Plantain 3 2070 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Plantago patagonica

10 88 Purshii Plantago Plantaginaceae Woolly Plantain 3 2071 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Plantago patagonica

10 89 Virginica Plantago Plantaginaceae Virginia Plantain 3 2072 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 89 Rhodosperma Plantago Plantaginaceae Redseed Plantin 3 2073 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 90 Pusilla Plantago Plantaginaceae Dwarf Plantain 3 2074 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 90 Heterophylla Plantago Plantaginaceae Slender Plantain 4 2075 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 91 Arvensis Sherardia Rubiaceae Field Madder 3 2076 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 91 Virgatum Galium Rubiaceae Southwestern Bedstraw 4 2077 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 92 Aparine Galium Rubiaceae Cleavers, Clivers, Catchweed, Sticky 

Willy

3 2078 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 92 Triflorum Galium Rubiaceae Fragrant Bedstraw 3 2079 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 93 Pilosum Galium Rubiaceae Hairy Bedstraw 3 2080 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 93 Circaezans Galium Rubiaceae Licorice Bedstraw, Wild Licorice 3 2081 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 94 Arkansanum Galium Rubiaceae Arkansas Bedstraw 3 2082 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 94 Boreale Galium Rubiaceae Northern Bedstraw 3 2083 Vellum (Paper) Drawings
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10 95 Vernum Galium Rubiaceae Yellow Bedstraw, Lady's Bedstraw 3 2084 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Galium verum

10 95 Tinctorium Galium Rubiaceae Stiff Marsh Bedstraw 4 2085 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 96 Obtusum Galium Rubiaceae Bluntleaf Bedstraw 3 2086 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 96 Concinnum Galium Rubiaceae Shining Bedstraw 3 2087 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 97 Glabra Spermacoce Rubiaceae Smooth False Buttonweed 3 2088 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 97 Virginiana Diodia Rubiaceae Virginia Buttonweed 3 2089 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 98 Teres Diodia Rubiaceae Poorjoe 3 2090 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 98 Repens Mitchella Rubiaceae Partridgeberry 4 2091 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 99 Occidentalis Cephalanthus Rubiaceae Buttonbrush 3 2092 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 99 Caerulea Houstonia Rubiaceae Quaker Ladies 3 2093 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 100 Pusilla Houstonia Rubiaceae Tiny Bluet 3 2094 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 100 Minima Houstonia Rubiaceae Tiny Bluet 3 2095 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Hustonia pusilla

10 101 Purpurea Houstonia Rubiaceae Venus's Pride, Purple Bluet 4 2096 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 101 Longifolia Houstonia Rubiaceae Long Leaved Bluets 3 2097 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 102 Nigricans Houstonia Rubiaceae Diamondflowers, Baby's Breath Bluets 4 2098 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Stenaria nigricans

10 102 Boscii Oldenlandia Rubiaceae Bosc's Mille Graines 3 2099 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 103 Uniflora Oldenlandia Rubiaceae Clustered Mille Graines 3 2100 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 103 Morrowi Lonicera Caprifoliaceae Morrow's Honeysuckle 3 2101 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 104 Japonica Lonicera Caprifoliaceae Japanese Honeysuckle 4 2102 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 104 Xylosteum Lonicera Caprifoliaceae Fly Honeysuckle 3 2103 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 105 Sempervirens Lonicera Caprifoliaceae Coral Honeysuckle 3 2104 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 105 Dioica Lonicera Caprifoliaceae Limber Honeysuckle 3 2105 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 106 Flava Lonicera Caprifoliaceae Yellow Honeysuckle 3 2106 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 106 Prolifera Lonicera Caprifoliaceae Grape Honeysuckle 3 2107 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 107 Tatarica Lonicera Caprifoliaceae Tatarian Honeysuckle 3 2108 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 107 Orbiculatus Symphoricarpos Caprifoliaceae Coralberry 3 2109 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 108 Occidentalis Symphoricarpos Caprifoliaceae Western Snowberry, Wolfberry 3 2110 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 108 Perfoliatum Triosteum Caprifoliaceae Late Horse Gentian, Feverwort 3 2111 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 109 Auranticum Triosteum Caprifoliaceae Orange-Fruit Horse-gentian 3 2112 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 109 Angustifolium Triosteum Caprifoliaceae Yellow-fruit Horse-gentian 3 2113 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 110 Lentago Viburnum Caprifoliaceae Nanyberry, Sheepberry, Blackhaw 3 2114 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 110 Prunifolium Viburnum Caprifoliaceae Blackhaw 3 2115 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 111 Rufidulum Viburnum Caprifoliaceae Southern Blackhaw 3 2116 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 111 Rafinesquianum Viburnum Caprifoliaceae Downy Arrowwood 3 2117 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 112 Molle Viburnum Caprifoliaceae Softleaf Arrowwood 3 2118 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 112 Dentatum Viburnum Caprifoliaceae Southern Arrowwood 3 2119 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 113 Recognitum Viburnum Caprifoliaceae Smooth Arrowwood 3 2120 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 113 Canadensis Sambucus Caprifoliaceae American Black Elderberry 3 2121 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 114 Pubens Sambucus Caprifoliaceae Red Elderberry 3 2122 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 114 Olitoria Valerianella Valerianaceae Cornsalad, Lamb's Lettuce, Mache 3 2123 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 115 Radiata Valerianella Valerianaceae Beaked Cornsalad 3 2124 Vellum (Paper) Drawings
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10 115 Stenocarpa Valerianella Valerianaceae Narrowcell Cornsalad 3 2125 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 116 Ozarkana Valerianella Valerianaceae Ozark Cornsalad 4 2126 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 116 Bushii Valerianella Valerianaceae Benjamin Franklin Bush 3 2127 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 117 Sylvestris Dipsacus Dipsacaceae Wild Teasel 4 2128 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

10 117 Laciniatus Dipsacus Dipsacaceae Cutleaf Teasel 3 2129 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 1 Foetidissima Cucurbita Cucurbitaceae Buffalo Gourd 3 2130 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 1 Pepo Cucurbita Cucurbitaceae Field Pumpkin 3 2131 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 2 Sinceraria Lagenaria Cucurbitaceae Calabash 4 2132 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 2 Vulgaris Citrullus Cucurbitaceae Watermelon 3 2133 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 3 Melo Cucumis Cucurbitaceae Muskmelon 3 2134 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 3 Pendula Melothria Cucurbitaceae Creeping Cucumber 7 2135 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 4 Grandifolia Cayaponia Cucurbitaceae Fivelobe Cucumber 3 2136 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Cayaponia quinqueloba

11 4 Lobata Echinocystis Cucurbitaceae Wild Cucumber 3 2137 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 5 Angulatus Sicyos Cucurbitaceae Bur Cucumber 3 2138 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 5 Rapunculoides Campanula Campanulaceae Creeping Bellflower 4 2139 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 6 Americana Campanula Campanulaceae American Bellflower 5 2140 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 6 Rotundifolia Campanula Campanulaceae Harebell 3 2141 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 7 Aparinoides Campanula Campanulaceae Marsh Bellflower 4 2142 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 7 Biflora Specularia Campanulaceae Small Venus' Looking Glass 8 2143 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Triodanis biflora

11 8 Perfoliata Specularia Campanulaceae Clasping Venus' Looking Glass 3 2144 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Triodanis perfoliata

11 8 Lamprosperma Specularia Campanulaceae Prairie Venus' Looking Glass 3 2145 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Triodanis lamprosperma

11 9 Holzingeri Specularia Campanulaceae Holzinger's Venus' Looking Glass 3 2146 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Triodanis Holzingeri

11 9 Leptocarpa Specularia Campanulaceae Slimpod Venus' Looking Glass 3 2147 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Triodanis leptocarpa

11 10 Inflata Lobelia Campanulaceae Indian Tobacco, Puke Weed 3 2148 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 10 Appendiculata Lobelia Campanulaceae Pale Lobelia 3 2149 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 11 Spicata Lobelia Campanulaceae Pale Spiked Lobelia 4 2150 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 11 Puberula Lobelia Campanulaceae Downy Lobelia 3 2151 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 12 Siphilitica Lobelia Campanulaceae Blue Cardinal Flower 3 2152 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 12 Cardinalis Lobelia Campanulaceae Cardinal Flower 3 2153 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 13 Altissima Vernonia Asteraceae Ironweed 3 2155 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 13 Crinita Vernonia Asteraceae Ironweed 3 2154 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 14 Baldwini Vernonia Asteraceae Baldwin's Ironweed 3 2157 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 14 Missurica Vernonia Asteraceae Missouri Ironweed 3 2156 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 15 Fasciculata Vernonia Asteraceae Prarie Ironweed 3 2158 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 15 Carolinianus Elephantopus Asteraceae Carolina Elephantsfoot, Leafy 

Elephantsfoot

3 2159 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 16 Fistulosum Eupatorium Asteraceae Hollow Joe-Pye Weed, Purple 

Toroughwort, Trumpetweed

3 2160 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 16 Purpureum Eupatorium Asteraceae Purple Joe-Pye Weed, Sweetscented Joe-

Pye Weed

3 2161 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 17 Capillifolium Eupatorium Asteraceae Dogfennel 3 2162 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 17 Altissimum Eupatorium Asteraceae Tall Boneset 3 2163 Vellum (Paper) Drawings
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11 18 Cuneifolium Eupatorium Asteraceae 3 2164 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Now refered to as Eupatorium 

Linearifolium

11 18 Hyssopifolium Eupatorium Asteraceae Hyssopleaf Thoroughwort 3 2165 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 19 Perfoliatum Eupatorium Asteraceae Boneset 3 2167 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 19 Sessilifolium Eupatorium Asteraceae Upland Boneset, Sessile-leaved Boneset 3 2166 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 20 Serotinum Eupatorium Asteraceae Late Boneset, Late Thoroughwort 3 2168 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 20 Rugosum Eupatorium Asteraceae White Snakeroot, Richweed, White 

Sanicle

3 2169 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 21 Incarnatum Eupatorium Asteraceae Pink Thoroughwort 3 2170 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 21 Coelestinum Eupatorium Asteraceae Blue Mistflower 3 2171 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 22 Conyzoides Ageratum Asteraceae Billygoat Weed 3 2172 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 22 Houstonianum Ageratum Asteraceae Bluemink 3 2173 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 23 Scandens Mikania Asteraceae Climbing Hempweed 3 2174 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 23 Grandiflora Brickellia Asteraceae Tasselflower Brickellbush 3 2175 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 24 Eupatorioides Kuhnia Asteraceae 3 2176 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 24 Spicata Liatris Asteraceae Dense Blazing Star, Prairie Feather 3 2177 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 25 Scabra Liatris Asteraceae Appalachian Blazing Star, Appalachian 

Gayfeather

3 2179 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 25 Pycnostachya Liatris Asteraceae Prairie Blazing Star, Cattail Blazing Star 3 2178 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 26 Aspera Liatris Asteraceae Rough Blazing Star 3 2180 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 26 Ligulistylis Liatris Asteraceae Rocky Mountain Gayfeather 3 2181 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 27 Punctata Liatris Asteraceae Dotted Gayfeather, Dotted Blazingstar, 

Narrow-leaved Blazingstar

3 2182 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 27 Mucronata Liatris Asteraceae Narrow-leaved Gayfeather 3 2183 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 28 Cylindrica Liatris Asteraceae Cylidrical Blazingstar 3 2184 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Misspelled? Only plant I could find 

was Liatris Cylindracea

11 28 Squarrosa Liatris Asteraceae Scaly Blazingstar 3 2185 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 29 Squarrosa Grindelia Asteraceae Curlycup Gumweed 3 2186 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 29 Lanceolata Grindelia Asteraceae Gumplant 3 2187 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 30 Dracunculoides Gutierrezia Asteraceae Broomweed, Prarie Broomweed 3 2188 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 30 Texana Gutierrezia Asteraceae Texas Snakeweed 3 2189 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 31 Latifolia Heterotheca Asteraceae Camphoweed 3 2190 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 31 Pilosa Chrysopsis Asteraceae Soft Goldenaster 3 2191 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 32 Villosa Chrysopsis Asteraceae Hairy Goldenaster 3 2192 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Also refered to as Heterotheca 

Villosa

11 32 Caesia Solidago Asteraceae Blue Stemmed Goldenrod 3 2193 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 33 Flexicaulis Solidago Asteraceae Zigzag Goldenrod 3 2194 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 33 Petiolaris Solidago Asteraceae Downy Ragged Goldenrod 3 2195 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 34 Buckleyi Solidago Asteraceae Buckley's Goldenrod 3 2196 Vellum (Paper) Drawings
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11 34 Hispida Solidago Asteraceae Hairy Goldenrod 3 2197 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 35 Missouriensis Solidago Asteraceae Missouri Goldenrod, Prairie Goldenrod 3 2199 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 35 Speciosa Solidago Asteraceae Showy Goldenrod 3 2198 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 36 Juncea Solidago Asteraceae Early Goldenrod, Plume Goldenrod 3 2201 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 36 Gattingeri Solidago Asteraceae Gattinger's Goldenrod 3 2200 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 37 Arguta Solidago Asteraceae Atlantic Goldenrod, Cutleaf Goldenrod, 

Sharpleaf Goldenrod

3 2202 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 37 Patula Solidago Asteraceae Roundleaf Goldenrod, Rough Leaved 

Goldenrod

3 2203 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 38 Radula Solidago Asteraceae Western Rough Goldenrod 3 2205 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 38 Nemoralis Solidago Asteraceae Gray Goldenrod 3 2204 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 39 Ulmifolia Solidago Asteraceae Elmleaf Goldenrod 3 2207 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 39 Odora Solidago Asteraceae Sweet Goldenrod, Anisescented 

Goldenrod

3 2206 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 40 Rugosa Solidago Asteraceae Wrinkleleaf Goldenrod, Rough 

Stemmed Goldenrod

4 2208 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 40 Drummondii Solidago Asteraceae Cliff Goldenrod 5 2209 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 41 Canadensis Solidago Asteraceae Canadian Goldenrod 3 2210 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 41 Altissima Solidago Asteraceae Tall Goldenrod, Late Goldenrod 3 2211 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 42 Gigantea Solidago Asteraceae Giant Goldenrod 3 2212 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 42 Rigida Solidago Asteraceae Stiff-leaved Goldenrod 3 2213 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 43 Riddellii Solidago Asteraceae Riddell's Goldenrod 3 2214 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 43 Leptocephala Solidago Asteraceae Bushy Goldentop 3 2215 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Also Euthamia leptocephala

11 44 Gymnospermoides Solidago Asteraceae Great Plains Goldenrod 3 2216 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Also Euthamia gymnospermoides

11 44 Graminifolia Solidago Asteraceae Grass-leaved Goldenrod 4 2217 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Also Euthamia graminifolia

11 45 Ciliatus Haplopappus Asteraceae Spanish Gold, Saw Leaf Daisy 3 2218 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Also Grindelia papposa

11 45 Integrigolium Astranthium Asteraceae Entireleaf Western Daisy 3 2219 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 46 Asteroides Chaetopappa Asteraceae Tiny Lazy Daisy 3 2220 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 46 Asteroides Boltonia Asteraceae Fasle Aster, False Chamomile 3 2221 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 47 Diffusa Boltonia Asteraceae Doll's Daisy 3 2222 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 47 Paludosus Aster Asteraceae Southern Swamp Aster 3 2223 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Also Eurybia paludosa

11 48 Furcatus Aster Asteraceae Forked Aster 3 2224 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Also Eurybia furcata

11 48 Anomalus Aster Asteraceae Manyray Aster 3 2225 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Also Symphyotrichum anomalum

11 49 Sagittifolius Aster Asteraceae Arrow-Leaved Aster 3 2228 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Also Symphyotrichum 

sagittifolium

11 49 Drummondii Aster Asteraceae Drummond's Aster, Texas Aster 5 2229 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Also Symphyotrichum 

drummondii

11 50 Azureus Aster Asteraceae Sky Blue Aster 3 2226 Vellum (Paper) Drawings
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11 50 Cordifolius Aster Asteraceae Broadleaved Aster, Blue Wood Aster, 

Heartleaf Aster

3 2227 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Also Symphyotrichum cordifolium

11 51 Patens Aster Asteraceae Late Purple Aster, Spreading Aster 3 2230 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Also Symphyotrichum patens

11 51 Oblongifolius Aster Asteraceae Aromatic Aster 5 2231 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Also Symphyotrichum 

oblongifolium

11 52 Novae-angliae Aster Asteraceae New England Aster 5 2232 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 52 Puniceus Aster Asteraceae Purplestem Aster 4 2233 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Also Symphyotrichum puniceum

11 53 Sericeus Aster Asteraceae Western Silver Aster, Silky Aster 3 2234 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Also Symphyotrichum sericeum

11 53 Laevis Aster Asteraceae Smooth Aster 5 2235 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Also Symphyotrichum laeve

11 54 Turbinellus Aster Asteraceae Smooth Violet Prairie Aster 4 2236 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Also Symphyotrichum tubinellum

11 54 Pilosus Aster Asteraceae Hairy White Oldfield Aster, Frost Aster 3 2237 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Also Symphyotrichum pilosum

11 55 Parviceps Aster Asteraceae Smallhead Aster 5 2238 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Also Symphyotrichum parviceps

11 55 Erichoides Aster Asteraceae White Heath Aster 3 2239 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Also Symphyotrichum ericoides

11 56 Commutatus Aster Asteraceae White Prairie Aster, Western Heath 3 2240 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Also Symphyotrichum falcatum

11 56 Dumosus Aster Asteraceae Bushy Aster, Rice Button Aster 3 2241 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Also Symphyotrichum dumosum

11 57 Vimineus Aster Asteraceae Small White Aster 3 2242 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Also Symphyotrichum vimineus

11 57 Lateriflorus Aster Asteraceae Calico Aster, Lady in Black Aster, Starved 

Aster

3 2243 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Also Symphyotrichum lateriflorum

11 58 Ontarionis Aster Asteraceae Ontario Aster, Bottomland Aster 3 2244 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Also Symphyotrichum ontarionis

11 58 Praealtus Aster Asteraceae Willowleaf Aster, Willow Aster 3 2245 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Also Symphyotrichum praealtum

11 59 Simplex Aster Asteraceae Lance-leaved Aster 3 2246 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Also Symphyotrichum lanceolatum

11 59 Ptarmicoides Aster Asteraceae Upland White Aster 3 2247 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Also Solidago ptarmicoides

11 60 Linariifolius Aster Asteraceae Flaxleaf Whitetop Aster, Stiff Aster 3 2248 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Also Lonactis linariifolia

11 60 Exilis Aster Asteraceae Southern Annual Saltmarsh Aster, White 

Wood Aster, Slender Aster

4 2249 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Also Symphyotrichum divaricatum

11 61 Brachyactis Aster Asteraceae Alkali American Aster 4 2250 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Also Symphyotrichum ciliatum

11 61 Pulchellus Erigeron Asteraceae Robin's Plantain 3 2251 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 62 Annuus Erigeron Asteraceae Eastern Daisy Fleabane 3 2253 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 62 Philadelphicus Erigeron Asteraceae Philadelphia Fleabane 3 2252 Vellum (Paper) Drawings
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11 63 Strigosus Erigeron Asteraceae Prairie Fleabane, Daisy Fleabane 3 2254 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 63 Tenuis Erigeron Asteraceae Slenderleaf Fleabane 3 2255 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 64 Pusillus Erigeron Asteraceae Horseweed 3 2257 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 64 Canadensis Erigeron Asteraceae Canadian Horseweed 4 2256 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 65 Divaricatus Erigeron Asteraceae Dwarf Horseweed 3 2258 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 65 Foetida Pluchea Asteraceae Stinking Camphorweed 4 2259 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 66 Camphorata Pluchea Asteraceae Camphorweed 5 2260 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 66 Neglecta Antennaria Asteraceae Field Pussytoes 3 2261 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 67 Plantaginifolia Antennaria Asteraceae Plantain-leaved Pussytoes 3 2262 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 67 Margaritacea Anaphalis Asteraceae Western Pearly Everlasting 3 2263 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 68 Purpureum Gnaphalium Asteraceae Purple Everlasting, Spoonleaf Purple 

Everlasting

3 2264 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 68 Obtusifolium Gnaphalium Asteraceae Rabbit Tobacco, Sweet Everlasting 3 2265 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 69 Helenium Inula Asteraceae Horse-heal, Elfdock 3 2266 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 69 Ciliata Iva Asteraceae Iva 3 2267 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 70 Xanthifolia Iva Asteraceae Rag Sumpweed 4 2268 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 70 Bidentata Ambrosia Asteraceae Lance-leaved Ragweed 4 2269 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 71 Trifida Ambrosia Asteraceae Giant Ragweed 4 2270 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 71 Artemisiifolia Ambrosia Asteraceae Annual Ragweed 3 2271 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 72 Coronopifolia Ambrosia Asteraceae Western Ragweed 3 2272 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 72 Discolor Franseria Asteraceae 4 2273 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 73 Acanthicarpa Franseria Asteraceae Flatspine Bur Ragweed, Annual 

Burrweed

3 2274 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 73 Spinosum Xanthium Asteraceae Spiny Cocklebur, Prickly Burweed, 

Bathurst Burr

4 2275 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 74 Inflexum Xanthium Asteraceae 3 2276 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Also Xanthium strumarium

11 74 Chinense Xanthium Asteraceae 3 2277 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Also Xanthium strumarium

11 75 Pensylvanicum Xanthium Asteraceae Rough Cocklebur 3 2278 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 75 Italicum Xanthium Asteraceae 3 2279 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Also Xanthium strumarium

11 76 Varians Xanthium Asteraceae 5 2280 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Also Xanthium strumarium

11 76 Wootoni Xanthium Asteraceae 3 2281 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Also Xanthium strumarium

11 77 Speciosum Xanthium Asteraceae 5 2282 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Also Xanthium strumarium

11 77 Canadensis Polymnia Asteraceae Whiteflower Leafcup 3 2283 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 78 Uvedalia Polymnia Asteraceae Bearsfoot 3 2284 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 78 Laevigata Polymnia Asteraceae Tennessee Leafcup 5 2285 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 79 Perfoliatum Silphium Asteraceae Cup Plant 3 2286 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 79 Integrifolium Silphium Asteraceae Rosinweed, Prairie Rosinweed, Silflower 3 2287 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 80 Asteriscus Silphium Asteraceae Starry Rosinweed 3 2288 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 80 Laciniatum Silphium Asteraceae Compass Plant 3 2289 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 81 Terebinthinaceum Silphium Asteraceae Prairie Dock, Prairie Rosinweed 3 2290 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 81 Texana Berlandiera Asteraceae Texas Greeneyes, Broochflower 3 2291 Vellum (Paper) Drawings
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11 82 Pinnatifida Engelmannia Asteraceae Englemann's Daisy 3 2292 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 82 Hysterophorus Parthenium Asteraceae Santa Maria Feverfew 3 2293 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 83 Integrifolium Parthenium Asteraceae American Feverfew 3 2294 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 83 Hispidum Parthenium Asteraceae American Feverfew 3 2295 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 84 Helianthoides Heliopsis Asteraceae False Sunflower, Rough Oxeye 3 2296 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 84 Alba Eclipta Asteraceae False Daisy 3 2297 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 85 Laciniata Rudbeckia Asteraceae Cutleaf Coneflower 4 2298 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 85 Subtomentosa Rudbeckia Asteraceae Sweet Coneflower 3 2299 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 86 Grandiflora Rudbeckia Asteraceae Tall Coneflower 3 2300 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 86 Maxima Rudbeckia Asteraceae Giant Coneflower 3 2301 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 87 Hirta Rudbeckia Asteraceae Black-Eyed Susan 3 2302 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 87 Missouriensis Rudbeckia Asteraceae Missouri Cornflower 3 2303 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 88 Fulgida Rudbeckia Asteraceae Orange Coneflower 4 2304 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 88 Triloba Rudbeckia Asteraceae Brown-Eyed Susan 3 2305 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 89 Angustifolia Echinacea Asteraceae Narrow-leaved Purple Coneflower 3 2307 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 89 Purpurea Echinacea Asteraceae Purple Coneflower 4 2306 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 90 Pallida Echinacea Asteraceae Pale Purple Coneflower 3 2308 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 90 Paradoxa Echinacea Asteraceae Yellow Coneflower 3 2309 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 91 Amplexicaulis Draconis Asteraceae Clasping Coneflower 3 2310 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 91 Pinnata Ratibida Asteraceae Prairie Coneflower 3 2311 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 92 Columnifera Ratibida Asteraceae Upright Prarie Coneflower 4 2312 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 92 Americana Spilanthes Asteraceae Opositeleaf Spotflower 3 2313 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Also Acmella oppositefolia

11 93 Annuus Helianthus Asteraceae Common Sunflower 3 2314 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 93 Petiolaris Helianthus Asteraceae Prairie Sunflower, Lesser Sunflower 3 2315 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 94 Salicifolius Helianthus Asteraceae Willow-leaved Sunflower 4 2316 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 94 Augustifolius Helianthus Asteraceae Swamp Sunflower 3 2317 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 95 Silphioides Helianthus Asteraceae Rosinweed Sunflower, Ozark Sunflower 3 2318 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 95 Laetiflorus Helianthus Asteraceae Cheerful Sunflower, Perennial 

Sunflower

3 2319 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 96 Occidentalis Helianthus Asteraceae Western Sunflower 3 2320 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 96 Mollis Helianthus Asteraceae Ashy Sunflower 3 2321 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 97 Divaricatus Helianthus Asteraceae Woodland Sunflower 3 2322 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 97 Hirsutus Helianthus Asteraceae Hairy Sunflower 3 2323 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 98 Maximilianti Helianthus Asteraceae Maximilian Sunflower 3 2324 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 98 Microcephalus Helianthus Asteraceae Small Woodland Sunflower, Small Wood 

Sunflower

4 2325 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 99 Strumosus Helianthus Asteraceae Paleleaf Woodland Sunflower 3 2326 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 99 Decapetalus Helianthus Asteraceae Thinleaf Sunflower 4 2327 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 100 Tuberosus Helianthus Asteraceae Jerusalem Artichoke 3 2328 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 100 Grosseserratus Helianthus Asteraceae Sawtooth Sunflower 4 2329 Vellum (Paper) Drawings
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11 101 Virginica Verbesina Asteraceae Frostweed 3 2330 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 101 Helianthoides Verbesina Asteraceae Yellow Crownbeard, Gravelweed 3 2331 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 102 Alternifolia Verbesina Asteraceae Wingstem, Yellow Ironweed 4 2332 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 102 Encelioides Verbesina Asteraceae Cowpen Daisy 3 2333 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 103 Trifidum Thelesperma Asteraceae Stiff Greenthread, Showy Navajo Tea, 

Greenthread

6 2334 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Also Thelesperma filifolium

11 103 Megapotamicum Thelesperma Asteraceae Hopi Tea Greenthread, Green Threads, 

Navajo Tea, Cota

3 2335 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 104 Ambiguum Thelesperma Asteraceae Colorado Greenthread 3 2336 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 104 Tinctoria Coreopsis Asteraceae Plains Coreopsis, Garden Tickseed, 

Golden Tickseed

4 2337 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 105 Lanceolata Coreopsis Asteraceae Lance Leaved Coreopsis 3 2339 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 105 Grandiflora Coreopsis Asteraceae Large-Flowered Tickseed 3 2338 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 106 Pubescens Coreopsis Asteraceae Star Tickseed, Downy Tickseed 3 2340 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 106 Palmata Coreopsis Asteraceae Stiff Tickseed, Wedgeleaf Coreopsis, 

Prairie Coreopsis

3 2341 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 107 Tripteris Coreopsis Asteraceae Tall Coreopsis, Tall Tickseed 3 2342 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 107 Cardaminaefolia Coreopsis Asteraceae 3 2343 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 108 Laevis Bidens Asteraceae Smooth Beggartick, Larger Bur-Marigold 3 2344 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

11 108 Cernua Bidens Asteraceae Nodding Beggarticks 3 2345 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

12 1 Connata Bidens Asteraceae Purple-stem Beggarticks, London Bur-

Marigold

3 2346 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

12 1 Comosa Bidens Asteraceae Three-lobed Beggarticks 4 2347 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Also Bidens tripartita

12 2 Vulgata Bidens Asteraceae Big Devils Beggarticks, Tall Beggarticks 3 2348 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

12 2 Frondosa Bidens Asteraceae Devils Beggarticks 4 2349 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

12 3 Discoidea Bidens Asteraceae Discoid Beggarticks 4 2350 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

12 3 Aristosa Bidens Asteraceae Bearded Beggarticks 5 2351 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

12 4 Polylepis Bidens Asteraceae Tickseed Sunflower, Ozark Beggarticks 5 2352 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

12 4 Bipinnata Bidens Asteraceae Spanish Needles 4 2353 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

12 5 Beckii Bidens Asteraceae Water Marigold 3 2354 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

12 5 Bipinnatus Cosmos Asteraceae Garden Cosmos 4 2355 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

12 6 Sulphureus Cosmos Asteraceae Sulfur Cosmos, Yellow Cosmos 3 2356 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

12 6 Caespitosa Marshallia Asteraceae Barbra's Buttons 3 2357 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

12 7 Parviflora Galinsoga Asteraceae Gallant Soldier 3 2358 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

12 7 Ciliata Galinsoga Asteraceae Shaggy Soldier 4 2359 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

12 8 Campestris Flaveria Asteraceae Alkali Yellowtops 3 2360 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

12 8 Scabiosaeus Hymenopappus Asteraceae Carolina Woollywhite 4 2361 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

12 9 Callosa Palafoxia Asteraceae Small Palafox 3 2362 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

12 9 Amarum Helenium Asteraceae Bitter Sneezeweed 4 2363 Vellum (Paper) Drawings
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12 10 Flexuosum Helenium Asteraceae Purple Sneezeweed 5 2364 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

12 10 Autumnale Helenium Asteraceae Common Sneezeweed 4 2365 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

12 11 Pulchella Gaillardia Asteraceae Indian Blanket 3 2367 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

12 11 Lutea Gaillardia Asteraceae Winkler's Blanketflower 4 2366 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

12 12 Papposa Dyssodia Asteraceae Fetid Marigold 4 2368 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

12 12 Erecta Tagetes Asteraceae Aztec Marigold, Mexican Marigold, Big 

Marigold

3 2369 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

12 13 Millefolium Achillea Asteraceae Yarrow 3 2370 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

12 13 Trinctoria Anthemis Asteraceae Golden Marguerite 6 2371 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

12 14 Arvensis Anthemis Asteraceae Field Chamomile, Mayweed 4 2372 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

12 14 Cotula Anthemis Asteraceae Stinking Chamomile 3 2373 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

12 15 Maritima Matricaria Asteraceae False Mayweed, Sea Mayweed 3 2374 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Also Tripleurospermum 

maritimum

12 15 Chamomilla Matricaria Asteraceae German Chamomille 4 2375 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

12 16 Matricarioides Matricaria Asteraceae Pineappleweed 3 2376 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

12 16 Leucanthemum Chrysanthemum Asteraceae Oxeye Daisy 4 2377 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

12 17 Parthenium Chrysanthemum Asteraceae Feverfew 5 2378 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Also Tanacetum parthenium

12 17 Balsamita Chrysanthemum Asteraceae Costmary, Balsam Herb, Bible Leaf 3 2379 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Also Tanacetum Balsamita

12 18 Vulgare Tanacetum Asteraceae Tansy 5 2380 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

12 18 Caudata Artemisia Asteraceae Beach Wormwood 4 2381 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

12 19 Glauca Artemisia Asteraceae 3 2382 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

12 19 Biennis Artemisia Asteraceae Biennial Wood 3 2383 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

12 20 Annua Artemisia Asteraceae Sweet Wormwood 4 2384 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

12 20 Vulgaris Artemisia Asteraceae Mugwort 4 2385 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

12 21 Ludoviciana Artemisia Asteraceae White Sagebrush, Silver Wormwood 3 2386 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

12 21 Carruthii Artemisia Asteraceae Carruth's Sagewort 3 2387 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

12 22 Absinthium Artemisia Asteraceae Common Wormwood 3 2388 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

12 22 Frigida Artemisia Asteraceae Prarie Sagewort 3 2389 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

12 23 Hieraciifolius Erechtites Asteraceae American Burnweed, Pilewort 3 2390 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

12 23 Suavolens Cacalia Asteraceae Sweet Indian Plantain 3 2391 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Also Hasteola Suaveolens

12 24 Muhlenbergii Cacalia Asteraceae Great Indian Plantain 4 2392 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Also Arnoglossum reniforme

12 24 Atriplicifolia Cacalia Asteraceae Pale Indian Plantain 3 2393 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Also Arnoglossum artiplicifolium

12 25 Tuberosa Cacalia Asteraceae Grovestem Indian Plantain 3 2394 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Also Arnoglossum plantagineum

12 25 Vulgaris Senecio Asteraceae Common Groundsel 3 2395 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

12 26 Glabellus Senecio Asteraceae Butterweed 3 2396 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Also Packera glabella

12 26 Plattensis Senecio Asteraceae Prarie Groundsel 3 2397 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Also Packera Plattensis

12 27 Pauperculus Senecio Asteraceae Balsam Groundsel, Northern Ragwort 3 2398 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Also Packera Paupercula

12 27 Aureus Senecio Asteraceae Golden Ragwort 3 2399 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Packera aurea
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12 28 Obovatus Senecio Asteraceae Golden Groundsel 3 2400 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Packera Obovata

12 28 Ampullaceus Senecio Asteraceae Texas Ragwort 3 2401 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

12 29 Minus Arctium Asteraceae Lesser Burdock 3 2402 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

12 29 Tomentosum Arctium Asteraceae Woolly Burdock 3 2403 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

12 30 Nutans Carduus Asteraceae Musk Thistle 3 2404 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

12 30 Crispus Carduus Asteraceae Curly Plumeless Thistle 3 2405 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

12 31 Vulgare Cirsium Asteraceae Spear Thistle 5 2406 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

12 31 Undulatum Cirsium Asteraceae Wavyleaf Thistle 3 2407 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

12 32 Discolor Cirsium Asteraceae Field Thistle 3 2408 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

12 32 Altissimum Cirsium Asteraceae Tall Thistle 5 2409 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

12 33 Carolinianum Cirsium Asteraceae Carolina Thistle 3 2410 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

12 33 Muticum Cirsium Asteraceae Swamp Thistle 3 2411 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

12 34 Arvense Cirsium Asteraceae Creeping Thistle 3 2412 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

12 34 Acanthium Onopordum Asteraceae Cotton Thistle, Scotch Thistle 4 2413 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

12 35 Solstitialis Centaurea Asteraceae Yellow Star Thistle 3 2414 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

12 35 Melitensis Centaurea Asteraceae Maltese Star Thistle 3 2415 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

12 36 Cyanus Centaurea Asteraceae Cornflower 4 2416 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

12 36 Repens Centaurea Asteraceae Russian Knapweed 5 2417 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

12 37 Nigra Centaurea Asteraceae Common Knapweed, Black Knapweed 3 2418 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

12 37 Diffusa Centaurea Asteraceae Diffuse Knapweed, White Knapweed, 

Tumble Knapweed

3 2419 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

12 38 Vochinensis Centaurea Asteraceae Tyrol Knapweed 4 2420 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Centaurea nigrescens

12 38 Maculosa Centaurea Asteraceae Spotted Knapweed 3 2421 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

12 39 Americana Centaurea Asteraceae American Basketflower 5 2422 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

12 39 Communis Lapsana Asteraceae Nipplewort 7 2423 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

12 40 Oppositifolia Serinia Asteraceae Weedy Dwarfdandelion, Dwarf 

Dandelion

4 2424 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Krigia Caespitosa

12 40 Intybus Cichorium Asteraceae Chicory 4 2425 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

12 41 Occidentalis Krigia Asteraceae Western Dwardandelion 4 2426 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

12 41 Virginica Krigia Asteraceae Virginia Dwarfdandelion 3 2427 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

12 42 Dandelion Krigia Asteraceae Potato Dwarf Dandelion 3 2428 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

12 42 Biflora Krigia Asteraceae Two Flower Dwarf Dandelion 3 2429 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

12 43 Radicata Hypochaeris Asteraceae Flatweed, False Dandelion 4 2430 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

12 43 Sprengeriana Picris Asteraceae Bitterweed 3 2431 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

12 44 Porrifolius Tragopogon Asteraceae Salsify 3 2432 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

12 44 Dubius Tragopogon Asteraceae Yellow Salsify 3 2433 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

12 45 Pratensis Tragopogon Asteraceae Meadow Salsify 3 2434 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

12 45 Eythrospermum Taraxacum Asteraceae Red Seeded Dandelion 4 2435 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

12 46 Officinale Taraxacum Asteraceae Common Dandelion 4 2436 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

12 46 Arvensis Sonchus Asteraceae Sow Thistle, Field Milk Thistle 3 2437 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

12 47 Oleraceus Sonchus Asteraceae Common Sowthistle 3 2438 Vellum (Paper) Drawings
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12 47 Asper Sonchus Asteraceae Spiny Sowthistle 3 2439 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

12 48 Scariola Lactuca Asteraceae Prickly Lettuce 5 2440 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

12 48 Saligna Lactuca Asteraceae Willoleaf Lettuce 3 2441 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

12 49 Canadensis Lactuca Asteraceae Canada Lettuce 4 2442 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

12 49 Hirsuta Lactuca Asteraceae Tall Hairy Lettuce 4 2443 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

12 50 Ludoviciana Lactuca Asteraceae Prairie Lettuce 5 2444 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

12 50 Pulchella Lactuca Asteraceae Blue Lettuce 3 2445 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

12 51 Floridana Lactuca Asteraceae Woodland Lettuce 4 2446 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

12 51 Juncea Lygodesmia Asteraceae Skeletonweed 4 2447 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

12 52 Cuspidata Agoseris Asteraceae Prairie Dandelion 3 2448 Vellum (Paper) Drawings Nothocalais Cuspidata

12 52 Pulchra Crepis Asteraceae Smallflower Hawksbeard 3 2449 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

12 53 Capillaris Crepis Asteraceae Smooth Hawksbeard 3 2450 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

12 53 Setosa Crepis Asteraceae Bristly Hawksbeard 4 2451 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

12 54 Tectorum Crepis Asteraceae Narrowleaf Hawsbeard 3 2452 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

12 54 Carolinianus Pyrrhopappus Asteraceae Carolina Desert Chicory 3 2453 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

12 55 Crepidinea Prenanthes Asteraceae Nodding Rattlesnakeroot 3 2454 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

12 55 Racemosa Prenanthes Asteraceae Glaucous White Lettuce 3 2455 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

12 56 Aspera Prenanthes Asteraceae Rough White Lettuce 3 2456 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

12 56 Alba Prenanthes Asteraceae White Lettuce 3 2457 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

12 57 Altissima Prenanthes Asteraceae Tall White Lettuce 3 2458 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

12 57 Scabrum Hieracium Asteraceae Rough Hawkweed 3 2459 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

12 58 Gronovii Hieracium Asteraceae Gronovius' Hawkweed 3 2460 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

12 58 Longipilum Hieracium Asteraceae Hairy Hawkweed 5 2461 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

12 59 Silica Body Types 70 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

12 60 Stomatal Types 18 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

12 61 Micro-Hair Types 26 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

12 62 Monocot Figure Illustrations 36 Vellum (Paper) Drawings

13 2 Morchella Morchellaceae True Morels Korschgen, Leroy 2 B&W Prints "Pollen Photos" Folder

13 3 Deltoides Populus Salicaceae Eastern Cottonwood Korschgen, Leroy 1 732 B&W Prints "Pollen Photos" Folder

13 4 Nigra Juglans Juglandaceae Eastern Black Walnut Korschgen, Leroy 2 734 B&W Prints "Pollen Photos" Folder

13 5 Ovata Carya Juglandaceae Carolina Hickory, Upland Hickory Korschgen, Leroy 2 739 B&W Prints "Pollen Photos" Folder

13 6 Tomentosa Carya Juglandaceae Mockernut Hickory, Big Bud Hickory Korschgen, Leroy 1 741 B&W Prints "Pollen Photos" Folder

13 7 Nigra Betula Betulaceae River Birch, Red Birch, Black Birch Korschgen, Leroy 2 749 B&W Prints "Pollen Photos" Folder

13 8 Serrulata Alnus Betulaceae Smooth Alder, Hazel Alder Korschgen, Leroy 2 750 B&W Prints "Pollen Photos" Folder

13 9 Alba Quercus Fagaceae White Oak, Stave Oak Korschgen, Leroy 1 754 B&W Prints "Pollen Photos" Folder

13 10 Alba Quercus Fagaceae White Oak, Stave Oak Korschgen, Leroy 2 B&W Prints "Pollen Photos" Folder, "Starch 

cells"

13 11 Stellata Quercus Fagaceae Post Oak, Iron Oak, Cross Oak Korschgen, Leroy 2 B&W Prints "Pollen Photos" Folder, "Starch 

cells"

13 12 Stellata Quercus Fagaceae Post Oak, Iron Oak, Cross Oak Korschgen, Leroy 2 755 B&W Prints "Pollen Photos" Folder

13 13 Macrocarpa Quercus Fagaceae Bur Oak, Prairie Oak, Blue Oak Korschgen, Leroy 1 757 B&W Prints "Pollen Photos" Folder
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13 14 Bicolor Quercus Fagaceae Swamp White Oak Korschgen, Leroy 2 B&W Prints "Pollen Photos" Folder, "Starch 

cells"

13 15 Bicolor Quercus Fagaceae Swamp White Oak Korschgen, Leroy 2 758 B&W Prints "Pollen Photos" Folder

13 16 Prinoides Quercus Fagaceae Dwarf Chinkapin Oak, Scrub Chestnut 

Oak

Korschgen, Leroy 2 B&W Prints "Pollen Photos" Folder, "Starch 

cells"

13 17 Prinoides Quercus Fagaceae Dwarf Chinkapin Oak, Scrub Chestnut 

Oak

Korschgen, Leroy 2 760 B&W Prints "Pollen Photos" Folder

13 18 Macrocarpa Quercus Fagaceae Bur Oak, Prairie Oak, Blue Oak Korschgen, Leroy 2 B&W Prints "Pollen Photos" Folder, "Starch 

cells"

13 19 Imbricaria Quercus Fagaceae Shingle Oak, Laurel Oak Korschgen, Leroy 2 B&W Prints "Pollen Photos" Folder, "Starch 

cells"

13 20 Imbricaria Quercus Fagaceae Shingle Oak, Laurel Oak Korschgen, Leroy 2 761 B&W Prints "Pollen Photos" Folder

13 21 Velutina Quercus Fagaceae Black Oak, Yellow Oak, Smoothbark Oak Korschgen, Leroy 2 766 B&W Prints "Pollen Photos" Folder

13 22 Rubra Quercus Fagaceae Northern Red Oak Korschgen, Leroy 2 771 B&W Prints "Pollen Photos" Folder

13 23 Palustris Quercus Fagaceae Pin Oak, Swamp Spanish Oak Korschgen, Leroy 2 B&W Prints "Pollen Photos" Folder, "Starch 

cells"

13 24 Americana Ulmus Fagaceae American Elm, Water Elm, Soft Elm Korschgen, Leroy 2 773 B&W Prints "Pollen Photos" Folder

13 25 Virginiana Ostrya Fagaceae Eastern Hop-Hornbeam Korschgen, Leroy 2 747 B&W Prints "Pollen Photos" Folder

13 26 Glabra Aesculus Hippocastanaceae Ohio Buckeye, Fetid Buckeye Korschgen, Leroy 2 1487 B&W Prints "Pollen Photos" Folder

13 27 Phaenopyrum Crataegus Rosaceae Washington Hawthorn Korschgen, Leroy 3 B&W Prints "Pollen Photos" Folder, "Fruit skin, 

pulp, hair"

13 28 Saccharum Acer Aceraceae Northern Sugar Maple Korschgen, Leroy 2 1482 B&W Prints "Pollen Photos" Folder

13 29 Saccharinum Acer Aceraceae Silver Maple, Soft Maple, White Maple Korschgen, Leroy 2 1485 B&W Prints "Pollen Photos" Folder

13 30 Albidum Sassafras Lauraceae White Sassafras, Ague Tree, Mitten Tree Korschgen, Leroy 3 B&W Prints "Pollen Photos" Folder, "Fruit skin 

and pulp"

13 31 Triloba Asimina Annonaceae Common Pawpaw, Custard Apple Korschgen, Leroy 2 B&W Prints "Pollen Photos" Folder, "Fruit 

pulp"

15 1 Fungi Spores, Slide 1 Korschgen, Leroy 1 B&W Prints Photos made from slides, sent 

from Mississippi State University; 

"500  10  1/8"

15 1 Fungi Spores, Slide 1 Korschgen, Leroy 1 B&W Prints Photos made from slides, sent 

from Mississippi State University; 

"500  10  1/4"

15 1 Fungi Spores, Slide 3 Korschgen, Leroy 1 B&W Prints Photos made from slides, sent 

from Mississippi State University; 

"500  10  1/8"

15 1 Fungi Spores, Slide 3 Korschgen, Leroy 1 B&W Prints Photos made from slides, sent 

from Mississippi State University; 

"500  10  1/4"
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15 1 Fungi Spores (Higday Woods) Korschgen, Leroy 1 B&W Prints Photos made from slides, sent 

from Mississippi State University; 

"500  10  1/8"

15 1 Fungi Spores (Higday Woods) Korschgen, Leroy 1 B&W Prints Photos made from slides, sent 

from Mississippi State University; 

"500  10  1/4"

15 1 Fungi Spores Squirrel #73 Korschgen, Leroy 1 B&W Prints Photos made from slides, sent 

from Mississippi State University; 

"500  10  1/8"

15 1 Fungi Spores Squirrel #73 Korschgen, Leroy 1 B&W Prints Photos made from slides, sent 

from Mississippi State University; 

"500  10  1/4"

15 1 Fungi Spores Squirrel #619 Korschgen, Leroy 1 B&W Prints Photos made from slides, sent 

from Mississippi State University; 

"500  10  1/8"

15 1 Fungi Spores Squirrel #619 Korschgen, Leroy 1 B&W Prints Photos made from slides, sent 

from Mississippi State University; 

"500  10  1/4"

15 1 Morchella (Morel Fungus Spores) Korschgen, Leroy 1 B&W Prints Photos made from slides, sent 

from Mississippi State University; 

"500  10  1/8"

15 1 Morchella (Morel Fungus Spores) Korschgen, Leroy 1 B&W Prints Photos made from slides, sent 

from Mississippi State University; 

"500  10  1/4"

15 1 White Oak (Starch Cells) Korschgen, Leroy 1 B&W Prints Photos made from slides, sent 

from Mississippi State University; 

"500  10  1/8"

15 1 White Oak (Starch Cells) Korschgen, Leroy 1 B&W Prints Photos made from slides, sent 

from Mississippi State University; 

"500  10  1/4"

15 1 Blackjack Oak (Starch Cells) Korschgen, Leroy 1 B&W Prints Photos made from slides, sent 

from Mississippi State University; 

"500  10  1/8"

15 1 Blackjack Oak (Starch Cells) Korschgen, Leroy 1 B&W Prints Photos made from slides, sent 

from Mississippi State University; 

"500  10  1/4"

15 1 Cherrybark Oak (Starch Cells) Korschgen, Leroy 1 B&W Prints Photos made from slides, sent 

from Mississippi State University; 

"500  10  1/8"

15 1 Cherrybark Oak (Starch Cells) Korschgen, Leroy 1 B&W Prints Photos made from slides, sent 

from Mississippi State University; 

"500  10  1/4"

66



Missouri State Archives RG103.04 MDC Leroy Korschgen Collection

Box Folder Species Genus Family Common Names, Title Date Photographer Number of 

Images/Pages

Korschgen's 

Number

Format Notes/ Updated Names

15 1 Shingle Oak (Starch Cells) Korschgen, Leroy 1 B&W Prints Photos made from slides, sent 

from Mississippi State University; 

"500  10  1/8"

15 1 Shingle Oak (Starch Cells) Korschgen, Leroy 1 B&W Prints Photos made from slides, sent 

from Mississippi State University; 

"500  10  1/4"

15 1 Velutina Quercus Fagaceae Black Oak (Starch Cells) Korschgen, Leroy 1 B&W Prints Photos made from slides, sent 

from Mississippi State University; 

"500  10  1/8"

15 1 Velutina Quercus Fagaceae Black Oak (Starch Cells) Korschgen, Leroy 1 B&W Prints Photos made from slides, sent 

from Mississippi State University; 

"500  10  1/4"

15 1 Rubra Quercus Fagaceae Northern Red Oak (Starch Cells) Korschgen, Leroy 1 B&W Prints Photos made from slides, sent 

from Mississippi State University; 

"500  10  1/8"

15 1 Rubra Quercus Fagaceae Northern Red Oak (Starch Cells) Korschgen, Leroy 1 B&W Prints Photos made from slides, sent 

from Mississippi State University; 

"500  10  1/4"

15 1 Chestnut Oak (Starch Cells) Korschgen, Leroy 1 B&W Prints Photos made from slides, sent 

from Mississippi State University; 

"500  10  1/8"

15 1 Chestnut Oak (Starch Cells) Korschgen, Leroy 1 B&W Prints Photos made from slides, sent 

from Mississippi State University; 

"500  10  1/4"

15 1 Post Oak (Starch Cells) Korschgen, Leroy 1 B&W Prints Photos made from slides, sent 

from Mississippi State University; 

"500  10  1/8"

15 1 Post Oak (Starch Cells) Korschgen, Leroy 1 B&W Prints Photos made from slides, sent 

from Mississippi State University; 

"500  10  1/4"

15 1 Palustris Quercus Fagaceae Swamp Spanish Oak (Starch Cells) Korschgen, Leroy 1 B&W Prints Photos made from slides, sent 

from Mississippi State University; 

"500  10  1/8"

15 1 Palustris Quercus Fagaceae Swamp Spanish Oak (Starch Cells) Korschgen, Leroy 1 B&W Prints Photos made from slides, sent 

from Mississippi State University; 

"500  10  1/4"

15 1 Shumard Oak (Starch Cells) Korschgen, Leroy 1 B&W Prints Photos made from slides, sent 

from Mississippi State University; 

"500  10  1/8"

15 1 Shumard Oak (Starch Cells) Korschgen, Leroy 1 B&W Prints Photos made from slides, sent 

from Mississippi State University; 

"500  10  1/4"
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15 1 Triloba Asimina Annonaceae Pawpaw Korschgen, Leroy 1 B&W Prints Photos made from slides, sent 

from Mississippi State University; 

"500  10  1/8"

15 1 Triloba Asimina Annonaceae Pawpaw Korschgen, Leroy 1 B&W Prints Photos made from slides, sent 

from Mississippi State University; 

"500  10  1/4"

15 1 Tomentosa Carya Juglandaceae Mockernut Hickory (Stomate) Korschgen, Leroy 1 B&W Prints Photos made from slides, sent 

from Mississippi State University

15 1 Tomentosa Carya Juglandaceae Mockernut Hickory (Stomate) Korschgen, Leroy 1 B&W Prints Photos made from slides, sent 

from Mississippi State University

15 2 Selago Lycopodium Lycopodiaceae Fir Clubmoss Korschgen, Leroy 3 1 B&W Prints

15 3 Unlabeled Nov-76 Korschgen, Leroy 2 B&W Prints

15 4 Moss May-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 B&W Prints

15 5 Tristachyum Lycopodium Lycopodiaceae Deeproot Clubmoss, Northern Ground 

Pine

Korschgen, Leroy 3 4 B&W Prints

15 6 Apoda Selaginella Selaginellaceae Meadow Spikemoss Korschgen, Leroy 3 5 B&W Prints

15 7 Rupestris Selaginella Selaginellaceae Bird Nest Moss, Rock Spikemoss Nov-76 Korschgen, Leroy 1 6 B&W Prints

15 8 Engelmanni Isoetes Isoetaceae Engelmann's Quillwort, Appalachian 

Quillwort

Korschgen, Leroy 3 7 B&W Prints

15 9 Melanopoda Isoetes Isoetaceae Blackfoot Quillwort Korschgen, Leroy 3 8 B&W Prints

15 10 Butleri Isoetes Isoetaceae Limestone Quillwort, Butler's Quillwort Korschgen, Leroy 3 9 B&W Prints

15 11 Arvense Equisetum Equisetaceae Field Horsetail Dec-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 10 B&W Prints

15 12 Kansanum Equisetum Equisetaceae Smooth Horsetail Korschgen, Leroy 2 11 B&W Prints Equisetum laevigatum; "Round 

stem"; Page 1

15 13 Kansanum Equisetum Equisetaceae Smooth Horsetail Korschgen, Leroy 2 11 B&W Prints Equisetum laevigatum; Page 2

15 14 Laevigatum Equisetum Equisetaceae Smooth Horsetail Dec-76 Korschgen, Leroy 1 12 B&W Prints

15 15 Hyemale Equisetum Equisetaceae Scouring Rush Horsetail Dec-76 Korschgen, Leroy 2 13 B&W Prints

15 16 Dissectum Botrychium Ophioglossaceae Cutleaf Grapefern Korschgen, Leroy 3 14 B&W Prints Page 1

15 17 Dissectum Botrychium Ophioglossaceae Cutleaf Grapefern Korschgen, Leroy 3 14 B&W Prints Page 2

15 18 Dissectum Botrychium Ophioglossaceae Cutleaf Grapefern Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 4 14 B&W Prints Page 3

15 19 Virginianum Botruchium Ophioglossaceae Rattlesnake Fern Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 15 B&W Prints

15 20 Vulgatum Ophioglossum Ophioglossaceae Southern Adder's Tongue Korschgen, Leroy 3 16 B&W Prints

15 21 Englemanni Ophioglossum Ophioglossaceae Limestone Adder's Tongue Korschgen, Leroy 3 17 B&W Prints

15 22 Natans Salvinia Salviniaceae Floating Fern Korschgen, Leroy 3 18 B&W Prints

15 23 Mexicana Azolla Azollaceae Mexican Mosquitofern Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 2 19 B&W Prints

15 24 Quadrifolia Marsilea Marsileaceae European Water Clover Mar-77 Korschgen, Leroy 3 20 B&W Prints

15 25 Mucronata Marsilea Marsileaceae Hairy Water Clover Korschgen, Leroy 3 21 B&W Prints Page 1

15 26 Mucronata Marsilea Marsileaceae Hairy Water Clover Korschgen, Leroy 3 21 B&W Prints Page 2

15 27 Mucronata Marsilea Marsileaceae Hairy Water Clover Korschgen, Leroy 3 21 B&W Prints Page 3
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15 28 Americana Pilularia Marsileaceae American Pillwort Korschgen, Leroy 3 21a B&W Prints

15 29 Regalis Osmunda Osmundaceae Royal Fern Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 22 B&W Prints

15 30 Cinnamomea Osmunda Osmundaceae Cinnamon Fern Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 4 23 B&W Prints

15 31 Claytoniana Osmunda Osmundaceae Interrupted Fern Korschgen, Leroy 3 24 B&W Prints

15 32 Punctilobula Dennstaedtia Dennstaedtiaceae Eastern Hay Scented Fern Korschgen, Leroy 4 25 B&W Prints

15 33 Aquilinum Pteridium Dennstaedtiaceae Western Bracken Fern Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 26 B&W Prints

15 34 Capillus-Veneris Adiantum Pteridaceae Southern Maidenhair Fern Korschgen, Leroy 3 27 B&W Prints

15 35 Pedatum Adiantum Pteridaceae Northern Maidenhair Fern Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 2 28 B&W Prints

15 36 Glabella Pellaea Pteridaceae Smooth Cliffbrake Korschgen, Leroy 4 29 B&W Prints

15 37 Dealbata Notholaena Pteridaceae Powdery False Cloak Fern Korschgen, Leroy 2 31 B&W Prints Argyochosma dealbata; Page 1

15 38 Dealbata Notholaena Pteridaceae Powdery False Cloak Fern Korschgen, Leroy 3 31 B&W Prints Argyochosma dealbata; Page 2

15 39 Alabamensis Cheilanthes Pteridaceae Alabama Lipfern Korschgen, Leroy 3 32 B&W Prints

15 40 Lanosa Cheilanthes Pteridaceae Hairy Lipfern Oct-76, Dec-

76

Korschgen, Leroy 4 33 B&W Prints

15 41 Tomentosa Cheilanthes Pteridaceae Woolly Lipfern Korschgen, Leroy 3 34 B&W Prints

15 42 Feeii Cheilanthes Pteridaceae Slender Lipfern Oct-76 Korschgen, Leroy 2 35 B&W Prints

15 43 Polypoioides Polypodium Polypodiaceae Resurrection Fern Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 36 B&W Prints

15 44 Vulgare Polypodium Polypodiaceae Common Polypody Korschgen, Leroy 4 37 B&W Prints

15 45 Struthiopteris Matteucia Onocleaceae Ostrich Fern Korschgen, Leroy 5 38 B&W Prints

15 46 Sensibilis Onoclea Onocleaceae Sensitive Fern May-75 Korschgen, Leroy 2 39 B&W Prints

15 47 Areaolata Woodwardia Blechnaceae Netted Chainfern Korschgen, Leroy 4 40 B&W Prints

15 48 Pinnatifidum Asplenium Aspleniaceae Lobed Spleenwart Korschgen, Leroy 3 41 B&W Prints

15 49 Ruta-Muraria Asplenium Aspleniaceae Wallrue Korschgen, Leroy 4 42 B&W Prints

15 50 Trichomanes Asplenium Aspleniaceae Maidenhair Spleenwort Korschgen, Leroy 3 43 B&W Prints

15 51 Resiliens Asplenium Aspleniaceae Blackstem Spleenwort Korschgen, Leroy 3 44 B&W Prints Page 1

15 52 Resiliens Asplenium Aspleniaceae Blackstem Spleenwort Korschgen, Leroy 3 44 B&W Prints Page 2

15 53 Montanum Asplenium Aspleniaceae Mountain Spleenwort Korschgen, Leroy 3 44A B&W Prints

15 54 Platyneuron Asplenium Aspleniaceae Ebony Spleenwort Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 2 45 B&W Prints

15 55 x Ebenoides Asplenium Aspleniaceae Scott's Spleenwort, Dragontail Fern Korschgen, Leroy 3 46 B&W Prints

15 56 Bradleyi Asplenium Aspleniaceae Bradley's Spleenwort Korschgen, Leroy 3 47 B&W Prints Page 1

15 57 Bradleyi Asplenium Aspleniaceae Bradley's Spleenwort Korschgen, Leroy 3 47 B&W Prints Page 2

15 58 Rhizophyllus Camptosorus Aspleniaceae Walking Fern Nov-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 49 B&W Prints Asplenium rhizophyllum

15 59 Pycnocarpon Athyrium Dryopteridaceae Glade Fern Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 50 B&W Prints Diplazium pycnocarpon

15 60 Thelypteroides Athyrium Dryopteridaceae Silver False Spleenwort, Silvery Glade 

Fern

Korschgen, Leroy 3 51 B&W Prints Deparia acrostichoides

15 61 Felix-Femina Athyrium Dryopteridaceae Common Lady Fern Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 52 B&W Prints

15 62 Obtusa Woodsia Dryopteridaceae Bluntlobe Cliff Fern Oct-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 53 B&W Prints Page 1

15 63 Obtusa Woodsia Dryopteridaceae Bluntlobe Cliff Fern Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 2 53 B&W Prints Page 2

15 64 Obtusa Woodsia Dryopteridaceae Bluntlobe Cliff Fern Dec-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 53 B&W Prints Page 3

15 65 Fragilis Cystopteris Dryopteridaceae Brittle Bladder Fern, Fragile Fern Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 2 54 B&W Prints

15 66 Bulbifera Cystopteris Dryopteridaceae Bulbet Bladder Fern Jul-76, Dec-

76

Korschgen, Leroy 3 55 B&W Prints
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15 67 Hexagonoptera Thelypteris Thelypteridaceae Broad Beech Fern Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 56 B&W Prints Phegopteris hexagonoptera

15 68 Palustris Thelypteris Thelypteridaceae Eastern Marsh Fern Korschgen, Leroy 3 57 B&W Prints

15 69 Austriaca Dryopteris Dryopteridaceae Broad Buckler Fern Korschgen, Leroy 3 58 B&W Prints

15 70 Marginalis Dryopteris Dryopteridaceae Marginal Wood Fern Oct-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 59 B&W Prints

15 71 Goldiana Dryopteris Dryopteridaceae Goldie's Woodfern Korschgen, Leroy 4 60 B&W Prints

15 72 Clintoniana Dryopteris Dryopteridaceae Clinton's Woodfern Korschgen, Leroy 3 61 B&W Prints

15 73 Celsa Dryopteris Dryopteridaceae Log Fern Korschgen, Leroy 3 61A B&W Prints

15 74 Nigra Pinus Pinaceae Black Pine Korschgen, Leroy 3 63 B&W Prints

15 75 Strobus Pinus Pinaceae Eastern White Pine Apr-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 63A B&W Prints

16 1 Banksiana Pinus Pinaceae Jack Pine Sep-71 Korschgen, Leroy 4 63B B&W Prints One photo not attached, put in 

mylar

16 2 Taeda Pinus Pinaceae Loblolly Pine Korschgen, Leroy 3 63C B&W Prints

16 3 Echinata Pinus Pinaceae Shortleaf Pine May-75 Korschgen, Leroy 2 64 B&W Prints

16 4 Districhum Taxodium Cupressaceae Southern Bald Cypress Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 4 65 B&W Prints One photo not attached, put in 

mylar

16 5 Virginiana Juniperus Cupressaceae Eastern Red Cedar Apr-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 66 B&W Prints

16 6 Ashei Juniperus Cupressaceae Ashe Juniper, Rock Cedar, Mountain 

Cedar

Korschgen, Leroy 3 67 B&W Prints

16 7 Latifolia Typha Typhaceae Broadleaf Cattail Korschgen, Leroy 3 68 B&W Prints

16 8 Angustifolia Typha Typhaceae Narrowleaf Cattail Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 69 B&W Prints

16 9 Glauca Typha Typhaceae Hybrid Cattail Korschgen, Leroy 3 70 B&W Prints

16 10 Eurycarpum Sparganium Sparganiaceae Broadfruit Bur Reed Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 71 B&W Prints

16 11 Androcladum Sparganium Sparganiaceae Branched Bur Reed Korschgen, Leroy 4 72 B&W Prints

16 12 Americanum Sparganium Sparganiaceae American Bur Reed Oct-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 73 B&W Prints

16 13 Pectinatus Potamogeton Potamogetonaceae Sago Pondweed Korschgen, Leroy 3 74 B&W Prints Stuckenia pectinata

16 14 Crispus Potamogeton Potamogetonaceae Curly Pondweed Oct-76 Korschgen, Leroy 4 75 B&W Prints

16 15 Feliosus Potamogeton Potamogetonaceae Leafy Pondweed Korschgen, Leroy 3 76 B&W Prints

16 16 Pusillus Potamogeton Potamogetonaceae Small Pondweed Korschgen, Leroy 3 77 B&W Prints

16 17 Diversifolius Potamogeton Potamogetonaceae Waterthread Pondweed, Threadleaf 

Pondweed

Aug-71 Korschgen, Leroy 5 78 B&W Prints Two photos not attached, put in 

mylar

16 18 Amplifolius Potamogeton Potamogetonaceae Largeleaf Pondweed Jul-76, Dec-

76

Korschgen, Leroy 4 80 B&W Prints

16 19 Pulcher Potamogeton Potamogetonaceae Spotted Pondweed Korschgen, Leroy 5 81 B&W Prints

16 20 Nodosus Potamogeton Potamogetonaceae Knotty Pondweed, Longleaf Pondweed Korschgen, Leroy 3 82 B&W Prints Page 1

16 21 Nodosus Potamogeton Potamogetonaceae Knotty Pondweed, Longleaf Pondweed Korschgen, Leroy 3 82 B&W Prints Page 2

16 22 Illinoensis Potamogeton Potamogetonaceae Illinois Pondweed Korschgen, Leroy 3 83 B&W Prints

16 23 Maritima Ruppia Ruppiaceae Widgeongrass Korschgen, Leroy 3 84 B&W Prints

16 24 Palustris Zannichellia Zannichelliaceae Horned Pondweed Korschgen, Leroy 5 85 B&W Prints

16 25 Gracillima Najas Najadaceae Slender Waternymph Korschgen, Leroy 3 86 B&W Prints

16 26 Flexilis Najas Najadaceae Nodding Waternymph Korschgen, Leroy 4 87 B&W Prints
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16 27 Guadalupensis Najas Najadaceae Southern Waternymph Korschgen, Leroy 2 88 B&W Prints Page 1

16 28 Guadalupensis Najas Najadaceae Southern Waternymph Korschgen, Leroy 3 88 B&W Prints Page 2

16 29 Plantago-Aquatica Alisma Alismataceae Common Water Plantain Aug-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 89 B&W Prints

16 30 Cordifolius Echinodorus Alismataceae Creeping Burhead, Creeping Water 

Plantain

Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 90 B&W Prints

16 31 Berteroi Echinodorus Alismataceae Upright Burhead Korschgen, Leroy 3 91 B&W Prints

16 32 Tenellus Echinodorus Alismataceae Mudbabies Korschgen, Leroy 3 92 B&W Prints

16 33 Tenellus Echinodorus Alismataceae Mudbabies Korschgen, Leroy 3 92 B&W Prints

16 34 Montevidensis Sagittaria Alismataceae Giant Arrowhead Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 93 B&W Prints

16 35 Rigida Sagittaria Alismataceae Sessile Fruited Arrowhead Korschgen, Leroy 3 94 B&W Prints

16 36 Graminea Sagittaria Alismataceae Grassy Arrowhead Jul-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 95 B&W Prints

16 37 Ambigua Sagittaria Alismataceae Kansas Arrowhead Korschgen, Leroy 3 96 B&W Prints

16 38 Englelmanniana Sagittaria Alismataceae Engelmann's Arrowhead Korschgen, Leroy 3 97 B&W Prints

16 39 Latifolia Sagittaria Alismataceae Broadleaf Arrowhead, Duckroot Jul-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 98 B&W Prints

16 40 Nuttallii Elodea Alismataceae Western Waterweed Mar-77 Korschgen, Leroy 3 99 B&W Prints

16 41 Canadensis Elodea Hydrocharitaceae Canadian Waterweed Korschgen, Leroy 3 100 B&W Prints

16 42 Americana Vallisneria Hydrocharitaceae American Eelgrass Korschgen, Leroy 3 101 B&W Prints Page 1

16 43 Americana Vallisneria Hydrocharitaceae American Eelgrass Oct-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 101 B&W Prints Page 2

16 44 Spongia Limnobium Hydrocharitaceae American Spongeplant, Frogbit Jul-76, Dec-

76, Mar-77

Korschgen, Leroy 5 102 B&W Prints Page 1

16 45 Spongia Limnobium Hydrocharitaceae American Spongeplant, Frogbit Korschgen, Leroy 3 102 B&W Prints Page 2

16 46 Spongia Limnobium Hydrocharitaceae American Spongeplant, Frogbit Mar-77 Korschgen, Leroy 2 102 B&W Prints Page 3

16 47 Gigantea Arundinaria Poaceae Giant Cane, River Cane, American 

Bamboo

May-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 103 B&W Prints Page 1

16 48 Gigantea Arundinaria Poaceae Giant Cane, River Cane, American 

Bamboo

May-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 103 B&W Prints Page 2

16 49 Catharticus Bromus Poaceae Rescue Grass, Grazing Brome Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 104 B&W Prints

16 50 Inermis Bromus Poaceae Smooth Brome Mar-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 105 B&W Prints Page 1

16 51 Inermis Bromus Poaceae Smooth Brome Jul-71 Korschgen, Leroy 5 105 B&W Prints Page 2; 2 photos not attached, 

placed in mylar

16 52 Inermis Bromus Poaceae Smooth Brome Mar-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 105 B&W Prints Page 3

16 53 Inermis Bromus Poaceae Smooth Brome Jul-70 Korschgen, Leroy 3 105 B&W Prints Page 4

16 54 Pubescens Bromus Poaceae Hairy Woodland Brome Korschgen, Leroy 2 106 B&W Prints

16 55 Purgans Bromus Poaceae Hairy Woodland Brome Mar-78 Korschgen, Leroy 2 107 B&W Prints

16 56 Secalinus Bromus Poaceae Rye Brome 4/10/1970 Korschgen, Leroy 3 108 B&W Prints Page 1

16 57 Secalinus Bromus Poaceae Rye Brome Mar-72 Korschgen, Leroy 4 108 B&W Prints Page 2

16 58 Secalinus Bromus Poaceae Rye Brome Sep-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 108 B&W Prints Page 3

16 59 Secalinus Bromus Poaceae Rye Brome Jun-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 108 B&W Prints Page 4

16 60 Secalinus Bromus Poaceae Rye Brome Mar-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 108 B&W Prints Page 5

16 61 Secalinus Bromus Poaceae Rye Brome Jul-71 Korschgen, Leroy 4 108 B&W Prints Page 6

16 62 Secalinus Bromus Poaceae Rye Brome Jun-71 Korschgen, Leroy 4 108 B&W Prints Page 7

16 63 Mollis Bromus Poaceae Soft Brome Mar-78 Korschgen, Leroy 2 109 B&W Prints
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16 64 Racemosus Bromus Poaceae Bald Brome Jul-71, Mar-

72

Korschgen, Leroy 6 110 B&W Prints Page 1; 3 Photos not attached, 

placed in mylar

16 65 Racemosus Bromus Poaceae Bald Brome Jul-70 Korschgen, Leroy 3 110 B&W Prints Page 2

16 66 Racemosus Bromus Poaceae Bald Brome Apr-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 110 B&W Prints Page 3

16 67 Racemosus Bromus Poaceae Bald Brome Apr-71, Mar-

72

Korschgen, Leroy 5 110 B&W Prints Page 4; 2 photos not attached, 

placed in mylar; One photo ripped 

down left side almost completely

16 68 Racemosus Bromus Poaceae Bald Brome Mar-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 110 B&W Prints Page 5

16 69 Squarrosus Bromus Poaceae Rough Brome Korschgen, Leroy 5 111 B&W Prints

16 70 Japonicus Bromus Poaceae Japanese Brome Mar-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 112 B&W Prints Page 1

16 71 Japonicus Bromus Poaceae Japanese Brome Jun-71 Korschgen, Leroy 4 112 B&W Prints Page 2; 1 photo not attached, 

placed in mylar, slightly ripped at 

top

16 72 Japonicus Bromus Poaceae Japanese Brome Mar-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 112 B&W Prints Page 3

16 73 Japonicus Bromus Poaceae Japanese Brome Jul-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 112 B&W Prints Page 4

16 74 Rigidus Bromus Poaceae Great Brome Mar-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 113 B&W Prints

16 75 Sterilis Bromus Poaceae Poverty Brome Jun-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 114 B&W Prints

16 76 Tectorum Bromus Poaceae Cheatgrass Mar-72 Korschgen, Leroy 5 115 B&W Prints Page 1; 2 photos not attached, 

placed in mylar

16 77 Tectorum Bromus Poaceae Cheatgrass Apr-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 115 B&W Prints Page 2

16 78 Tectorum Bromus Poaceae Cheatgrass Jul-70 Korschgen, Leroy 3 115 B&W Prints Page 3

16 79 Tectorum Bromus Poaceae Cheatgrass Jul-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 115 B&W Prints Page 4

17 1 Octoflora Festuca Poaceae Sixweeks Fescue Korschgen, Leroy 3 116 B&W Prints Page 1

17 2 Octoflora Festuca Poaceae Sixweeks Fescue Dec-76 Korschgen, Leroy 5 116 B&W Prints Page 2

17 3 Sciurea Festuca Poaceae Squirreltail Fescue Nov-76, Dec-

76

Korschgen, Leroy 5 117 B&W Prints

17 4 Myuros Festuca Poaceae Ratstail Fescue Mar-78 Korschgen, Leroy 5 118 B&W Prints

17 5 Pratensis Festuca Poaceae Meadow Fescue Jul-70 Korschgen, Leroy 3 119 B&W Prints Page 1

17 6 Pratensis Festuca Poaceae Meadow Fescue Mar-73 Korschgen, Leroy 3 119 B&W Prints Page 2

17 7 Pratensis Festuca Poaceae Meadow Fescue Jul-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 119 B&W Prints Page 3

17 8 Obtusa Festuca Poaceae Nodding Fescue Korschgen, Leroy 5 120 B&W Prints Page 1; Festuca subverticillata

17 9 Obtusa Festuca Poaceae Nodding Fescue Jul-71 Korschgen, Leroy 4 120 B&W Prints Page 2; Festuca subverticillata; 

One photo not attached, placed in 

mylar

17 10 Paradoxa Festuca Poaceae Cluster Fescue Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 121 B&W Prints

17 11 Rubra Festuca Poaceae Red Fescue Aug-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 122 B&W Prints Page 1

17 12 Rubra Festuca Poaceae Red Fescue Aug-72 Korschgen, Leroy 4 122 B&W Prints Page 2

17 13 Rubra Festuca Poaceae Red Fescue Sep-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 122 B&W Prints Page 3

17 14 Rubra Festuca Poaceae Red Fescue Aug-72, Dec-

76

Korschgen, Leroy 4 122 B&W Prints Page 4

17 15 Ovina Festuca Poaceae Sheep Fescue Mar-78 Korschgen, Leroy 5 123 B&W Prints
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17 16 Distans Puccinellia Poaceae Weeping Alkaligrass Mar-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 124 B&W Prints

17 17 Airoides Puccinellia Poaceae Nuttall's Alkaligrass Korschgen, Leroy 4 125 B&W Prints Puccinellia nuttalliana

17 18 Acutiflora Glyceria Poaceae Creeping Manna Grass Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 126 B&W Prints Page 1

17 19 Acutiflora Glyceria Poaceae Creeping Manna Grass Korschgen, Leroy 3 126 B&W Prints Page 2

17 20 Septentrionalis Glyceria Poaceae Floating Mannagrass, Eastern 

Mannagrass, Northern Mannagrass

Jul-76 Korschgen, Leroy 4 127 B&W Prints Page 1

17 21 Septentrionalis Glyceria Poaceae Floating Mannagrass, Eastern 

Mannagrass, Northern Mannagrass

Dec-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 127 B&W Prints Page 2

17 22 Striata Glyceria Poaceae Fowl Mannagrass Jun-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 128 B&W Prints Page 1

17 23 Striata Glyceria Poaceae Fowl Mannagrass Sep-71 Korschgen, Leroy 4 128 B&W Prints Page 2; One photo not attached, 

placed in mylar

17 24 Pallida Glyceria Poaceae Fernald's False Mannagrass Mar-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 129 B&W Prints Torreyochloa pallida

17 25 Chapmaniana Poa Poaceae Chapman's Blue Grass Jul-76, Dec-

76

Korschgen, Leroy 4 130 B&W Prints

17 26 Annua Poa Poaceae Annual Bluegrass May-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 131 B&W Prints

17 27 Compressa Poa Poaceae Canada Bluegrass Jun-72, Jul-73 Korschgen, Leroy 4 132 B&W Prints Page 1; one photo not attached, 

placed in mylar

17 28 Compressa Poa Poaceae Canada Bluegrass Jun-72 Korschgen, Leroy 4 132 B&W Prints Page 2; One photo not attached, 

placed in mylar

17 29 Pratensis Poa Poaceae Kentucky Bluegrass May-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 133 B&W Prints Page 1

17 30 Pratensis Poa Poaceae Kentucky Bluegrass Jun-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 133 B&W Prints Page 2

17 31 Pratensis Poa Poaceae Kentucky Bluegrass Jul-71, May-

72

Korschgen, Leroy 3 133 B&W Prints Page 3

17 32 Pratensis Poa Poaceae Kentucky Bluegrass 3/26/1970 Korschgen, Leroy 3 133 B&W Prints Page 4

17 33 Pratensis Poa Poaceae Kentucky Bluegrass Jul-70 Korschgen, Leroy 3 133 B&W Prints Page 5

17 34 Pratensis Poa Poaceae Kentucky Bluegrass Jul-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 133 B&W Prints Page 6

17 35 Trivialis Poa Poaceae Rough Bluegrass Mar-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 134 B&W Prints

17 36 Sylvestris Poa Poaceae Woodland Bluegrass, Sylvan Bluegrass Jun-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 135 B&W Prints Page 1

17 37 Sylvestris Poa Poaceae Woodland Bluegrass, Sylvan Bluegrass May-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 135 B&W Prints Page 2

17 38 Wolfii Poa Poaceae Wolf's Bluegrass Mar-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 136 B&W Prints

17 39 Bulbosa Poa Poaceae Bulbous Bluegrass Mar-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 137 B&W Prints

17 40 Palustris Poa Poaceae Fowl Bluegrass Mar-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 138 B&W Prints

17 41 Glomerata Eragrostis Poaceae Pond Lovegrass Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 139 B&W Prints

17 42 Reptans Eragrostis Poaceae Creeping Lovegrass Korschgen, Leroy 4 140 B&W Prints

17 43 Hypnoides Eragrostis Poaceae Teal Lovegrass Jun-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 141 B&W Prints

17 44 Capillaris Eragrostis Poaceae Lace Lovegrass Jun-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 142 B&W Prints

17 45 Frankii Eragrostis Poaceae Sandbar Lovegrass Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 4 143 B&W Prints One photo not attached, put in 

mylar

17 46 Pilosa Eragrostis Poaceae India Lovegrass Jul-71 Korschgen, Leroy 4 144 B&W Prints Page 1; one photo not attached, 

placed in mylar
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17 47 Pilosa Eragrostis Poaceae India Lovegrass Aug-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 144 B&W Prints Page 2

17 48 Pectinacea Eragrostis Poaceae Purple Lovegrass Mar-77 Korschgen, Leroy 5 145 B&W Prints Page 1; Eragrostis spectabilis

17 49 Pectinacea Eragrostis Poaceae Purple Lovegrass Nov-74, Dec-

76

Korschgen, Leroy 4 145 B&W Prints Page 2; Eragrostis spectabilis

17 50 Pectinacea Eragrostis Poaceae Purple Lovegrass Jul-70 Korschgen, Leroy 3 145 B&W Prints Page 3; Eragrostis spectabilis

17 51 Pectinacea Eragrostis Poaceae Purple Lovegrass Jul-71 Korschgen, Leroy 4 145 B&W Prints Page 4; One photo not attached, 

placed in mylar; Eragrostis 

spectabilis

17 52 Cilianensis Eragrostis Poaceae Stinking Lovegrass Apr-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 146 B&W Prints Page 1

17 53 Cilianensis Eragrostis Poaceae Stinking Lovegrass Apr-71, Jul-

71

Korschgen, Leroy 4 146 B&W Prints Page 2; One photo not attached, 

placed in mylar

17 54 Cilianensis Eragrostis Poaceae Stinking Lovegrass 4/10/1970 Korschgen, Leroy 3 146 B&W Prints Page 3

17 55 Poaeoides Eragrostis Poaceae Little Lovegrass Aug-71, Mar-

72

Korschgen, Leroy 7 147 B&W Prints Page 1

17 56 Poaeoides Eragrostis Poaceae Little Lovegrass Aug-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 147 B&W Prints Page 2

17 57 Poaeoides Eragrostis Poaceae Little Lovegrass Sep-71 Korschgen, Leroy 4 147 B&W Prints Page 3; One photo not attached, 

placed in mylar

17 58 Arida Eragrostis Poaceae Desert Lovegrass Korschgen, Leroy 3 148 B&W Prints Eragrostis pectinacea

17 59 Hirsuta Eragrostis Poaceae Bigtop Lovegrass Oct-75, Dec-

76

Korschgen, Leroy 6 149 B&W Prints Two photos taped over two others

17 60 Intermedia Eragrostis Poaceae Plains Lovegrass Mar-78 Korschgen, Leroy 4 150 B&W Prints

17 61 Trichodes Eragrostis Poaceae Sand Lovegrass Mar-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 151 B&W Prints

17 62 Spectabilis Eragrostis Poaceae Purple Lovegrass Sep-71 Korschgen, Leroy 4 152 B&W Prints Page 1; One photo not attached, 

put in mylar

17 63 Spectabilis Eragrostis Poaceae Purple Lovegrass May-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 152 B&W Prints Page 2

17 64 Curvula Eragrostis Poaceae Weeping Lovegrass Mar-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 153 B&W Prints

17 65 Fascicularis Diplachne Poaceae Bearded Sprangletop May-75 Korschgen, Leroy 5 154 B&W Prints

17 66 Halei Diplachne Poaceae Amazon Sprangletop Dec-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 155 B&W Prints Page 1; Leptochloa panicoides

17 67 Halei Diplachne Poaceae Amazon Sprangletop Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 155 B&W Prints Page 2; Leptochloa panicoides

17 68 Acuminata Diplachne Poaceae Bearded Sprangletop Oct-75, Dec-

76

Korschgen, Leroy 5 156 B&W Prints Leptochloa fusca

17 69 Americana Diarrhena Poaceae American Beakgrain Oct-76 Korschgen, Leroy 4 157 B&W Prints

17 70 Spicata Distichlis Poaceae Saltgrass, Coastal Saltgrass Korschgen, Leroy 3 158 B&W Prints Page 1

17 71 Spicata Distichlis Poaceae Saltgrass, Coastal Saltgrass Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 158 B&W Prints Page 2

17 72 Stricta Distichlis Poaceae Saltgrass, Coastal Saltgrass Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 2 159 B&W Prints Page 1, Distichlis spicata

17 73 Stricta Distichlis Poaceae Saltgrass, Coastal Saltgrass Mar-77 Korschgen, Leroy 3 159 B&W Prints Page 2, Distichlis spicata

17 74 Latifolia Uniola Poaceae Inland Sea Oats, River Oats Korschgen, Leroy 5 160 B&W Prints Chasmanthium latifolium

17 75 Laxa Uniola Poaceae Slender Woodoats Mar-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 161 B&W Prints Chasmanthium laxum

17 76 Glomerata Dactylis Poaceae Orchard Grass, Cat Grass Korschgen, Leroy 3 162 B&W Prints Page 1

17 77 Glomerata Dactylis Poaceae Orchard Grass, Cat Grass Jun-74 Korschgen, Leroy 4 162 B&W Prints Page 2

17 78 Glomerata Dactylis Poaceae Orchard Grass, Cat Grass May-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 162 B&W Prints Page 3

17 79 Echinatus Cunosurus Poaceae Rough Dog's Tail Korschgen, Leroy 3 162A B&W Prints
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17 80 Donax Arundo Poaceae Giant Reed Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 4 163 B&W Prints

17 81 Communis Phragmites Poaceae Common Reed Mar-77 Korschgen, Leroy 3 164 B&W Prints Page 1, Phragmites australis

17 82 Communis Phragmites Poaceae Common Reed Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 164 B&W Prints Page 2, Phragmites australis

18 1 Nitens Melica Poaceae Three Flower Melic Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 165 B&W Prints

18 2 Flavus Tridens Poaceae Purpletop Tridens Jun-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 166 B&W Prints Page 1

18 3 Flavus Tridens Poaceae Purpletop Tridens Jul-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 166 B&W Prints Page 2

18 4 Flavus Tridens Poaceae Purpletop Tridens Mar-72 Korschgen, Leroy 4 166 B&W Prints Page 3

18 5 Flavus Tridens Poaceae Purpletop Tridens Korschgen, Leroy 3 166 B&W Prints Page 4

18 6 Flavus Tridens Poaceae Purpletop Tridens Korschgen, Leroy 3 166 B&W Prints Page 5

18 7 Oklahomensis Tridens Poaceae Oklahoma Tridens Mar-78 Korschgen, Leroy 2 167 B&W Prints

18 8 Strictus Tridens Poaceae Longspike Tridens Nov-74 Korschgen, Leroy 5 169 B&W Prints

18 9 Elongatus Tridens Poaceae Slim Tridens Mar-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 170 B&W Prints

18 10 Purpurea Triplasis Poaceae Purple Sandgrass Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 5 171 B&W Prints

18 11 Purpurea Triplasis Poaceae Purple Sandgrass Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 4 171 B&W Prints

18 12 Repens Agropyron Poaceae Couch Grass Dec-76 Korschgen, Leroy 5 172 B&W Prints Page 1

18 13 Repens Agropyron Poaceae Couch Grass Jul-76 Korschgen, Leroy 5 172 B&W Prints Page 2

18 14 Smithii Agropyron Poaceae Western Wheatgrass Jul-71 Korschgen, Leroy 4 173 B&W Prints Page 1, Pascopyrum smithii

18 15 Smithii Agropyron Poaceae Western Wheatgrass Aug-71 Korschgen, Leroy 4 173 B&W Prints Page 2, Pascopyrum smithii

18 16 Trachycaulus Agropyron Poaceae Slender Wheatgrass Mar-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 174 B&W Prints Elymus Trachycaulus

18 17 Aestivum Triticum Poaceae Bread Wheat Jun-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 175 B&W Prints Page 1

18 18 Aestivum Triticum Poaceae Bread Wheat Mar-73 Korschgen, Leroy 3 175 B&W Prints Page 2

18 19 Aestivum Triticum Poaceae Bread Wheat May-72, Jun-

72

Korschgen, Leroy 3 175 B&W Prints Page 3

18 20 Aestivum Triticum Poaceae Bread Wheat 3/26/1970 Korschgen, Leroy 3 175 B&W Prints Page 4

18 21 Aestivum Triticum Poaceae Bread Wheat Jun-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 175 B&W Prints Page 5

18 22 Aestivum Triticum Poaceae Bread Wheat May-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 175 B&W Prints Page 6

18 23 Aestivum Triticum Poaceae Bread Wheat May-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 175 B&W Prints Page 7

18 24 Aestivum Triticum Poaceae Bread Wheat May-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 175 B&W Prints Page 8

18 25 Cylindrica Aegilops Poaceae Jointed Goatgrass Jun-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 176 B&W Prints

18 26 Cereale Secale Poaceae Rye Brome Jul-70 Korschgen, Leroy 3 177 B&W Prints

18 27 Glaucus Elymus Poaceae Blue Wild Rye Korschgen, Leroy 2 178 B&W Prints Page 1

18 28 Glaucus Elymus Poaceae Blue Wild Rye Mar-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 178 B&W Prints Page 2

18 29 Villosus Elymus Poaceae Hairy Wild Rye Korschgen, Leroy 3 179 B&W Prints Page 1

18 30 Villosus Elymus Poaceae Hairy Wild Rye Apr-71 Korschgen, Leroy 5 179 B&W Prints Page 2

18 31 Villosus Elymus Poaceae Hairy Wild Rye Jul-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 179 B&W Prints Page 3

18 32 Villosus Elymus Poaceae Hairy Wild Rye Mar-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 179 B&W Prints Page 4

18 33 Interruptus Elymus Poaceae Texas Wild Rye Mar-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 180 B&W Prints

18 34 Canadensis Elymus Poaceae Canada Wild Rye, Prairie Wild Rye Jul-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 181 B&W Prints Page 1

18 35 Canadensis Elymus Poaceae Canada Wild Rye, Prairie Wild Rye Jul-71, Aug-

71

Korschgen, Leroy 3 181 B&W Prints Page 2

18 36 Riparius Elymus Poaceae Riverbank Wild Rye Sep-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 182 B&W Prints Page 1

18 37 Riparius Elymus Poaceae Riverbank Wild Rye Sep-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 182 B&W Prints Page 2
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18 38 Virginicus Elymus Poaceae Virginia Wild Rye Mar-72, Mar-

73

Korschgen, Leroy 3 183 B&W Prints Page 1

18 39 Virginicus Elymus Poaceae Virginia Wild Rye Apr-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 183 B&W Prints Page 2

18 40 Virginicus Elymus Poaceae Virginia Wild Rye Korschgen, Leroy 3 183 B&W Prints Page 3

18 41 Virginicus Elymus Poaceae Virginia Wild Rye Jul-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 183 B&W Prints Page 4

18 42 Virginicus Elymus Poaceae Virginia Wild Rye Mar-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 183 B&W Prints Page 5

18 43 Longifolium Sitanion Poaceae Squirreltail Mar-78 Korschgen, Leroy 6 184 B&W Prints Elymus elymoides; one photo 

taped underneath another photo - 

Needs conservation

18 44 Patula Hystrix Poaceae Eastern Bottlebrush Grass Korschgen, Leroy 3 185 B&W Prints Page 1, Elymus hystrix

18 45 Patula Hystrix Poaceae Eastern Bottlebrush Grass 4/10/1970 Korschgen, Leroy 3 185 B&W Prints Page 2, Elymus hystrix

18 46 Gubatum Hordeum Poaceae Foxtail Barley Korschgen, Leroy 3 186 B&W Prints Page 1

18 47 Gubatum Hordeum Poaceae Foxtail Barley Apr-71 Korschgen, Leroy 7 186 B&W Prints Page 2

18 48 Gubatum Hordeum Poaceae Foxtail Barley Apr-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 186 B&W Prints Page 3

18 49 Gubatum Hordeum Poaceae Foxtail Barley Jul-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 186 B&W Prints Page 4

18 50 Pusillum Hordeum Poaceae Little Barley Jul-70 Korschgen, Leroy 4 187 B&W Prints Page 1

18 51 Pusillum Hordeum Poaceae Little Barley Jul-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 187 B&W Prints Page 2

18 52 Vulgare Hordeum Poaceae Barley Dec-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 188 B&W Prints Page 1

18 53 Vulgare Hordeum Poaceae Barley Jul-76 Korschgen, Leroy 4 188 B&W Prints Page 2

18 54 Perenne Lolium Poaceae Perennial Ryegrass Jul-70 Korschgen, Leroy 3 189 B&W Prints Page 1

18 55 Perenne Lolium Poaceae Perennial Ryegrass Jul-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 189 B&W Prints Page 2

18 56 Multiflorum Lolium Poaceae Annual Ryegrass Dec-76 Korschgen, Leroy 6 190 B&W Prints Page 1; one photo taped 

underneath another photo - 

Needs conservation

18 57 Multiflorum Lolium Poaceae Annual Ryegrass Jul-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 190 B&W Prints Page 2

18 58 Temulentum Lolium Poaceae Darnel Ryegrass Korschgen, Leroy 3 191 B&W Prints

18 59 Elatus Arrhenatherum Poaceae Bulbous Oat Grass Korschgen, Leroy 1 201 B&W Prints 201 Upper

18 59 Elatus Arrhenatherum Poaceae Bulbous Oat Grass Korschgen, Leroy 1 201 B&W Prints 201 Lower

18 59 Lanetus Holcus Poaceae Yorkshire Fog Korschgen, Leroy 1 202 B&W Prints 202 Margin

18 59 Lanetus Holcus Poaceae Yorkshire Fog Korschgen, Leroy 1 202 B&W Prints 202 Upper

18 59 Lanetus Holcus Poaceae Yorkshire Fog Korschgen, Leroy 1 202 B&W Prints 202 Lower

18 59 Longifolia Calamovilfa Poaceae Prairie Sandreed Korschgen, Leroy 1 207 B&W Prints Sporobolus rigidus var. rigidus; 

207 Margin

18 59 Longifolia Calamovilfa Poaceae Prairie Sandreed Korschgen, Leroy 2 207 B&W Prints Sporobolus rigidus var. rigidus; 

207 Upper; 2 copies

18 59 Longifolia Calamovilfa Poaceae Prairie Sandreed Korschgen, Leroy 1 207 B&W Prints Sporobolus rigidus var. rigidus; 

207 Lower

18 59 Spica-venti Agrostis Poaceae Loose Silkybent Korschgen, Leroy 2 208 B&W Prints 208 Margin; 2 copies, 2nd copy 

unlabeled

18 59 Spica-venti Agrostis Poaceae Loose Silkybent Korschgen, Leroy 1 208 B&W Prints 208 Upper

18 59 Spica-venti Agrostis Poaceae Loose Silkybent Korschgen, Leroy 1 208 B&W Prints 208 Lower

18 59 Spica-venti Agrostis Poaceae Loose Silkybent Korschgen, Leroy 1 208 B&W Prints 208 Lower
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18 59 Asperifolia Muhlenbergia Poaceae Scratchgrass Korschgen, Leroy 1 221 B&W Prints 221 Margin

18 59 Asperifolia Muhlenbergia Poaceae Scratchgrass Korschgen, Leroy 1 221 B&W Prints 221 Upper

18 59 Asperifolia Muhlenbergia Poaceae Scratchgrass Korschgen, Leroy 1 221 B&W Prints 221 Lower

18 59 Mexicana Muhlenbergia Poaceae Mexican Muhly Korschgen, Leroy 1 229 B&W Prints 229 Margin

18 59 Mexicana Muhlenbergia Poaceae Mexican Muhly Korschgen, Leroy 1 229 B&W Prints 229 Upper

18 59 Mexicana Muhlenbergia Poaceae Mexican Muhly Korschgen, Leroy 1 229 B&W Prints 229 Lower

18 59 Poiretii Sporobolus Poaceae Prairie Dropseed Korschgen, Leroy 1 236 B&W Prints 236 Upper

18 59 Poiretii Sporobolus Poaceae Prairie Dropseed Korschgen, Leroy 1 236 B&W Prints 236 Lower

18 59 Cryptandrus Sporobolus Poaceae Sand Dropseed Korschgen, Leroy 1 239 B&W Prints 239 Margin

18 59 Cryptandrus Sporobolus Poaceae Sand Dropseed Korschgen, Leroy 1 239 B&W Prints 239 Upper

18 59 Cryptandrus Sporobolus Poaceae Sand Dropseed Korschgen, Leroy 1 239 B&W Prints 239 Lower

18 59 Airoides Sporobolus Poaceae Alkali Sacaton Korschgen, Leroy 1 240 B&W Prints 240 Margin

18 59 Airoides Sporobolus Poaceae Alkali Sacaton Korschgen, Leroy 1 240 B&W Prints 240 Upper

18 60 Macrantha Koeleria Poaceae Prairie Junegrass Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 192 B&W Prints

18 61 Obtusata Sphenopholis Poaceae Prairie Wedgegrass Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 4 193 B&W Prints

18 62 Intermedia Sphenopholis Poaceae Slender Wedgegrass Jun-73 Korschgen, Leroy 3 194 B&W Prints

18 63 Nitida Sphenopholis Poaceae Shiny Wedgescale Jul-76, Dec-

76

Korschgen, Leroy 6 195 B&W Prints Page 1

18 64 Nitida Sphenopholis Poaceae Shiny Wedgescale Dec-76 Korschgen, Leroy 4 195 B&W Prints Page 2

18 65 Pennsylvanicum Triseum Poaceae False Oat Mar-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 197 B&W Prints

19 1 Elegans Aira Poaceae Mediterranean Hairgrass Mar-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 198 B&W Prints

19 2 Caryophyllea Aira Poaceae Silver Hairgrass Nov-76, Dec-

76

Korschgen, Leroy 3 198-A B&W Prints

19 3 Fatua Avena Poaceae Common Wild Oat Mar-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 199 B&W Prints

19 4 Sativa Avena Poaceae Common Oat Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 200 B&W Prints

19 5 Spicata Danthonia Poaceae Poverty Oat Grass Jun-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 203 B&W Prints

19 6 Canadensis Calamagrostis Poaceae Canada Bluejoint Sep-71 Korschgen, Leroy 4 204 B&W Prints

19 7 Inexpansa Calamagrostis Poaceae Northern Reedgrass Mar-77 Korschgen, Leroy 4 205 B&W Prints Page 1

19 8 Inexpansa Calamagrostis Poaceae Northern Reedgrass Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 205 B&W Prints Page 2

19 9 Stolonifera Agrostis Poaceae Creeping Bentgrass Mar-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 210 B&W Prints Page 1

19 10 Stolonifera Agrostis Poaceae Creeping Bentgrass Jul-71 Korschgen, Leroy 4 210 B&W Prints Page 2

19 11 Tenuis Agrostis Poaceae Common Bentgrass Korschgen, Leroy 3 211 B&W Prints Agrostis capillaris

19 12 Elliottiana Agrostis Poaceae Elliott's Bentgrass Korschgen, Leroy 3 212 B&W Prints Page 1

19 13 Elliottiana Agrostis Poaceae Elliott's Bentgrass Oct-75, Dec-

76

Korschgen, Leroy 5 212 B&W Prints Page 2

19 14 Elliottiana Agrostis Poaceae Elliott's Bentgrass Mar-77 Korschgen, Leroy 5 212 B&W Prints Page 3

19 15 Hyemalis Agrostis Poaceae Winter Bentgrass Jun-71 Korschgen, Leroy 4 213 B&W Prints Page 1

19 16 Hyemalis Agrostis Poaceae Winter Bentgrass Jul-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 213 B&W Prints Page 2

19 17 Perennans Agrostis Poaceae Upland Bentgrass, Autumn Bentgrass Korschgen, Leroy 3 214 B&W Prints

19 18 Arundinacea Cinna Poaceae Sweet Woodreed Nov-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 215 B&W Prints

19 19 Pratensis Alopecurus Poaceae Meadow Foxtail Nov-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 216 B&W Prints
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19 20 Aequalis Alopecurus Poaceae Shortawn Foxtail Korschgen, Leroy 3 217 B&W Prints Page 1

19 21 Aequalis Alopecurus Poaceae Shortawn Foxtail Korschgen, Leroy 4 217 B&W Prints Page 2

19 22 Carolinianus Alopecurus Poaceae Carolina Foxtail Jul-70 Korschgen, Leroy 5 218 B&W Prints Page 1

19 23 Carolinianus Alopecurus Poaceae Carolina Foxtail Jul-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 218 B&W Prints Page 2

19 24 Pratense Phleum Poaceae Timothy Korschgen, Leroy 3 219 B&W Prints Page 1

19 25 Pratense Phleum Poaceae Timothy Apr-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 219 B&W Prints Page 2

19 26 Pratense Phleum Poaceae Timothy Apr-71, Mar-

72

Korschgen, Leroy 8 219 B&W Prints Page 3

19 27 Pratense Phleum Poaceae Timothy Jul-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 219 B&W Prints Page 4

19 28 Pratense Phleum Poaceae Timothy Apr-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 219 B&W Prints Page 5

19 29 Cuspidata Muhlenbergia Poaceae Plains Muhly Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 220 B&W Prints Page 1

19 30 Cuspidata Muhlenbergia Poaceae Plains Muhly Jun-77 Korschgen, Leroy 3 220 B&W Prints Page 2

19 31 Asperifolia Muhlenbergia Poaceae Scratchgrass Korschgen, Leroy 3 221 B&W Prints

19 32 Racemosa Muhlenbergia Poaceae Marsh Muhly Korschgen, Leroy 6 222 B&W Prints

19 33 Sobolifera Muhlenbergia Poaceae Rock Muhly Sep-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 223 B&W Prints Page 1

19 34 Sobolifera Muhlenbergia Poaceae Rock Muhly Sep-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 223 B&W Prints Page 2

19 35 Tenuiflora Muhlenbergia Poaceae Slender Muhly Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 4 224 B&W Prints

19 36 Brachyphylla Muhlenbergia Poaceae Nodding Muhly Nov-76 Korschgen, Leroy 5 225 B&W Prints Muhlenbergia bushii

19 37 Frondosa Muhlenbergia Poaceae Wirestem Muhly Korschgen, Leroy 5 226 B&W Prints Page 1

19 38 Frondosa Muhlenbergia Poaceae Wirestem Muhly Sep-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 226 B&W Prints Page 2

19 39 Frondosa Muhlenbergia Poaceae Wirestem Muhly Sep-72 Korschgen, Leroy 4 226 B&W Prints Page 3

19 40 Glabriflora Muhlenbergia Poaceae Inland Muhly Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 4 227 B&W Prints

19 41 Sylvatica Muhlenbergia Poaceae Woodland Muhly Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 6 228 B&W Prints One photo taped under two 

others

19 42 Schreberi Muhlenbergia Poaceae Nimblewill Korschgen, Leroy 3 230 B&W Prints Page 1

19 43 Schreberi Muhlenbergia Poaceae Nimblewill Jul-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 230 B&W Prints Page 2

19 44 Capillaris Muhlenbergia Poaceae Muhly Grass Jul-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 231 B&W Prints Page 1

19 45 Capillaris Muhlenbergia Poaceae Muhly Grass Dec-76 Korschgen, Leroy 4 231 B&W Prints Page 2

19 46 Vaginiflorus Sporobolus Poaceae Poverty Dropseed Mar-72 Korschgen, Leroy 5 232 B&W Prints Page 1

19 47 Vaginiflorus Sporobolus Poaceae Poverty Dropseed Apr-71 Korschgen, Leroy 4 232 B&W Prints Page 2

19 48 Vaginiflorus Sporobolus Poaceae Poverty Dropseed Jul-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 232 B&W Prints Page 3

19 49 Vaginiflorus Sporobolus Poaceae Poverty Dropseed 4/10/1970 Korschgen, Leroy 3 232 B&W Prints Page 4

19 50 Neglectus Sporobolus Poaceae Small Dropseed Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 6 233 B&W Prints

19 51 Asper Sporobolus Poaceae Rough Dropseed Apr-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 234 B&W Prints Page 1

19 52 Asper Sporobolus Poaceae Rough Dropseed Mar-72 Korschgen, Leroy 7 234 B&W Prints Page 2

19 53 Asper Sporobolus Poaceae Rough Dropseed Jul-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 234 B&W Prints Page 3

19 54 Clandestinus Sporobolus Poaceae Hidden Dropseed Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 235 B&W Prints

19 55 Heterolepsis Sporobolus Poaceae Prairie Dropseed Korschgen, Leroy 3 237 B&W Prints Page 1

19 56 Heterolepsis Sporobolus Poaceae Prairie Dropseed Korschgen, Leroy 3 237 B&W Prints Page 2

19 57 Pyramidatus Sporobolus Poaceae Whorled Dropseed Korschgen, Leroy 3 238 B&W Prints

19 58 Cryptandrus Sporobolus Poaceae Sand Dropseed Korschgen, Leroy 5 239 B&W Prints

19 59 Airoides Sporobolus Poaceae Alkali Sacaton Korschgen, Leroy 5 240 B&W Prints
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19 60 Schoenoides Heleochloa Poaceae Swamp Picklegrass Korschgen, Leroy 3 241 B&W Prints Crypsis schoenoides

19 61 Erectum Brachyelytrum Poaceae Long Awned Wood Grass Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 242 B&W Prints

19 62 Racemosa Oryzopsis Poaceae Black Fruited Ricegrass Korschgen, Leroy 3 243 B&W Prints

19 63 Spartea Stipa Poaceae Porcupine Grass Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 244 B&W Prints Page 1

19 64 Spartea Stipa Poaceae Porcupine Grass Dec-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 244 B&W Prints Page 2

19 65 Dichotoma Aristida Poaceae Churchmouse Threeawn Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 246 B&W Prints Page 1

19 66 Dichotoma Aristida Poaceae Churchmouse Threeawn Oct-75, Dec-

76

Korschgen, Leroy 3 246 B&W Prints Page 2

19 67 Oligantha Aristida Poaceae Prairie Threeawn Mar-71 Korschgen, Leroy 5 247 B&W Prints

19 68 Ramosissima Aristida Poaceae Branched Threeawn Grass Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 248 B&W Prints

19 69 Longespica Aristida Poaceae Slimspike Threeawn Nov-74, Dec-

76, Mar-77

Korschgen, Leroy 6 249 B&W Prints

19 70 Adscensionis Aristida Poaceae Sixweeks Threeawn Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 5 250 B&W Prints

19 71 Intermedia Aristida Poaceae Slimspike Threeawn Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 7 251 B&W Prints

19 72 Lanosa Aristida Poaceae Woollysheath Threeawn Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 252 B&W Prints Page 1

19 73 Lanosa Aristida Poaceae Woollysheath Threeawn Oct-75, Dec-

76

Korschgen, Leroy 3 252 B&W Prints Page 2

19 74 Purpurescens Aristida Poaceae Arrowfeather Threeawn Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 4 253 B&W Prints

20 1 Filiformis Leptochloa Poaceae Red Sprangletop Korschgen, Leroy 3 254 B&W Prints Page 1

20 2 Filiformis Leptochloa Poaceae Red Sprangletop Korschgen, Leroy 3 254 B&W Prints Page 2

20 3 Indica Eleusine Poaceae Indian Goosegrass Korschgen, Leroy 4 255 B&W Prints Page 1

20 4 Indica Eleusine Poaceae Indian Goosegrass Korschgen, Leroy 3 255 B&W Prints Page 2

20 5 Indica Eleusine Poaceae Indian Goosegrass Jul-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 255 B&W Prints Page 3

20 6 Dactylon Cynodon Poaceae Bermuda Grass Mar-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 256 B&W Prints Page 1

20 7 Dactylon Cynodon Poaceae Bermuda Grass Mar-72 Korschgen, Leroy 5 256 B&W Prints Page 2

20 8 Paniculatus Schedonnardus Poaceae Tumblegrass Sep-74, Dec-

76

Korschgen, Leroy 5 257 B&W Prints Page 1

20 9 Paniculatus Schedonnardus Poaceae Tumblegrass Mar-77 Korschgen, Leroy 4 257 B&W Prints Page 2

20 10 Paniculatus Schedonnardus Poaceae Tumblegrass Mar-77 Korschgen, Leroy 4 257 B&W Prints Page 3

20 11 Syzigachne Beckmannia Poaceae Sloughgrass Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 258 B&W Prints

20 12 Pectinata Spartina Poaceae Prairie Cordgrass 4/10/70, Apr-

71

Korschgen, Leroy 5 259 B&W Prints Page 1

20 13 Pectinata Spartina Poaceae Prairie Cordgrass Jul-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 259 B&W Prints Page 2

20 14 Ambiguus Gymnopogon Poaceae Bearded Skeletongrass Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 260 B&W Prints

20 15 Virgata Chloris Poaceae Feather Fingergrass Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 261 B&W Prints

20 16 Verticillata Chloris Poaceae Tumble Windmill Grass Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 5 262 B&W Prints

20 17 Curtipendula Bouteloua Poaceae Sidegoats Grama Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 263 B&W Prints Page 1

20 18 Curtipendula Bouteloua Poaceae Sidegoats Grama Sep-74, Dec-

76,  Mar-77

Korschgen, Leroy 5 263 B&W Prints Page 2

20 19 Hirsuta Bouteloua Poaceae Hairy Grama Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 4 264 B&W Prints Page 1

20 20 Hirsuta Bouteloua Poaceae Hairy Grama Korschgen, Leroy 3 264 B&W Prints Page 2

20 21 Hirsuta Bouteloua Poaceae Hairy Grama Jun-77 Korschgen, Leroy 3 264 B&W Prints Page 3
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20 22 Gracilis Bouteloua Poaceae Blue Grama Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 265 B&W Prints Page 1

20 23 Gracilis Bouteloua Poaceae Blue Grama Dec-76 Korschgen, Leroy 4 265 B&W Prints Page 2

20 24 Dactyloides Buchloe Poaceae Buffalo Grass Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 266 B&W Prints Page 1

20 25 Dactyloides Buchloe Poaceae Buffalo Grass Oct-75, Dec-

76,  Mar-77

Korschgen, Leroy 5 266 B&W Prints Page 2

20 26 Odoratum Anthoxanthum Poaceae Sweet Vernal Grass Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 267 B&W Prints

20 27 Canariensis Phalaris Poaceae Canary Grass Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 268 B&W Prints

20 28 Brachystachys Phalaris Poaceae Shortspike Canary Grass Korschgen, Leroy 3 269 B&W Prints

20 29 Caroliniana Phalaris Poaceae Carolina Canary Grass Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 270 B&W Prints

20 30 Arundinacea Phalaris Poaceae Reed Canary Grass Korschgen, Leroy 3 271 B&W Prints Page 1

20 31 Arundinacea Phalaris Poaceae Reed Canary Grass Korschgen, Leroy 3 271 B&W Prints Page 2

20 32 Arundinacea Phalaris Poaceae Reed Canary Grass Jul-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 271 B&W Prints Page 3

20 33 Sativa Oryza Poaceae Rice Nov-76, Mar-

77

Korschgen, Leroy 5 272 B&W Prints Page 1

20 34 Sativa Oryza Poaceae Rice Jul-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 272 B&W Prints Page 2

20 35 Lenticularis Leersia Poaceae Catchfly Grass Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 273 B&W Prints

20 36 Oryzoides Leersia Poaceae Rice Cutgrass Dec-76 Korschgen, Leroy 4 274 B&W Prints Page 1

20 37 Oryzoides Leersia Poaceae Rice Cutgrass Korschgen, Leroy 2 274 B&W Prints Page 2

20 38 Oryzoides Leersia Poaceae Rice Cutgrass Korschgen, Leroy 3 274 B&W Prints Page 3

20 39 Oryzoides Leersia Poaceae Rice Cutgrass Jul-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 274 B&W Prints Page 4

20 40 Virginica Leersia Poaceae White Grass 4/10/1970 Korschgen, Leroy 3 275 B&W Prints Page 1

20 41 Virginica Leersia Poaceae White Grass Jul-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 275 B&W Prints Page 2

20 42 Virginica Leersia Poaceae White Grass Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 275 B&W Prints Page 3

20 43 Aquatica Zizania Poaceae Indian Rice Korschgen, Leroy 3 276 B&W Prints

20 44 Miliacea Zizaniopsis Poaceae Giant Cutgrass Mar-77 Korschgen, Leroy 3 277 B&W Prints Page 1

20 45 Miliacea Zizaniopsis Poaceae Giant Cutgrass Jul-76, Dec-

76

Korschgen, Leroy 4 277 B&W Prints Page 2

20 46 Sanguinalis Digitaria Poaceae Hairy Crabgrass Aug-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 278 B&W Prints Page 1

20 47 Sanguinalis Digitaria Poaceae Hairy Crabgrass Korschgen, Leroy 2 278 B&W Prints Page 2

20 48 Sanguinalis Digitaria Poaceae Hairy Crabgrass Korschgen, Leroy 3 278 B&W Prints Page 3

20 49 Sanguinalis Digitaria Poaceae Hairy Crabgrass Jul-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 278 B&W Prints Page 4

20 50 Ischaemum Digitaria Poaceae Small Crabgrass Sep-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 279 B&W Prints Page 1

20 51 Ischaemum Digitaria Poaceae Small Crabgrass Jun-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 279 B&W Prints Page 2

20 52 Ischaemum Digitaria Poaceae Small Crabgrass 3/26/1970 Korschgen, Leroy 5 279 B&W Prints Page 3

20 53 Ischaemum Digitaria Poaceae Small Crabgrass Jul-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 279 B&W Prints Page 4

20 54 Filiformis Digitaria Poaceae Slender Crabgrass Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 280 B&W Prints

20 55 Cognatum Leptoloma Poaceae Fall Witchgrass Korschgen, Leroy 4 281 B&W Prints Digitaria cognata

20 56 Contracta Erichloa Poaceae Prairie Cupgrass Korschgen, Leroy 3 282 B&W Prints Eriochloa contracta

20 57 Gracilis Eriochloa Poaceae Tapertip Cupgrass Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 283 B&W Prints

20 58 Platyphylla Brachiaria Poaceae Broadleaf Signalgrass Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 4 284 B&W Prints Urochloa platyphylla

20 59 Erucaeformis Brachiaria Poaceae Common Signalgrass Korschgen, Leroy 3 285 B&W Prints

20 60 Dissectum Paspalum Poaceae Mudbank Crowngrass Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 286 B&W Prints Page 1
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20 61 Dissectum Paspalum Poaceae Mudbank Crowngrass Korschgen, Leroy 3 286 B&W Prints Page 2

20 62 Fluitens Paspalum Poaceae Water Crowngrass Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 287 B&W Prints Page 1

20 63 Fluitens Paspalum Poaceae Water Crowngrass Dec-76 Korschgen, Leroy 4 287 B&W Prints Page 2

20 64 Distichum Paspalum Poaceae Knotgrass Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 287A B&W Prints

20 65 Pubiflorum Paspalum Poaceae Hairyseed Paspalum Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 4 288 B&W Prints

20 66 Setaceum Paspalum Poaceae Hairy Beadgrass Korschgen, Leroy 4 289 B&W Prints

20 67 Ciliatifolium Paspalum Poaceae Thin Paspalum Sep-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 290 B&W Prints Page 1

20 68 Ciliatifolium Paspalum Poaceae Thin Paspalum Korschgen, Leroy 3 290 B&W Prints Page 2

20 69 Ciliatifolium Paspalum Poaceae Thin Paspalum 4/10/1970 Korschgen, Leroy 3 290 B&W Prints Page 3

20 70 Ciliatifolium Paspalum Poaceae Thin Paspalum Aug-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 290 B&W Prints Page 4

20 71 Ciliatifolium Paspalum Poaceae Thin Paspalum Korschgen, Leroy 3 290 B&W Prints Page 5

20 72 Bushii Paspalum Poaceae Bush's Bead Grass Korschgen, Leroy 4 291 B&W Prints

20 73 Dilatatum Paspalum Poaceae Dallis Grass Nov-76 Korschgen, Leroy 4 292 B&W Prints

20 74 Urvillei Paspalum Poaceae Vaseygrass Korschgen, Leroy 3 292A B&W Prints

20 75 Laeve Paspalum Poaceae Field Beadgrass Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 293 B&W Prints

20 76 Floridanum Paspalum Poaceae Florida Paspalum Nov-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 294 B&W Prints

20 77 Depauperatum Panicum Poaceae Starved Panicgrass Jul-76, Dec-

76

Korschgen, Leroy 5 295 B&W Prints

20 78 Perlongum Panicum Poaceae Slimleaf Panicgrass Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 4 296 B&W Prints Dichanthelium linearifolium

20 79 Linearifolium Panicum Poaceae Slimleaf Panicgrass Sep-74, Dec-

76

Korschgen, Leroy 4 297 B&W Prints Dichanthelium linearifolium

20 80 Laxiflorum Panicum Poaceae Openflower Rosette Grass Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 4 298 B&W Prints Dichanthelium laxiflorum

20 81 Bicknellii Panicum Poaceae Northern Panicgrass Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 299 B&W Prints Dichanthelium boreale

21 1 Calliphylum Panicum Poaceae Korschgen, Leroy 3 300 B&W Prints

21 2 Microcarpon Panicum Poaceae Small-Fruited Panicgrass Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 4 301 B&W Prints

21 3 Nitidum Panicum Poaceae Cypress Rosette Grass Korschgen, Leroy 4 302 B&W Prints Panicum annulum

21 3 Annulum Panicum Poaceae Cypress Rosette Grass, Cypress 

Panicgrass

Korschgen, Leroy 4 303 B&W Prints Panicum nitidum

21 4 Dichotomum Panicum Poaceae Forked Rosette Panicgrass Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 4 304 B&W Prints

21 5 Longiligulatum Panicum Poaceae Coastal Plain Panicgrass Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 305 B&W Prints Dichanthelium longiligulatum; two 

photos taped under another - 

Needs conservation

21 6 Lanuginosum Panicum Poaceae Woolly Panicgrass Oct-70 Korschgen, Leroy 3 306 B&W Prints Dicanthelium acuminatum

21 7 Lanuginosum Panicum Poaceae Woolly Panicgrass 4/10/1970 Korschgen, Leroy 3 306 B&W Prints Dicanthelium acuminatum

21 8 Lanuginosum Panicum Poaceae Woolly Panicgrass Jul-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 306 B&W Prints Dicanthelium acuminatum

21 9 Praecocious Panicum Poaceae Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 307 B&W Prints

21 10 Subvillosum Panicum Poaceae Needleleaf Rosette Grass Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 4 308 B&W Prints Dichanthelium aciculare

21 11 Villosissimum Panicum Poaceae Tapered Rosette Grass Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 309 B&W Prints Dichanthelium acuminatum

21 12 Sphaerocarpon Panicum Poaceae Round-Fruited Rosette Panicgrass May-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 310 B&W Prints One photo taped under two 

others; Dichanthelium 

sphaerocarpon
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21 13 Polyanthes Panicum Poaceae Roundseed Panicgrass Oct-75, Dec-

76

Korschgen, Leroy 3 311 B&W Prints Page 1

21 14 Polyanthes Panicum Poaceae Roundseed Panicgrass Oct-75, Mar-

77

Korschgen, Leroy 5 311 B&W Prints Page 2

21 15 Malacophyllum Panicum Poaceae Softleaf Rosette Grass Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 2 312 B&W Prints Dichanthelium malacophyllum

21 16 Oligosanthes Panicum Poaceae Scribner's Panic Grass Oct-70 Korschgen, Leroy 4 313 B&W Prints Page 1

21 17 Oligosanthes Panicum Poaceae Scribner's Panic Grass Sep-71 Korschgen, Leroy 5 313 B&W Prints Page 2

21 18 Ravenelii Panicum Poaceae Ravenel's Rosette Grass Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 5 314 B&W Prints Dichanthelium ravenelii

21 19 Leibergii Panicum Poaceae Leiberg's Panic Grass Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 315 B&W Prints Dichanthelium leibergii

21 20 Panicum Korschgen, Leroy 3 B&W Prints Unlabeled, No Number

21 21 Scoparium Panicum Poaceae Velvet Panicum Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 316 B&W Prints Dichanthelium scoparium

21 22 Commutatum Panicum Poaceae Variable Rosette Panicgrass Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 317 B&W Prints Dichanthelium commutatum

21 23 Clandestinum Panicum Poaceae Deer Tongue Grass Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 318 B&W Prints Dichanthelium clandestinum

21 24 Latifolium Panicum Poaceae Broadleaf Panic Grass Korschgen, Leroy 3 319 B&W Prints Dichanthelium latifolium

21 25 Boscii Panicum Poaceae Bosc's Panic Grass May-75 Korschgen, Leroy 5 320 B&W Prints Dichanthelium boscii, page 1

21 26 Boscii Panicum Poaceae Bosc's Panic Grass May-75 Korschgen, Leroy 2 320 B&W Prints Dichanthelium boscii, page 2

21 27 Fasciculatum Panicum Poaceae Sep-71 Korschgen, Leroy 5 321A B&W Prints Urochloa fusca

21 28 Texanum Panicum Poaceae Texas Panicum Oct-75, Nov-

75

Korschgen, Leroy 4 322 B&W Prints Urochloa Texana

21 29 Dichotomiflorum Panicum Poaceae Fall Panicgrass Korschgen, Leroy 3 323 B&W Prints Page 1

21 30 Dichotomiflorum Panicum Poaceae Fall Panicgrass Korschgen, Leroy 3 323 B&W Prints Page 2

21 31 Dichotomiflorum Panicum Poaceae Fall Panicgrass Jul-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 323 B&W Prints Page 3

21 32 Flexile Panicum Poaceae Wiry Panicgrass Korschgen, Leroy 3 324 B&W Prints

21 33 Gattingeri Panicum Poaceae Gattinger's Panicgrass Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 4 325 B&W Prints

21 34 Philadephicum Panicum Poaceae Gattinger's Panicgrass Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 326 B&W Prints Panicum Gattingeri

21 35 Capillare Panicum Poaceae Witchgrass Korschgen, Leroy 3 327 B&W Prints Page 1

21 36 Capillare Panicum Poaceae Witchgrass Jun-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 327 B&W Prints Page 2

21 37 Capillare Panicum Poaceae Witchgrass Mar-73 Korschgen, Leroy 3 327 B&W Prints Page 3

21 38 Capillare Panicum Poaceae Witchgrass Korschgen, Leroy 3 327 B&W Prints Page 4

21 39 Capillare Panicum Poaceae Witchgrass Jul-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 327 B&W Prints Page 5

21 40 Miliaceum Panicum Poaceae Proso Millet Aug-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 328 B&W Prints Page 1

21 41 Miliaceum Panicum Poaceae Proso Millet Jun-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 328 B&W Prints Page 2

21 42 Miliaceum Panicum Poaceae Proso Millet Korschgen, Leroy 3 328 B&W Prints Page 3

21 43 Miliaceum Panicum Poaceae Proso Millet Aug-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 328 B&W Prints Page 4

21 44 Virgatum Panicum Poaceae Switchgrass Korschgen, Leroy 3 329 B&W Prints Page 1

21 45 Virgatum Panicum Poaceae Switchgrass Jun-74 Korschgen, Leroy 4 329 B&W Prints Page 2

21 46 Virgatum Panicum Poaceae Switchgrass 4/10/1970 Korschgen, Leroy 3 329 B&W Prints Page 3

21 47 Virgatum Panicum Poaceae Switchgrass Jul-71, Mar-

73

Korschgen, Leroy 3 329 B&W Prints Page 4

21 48 Virgatum Panicum Poaceae Switchgrass Jul-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 329 B&W Prints Page 5

21 49 Rigidulum Panicum Poaceae Switchgrass Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 4 330 B&W Prints
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21 50 Stipitatum Panicum Poaceae Redtop Panicgrass Korschgen, Leroy 3 331 B&W Prints

21 51 Anceps Panicum Poaceae Beaked Panicgrass Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 4 332 B&W Prints

21 52 Hians Panicum Poaceae Gaping Grass Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 333 B&W Prints

21 53 Obtusum Panicum Poaceae Vine Mesquite, Hopia Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 334 B&W Prints

21 54 Crusgalli Echinochloa Poaceae Cockspur Grass Korschgen, Leroy 3 336 B&W Prints Page 1

21 55 Crusgalli Echinochloa Poaceae Cockspur Grass Korschgen, Leroy 3 336 B&W Prints Page 2

21 56 Frumentacea Echinochloa Poaceae Japanese Millet Korschgen, Leroy 3 336A B&W Prints

21 57 Colonum Echinochloa Poaceae Jungle Rice Nov-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 335 B&W Prints Page 1

21 58 Colonum Echinochloa Poaceae Jungle Rice Korschgen, Leroy 3 335 B&W Prints Page 2

21 59 Muricata Echinochloa Poaceae Rough Barnyard Grass Mar-73 Korschgen, Leroy 3 337 B&W Prints Page 1

21 60 Muricata Echinochloa Poaceae Rough Barnyard Grass Korschgen, Leroy 3 337 B&W Prints Page 2

21 61 Muricata Echinochloa Poaceae Rough Barnyard Grass Korschgen, Leroy 3 337 B&W Prints Page 3

21 62 Muricata Echinochloa Poaceae Rough Barnyard Grass Jul-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 337 B&W Prints Page 4

21 63 Glauca Setaria Poaceae Green Foxtail Jul-71, Mar-

73

Korschgen, Leroy 3 338 B&W Prints Page 1

21 64 Glauca Setaria Poaceae Green Foxtail Korschgen, Leroy 3 338 B&W Prints Page 2

21 65 Glauca Setaria Poaceae Green Foxtail Jul-71 Korschgen, Leroy 4 338 B&W Prints Page 3

21 66 Geniculata Setaria Poaceae Marsh Bristlegrass Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 339 B&W Prints

21 67 Verticillata Setaria Poaceae Bristly Foxtail Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 340 B&W Prints

21 68 Viridis Setaria Poaceae Green Foxtail Oct-70 Korschgen, Leroy 3 341 B&W Prints Pages 1

21 69 Viridis Setaria Poaceae Green Foxtail Jul-71, Mar-

73

Korschgen, Leroy 3 341 B&W Prints Pages 2

21 70 Viridis Setaria Poaceae Green Foxtail Jul-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 341 B&W Prints Pages 3

22 1 Faberii Setaria Poaceae Japanese Bristlegrass Korschgen, Leroy 3 342 B&W Prints Page 1

22 2 Faberii Setaria Poaceae Japanese Bristlegrass Mar-73 Korschgen, Leroy 3 342 B&W Prints Page 2

22 3 Faberii Setaria Poaceae Japanese Bristlegrass Mar-73 Korschgen, Leroy 3 342 B&W Prints Page 3

22 4 Faberii Setaria Poaceae Japanese Bristlegrass Jul-71 Korschgen, Leroy 5 342 B&W Prints Page 4

22 5 Italica Setaria Poaceae Foxtail Millet Nov-74 Korschgen, Leroy 4 343 B&W Prints

22 6 Gloucum Pennisetum Poaceae Pearl Millet Jun-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 343A B&W Prints Page 1

22 7 Gloucum Pennisetum Poaceae Pearl Millet Jun-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 343A B&W Prints Page 2

22 8 Gloucum Pennisetum Poaceae Pearl Millet Korschgen, Leroy 3 343A B&W Prints Page 3

22 9 Gloucum Pennisetum Poaceae Pearl Millet Aug-72 Korschgen, Leroy 4 343A B&W Prints Page 4

22 10 Longispinus Cenchrus Poaceae Sandbur Korschgen, Leroy 3 344 B&W Prints Page 1

22 11 Longispinus Cenchrus Poaceae Sandbur Korschgen, Leroy 4 344 B&W Prints Page 2

22 12 Longispinus Cenchrus Poaceae Sandbur Jul-71 Korschgen, Leroy 4 344 B&W Prints Page 3

22 13 Floridulus Miscanthus Poaceae Pacific Island Silvergrass Korschgen, Leroy 3 345 B&W Prints

22 14 Sinensis Miscanthus Poaceae Chinese Silvergrass Jul-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 345A B&W Prints

22 15 Strictus Erianthus Poaceae Narrow Plumegrass Korschgen, Leroy 3 346 B&W Prints

22 16 Alopecuroides Erianthus Poaceae Silver Plumegrass Nov-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 347 B&W Prints

22 17 Giganteus Erianthus Poaceae Ravena Grass Korschgen, Leroy 3 348 B&W Prints Erianthus ravennae

22 18 Ravennae Erianthus Poaceae Ravena Grass Korschgen, Leroy 3 348 B&W Prints

22 19 Hispidus Arthraxon Poaceae Small Carpetgrass Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 349 B&W Prints
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22 20 Scoparius Andropogon Poaceae Little Bluestem Sep-72 Korschgen, Leroy 4 350 B&W Prints Page 1

22 21 Scoparius Andropogon Poaceae Little Bluestem Sep-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 350 B&W Prints Page 2

22 22 Gerardii Andropogon Poaceae Big Bluestem Korschgen, Leroy 3 351 B&W Prints Page 1

22 23 Gerardii Andropogon Poaceae Big Bluestem Jul-71 Korschgen, Leroy 4 351 B&W Prints Page 2

22 24 Caucasica Andropogon Poaceae Caucasian Bluestem Korschgen, Leroy 4 351A B&W Prints

22 25 Ternarius Andropogon Poaceae Splitbeard Bluestem Sep-74, Dec-

76

Korschgen, Leroy 4 352 B&W Prints

22 26 Virginicus Andropogon Poaceae Broomsedge Korschgen, Leroy 3 353 B&W Prints Page 1

22 27 Virginicus Andropogon Poaceae Broomsedge 4/10/1970 Korschgen, Leroy 3 353 B&W Prints Page 2

22 28 Virginicus Andropogon Poaceae Broomsedge Mar-73 Korschgen, Leroy 2 353 B&W Prints Page 3

22 29 Virginicus Andropogon Poaceae Broomsedge Jun-74 Korschgen, Leroy 2 353 B&W Prints Page 4

22 30 Elliottii Andropogon Poaceae Elliott's Bluegrass Korschgen, Leroy 3 354 B&W Prints

22 31 Saccharoides Andropogon Poaceae Silver Beardgrass Nov-76 Korschgen, Leroy 5 355 B&W Prints

22 32 Halepense Sorghum Poaceae Johnson Grass Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 356 B&W Prints

22 33 Vulgare Sorghum Poaceae Great Millet Korschgen, Leroy 3 357 B&W Prints

22 34 Nutans Sorghastrum Poaceae Indiangrass Korschgen, Leroy 3 358 B&W Prints Page 1

22 35 Nutans Sorghastrum Poaceae Indiangrass Apr-71 Korschgen, Leroy 4 358 B&W Prints Page 2

22 36 Nutans Sorghastrum Poaceae Indiangrass Jul-71 Korschgen, Leroy 4 358 B&W Prints Page 3

22 37 Cylindrica Manisurus Poaceae Mousetail Korschgen, Leroy 3 359 B&W Prints Page 1

22 38 Cylindrica Manisurus Poaceae Mousetail Korschgen, Leroy 3 359 B&W Prints Page 2

22 39 Dactyloides Tripsacum Poaceae Eastern Gamagrass Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 360 B&W Prints

22 40 Mays Zea Poaceae Corn, Maize Korschgen, Leroy 2 361 B&W Prints Page 1

22 41 Mays Zea Poaceae Corn, Maize Korschgen, Leroy 3 361 B&W Prints Page 2

22 42 Rivularis Cyperus Cyperaceae Shining Flatsedge Korschgen, Leroy 3 364 B&W Prints

22 43 Polystachyos Cyperus Cyperaceae Many Spiked Flatsedge Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 4 365 B&W Prints

22 44 Aristatus Cyperus Cyperaceae Bearded Flatsedge Nov-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 366 B&W Prints Cyperus squarrosus

22 45 Compressus Cyperus Cyperaceae Poorland Flatsedge Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 367 B&W Prints

22 46 Virens Cyperus Cyperaceae Green Flatsedge Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 368 B&W Prints

22 47 Acuminatus Cyperus Cyperaceae Tapertip Flatsedge Korschgen, Leroy 3 369 B&W Prints

22 48 Erythrorhizos Cyperus Cyperaceae Redroot Flatsedge Korschgen, Leroy 3 370 B&W Prints Page 1

22 49 Erythrorhizos Cyperus Cyperaceae Redroot Flatsedge Jan-73 Korschgen, Leroy 3 370 B&W Prints Page 2

22 50 Erythrorhizos Cyperus Cyperaceae Redroot Flatsedge Mar-73 Korschgen, Leroy 2 370 B&W Prints Page 3

22 51 Iria Cyperus Cyperaceae Rice Field Flatsedge Nov-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 371 B&W Prints

22 52 Odoratus Cyperus Cyperaceae Fragrant Flatsedge Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 372 B&W Prints

22 53 Ferruginescens Cyperus Cyperaceae Rusty Flatsedge Jul-70, Jul-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 373 B&W Prints Page 1

22 54 Ferruginescens Cyperus Cyperaceae Rusty Flatsedge Jul-71, Jan-73 Korschgen, Leroy 3 373 B&W Prints Page 2

22 55 Ferruginescens Cyperus Cyperaceae Rusty Flatsedge Mar-73 Korschgen, Leroy 3 373 B&W Prints Page 3

22 56 Rotundus Cyperus Cyperaceae Nutgrass Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 374 B&W Prints

22 57 Flavescens Cyperus Cyperaceae Yellow Flatsedge Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 362 B&W Prints

22 58 Diandrus Cyperus Cyperaceae Umbrella Flatsedge Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 363 B&W Prints
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22 59 Setigerus Cyperus Cyperaceae Lean Flatsedge Korschgen, Leroy 3 375 B&W Prints

22 60 Esculentus Cyperus Cyperaceae Yellow Nustsedge Korschgen, Leroy 3 376 B&W Prints Page 1

22 61 Esculentus Cyperus Cyperaceae Yellow Nustsedge Mar-73 Korschgen, Leroy 3 376 B&W Prints Page 2

22 62 Strigosus Cyperus Cyperaceae Straw Colored Flatsedge Jul-70 Korschgen, Leroy 3 377 B&W Prints Page 1

22 63 Strigosus Cyperus Cyperaceae Straw Colored Flatsedge Jul-70 Korschgen, Leroy 3 377 B&W Prints Page 2

22 64 Strigosus Cyperus Cyperaceae Straw Colored Flatsedge Jul-70, Jan-

73, Mar-73

Korschgen, Leroy 4 377 B&W Prints Page 3

22 65 Refractus Cyperus Cyperaceae Reflexed Flatsedge Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 378 B&W Prints Page 1

22 66 Refractus Cyperus Cyperaceae Reflexed Flatsedge Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 5 378 B&W Prints Page 2

22 67 Lancastriensis Cyperus Cyperaceae Manyflower Flatsedge Nov-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 379 B&W Prints

22 68 Dipsaciformis Cyperus Cyperaceae Rough Flatsedge Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 380 B&W Prints

22 69 Plukenetii Cyperus Cyperaceae Plukenet's Flatsedge Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 381 B&W Prints

22 70 Schweinitzii Cyperus Cyperaceae Schweinitz's Flatsedge Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 382 B&W Prints

22 71 Filiculmis Cyperus Cyperaceae Slender Nutsedge Aug-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 383 B&W Prints Page 1

22 72 Filiculmis Cyperus Cyperaceae Slender Nutsedge Aug-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 383 B&W Prints Page 2

22 73 Globulosus Cyperus Cyperaceae Globe Sedge Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 384 B&W Prints

22 74 Ovularis Cyperus Cyperaceae Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 385 B&W Prints

22 75 Tenuifolius Cyperus Cyperaceae Scaly Sedge Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 386 B&W Prints

22 76 Arundinaceum Dulichium Cyperaceae Three Way Sedge Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 387 B&W Prints

22 77 Equisetoides Eleocharis Cyperaceae Jointed Spikesedge Korschgen, Leroy 2 388 B&W Prints

22 78 Quadrangulata Eleocharis Cyperaceae Squarestem Spikerush Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 2 389 B&W Prints

22 79 Parvula Eleocharis Cyperaceae Dwarf Spikerush Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 2 390 B&W Prints

22 80 Acicularis Eleocharis Cyperaceae Needle Spikerush Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 2 391 B&W Prints

22 81 Wolfii Eleocharis Cyperaceae Wolf's Spikerush Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 2 392 B&W Prints

22 82 Engelmanni Eleocharis Cyperaceae Engelmann's Spikerush Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 2 393 B&W Prints

22 83 Obtusa Eleocharis Cyperaceae Blunt Spikerush Jul-71 Korschgen, Leroy 4 394 B&W Prints

22 84 Lanceolata Eleocharis Cyperaceae Daggerleaf Spikerush Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 2 395 B&W Prints

23 1 Smallii Eleocharis Cyperaceae Spikerush Jun-73 Korschgen, Leroy 3 396 B&W Prints

23 2 Macrostachya Eleocharis Cyperaceae Pale Spikerush Aug-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 397 B&W Prints Page 1

23 3 Macrostachya Eleocharis Cyperaceae Pale Spikerush Korschgen, Leroy 3 397 B&W Prints Page 2

23 4 Macrostachya Eleocharis Cyperaceae Pale Spikerush Jul-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 397 B&W Prints Page 3

23 5 Erythropoda Eleocharis Cyperaceae Bald Spikerush Korschgen, Leroy 2 398 B&W Prints Page 1

23 6 Erythropoda Eleocharis Cyperaceae Bald Spikerush Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 2 398 B&W Prints Page 2

23 7 Compressa Eleocharis Cyperaceae Flatstem Spikerush Jul-70 Korschgen, Leroy 3 399 B&W Prints

23 8 Tenuis Eleocharis Cyperaceae Slender Spikesedge Jun-72 Korschgen, Leroy 4 400 B&W Prints

23 9 Capillaris Bulbostylis Cyperaceae Tufted Hairsedge Jun-77 Korschgen, Leroy 3 401 B&W Prints

23 10 Caroliniana Fimbristylis Cyperaceae Carolina Fimbry Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 402 B&W Prints

23 11 Dichotoma Fimbristylis Cyperaceae Forked Fimbry Korschgen, Leroy 3 403 B&W Prints

23 12 Vahlii Fimbristylis Cyperaceae Vahl's Fimbry Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 404 B&W Prints

23 13 Miliacea Fimbristylis Cyperaceae Grasslike Fimbry Korschgen, Leroy 3 404A B&W Prints Page 1

23 14 Miliacea Fimbristylis Cyperaceae Grasslike Fimbry Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 2 404A B&W Prints Page 2

23 15 Autumalis Fimbristylis Cyperaceae Slender Fimbry Korschgen, Leroy 3 405 B&W Prints
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23 16 Verecundus Scirpus Cyperaceae Bashful Bulrush Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 406 B&W Prints Trichophorum planifolium

23 17 Koilolepis Scirpus Cyperaceae Keeled Bulrush Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 407 B&W Prints

23 18 Hallii Scirpus Cyperaceae Hall's Bulrush Korschgen, Leroy 3 408 B&W Prints Schoenoplectiella hallii

23 19 Subterminalis Scirpus Cyperaceae Swaying Bulrush Korschgen, Leroy 2 409 B&W Prints Schoenoplectus subertiminalis; 

Page 1

23 20 Subterminalis Scirpus Cyperaceae Swaying Bulrush Korschgen, Leroy 3 409 B&W Prints Schoenoplectus subertiminalis; 

Page 2

23 21 Subterminalis Scirpus Cyperaceae Swaying Bulrush Jun-77 Korschgen, Leroy 3 409 B&W Prints Schoenoplectus subertiminalis; 

Page 3

23 22 Torreyi Scirpus Cyperaceae Torrey's Bulrush Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 410 B&W Prints Schoenoplectus torreyi

23 23 Americanus Scirpus Cyperaceae Chairmaker's Balrush Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 411 B&W Prints Schoenoplectus americanus

23 24 Olneyi Scirpus Cyperaceae Olney's Three Square Bulrush Korschgen, Leroy 3 412 B&W Prints Schoenoplectus americanus

23 25 Validus Scirpus Cyperaceae Softstem Bulrush Jun-74 Korschgen, Leroy 1 413 B&W Prints

23 26 Acutus Scirpus Cyperaceae Hardstem Bulrush Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 2 414 B&W Prints

23 27 Heterochaetus Scirpus Cyperaceae Slender Bulrush Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 2 415 B&W Prints Schoenoplectus heterochaetus

23 28 Etuberculatus Scirpus Cyperaceae Canby's Bulrush Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 416 B&W Prints Schoenoplectus etuberculatus

23 29 Fluviatilis Scirpus Cyperaceae River Bulrush Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 417 B&W Prints Bolboschoenus fluviatilis

23 30 Paludosus Scirpus Cyperaceae Cosmopolitan Balrush Korschgen, Leroy 3 418 B&W Prints Bolboschoenus maritimus

23 31 Atrovirens Scirpus Cyperaceae Dark Green Bulrush Jul-70, Mar-

73

Korschgen, Leroy 4 419 B&W Prints Page 1; one photo taped 

underneath another photo - 

Needs conservation

23 32 Atrovirens Scirpus Cyperaceae Dark Green Bulrush Jun-74 Korschgen, Leroy 2 419 B&W Prints Page 2

23 33 Polyphyllus Scirpus Cyperaceae Leafy Bulrush Nov-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 420 B&W Prints

23 34 Divaricatus Scirpus Cyperaceae Spreading Bulrush Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 421 B&W Prints

23 35 Lineatus Scirpus Cyperaceae Drooping Balrush Jun-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 422 B&W Prints

23 36 Cyperinus Scirpus Cyperaceae Woolgrass Nov-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 423 B&W Prints

23 37 Rubricosus Scirpus Cyperaceae Woolgrass Korschgen, Leroy 3 424 B&W Prints

23 38 Simplex Fuirena Cyperaceae Western Umbrella Sedge Nov-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 425 B&W Prints

23 39 Drummondii Hemicarpha Cyperaceae Dwarf Bulrush Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 426 B&W Prints

23 40 Micrantha Hemicarpha Cyperaceae Dwarf Balrush Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 427 B&W Prints

23 41 Mariscoides Cladium Cyperaceae Smooth Sawgrass Korschgen, Leroy 4 433A B&W Prints

23 42 Jamaicense Cladium Cyperaceae Jamaica Swamp Sawgrass Korschgen, Leroy 3 433B B&W Prints

23 43 Macrostachya Rhynchospora Cyperaceae Tall Beakrush Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 428 B&W Prints

23 44 Corniculata Rhynchospora Cyperaceae Shortbristle Horned Beaksedge Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 429 B&W Prints

23 45 Harveyi Rhynchospora Cyperaceae Harvey's Beaksedge Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 432 B&W Prints

23 46 Globularis Rhynchospora Cyperaceae Globe Beaksedge Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 433 B&W Prints

23 47 Capillacea Rhynchospora Cyperaceae Needle Beaksedge Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 431 B&W Prints

23 48 Triglomerata Scleria Cyperaceae Whip Nutrush Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 434 B&W Prints

23 49 Nitida Scleria Cyperaceae Whip Nutrush Oct-75, Nov-

75

Korschgen, Leroy 3 435 B&W Prints Scleria triglomerata

23 50 Oligantha Scleria Cyperaceae Littlehead Nutrush Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 436 B&W Prints
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23 51 Pauciflora Scleria Cyperaceae Few Flowered Nutrush Jun-77 Korschgen, Leroy 3 437 B&W Prints

23 52 Ciliata Scleria Cyperaceae Fringed Nutrush Korschgen, Leroy 3 438 B&W Prints Page 1

23 53 Ciliata Scleria Cyperaceae Fringed Nutrush Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 4 438 B&W Prints Page 2

23 54 Muhlenbergii Scleria Cyperaceae Muehlenberg's Nutrush Korschgen, Leroy 5 439 B&W Prints

23 55 Verticillata Scleria Cyperaceae Low Nutrush Korschgen, Leroy 3 440 B&W Prints

23 56 Praegracilis Carex Cyperaceae Blackcreeper Sedge Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 441 B&W Prints

23 57 Douglasii Carex Cyperaceae Douglas Sedge Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 442 B&W Prints

23 58 Sarwellii Carex Cyperaceae Sartwell Sedge Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 443 B&W Prints

23 59 Retroflexa Carex Cyperaceae Reflexed Sedge Jun-74 Korschgen, Leroy 4 444 B&W Prints Page 1

23 60 Retroflexa Carex Cyperaceae Reflexed Sedge Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 4 444 B&W Prints Page 2

23 61 Texensis Carex Cyperaceae Texas Sedge Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 4 444A B&W Prints

23 62 Convoluta Carex Cyperaceae Rosy Sedge Jun-73, Jul-73 Korschgen, Leroy 3 445 B&W Prints Carex rosea

23 63 Rosea Carex Cyperaceae Rosy Sedge Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 446 B&W Prints

23 64 Cephalophora Carex Cyperaceae Oval Leaf Sedge Jun-73 Korschgen, Leroy 3 447 B&W Prints Page 1

23 65 Cephalophora Carex Cyperaceae Oval Leaf Sedge Jun-74 Korschgen, Leroy 5 447 B&W Prints Page 2

23 66 Cephalophora Carex Cyperaceae Oval Leaf Sedge Korschgen, Leroy 4 447 B&W Prints Page 3

23 67 Leavenworthii Carex Cyperaceae Leavenworth's Sedge Jul-70 Korschgen, Leroy 3 448 B&W Prints Page 1

23 68 Leavenworthii Carex Cyperaceae Leavenworth's Sedge Jun-74 Korschgen, Leroy 5 448 B&W Prints Page 2

23 69 Leavenworthii Carex Cyperaceae Leavenworth's Sedge Korschgen, Leroy 3 448 B&W Prints Page 3

23 70 Leavenworthii Carex Cyperaceae Leavenworth's Sedge Jul-70, Mar-

73

Korschgen, Leroy 3 448 B&W Prints Page 4

23 71 Arkansana Carex Cyperaceae Arkansas Sedge Jun-73 Korschgen, Leroy 3 449 B&W Prints Page 1

23 72 Arkansana Carex Cyperaceae Arkansas Sedge Jun-73, Jul-73 Korschgen, Leroy 2 449 B&W Prints Page 2

23 73 Muhlenbergii Carex Cyperaceae Muhlenberg's Sedge Jul-70 Korschgen, Leroy 3 450 B&W Prints Page 1

23 74 Muhlenbergii Carex Cyperaceae Muhlenberg's Sedge Mar-73 Korschgen, Leroy 2 450 B&W Prints Page 2

23 75 Gravida Carex Cyperaceae Heavy Sedge Korschgen, Leroy 3 451 B&W Prints Page 1

23 76 Gravida Carex Cyperaceae Heavy Sedge Mar-73 Korschgen, Leroy 3 451 B&W Prints Page 2

23 77 Gravida Carex Cyperaceae Heavy Sedge Mar-73 Korschgen, Leroy 3 451 B&W Prints Page 3

23 78 Aggregata Carex Cyperaceae Glomerata Sedge Jun-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 452 B&W Prints Page 1

23 79 Aggregata Carex Cyperaceae Glomerata Sedge Jun-72 Korschgen, Leroy 4 452 B&W Prints Page 2

24 1 Sparganioides Carex Cyperaceae Bur Reed Sedge Jul-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 453 B&W Prints

24 2 Vulpinoidea Carex Cyperaceae Brown Fox Sedge Aug-72, Jan-

73

Korschgen, Leroy 4 454 B&W Prints Page 1

24 3 Vulpinoidea Carex Cyperaceae Brown Fox Sedge Aug-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 454 B&W Prints Page 2

24 4 Annectens Carex Cyperaceae Yellowfruit Sedge Jul-70 Korschgen, Leroy 3 455 B&W Prints Page 1

24 5 Annectens Carex Cyperaceae Yellowfruit Sedge Jan-73, Mar-

73

Korschgen, Leroy 3 455 B&W Prints Page 2

24 6 Triangularis Carex Cyperaceae Eastern Fox Sedge Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 456 B&W Prints

24 7 Decomposita Carex Cyperaceae Cypressknee Sedge Korschgen, Leroy 3 457 B&W Prints

24 8 Oklahomensis Carex Cyperaceae Oklahoma Sedge Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 458 B&W Prints
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24 9 Stipata Carex Cyperaceae Awlfruit Sedge Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 459 B&W Prints

24 10 Laeviganata Carex Cyperaceae Smoothsheath Sedge Jul-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 460 B&W Prints

24 11 Crus-corvi Carex Cyperaceae Ravenfoot Sedge Oct-75, Nov-

75

Korschgen, Leroy 4 461 B&W Prints

24 12 Conjuncta Carex Cyperaceae Soft Fox Sedge Sep-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 462 B&W Prints Page 1

24 13 Conjuncta Carex Cyperaceae Soft Fox Sedge Korschgen, Leroy 3 462 B&W Prints Page 2

24 14 Conjuncta Carex Cyperaceae Soft Fox Sedge Jan-73 Korschgen, Leroy 1 462 B&W Prints Page 3

24 15 Interior Carex Cyperaceae Inland Sedge Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 463 B&W Prints

24 16 Muskingumensis Carex Cyperaceae Muskingum Sedge, Palm Sedge Jun-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 464 B&W Prints Page 1

24 17 Muskingumensis Carex Cyperaceae Muskingum Sedge, Palm Sedge Jun-72, Mar-

73

Korschgen, Leroy 3 464 B&W Prints Page 2

24 18 Scoparia Carex Cyperaceae Broom Sedge Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 465 B&W Prints

24 19 Tribuloides Carex Cyperaceae Blunt Broom Sedge Mar-73 Korschgen, Leroy 3 466 B&W Prints Page 1

24 20 Tribuloides Carex Cyperaceae Blunt Broom Sedge Korschgen, Leroy 3 466 B&W Prints Page 2

24 21 Projecta Carex Cyperaceae Necklace Sedge Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 4 467 B&W Prints

24 22 Cristatella Carex Cyperaceae Crested Sedge Aug-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 468 B&W Prints Page 1

24 23 Cristatella Carex Cyperaceae Crested Sedge Jan-73 Korschgen, Leroy 3 468 B&W Prints Page 2

24 24 Cristatella Carex Cyperaceae Crested Sedge Aug-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 468 B&W Prints Page 3

24 25 Normalis Carex Cyperaceae Greater Straw Sedge Mar-77 Korschgen, Leroy 3 469 B&W Prints

24 26 Tenera Carex Cyperaceae Quill Sedge Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 470 B&W Prints

24 27 Festucacea Carex Cyperaceae Fescue Sedge Jul-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 471 B&W Prints

24 28 Albolutescens Carex Cyperaceae Greenwhite Sedge Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 472 B&W Prints

24 29 Suberecta Carex Cyperaceae Prairie Straw Sedge Jun-77 Korschgen, Leroy 3 473 B&W Prints

24 30 Brevior Carex Cyperaceae Shortbeak Sedge, Plains Oval Sedge Jul-70 Korschgen, Leroy 3 474 B&W Prints Page 1

24 31 Brevior Carex Cyperaceae Shortbeak Sedge, Plains Oval Sedge Mar-73 Korschgen, Leroy 3 474 B&W Prints Page 2

24 32 Molesta Carex Cyperaceae Troublesome Sedge Jun-73 Korschgen, Leroy 4 475 B&W Prints Page 1

24 33 Molesta Carex Cyperaceae Troublesome Sedge Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 4 475 B&W Prints Page 2

24 34 Bicknellii Carex Cyperaceae Bicknellii Sedge Jul-70 Korschgen, Leroy 3 476 B&W Prints Page 1

24 35 Bicknellii Carex Cyperaceae Bicknellii Sedge Mar-73 Korschgen, Leroy 3 476 B&W Prints Page 2

24 36 Alata Carex Cyperaceae Broadwing Sedge Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 477 B&W Prints

24 37 Straminea Carex Cyperaceae Eastern Straw Sedge Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 478 B&W Prints

24 38 Leptalea Carex Cyperaceae Bristleystalked Sedge, Flaccid Sedge Korschgen, Leroy 4 479 B&W Prints

24 39 Jamesii Carex Cyperaceae James' Sedge Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 480 B&W Prints

24 40 Artitecta Carex Cyperaceae Whitetinge Sedge Jun-73 Korschgen, Leroy 3 481 B&W Prints Carex albicans

24 41 Artitecta Carex Cyperaceae Whitetinge Sedge Jun-73 Korschgen, Leroy 2 481 B&W Prints Carex albicans

24 42 Nigromarginata Carex Cyperaceae Black Edge Sedge Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 482 B&W Prints

24 43 Physorhyncha Carex Cyperaceae Covered Sedge Korschgen, Leroy 3 483 B&W Prints Carex albicans

24 44 Pensylvanica Carex Cyperaceae Pennsylvania Sedge Jun-77 Korschgen, Leroy 3 484 B&W Prints

24 45 Communis Carex Cyperaceae Fibrousroot Sedge Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 485 B&W Prints
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24 46 Umbellata Carex Cyperaceae Parasol Sedge Jun-77 Korschgen, Leroy 3 486 B&W Prints

24 47 Abdita Carex Cyperaceae Hidden Sedge May-75 Korschgen, Leroy 4 487 B&W Prints

24 48 Tonsa Carex Cyperaceae Shaved Sedge Korschgen, Leroy 3 488 B&W Prints

24 49 Eburnea Carex Cyperaceae Bristleleaf Sedge Oct-75, Dec-

76

Korschgen, Leroy 5 489 B&W Prints

24 50 Hirtifolia Carex Cyperaceae Pubescent Sedge Jun-77 Korschgen, Leroy 3 490 B&W Prints

24 51 Meadii Carex Cyperaceae Mead's Sedge Jun-75 Korschgen, Leroy 5 491 B&W Prints

24 52 Tetanica Carex Cyperaceae Rigid Sedge Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 492 B&W Prints

24 53 Woodii Carex Cyperaceae Pretty Sedge Jul-76, Dec-

76

Korschgen, Leroy 4 493 B&W Prints

24 54 Careyana Carex Cyperaceae Carey's Sedge Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 494 B&W Prints

24 55 Digitalis Carex Cyperaceae Slender Woodland Sedge Jun-77 Korschgen, Leroy 3 495 B&W Prints

24 56 Laxiculmis Carex Cyperaceae Spreading Sedge, Creeping Sedge Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 496 B&W Prints

24 57 Albursina Carex Cyperaceae White Bear Sedge Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 497 B&W Prints Page 1

24 58 Albursina Carex Cyperaceae White Bear Sedge Oct-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 497 B&W Prints Page 2

24 59 Blanda Carex Cyperaceae Eastern Woodland Sedge, Creek Sedge Jul-70 Korschgen, Leroy 4 498 B&W Prints Page 1

24 60 Blanda Carex Cyperaceae Eastern Woodland Sedge, Creek Sedge Mar-73 Korschgen, Leroy 3 498 B&W Prints Page 2

24 61 Gracilescens Carex Cyperaceae Slender Looseflower Sedge May-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 499 B&W Prints Page 1

24 62 Gracilescens Carex Cyperaceae Slender Looseflower Sedge May-72, Mar-

73

Korschgen, Leroy 4 499 B&W Prints Page 2

24 63 Granularis Carex Cyperaceae Limestone Meadow Sedge Jun-73 Korschgen, Leroy 3 500 B&W Prints

24 64 Crawei Carex Cyperaceae Crawe's Sedge Oct-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 501 B&W Prints

24 65 Microdonta Carex Cyperaceae Littletooth Sedge Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 502 B&W Prints

24 66 Oligocarpa Carex Cyperaceae Richwoods Sedge Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 503 B&W Prints

24 67 Hitchcockiana Carex Cyperaceae Hitchcock's Sedge Oct-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 504 B&W Prints

24 68 Conoidea Carex Cyperaceae Openfield Sedge Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 505 B&W Prints

24 69 Amphibola Carex Cyperaceae Eastern Narrowleaf Sedge Jun-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 506 B&W Prints Page 1

24 70 Amphibola Carex Cyperaceae Eastern Narrowleaf Sedge Jun-71, Mar-

73

Korschgen, Leroy 3 506 B&W Prints Page 2

24 71 Flaccosperma Carex Cyperaceae Thinfruit Sedge Jul-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 507 B&W Prints

24 72 Gracillima Carex Cyperaceae Graceful Sedge Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 508 B&W Prints

24 73 Davisii Carex Cyperaceae Davis' Sedge Korschgen, Leroy 3 510 B&W Prints Page 1

24 74 Davisii Carex Cyperaceae Davis' Sedge Jan-73 Korschgen, Leroy 3 510 B&W Prints Page 2

24 75 Davisii Carex Cyperaceae Davis' Sedge Jan-73 Korschgen, Leroy 2 510 B&W Prints Page 3

24 76 Davisii Carex Cyperaceae Davis' Sedge Aug-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 510 B&W Prints Page 4

24 77 Oxylepis Carex Cyperaceae Sharpscale Sedge Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 509 B&W Prints

24 78 Debilis Carex Cyperaceae White Edge Sedge Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 511 B&W Prints

24 79 Cherokeensis Carex Cyperaceae Cherokee Sedge Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 512 B&W Prints

24 80 Virescens Carex Cyperaceae Ribbed Sedge Korschgen, Leroy 3 513 B&W Prints

25 1 Swanii Carex Cyperaceae Swan's Sedge Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 514 B&W Prints
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25 2 Complanata Carex Cyperaceae Hirsute Sedge Jun-72 Korschgen, Leroy 4 515 B&W Prints

25 3 Carioliniana Carex Cyperaceae Carolina Sedge Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 516 B&W Prints

25 4 Bushii Carex Cyperaceae Bush's Sedge Jun-73 Korschgen, Leroy 3 517 B&W Prints

25 5 Lasiocarpa Carex Cyperaceae Woollyfruit Sedge Jun-73, Jul-73 Korschgen, Leroy 3 518 B&W Prints

25 6 Scabrata Carex Cyperaceae Eastern Rough Sedge Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 519 B&W Prints

25 7 Shortiana Carex Cyperaceae Short's Sedge Jun-71 Korschgen, Leroy 4 520 B&W Prints Page 1

25 8 Shortiana Carex Cyperaceae Short's Sedge Korschgen, Leroy 3 520 B&W Prints Page 2

25 9 Joori Carex Cyperaceae Cypress Swamp Sedge Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 521 B&W Prints

25 10 Buxbaumii Carex Cyperaceae Buxbaum's Sedge Oct-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 522 B&W Prints

25 11 Aquatilis Carex Cyperaceae Water Sedge Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 523 B&W Prints

25 12 Nebraskensis Carex Cyperaceae Nebraska Sedge Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 524 B&W Prints

25 13 Haydenii Carex Cyperaceae Hayden's Sedge Jun-73 Korschgen, Leroy 4 525 B&W Prints

25 14 Emoryi Carex Cyperaceae Emory's Sedge Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 526 B&W Prints

25 15 Emoryi Carex Cyperaceae Emory's Sedge Jul-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 526 B&W Prints

25 16 Stricta Carex Cyperaceae Upright Sedge Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 527 B&W Prints

25 17 Torta Carex Cyperaceae Twisted Sedge Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 4 528 B&W Prints

25 18 Crinita Carex Cyperaceae Fringed Sedge Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 529 B&W Prints

25 19 Hystericina Carex Cyperaceae Bottlebrush Sedge Korschgen, Leroy 3 530 B&W Prints

25 20 Hystericina Carex Cyperaceae Bottlebrush Sedge Nov-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 530 B&W Prints

25 21 Comosa Carex Cyperaceae Bristly Sedge Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 4 531 B&W Prints

25 22 Lurida Carex Cyperaceae Shallow Sedge Jun-75 Korschgen, Leroy 4 532 B&W Prints

25 23 Schweinitzii Carex Cyperaceae Schweinitz's Sedge Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 533 B&W Prints

25 24 Lacustris Carex Cyperaceae Hairy Sedge, Lakebank Sedge Jun-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 534 B&W Prints

25 25 Lacustris Carex Cyperaceae Hairy Sedge, Lakebank Sedge Jun-72, Jan-

73

Korschgen, Leroy 3 534 B&W Prints

25 26 Hyalinolepis Carex Cyperaceae Shoreline Sedge Jul-71 Korschgen, Leroy 5 535 B&W Prints

25 27 Hyalinolepis Carex Cyperaceae Shoreline Sedge Jul-71, Mar-

73

Korschgen, Leroy 3 535 B&W Prints

25 28 Atherodes Carex Cyperaceae Wheat Sedge, Awned Sedge Korschgen, Leroy 3 536 B&W Prints

25 29 Atherodes Carex Cyperaceae Wheat Sedge, Awned Sedge Korschgen, Leroy 3 536 B&W Prints

25 30 Laeviconica Carex Cyperaceae Smoothcone Sedge Jun-73 Korschgen, Leroy 3 537 B&W Prints

25 31 Trichocarpa Carex Cyperaceae Hairyfruit Sedge Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 538 B&W Prints

25 32 Frankii Carex Cyperaceae Frank's Sedge Jun-74 Korschgen, Leroy 4 539 B&W Prints

25 33 Squarrosa Carex Cyperaceae Squarrose Sedge Jun-73 Korschgen, Leroy 3 540 B&W Prints

25 34 Typhina Carex Cyperaceae Cattail Sedge Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 541 B&W Prints

25 35 Vesicaria Carex Cyperaceae Blister Sedge Jan-73, Mar-

73

Korschgen, Leroy 4 542 B&W Prints

25 36 Vesicaria Carex Cyperaceae Blister Sedge Korschgen, Leroy 3 542 B&W Prints

25 37 Vesicaria Carex Cyperaceae Blister Sedge Korschgen, Leroy 3 542 B&W Prints

25 38 Vesicaria Carex Cyperaceae Blister Sedge Jul-70 Korschgen, Leroy 3 542 B&W Prints

25 39 Grayii Carex Cyperaceae Gray's Sedge Sep-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 543 B&W Prints
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25 40 Intumescens Carex Cyperaceae Greater Bladder Sedge Mar-77 Korschgen, Leroy 3 544 B&W Prints

25 41 Louisianica Carex Cyperaceae Louisiana Sedge Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 545 B&W Prints

25 42 Lupulina Carex Cyperaceae Hop Sedge May-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 546 B&W Prints

25 43 Lupuliformis Carex Cyperaceae False Hop Sedge Mar-77 Korschgen, Leroy 5 547 B&W Prints

25 44 Gigantea Carex Cyperaceae Giant Sedge Korschgen, Leroy 3 548 B&W Prints

25 45 Atrorubens Arisaema Araceae Jack-in-the-pulpit Jun-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 549 B&W Prints

25 46 Atrorubens Arisaema Araceae Jack-in-the-pulpit Oct-70 Korschgen, Leroy 3 549 B&W Prints One photo is ripped

25 47 Dracontium Arisaema Araceae Green Dragon Sep-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 550 B&W Prints

25 48 Virginica Peltandra Araceae Arrow Arum Korschgen, Leroy 4 551 B&W Prints

25 49 Virginica Peltandra Araceae Arrow Arum Nov-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 551 B&W Prints

25 50 Calamus Acorus Acoraceae Sweet Flag Korschgen, Leroy 3 552 B&W Prints

25 51 Polyrrhiza Spirodela Lemnaceae Common Duckmeat, Giant Duckweed Korschgen, Leroy 4 553 B&W Prints

25 52 Polyrrhiza Spirodela Lemnaceae Common Duckmeat, Giant Duckweed Korschgen, Leroy 3 553 B&W Prints

25 53 Oligorhiza Spirodela Lemnaceae Dotted Duckweed Korschgen, Leroy 3 553A B&W Prints

25 54 Oligorhiza Spirodela Lemnaceae Dotted Duckweed Korschgen, Leroy 5 553A B&W Prints

25 55 Trisulca Lemna Lemnaceae Star Duckweed Korschgen, Leroy 3 554 B&W Prints

25 56 Trisulca Lemna Lemnaceae Star Duckweed Korschgen, Leroy 2 554 B&W Prints

25 57 Minor Lemna Lemnaceae Common Duckweed Korschgen, Leroy 4 555 B&W Prints

25 58 Trinervis Lemna Lemnaceae Lesser Duckweed Korschgen, Leroy 6 556 B&W Prints

25 59 Perpusilla Lemna Lemnaceae Minute Duckweed Korschgen, Leroy 3 557 B&W Prints

25 60 Perpusilla Lemna Lemnaceae Minute Duckweed Korschgen, Leroy 3 557 B&W Prints

25 61 Valdiviana Lemna Lemnaceae Valdivia Duckweed Korschgen, Leroy 3 558 B&W Prints

25 62 Columbiana Wolffia Lemnaceae Columbian Watermeal Korschgen, Leroy 5 559 B&W Prints

25 63 Punctata Wolffia Lemnaceae Northern Watermeal Korschgen, Leroy 5 560 B&W Prints Wolffia borealis

25 64 Papulifera Wolffia Lemnaceae Brazillian Watermeal Korschgen, Leroy 1 561 B&W Prints

25 65 Floridana Wolfiella Lemnaceae Bog Mat, Florida Mudmidget Korschgen, Leroy 3 562 B&W Prints Wolffiella Gladiata

25 66 Torta Xyris Xyridaceae Twisted Yellow Eyed Grass Jul-76, Dec-

76

Korschgen, Leroy 4 563 B&W Prints

25 67 Subaspera Tradescantia Commelinaceae Zigzag Spiderwort Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 564 B&W Prints

25 68 Ozarkana Tradescantia Commelinaceae Ozark Spiderwort Korschgen, Leroy 3 565 B&W Prints

25 69 Ernestiana Tradescantia Commelinaceae Ernest's Spiderwort Jun-77 Korschgen, Leroy 3 566 B&W Prints

25 70 Virginiana Tradescantia Commelinaceae Virginia Spiderwort, Spider Lily Oct-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 567 B&W Prints

25 71 Tharpii Tradescantia Commelinaceae Tharp's Spiderwort, Dwarf Spiderwort Korschgen, Leroy 4 568 B&W Prints

25 72 Ohiensis Tradescantia Commelinaceae Ohio Spiderwort, Bluejacket Mar-72 Korschgen, Leroy 4 569 B&W Prints

26 1 Bracteata Tradescantia Commelinaceae Bracted Spiderwort Jul-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 570 B&W Prints

26 2 Longipes Tradescantia Commelinaceae Wild Crocus Jun-77 Korschgen, Leroy 3 571 B&W Prints

26 3 Communis Commelina Commelinaceae Asiatic Dayflower Korschgen, Leroy 3 572 B&W Prints

26 4 Communis Commelina Commelinaceae Asiatic Dayflower Jul-70 Korschgen, Leroy 3 572 B&W Prints

26 5 Communis Commelina Commelinaceae Asiatic Dayflower Mar-72 Korschgen, Leroy 2 572 B&W Prints
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26 6 Caroliniana Commelina Commelinaceae Carolina Dayflower Korschgen, Leroy 4 573 B&W Prints

26 7 Diffusa Commelina Commelinaceae Climbing Dayflower Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 574 B&W Prints

26 8 Virginica Commelina Commelinaceae Virginia Dayflower Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 575 B&W Prints

26 9 Erecta Commelina Commelinaceae Whitemouth Dayflower Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 576 B&W Prints

26 10 Crassipes Eichornia Pontederiaceae Common Water Hyacinth Korschgen, Leroy 3 577 B&W Prints

26 11 Cordata Pontederia Pontederiaceae Pickerelweed Oct-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 578 B&W Prints

26 12 Reniformis Heteranthera Pontederiaceae Kidneyleaf Mudplantain Korschgen, Leroy 3 579 B&W Prints

26 13 Limosa Heteranthera Pontederiaceae Blue Mudplantain Korschgen, Leroy 5 580 B&W Prints

26 14 Limosa Heteranthera Pontederiaceae Blue Mudplantain Jun-75 Korschgen, Leroy 2 580 B&W Prints

26 15 Dubia Heteranthera Pontederiaceae Grassleaf Mudplantain Korschgen, Leroy 4 581 B&W Prints

26 16 Dubia Heteranthera Pontederiaceae Grassleaf Mudplantain Jul-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 581 B&W Prints

26 17 Dubia Heteranthera Pontederiaceae Grassleaf Mudplantain Dec-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 581 B&W Prints

26 18 Effusus Juncus Juncaceae Common Rush Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 1 582 B&W Prints

26 19 Balticus Juncus Juncaceae Baltic Rush Korschgen, Leroy 3 583 B&W Prints

26 20 Bufonius Juncus Juncaceae Toad Rush Korschgen, Leroy 3 584 B&W Prints

26 21 Kansanus Juncus Juncaceae Short Leaf Rush Korschgen, Leroy 3 585 B&W Prints Juncus brachyphyllus

26 22 Secundus Juncus Juncaceae Lopsided Rush Korschgen, Leroy 3 586 B&W Prints

26 23 Tenuis Juncus Juncaceae Poverty Rush, Path Rush Korschgen, Leroy 3 587 B&W Prints

26 24 Tenuis Juncus Juncaceae Poverty Rush, Path Rush Korschgen, Leroy 3 587 B&W Prints

26 25 Tenuis Juncus Juncaceae Poverty Rush, Path Rush Mar-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 587 B&W Prints

26 26 Interior Juncus Juncaceae Inland Rush Korschgen, Leroy 3 588 B&W Prints

26 27 Interior Juncus Juncaceae Inland Rush Korschgen, Leroy 3 588 B&W Prints

26 28 Dudleyi Juncus Juncaceae Dudley's Rush Jun-77 Korschgen, Leroy 3 . B&W Prints

26 29 Marginatus Juncus Juncaceae Grassleaf Rush Jun-73 Korschgen, Leroy 3 590 B&W Prints

26 30 Biflorus Juncus Juncaceae Bog Rush Korschgen, Leroy 4 591 B&W Prints One photo taped under others - 

Will need Conservation

26 31 Biflorus Juncus Juncaceae Bog Rush Korschgen, Leroy 3 591 B&W Prints

26 32 Canadensis Juncus Juncaceae Canadian Rush Korschgen, Leroy 3 592 B&W Prints

26 33 Subcaudatus Juncus Juncaceae Woodland Rush Korschgen, Leroy 3 593 B&W Prints

26 34 Validus Juncus Juncaceae Roundhead Rush Korschgen, Leroy 3 594 B&W Prints

26 35 Scorpoides Juncus Juncaceae Needlepod Rush Korschgen, Leroy 3 595 B&W Prints Juncus scirpoides

26 36 Brachycarpus Juncus Juncaceae Whiteroot Rush Oct-75, Dec-

76

Korschgen, Leroy 2 596 B&W Prints

26 37 Nodosus Juncus Juncaceae Knotted Rush Korschgen, Leroy 3 597 B&W Prints

26 38 Torreyi Juncus Juncaceae Torrey's Rush Aug-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 598 B&W Prints

26 39 Acuminatus Juncus Juncaceae Tapertip Rush Mar-77 Korschgen, Leroy 6 599 B&W Prints

26 40 Acuminatus Juncus Juncaceae Tapertip Rush Korschgen, Leroy 3 599 B&W Prints

26 41 Debilis Juncus Juncaceae Weak Rush Korschgen, Leroy 3 600 B&W Prints

26 42 Nodatus Juncus Juncaceae Stout Rush Korschgen, Leroy 3 601 B&W Prints

26 43 Diffusissimus Juncus Juncaceae Slimpod Rush Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 602 B&W Prints

26 44 Alpinus Juncus Juncaceae Northern Green Rush Korschgen, Leroy 3 603 B&W Prints Juncus alpinoarticulatus

92



Missouri State Archives RG103.04 MDC Leroy Korschgen Collection

Box Folder Species Genus Family Common Names, Title Date Photographer Number of 

Images/Pages

Korschgen's 

Number

Format Notes/ Updated Names

26 45 Bulbosa Luzula Juncaceae Bulbous Woodrush May-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 604 B&W Prints

26 46 Muscitoxicum Amianthium Liliaceae Fly Poison, Crow Poison Korschgen, Leroy 3 605 B&W Prints

26 47 Gramineum Stenanthium Liliaceae Eastern Featherballs Oct-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 606 B&W Prints

26 48 Elegans Zigadenus Liliaceae Mountain Death Camas, White Camas Korschgen, Leroy 3 607 B&W Prints

26 49 Nuttallii Zigadenus Liliaceae Nuttall's Death Camis Korschgen, Leroy 3 608 B&W Prints

26 50 Woodii Veratrum Liliaceae Wood's Bunchflower, Ozark 

Bunchflower

Jun-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 609 B&W Prints

26 51 Virginanum Melanthium Liliaceae Virginia Bunchflower Jul-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 610 B&W Prints Veratrum virginicum

26 52 Grandiflora Uvularia Liliaceae Largeflower Bellwort Jun-74, Dec-

76

Korschgen, Leroy 6 611 B&W Prints One photo taped down under 

another - Needs Conseravtion

26 53 Sessilifolia Uvularia Liliaceae Spreading Bellwort, Merrybells Korschgen, Leroy 3 612 B&W Prints

26 54 Sessilifolia Uvularia Liliaceae Spreading Bellwort, Merrybells Mar-77 Korschgen, Leroy 2 612 B&W Prints

26 55 Tricoccum Allium Liliaceae Wild Leek, Ramp Jul-76, Dec-

76

Korschgen, Leroy 5 613 B&W Prints

26 56 Sativum Allium Liliaceae Garlic Jul-71, Mar-

72

Korschgen, Leroy 3 614 B&W Prints

26 57 Sativum Allium Liliaceae Garlic Jul-71 Korschgen, Leroy 5 614 B&W Prints

26 58 Vineale Allium Liliaceae Crow Garlic, Field Garlic, Onion Grass Jun-73, Dec-

76

Korschgen, Leroy 4 615 B&W Prints

26 59 Vineale Allium Liliaceae Crow Garlic, Field Garlic, Onion Grass Dec-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 615 B&W Prints

26 60 Cepa Allium Liliaceae Onion Korschgen, Leroy 2 616 B&W Prints

26 61 Schoenoprasum Allium Liliaceae Chives Korschgen, Leroy 3 617 B&W Prints

26 62 Canadense Allium Liliaceae Meadow Garlic, Wild Garlic Jul-70, Dec-

76

Korschgen, Leroy 5 618 B&W Prints

26 63 Canadense Allium Liliaceae Meadow Garlic, Wild Garlic Mar-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 618 B&W Prints

26 64 Mutabile Allium Liliaceae Meadow Garlic, Wild Garlic Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 619 B&W Prints Allium canadense

26 65 Cernuum Allium Liliaceae Nodding Onion Korschgen, Leroy 3 620 B&W Prints

26 66 Cernuum Allium Liliaceae Nodding Onion Korschgen, Leroy 2 620 B&W Prints

26 67 Stellatum Allium Liliaceae Autumn Onion, Prairie Onion May-75 Korschgen, Leroy 4 621 B&W Prints

26 68 Bivalve Nothoscordum Liliaceae Crow Poison, False Garlic Jun-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 622 B&W Prints

26 69 Bivalve Nothoscordum Liliaceae Crow Poison, False Garlic May-72 Korschgen, Leroy 4 622 B&W Prints

26 70 Lilioasphodelus Hemerocallis Liliaceae Lemon Daylily Jun-71 Korschgen, Leroy 4 623 B&W Prints

26 71 Michiganense Lilium Liliaceae Michigan Lily, Turk's Cap Lily Jul-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 624 B&W Prints

26 72 Tigrinum Lilium Liliaceae Tiger Lily Korschgen, Leroy 4 625 B&W Prints

26 73 Americanum Erythronium Liliaceae Yellow Trout Lily Korschgen, Leroy 3 626 B&W Prints

26 74 Americanum Erythronium Liliaceae Yellow Trout Lily Korschgen, Leroy 3 626 B&W Prints

26 75 Albidum Erythronium Liliaceae White Trout Lily Jun-73 Korschgen, Leroy 3 627 B&W Prints

26 76 Albidum v. 

Mesochoreum

Erythronium Liliaceae White Trout Lily Aug-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 627 B&W Prints

26 77 Scilloides Camassia Liliaceae Atlantic Camas, Wild Hyacinth Jun-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 628 B&W Prints
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26 78 Angusta Camassia Liliaceae Prairie Camas Jul-76, Aug-

76

Korschgen, Leroy 3 629 B&W Prints

26 79 Sibirica Scilla Liliaceae Siberian Squill Korschgen, Leroy 3 630 B&W Prints

27 1 Umbellatum Ornithogalum Liliaceae Golden Star-of-Bethlehem May-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 631 B&W Prints

27 2 Umbellatum Ornithogalum Liliaceae Golden Star-of-Bethlehem Jun-73, Dec-

76

Korschgen, Leroy 5 631 B&W Prints

27 3 Nutans Ornithogalum Liliaceae Drooping Star-of-Bethlehem Korschgen, Leroy 3 632 B&W Prints

27 4 Botryoides Muscaria Liliaceae Common Grape Hyacinth Korschgen, Leroy 3 633 B&W Prints

27 5 Smalliana Yucca Liliaceae Adam's Needle Sep-71, Dec-

76

Korschgen, Leroy 4 634 B&W Prints

27 6 Glouca Yucca Liliaceae Soapweed Yucca Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 635 B&W Prints

27 7 Glouca Yucca Liliaceae Soapweed Yucca Jun-77 Korschgen, Leroy 3 635 B&W Prints

27 8 Officinale Asparagus Liliaceae Asparagus Mar-71, Dec-

76

Korschgen, Leroy 3 636 B&W Prints

27 9 Officinale Asparagus Liliaceae Asparagus Mar-71 Korschgen, Leroy 4 636 B&W Prints

27 10 Racemosa Smilacina Liliaceae False Solomon's Seal Jun-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 637 B&W Prints

27 11 Stellata Smilacina Liliaceae Starry False Lily of the Valley, Starry 

False Solomon's Seal

Mar-77 Korschgen, Leroy 3 638 B&W Prints

27 12 Commutatum Polygonatum Liliaceae Great Solomon's Seal Jun-73 Korschgen, Leroy 3 640 B&W Prints Polygonatum biflorum

27 13 Biflorum Polygonatum Liliaceae Smooth Solomon's Seal, Sealwort Korschgen, Leroy 3 639 B&W Prints

27 14 Virginiana Medeola Liliaceae Indian Cucumber Korschgen, Leroy 3 641 B&W Prints

27 15 Sessile Trillium Liliaceae Toadshade, Red Trillium, Sessile Trillium Jun-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 642 B&W Prints

27 16 Viride Trillium Liliaceae Green Trillium Korschgen, Leroy 3 643 B&W Prints

27 17 Viride Trillium Liliaceae Green Trillium May-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 643 B&W Prints

27 18 Recurvatum Trillium Liliaceae Prairie Trillium May-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 644 B&W Prints

27 19 Flexipes Trillium Liliaceae Nodding Wakerobin, Nodding Trillium Korschgen, Leroy 3 645 B&W Prints

27 20 Nivale Trillium Liliaceae Snow Trillium Korschgen, Leroy 5 646 B&W Prints

27 21 Pusillum Trillium Liliaceae Dwarf Trillium Korschgen, Leroy 3 647 B&W Prints

27 22 Pulverulenta Smilax Smilacaceae Downy Carrionflower Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 648 B&W Prints

27 23 Lasioneuron Smilax Smilacaceae Blue Ridge Carrionflower Jun-73, Dec-

76

Korschgen, Leroy 5 649 B&W Prints Smilax lasioneura

27 24 Ecirrhata Smilax Smilacaceae Upright Carrionflower Jul-73 Korschgen, Leroy 3 650 B&W Prints

27 25 Glauca Smilax Smilacaceae Cat Greenbriar Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 651 B&W Prints

27 26 Tamnoides Smilax Smilacaceae Bristly Greenbriar Jul-70, Dec-

76

Korschgen, Leroy 4 652 B&W Prints

27 27 Bona-nox Smilax Smilacaceae Sawbriar, Bullbriar, Catbriar Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 653 B&W Prints

27 28 Rotundifolia Smilax Smilacaceae Common Greenbriar, Roundleaf 

Greenbriar

Jul-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 654 B&W Prints

27 29 Quaternata Dioscorea Dioscoreaceae Fourleaf Yam, Colic Root Korschgen, Leroy 4 655 B&W Prints
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27 30 Villosa Dioscorea Dioscoreaceae Wild Yam Jun-74, Dec-

76

Korschgen, Leroy 3 656 B&W Prints

27 31 Villosa Dioscorea Dioscoreaceae Wild Yam Jun-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 656 B&W Prints

27 32 Battatas Dioscorea Dioscoreaceae Chinese Yam Korschgen, Leroy 4 656 B&W Prints Dioscorea batatas

27 33 Pseudonarcissus Narcissus Amaryllidaceae Wild Daffodil May-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 657 B&W Prints

27 34 Poeticus Narcissus Amaryllidaceae Poet's Narcissus, Poet's Daffodil Korschgen, Leroy 3 658 B&W Prints

27 35 Narcissus Amaryllidaceae Daffodil Korschgen, Leroy 3 658A B&W Prints

27 36 Occidentalis Hymenocallis Liliaceae Northern Spiderlily Jul-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 659 B&W Prints

27 37 Aestivum Leucojum Amaryllidaceae Summer Snowflake Korschgen, Leroy 3 660 B&W Prints

27 38 Hirsuta Hypoxis Liliaceae Common Goldstar Jun-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 661 B&W Prints

27 39 Hirsuta Hypoxis Liliaceae Common Goldstar Jun-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 661 B&W Prints

27 40 Virginica Agave Agavaceae False Aloe May-75 Korschgen, Leroy 4 662 B&W Prints Manfreda virginica

27 41 Cristata Iris Iridaceae Dwarf Crested Iris Jul-76 Korschgen, Leroy 4 663 B&W Prints

27 42 Cristata Iris Iridaceae Dwarf Crested Iris Korschgen, Leroy 3 663 B&W Prints

27 43 Pumila Iris Iridaceae Greek Iris Korschgen, Leroy 3 664 B&W Prints

27 44 Germanica Iris Iridaceae Bearded Iris Jun-77 Korschgen, Leroy 3 665 B&W Prints

27 45 Pallida Iris Iridaceae Sweet Iris, Dalmation Iris Jun-77 Korschgen, Leroy 3 666 B&W Prints

27 46 Virginica Iris Iridaceae Virginia Iris Jun-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 667 B&W Prints

27 47 Virginica Iris Iridaceae Virginia Iris Jul-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 667 B&W Prints

27 48 Pseudoacorus Iris Iridaceae Yellow Iris Jun-77 Korschgen, Leroy 3 668 B&W Prints

27 49 Fulva Iris Iridaceae Copper Iris, Red Iris Jul-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 669 B&W Prints

27 50 Brevicaulis Iris Iridaceae Zigzag Iris Korschgen, Leroy 3 670 B&W Prints

27 51 Geminiflora Nemastylis Iridaceae Prarie Iris Korschgen, Leroy 3 671 B&W Prints

27 52 Nuttallii Nemastylis Iridaceae Nuttall's Pleatleaf Korschgen, Leroy 4 672 B&W Prints

27 53 Nuttallii Nemastylis Iridaceae Nuttall's Pleatleaf Korschgen, Leroy 3 672 B&W Prints

27 54 Chinensis Belamcanda Iridaceae Blackberry Lily Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 673 B&W Prints Iris domestica

27 55 Albidum Sisyrinchium Iridaceae White Blue Eyed Grass Korschgen, Leroy 3 674 B&W Prints

27 56 Campestre Sisyrinchium Iridaceae Prarie Blue Eyed Grass Jun-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 675 B&W Prints

27 57 Bermudiana Sisyrinchium Iridaceae Bermudiana Jun-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 676 B&W Prints

27 58 Atlanticum Sisyrinchium Iridaceae Eastern Blue Eyed Grass Korschgen, Leroy 3 677 B&W Prints

27 59 Dealbata Thalia Marantaceae Powdery Thalia, Water Canna Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 678 B&W Prints

27 60 Calceolus Cypridpedium Orchidaceae Lady's Slipper Korschgen, Leroy 4 679 B&W Prints

27 61 Calceolus v. 

Parviflorum

Cypridpedium Orchidaceae Yellow Lady's Slipper Orchid Korschgen, Leroy 3 679 B&W Prints

27 62 Candidum Cypridpedium Orchidaceae White Lady's Slipper Korschgen, Leroy 3 680 B&W Prints

27 63 Reginae Cypridpedium Orchidaceae Showy Lady's Slipper Korschgen, Leroy 3 681 B&W Prints

27 64 Spectabilis Orchis Orchidaceae Showy Orchid Jun-77 Korschgen, Leroy 3 682 B&W Prints Galearis spectabilis

27 65 Clavellata Habenaria Orchidaceae Small Green Wood Orchid Nov-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 683 B&W Prints Platanthera clavellata

27 66 Flava Habenaria Orchidaceae Palegreen Orchid Mar-77 Korschgen, Leroy 3 684 B&W Prints Platanthera flava var. flava

27 67 Ciliaris Habenaria Orchidaceae Orange Fringed Orchid, Orange Plume Jul-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 685 B&W Prints Platanthera ciliaris

27 68 Lacera Habenaria Orchidaceae Ragged Fringed Orchid Korschgen, Leroy 3 686 B&W Prints Platanthera lacera
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27 69 Leucophaea Habenaria Orchidaceae Prairie White Fringed Orchid Korschgen, Leroy 3 687 B&W Prints Platanthera leucophaea

27 70 Leucophaea Habenaria Orchidaceae Prairie White Fringed Orchid Korschgen, Leroy 3 687 B&W Prints Platanthera leucophaea

27 71 Psychodes Habenaria Orchidaceae Lesser Purple Fringed Orchid Korschgen, Leroy 3 688 B&W Prints Platanthera psycodes

27 72 Peramoena Habenaria Orchidaceae Purple Fringeless Orchid Korschgen, Leroy 3 689 B&W Prints Platanthera peramoena

27 73 Ophioglossoides Pogonia Orchidaceae Rose Pogonia, Snake Mouth Orchid, 

Beard Flower

Korschgen, Leroy 4 690 B&W Prints

27 74 Verticillata Isotria Orchidaceae Large Whorled Pogonia Korschgen, Leroy 5 691 B&W Prints

27 75 Trianthophora Triphora Orchidaceae Three Birds Orchid Korschgen, Leroy 3 693 B&W Prints

27 76 Tuberosus Calopogon Orchidaceae Tuberous Grasspink Korschgen, Leroy 3 694 B&W Prints

27 77 Helleborine Epipactis Orchidaceae Broad Leaved Helleborine Korschgen, Leroy 3 695 B&W Prints

27 78 Tuberosa Spiranthes Orchidaceae Little Ladies Tresses Korschgen, Leroy 3 696 B&W Prints

27 79 Lacera Spiranthes Orchidaceae Northern Slender Ladies Tresses May-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 697 B&W Prints

28 1 Gracilis Spiranthes Orchidaceae Southern Slender Ladies Tresses Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 697 B&W Prints Spiranthes lacera var. gracilis

28 2 Vernalis Spiranthes Orchidaceae Spring Ladies Tresses Korschgen, Leroy 3 698 B&W Prints

28 3 Cernua Spiranthes Orchidaceae Nodding Ladies Tresses Korschgen, Leroy 3 699 B&W Prints

28 4 Cernua Spiranthes Orchidaceae Nodding Ladies Tresses Dec-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 699 B&W Prints

28 5 Cernua Spiranthes Orchidaceae Nodding Ladies Tresses Korschgen, Leroy 3 699 B&W Prints

28 6 Ovalis Spiranthes Orchidaceae October Ladies Tresses Korschgen, Leroy 4 700 B&W Prints

28 7 Lucida Spiranthes Orchidaceae Shining Ladies Tresses Korschgen, Leroy 3 701 B&W Prints

28 8 Pubescens Goodyera Orchidaceae Downy Rattlesnake Plantain Jun-77 Korschgen, Leroy 3 702 B&W Prints

28 9 Trifida Corallorhiza Orchidaceae Yellow Coralroot, Early Coralroot Korschgen, Leroy 3 703 B&W Prints

28 10 Trifida Corallorhiza Orchidaceae Yellow Coralroot, Early Coralroot Korschgen, Leroy 2 703 B&W Prints

28 11 Wisteriana Corallorhiza Orchidaceae Spring Coralroot, Early Southern 

Coralroot

Jun-74, Dec-

76

Korschgen, Leroy 4 704 B&W Prints

28 12 Odontorhiza Corallorhiza Orchidaceae Autumn Coralroot, Late Coralroot Korschgen, Leroy 3 705 B&W Prints

28 13 Liliifolia Liparis Orchidaceae Brown Widelip Orchid, Large Twayblade Korschgen, Leroy 3 707 B&W Prints

28 14 Liliifolia Liparis Orchidaceae Brown Widelip Orchid, Large Twayblade Korschgen, Leroy 3 707 B&W Prints

28 15 Unifolia Malaxis Orchidaceae Green Adder's Mouth Orchid Korschgen, Leroy 5 706 B&W Prints

28 16 Loeselii Liparis Orchidaceae Yellow Widelip Orchid, Fen Orchid Korschgen, Leroy 3 708 B&W Prints

28 17 Loeselii Liparis Orchidaceae Yellow Widelip Orchid, Fen Orchid Korschgen, Leroy 2 708 B&W Prints

28 18 Hyemale Apelectrum Orchidaceae Adam and Eve May-75 Korschgen, Leroy 4 709 B&W Prints Aplectrum hyemale

28 19 Spicata Hexalectris Orchidaceae Spiked Crested Coralroot Korschgen, Leroy 3 710 B&W Prints

28 20 Cernuus Saururus Saururaceae Lizard's Tail, Breastweed, Water Dragon Dec-76, Mar-

77

Korschgen, Leroy 3 711 B&W Prints

28 21 Cernuus Saururus Saururaceae Lizard's Tail, Breastweed, Water Dragon Korschgen, Leroy 3 711 B&W Prints

28 22 Nigra Salix Salicaceae Black Willow Apr-71, Dec-

76

Korschgen, Leroy 5 712 B&W Prints

28 23 Caroliniana Salix Salicaceae Coastal Plain Willow Sep-74, Dec-

76

Korschgen, Leroy 5 713 B&W Prints One photo taped under another - 

needs conservation
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28 24 Amygdaloides Salix Salicaceae Peachleaf Willow, Almond Willow Sep-74, Dec-

76

Korschgen, Leroy 4 714 B&W Prints One photo taped under another - 

needs conservation

28 25 Fragilis Salix Salicaceae Crack Willow Korschgen, Leroy 3 715 B&W Prints

28 26 Babylonica Salix Salicaceae Weeping Willow Jun-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 716 B&W Prints

28 27 Alba Salix Salicaceae White Willow Jun-77 Korschgen, Leroy 5 717 B&W Prints

28 28 Interior Salix Salicaceae Sandbar Willow Korschgen, Leroy 3 718 B&W Prints

28 29 Rigida Salix Salicaceae Missouri River Willow Korschgen, Leroy 3 719 B&W Prints Salix rigida

28 30 Eriocephala Salix Salicaceae Missouri River Willow Korschgen, Leroy 3 720 B&W Prints

28 31 Discolor Salix Salicaceae Glaucous Willow Korschgen, Leroy 3 721 B&W Prints

28 32 Humilis Salix Salicaceae Prairie Willow Jul-76, Dec-

76

Korschgen, Leroy 4 722 B&W Prints

28 33 Gracilis Salix Salicaceae Meadow Willow Korschgen, Leroy 3 723 B&W Prints Salix petiolaris

28 34 Sericea Salix Salicaceae Silky Willow Korschgen, Leroy 3 724 B&W Prints

28 35 Purpurea Salix Salicaceae Purple Willow Korschgen, Leroy 3 725 B&W Prints

28 36 Alba Populus Salicaceae White Poplar Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 5 726 B&W Prints

28 37 Grandidentata Populus Salicaceae Bigtooth Aspen Korschgen, Leroy 3 727 B&W Prints

28 38 Grandidentata Populus Salicaceae Bigtooth Aspen Korschgen, Leroy 3 727 B&W Prints

28 39 Tremula Populus Salicaceae European Aspen Korschgen, Leroy 3 728 B&W Prints

28 40 Tremuloides Populus Salicaceae Quaking Aspen Jul-76, Dec-

76

Korschgen, Leroy 4 729 B&W Prints

28 41 Heterophylla Populus Salicaceae Downy Poplar, Swamp Cottonwood Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 730 B&W Prints

28 42 Nigra Populus Salicaceae Black Poplar Jun-77 Korschgen, Leroy 3 731 B&W Prints

28 43 Deltoides Populus Salicaceae Eastern Cottonwood Sep-72, Dec-

76

Korschgen, Leroy 5 732 B&W Prints

28 44 Deltoides Populus Salicaceae Eastern Cottonwood Apr-71 Korschgen, Leroy 2 732 B&W Prints

28 45 Floridana Leitneria Leitneriaceae Corkwood Korschgen, Leroy 4 733 B&W Prints

28 46 Illinoensis Carya Juglandaceae Pecan Oct-70, Dec-

76

Korschgen, Leroy 4 736 B&W Prints

28 47 Illinoensis Carya Juglandaceae Pecan Korschgen, Leroy 3 736 B&W Prints

28 48 Aquatica Carya Juglandaceae Water Hickory, Bitter Hickory Jul-76, Aug-

76, Dec-76

Korschgen, Leroy 4 737 B&W Prints

28 49 Cordiformis Carya Juglandaceae Bitternut Hickory, Swamp Hickory Dec-76 Korschgen, Leroy 4 738 B&W Prints

28 50 Cordiformis Carya Juglandaceae Bitternut Hickory, Swamp Hickory Mar-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 738 B&W Prints

28 51 Cordiformis Carya Juglandaceae Bitternut Hickory, Swamp Hickory Korschgen, Leroy 2 738 B&W Prints

28 52 Ovata Carya Juglandaceae Shagbark Hickory, Carolina Hickory May-75, Dec-

76

Korschgen, Leroy 4 739 B&W Prints

28 53 Ovata Carya Juglandaceae Shagbark Hickory, Carolina Hickory Korschgen, Leroy 3 739 B&W Prints

28 54 Ovata Carya Juglandaceae Shagbark Hickory, Carolina Hickory Korschgen, Leroy 4 739 B&W Prints

28 55 Laciniosa Carya Juglandaceae Shellbark Hickory Korschgen, Leroy 3 740 B&W Prints

28 56 Tomentosa Carya Juglandaceae Mockernut Hickory, White Hickory Jun-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 741 B&W Prints

28 57 Tomentosa Carya Juglandaceae Mockernut Hickory, White Hickory Korschgen, Leroy 1 741 B&W Prints

97



Missouri State Archives RG103.04 MDC Leroy Korschgen Collection

Box Folder Species Genus Family Common Names, Title Date Photographer Number of 

Images/Pages

Korschgen's 

Number

Format Notes/ Updated Names

28 58 Tomentosa Carya Juglandaceae Mockernut Hickory, White Hickory Jun-74 Korschgen, Leroy 4 741 B&W Prints

28 59 Glabra Carya Juglandaceae Pignut Hickory, Broom Hickory Korschgen, Leroy 3 742 B&W Prints

28 60 Ovalis Carya Juglandaceae Pignut Hickory, Red Hickory May-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 743 B&W Prints

28 61 Texana Carya Juglandaceae Black Hickory, Buckley Hickory Jul-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 744 B&W Prints

28 62 Texana Carya Juglandaceae Black Hickory, Buckley Hickory Nov-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 744 B&W Prints

28 63 Texana Carya Juglandaceae Black Hickory, Buckley Hickory Korschgen, Leroy 1 744 B&W Prints

28 64 Floridana Leitneria Leitneriaceae Corkwood Nov-76, Dec-

76, Mar-77

Korschgen, Leroy 5 733 B&W Prints

28 65 Nigra Juglans Juglandaceae American Black Walnut Aug-71, Dec-

76

Korschgen, Leroy 5 734 B&W Prints

28 66 Cinerea Juglans Juglandaceae Butternut, White Walnut Dec-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 735 B&W Prints

28 67 Americana Corylus Betulaceae American Hazelnut, American Filbert Mar-77 Korschgen, Leroy 3 745 B&W Prints

28 68 Americana Corylus Betulaceae American Hazelnut, American Filbert Oct-70, Dec-

76

Korschgen, Leroy 4 745 B&W Prints

28 69 Virginiana Ostrya Betulaceae Eastern Hop Hornbeam, Ironwood Jun-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 747 B&W Prints

28 70 Virginiana Ostrya Betulaceae Eastern Hop Hornbeam, Ironwood Jun-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 747 B&W Prints

28 71 Virginiana Ostrya Betulaceae Eastern Hop Hornbeam, Ironwood Jun-74, Mar-

77

Korschgen, Leroy 6 747 B&W Prints

28 72 Caroliniana Carpinus Betulaceae American Hornbeam, Blue Beech Jun-74 Korschgen, Leroy 4 748 B&W Prints

28 73 Caroliniana Carpinus Betulaceae American Hornbeam, Blue Beech Jun-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 748 B&W Prints

28 74 Nigra Betula Betulaceae River Birch, Red Birch, Black Birch Mar-77 Korschgen, Leroy 5 749 B&W Prints

28 75 Nigra Betula Betulaceae River Birch, Red Birch, Black Birch Jun-75 Korschgen, Leroy 4 749 B&W Prints

28 76 Serrulata Alnus Betulaceae Smooth Alder, Hazel Alder, Black Alder Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 750 B&W Prints

28 77 Grandifolia Fagus Fagaceae American Beech, White Beech Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 4 751 B&W Prints

28 78 Dentata Castanea Fagaceae American Chestnut Korschgen, Leroy 5 752 B&W Prints

28 79 Ozarkensis Castanea Fagaceae Ozark Chinkapin Korschgen, Leroy 4 753 B&W Prints

28 80 Mollisima Castanea Fagaceae Chinese Chestnut Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 753A B&W Prints

28 81 Mollisima Castanea Fagaceae Chinese Chestnut Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 4 753A B&W Prints

28 82 Alba Quercus Fagaceae White Oak, Stave Oak Jun-74 Korschgen, Leroy 4 754 B&W Prints

28 83 Alba Quercus Fagaceae White Oak, Stave Oak Apr-7?, Sep-

74

Korschgen, Leroy 7 754 B&W Prints Two photos taped under two 

others - Needs Conservation

29 1 Stellata Quercus Fagaceae Post Oak 4-7? Korschgen, Leroy 4 755 B&W Prints

29 2 Lyrata Quercus Fagaceae Overcup Oak, Swamp Post Oak Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 4 756 B&W Prints

29 3 Macrocarpa Quercus Fagaceae Bur Oak, Overcup Oak Jun-75 Korschgen, Leroy 5 757 B&W Prints

29 4 Bicolor Quercus Fagaceae Swamp White Oak Jun-75 Korschgen, Leroy 6 758 B&W Prints One photo taped under others - 

Will need Conservation

29 5 Bicolor Quercus Fagaceae Swamp White Oak Korschgen, Leroy 2 758 B&W Prints

29 6 Michauxii Quercus Fagaceae Swamp Chestnut Oak, Basket Oak Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 4 759 B&W Prints

29 7 Prinoides Quercus Fagaceae Dwarf Chinkapin Oak Jun-74 Korschgen, Leroy 5 760 B&W Prints
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29 8 Prinoides Quercus Fagaceae Dwarf Chinkapin Oak Korschgen, Leroy 2 760 B&W Prints

29 9 Imbricaria Quercus Fagaceae Shingle Oak, Laurel Oak Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 4 761 B&W Prints

29 10 Imbricaria Quercus Fagaceae Shingle Oak, Laurel Oak Korschgen, Leroy 2 761 B&W Prints

29 11 Phellos Quercus Fagaceae Willow Oak Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 762 B&W Prints

29 12 Nigra Quercus Fagaceae Water Oak, Possum Oak Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 4 763 B&W Prints

29 13 Marilandica Quercus Fagaceae Blackjack Oak Jun-75 Korschgen, Leroy 5 764 B&W Prints

29 14 Falceta Quercus Fagaceae Southern Red Oak Nov-76 Korschgen, Leroy 4 765 B&W Prints

29 15 Falceta Quercus Fagaceae Southern Red Oak Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 5 765 B&W Prints

29 16 Velutina Quercus Fagaceae Black Oak Jun-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 766 B&W Prints

29 17 Ellipsoidalis Quercus Fagaceae Northern Pin Oak Korschgen, Leroy 3 767 B&W Prints

29 18 Ellipsoidalis Quercus Fagaceae Northern Pin Oak Korschgen, Leroy 3 767 B&W Prints

29 19 Coccinea Quercus Fagaceae Scarlet Oak Nov-76 Korschgen, Leroy 5 768 B&W Prints One photo taped under others - 

Will need Conservation

29 20 Shumardii Quercus Fagaceae Shumard Oak Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 769 B&W Prints

29 21 Palustris Quercus Fagaceae Pin Oak Oct-70 Korschgen, Leroy 4 770 B&W Prints

29 22 Rubra Quercus Fagaceae Northern Red Oak Jun-75 Korschgen, Leroy 5 771 B&W Prints

29 23 Nuttallii Quercus Fagaceae Nuttall Oak Korschgen, Leroy 3 772 B&W Prints Quercus texana

29 24 Acutissima Quercus Fagaceae Sawtooth Oak Korschgen, Leroy 3 772A B&W Prints

29 25 Americana Ulmus Ulmaceae American Elm Apr-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 773 B&W Prints

29 26 Americana Ulmus Ulmaceae American Elm Apr-71 Korschgen, Leroy 5 773 B&W Prints

29 27 Alata Ulmus Ulmaceae Winged Elm Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 5 775 B&W Prints

29 28 Rubra Ulmus Ulmaceae Slippery Elm Oct-70 Korschgen, Leroy 4 776 B&W Prints

29 29 Parvifolia Ulmus Ulmaceae Chinese Elm Jul-73 Korschgen, Leroy 3 777A B&W Prints

29 30 Aquatica Planera Ulmaceae Planer Tree, Water Elm Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 5 778 B&W Prints

29 31 Occidentalis Celtis Ulmaceae Common Hackberry, American 

Hackberry

Korschgen, Leroy 5 779 B&W Prints

29 32 Tenuifolia Celtis Ulmaceae Dwarf Hackberry Oct-76, Apr-

7?

Korschgen, Leroy 4 780 B&W Prints

29 33 Tenuifolia Celtis Ulmaceae Dwarf Hackberry Jul-76, Oct-

76

Korschgen, Leroy 3 780 B&W Prints

29 34 Laevigata Celtis Ulmaceae Sugar Hackberry Jun-74 Korschgen, Leroy 5 781 B&W Prints

29 35 Laevigata Celtis Ulmaceae Sugar Hackberry Apr-7? Korschgen, Leroy 6 781 B&W Prints

29 36 Rubra Morus Moraceae Red Mulbery, Moral Korschgen, Leroy 3 782 B&W Prints

29 37 Alba Morus Moraceae White Mulberry Oct-75, Apr-

7?

Korschgen, Leroy 5 783 B&W Prints

29 38 Papyrifera Broussonetia Moraceae Paper Mulberry Nov-75, Apr-

7?

Korschgen, Leroy 5 784 B&W Prints

29 39 Pomifera Maclura Moraceae Osage Orange Sep-71 Korschgen, Leroy 5 785 B&W Prints

29 40 Lupulus Humulus Cannabaceae Common Hop May-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 787 B&W Prints

29 41 Japonicus Humulus Cannabaceae Japanese Hop Korschgen, Leroy 4 788 B&W Prints

29 42 Japonicus Humulus Cannabaceae Japanese Hop Korschgen, Leroy 3 788 B&W Prints
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29 43 Japonicus Humulus Cannabaceae Japanese Hop Korschgen, Leroy 3 788 B&W Prints

29 44 Sativa Cannabis Cannabaceae Hemp Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 6 786 B&W Prints

29 45 Dioica Urtica Urticaceae American Stinging Nettle Jun-74 Korschgen, Leroy 5 789 B&W Prints

29 46 Urens Urtica Urticaceae Small Nettle Korschgen, Leroy 3 790 B&W Prints

29 47 Chamaedryoides Urtica Urticaceae Heartleaf Stinging Nettle Korschgen, Leroy 5 791 B&W Prints

29 48 Canadensis Laportea Urticaceae Canadian Woodnettle Sep-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 792 B&W Prints

29 49 Cylindrica Boehmeria Urticaceae Smallspike Falsenettle Nov-74 Korschgen, Leroy 4 793 B&W Prints

29 50 Pumila Pilea Urticaceae Canadian Clearweed Jul-71 Korschgen, Leroy 5 794 B&W Prints

29 51 Pensylvanica Parietaria Urticaceae Pennsylvania Pellitory Jul-70, Mar-

72

Korschgen, Leroy 9 795 B&W Prints

29 52 Pensylvanica Parietaria Urticaceae Pennsylvania Pellitory Jul-70 Korschgen, Leroy 3 795 B&W Prints

29 53 Flavescens Phoradendron Viscaceae Oak Mistletoe Korschgen, Leroy 3 796 B&W Prints Phoradendron leucarpum

29 54 Richardsiana Comandra Santalaceae Bastard Toadflax Jun-75 Korschgen, Leroy 5 797 B&W Prints Comandra umbellata

29 55 Canadense Asarum Aristolochiaceae Canadian Wild Ginger Jun-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 798 B&W Prints

29 56 Serpentaria Aristolochia Aristolochiaceae Virginia Snakeroot Jul-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 799 B&W Prints

29 57 Tomentosa Aristolochia Aristolochiaceae Woolly Dutchman's Pipe Korschgen, Leroy 4 800 B&W Prints

29 58 Tomentosa Aristolochia Aristolochiaceae Woolly Dutchman's Pipe Nov-76 Korschgen, Leroy 4 800 B&W Prints "No Probably Polygonum 

Scandens"

29 59 Longifolium Eriogonum Polygonaceae Longleaf Buckwheat Korschgen, Leroy 4 801 B&W Prints

29 60 Longifolium Eriogonum Polygonaceae Longleaf Buckwheat Korschgen, Leroy 3 801 B&W Prints

29 61 Acetosella Rumex Polygonaceae Red Sorrel Jul-70 Korschgen, Leroy 4 802 B&W Prints

29 62 Acetosella Rumex Polygonaceae Red Sorrel Mar-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 802 B&W Prints

29 63 Hastalatulus Rumex Polygonaceae Heartwing Sorrel Nov-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 803 B&W Prints

29 64 Hastalatulus Rumex Polygonaceae Heartwing Sorrel Jul-76 Korschgen, Leroy 2 803 B&W Prints

29 65 Verticillatus Rumex Polygonaceae Swamp Dock Jun-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 804 B&W Prints

29 66 Mexicanus Rumex Polygonaceae Mexican Dock Sep-74, Nov-

74

Korschgen, Leroy 3 805 B&W Prints

29 67 Mexicanus Rumex Polygonaceae Mexican Dock Korschgen, Leroy 3 805 B&W Prints

29 68 Altissimus Rumex Polygonaceae Pale Dock Apr-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 806 B&W Prints

29 69 Altissimus Rumex Polygonaceae Pale Dock Apr-71, Mar-

72

Korschgen, Leroy 3 806 B&W Prints

29 70 Patientia Rumex Polygonaceae Patience Dock Korschgen, Leroy 3 807 B&W Prints

29 71 Orbiculatus Rumex Polygonaceae Greater Water Dock Mar-77 Korschgen, Leroy 5 808 B&W Prints

29 72 Crispus Rumex Polygonaceae Curly Dock Korschgen, Leroy 3 809 B&W Prints

29 73 Crispus Rumex Polygonaceae Curly Dock Korschgen, Leroy 3 809 B&W Prints

29 74 Stenophyllus Rumex Polygonaceae Narrow Leaf Dock Korschgen, Leroy 3 810 B&W Prints

29 75 Stenophyllus Rumex Polygonaceae Narrow Leaf Dock Korschgen, Leroy 4 810 B&W Prints

29 76 Conglomeratus Rumex Polygonaceae Clustered Dock Korschgen, Leroy 3 811 B&W Prints

29 77 Conglomeratus Rumex Polygonaceae Clustered Dock Korschgen, Leroy 3 811 B&W Prints

29 78 Pulcher Rumex Polygonaceae Fiddle Dock Korschgen, Leroy 5 812 B&W Prints

29 79 Obtusifolius Rumex Polygonaceae Bitter Dock Jul-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 813 B&W Prints

29 80 Obtusifolius Rumex Polygonaceae Bitter Dock May-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 813 B&W Prints
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29 81 Maritimus Rumex Polygonaceae Golden Dock Korschgen, Leroy 3 814 B&W Prints

29 82 Prolificum Polygonum Polygonaceae Bushy Knotweed Korschgen, Leroy 3 815 B&W Prints Polygonum ramosissimum

29 83 Prolificum Polygonum Polygonaceae Bushy Knotweed Korschgen, Leroy 3 815 B&W Prints Polygonum ramosissimum

29 84 Prolificum Polygonum Polygonaceae Bushy Knotweed Korschgen, Leroy 3 815 B&W Prints Polygonum ramosissimum

29 85 Prolificum Polygonum Polygonaceae Bushy Knotweed Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 815 B&W Prints Polygonum ramosissimum

30 1 Ramosissimum Polygonum Polygonaceae Bushy Knotweed May-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 816 B&W Prints

30 2 Erectum Polygonum Polygonaceae Erect Knotweed Korschgen, Leroy 3 817 B&W Prints

30 3 Achoreum Polygonum Polygonaceae Leathery Knotweed Korschgen, Leroy 3 818 B&W Prints

30 4 Aviculare Polygonum Polygonaceae Prostrate Knotweed Korschgen, Leroy 3 819 B&W Prints

30 5 Aviculare Polygonum Polygonaceae Prostrate Knotweed Korschgen, Leroy 3 819 B&W Prints

30 6 Tenue Polygonum Polygonaceae Slender Knotweed Korschgen, Leroy 3 820 B&W Prints

30 7 Amphibium Polygonum Polygonaceae Water Knotweed Korschgen, Leroy 4 821 B&W Prints

30 8 Coccineum Polygonum Polygonaceae Longroot Smartweed Korschgen, Leroy 4 822 B&W Prints One photo taped under another - 

needs conservation

30 9 Coccineum Polygonum Polygonaceae Longroot Smartweed Korschgen, Leroy 4 822 B&W Prints

30 10 Coccineum Polygonum Polygonaceae Longroot Smartweed Mar-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 822 B&W Prints

30 11 Densiflorum Polygonum Polygonaceae Denseflower Knotweed Korschgen, Leroy 3 823 B&W Prints

30 12 Densiflorum Polygonum Polygonaceae Denseflower Knotweed Korschgen, Leroy 3 823 B&W Prints

30 13 Bicorne Polygonum Polygonaceae Pennsylvania Smartweed Korschgen, Leroy 3 824 B&W Prints Polygonum pensylvanicum

30 14 Pensylvanicum Polygonum Polygonaceae Pennsylvania Smartweed Korschgen, Leroy 4 825 B&W Prints One photo taped under others - 

Will need Conservation

30 15 Pensylvanicum Polygonum Polygonaceae Pennsylvania Smartweed Mar-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 825 B&W Prints

30 16 Lapathifolium Polygonum Polygonaceae Curlytop Knotweed Korschgen, Leroy 5 826 B&W Prints

30 17 Orientale Polygonum Polygonaceae Kiss-Me-Over-the-Garden-Gate Korschgen, Leroy 4 827 B&W Prints

30 18 Hydropiper Polygonum Polygonaceae Water Pepper Korschgen, Leroy 3 828 B&W Prints

30 19 Cespitosum Polygonum Polygonaceae Oriental Lady's Thumb Korschgen, Leroy 3 829 B&W Prints

30 20 Persicaria Polygonum Polygonaceae Lady's Thumb Oct-70 Korschgen, Leroy 3 830 B&W Prints

30 21 Punctatum Polygonum Polygonaceae Dotted Smartweed Korschgen, Leroy 3 831 B&W Prints

30 22 Punctatum Polygonum Polygonaceae Dotted Smartweed Jul-70 Korschgen, Leroy 3 831 B&W Prints

30 23 Punctatum Polygonum Polygonaceae Dotted Smartweed Mar-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 831 B&W Prints

30 24 Hydropiperoides Polygonum Polygonaceae Swamp Smartweed Korschgen, Leroy 4 832 B&W Prints

30 25 Sagittatum Polygonum Polygonaceae Arrowleaf Tearthumb Nov-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 833 B&W Prints

30 26 Arifolium Polygonum Polygonaceae Halberdleaf Tearthumb Korschgen, Leroy 5 834 B&W Prints

30 27 Virginianum Polygonum Polygonaceae Jumpseed Korschgen, Leroy 5 835 B&W Prints

30 28 Convolvulus Polygonum Polygonaceae Black Bindweed Jul-71, Mar-

72

Korschgen, Leroy 4 836 B&W Prints

30 29 Convolvulus Polygonum Polygonaceae Black Bindweed Jul-71, Mar-

72

Korschgen, Leroy 4 836 B&W Prints

30 30 Cuspidatum Polygonum Polygonaceae Japanese Knotweed Jul-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 838 B&W Prints

30 31 Scandens Polygonum Polygonaceae Climbing False Buckwheat Korschgen, Leroy 4 837 B&W Prints

30 32 Sagittatum Fagopyrum Polygonaceae Buckwheat Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 839 B&W Prints
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30 33 Americana Polygonella Polygonaceae Southern Jointweed Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 4 840 B&W Prints

30 34 Cirrhosa Brunnichia Polygonaceae American Buckwheat Vine Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 841 B&W Prints Brunnichia ovata

30 35 Atriplicifolium Cycloloma Chenopodiaceae Winged Pigweed Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 842 B&W Prints

30 36 Scoparia Kochia Chenopodiaceae Kochia Mar-77 Korschgen, Leroy 3 843 B&W Prints

30 37 Pumilio Chenopodium Chenopodiaceae Clammy Glandular Goosefoot Korschgen, Leroy 1 844 B&W Prints Dysphania pumilio

30 38 Botrys Chenopodium Chenopodiaceae Jerusalem Oak Goosefoot, Sticky 

Goosefoot

Korschgen, Leroy 6 845 B&W Prints Dysphania botrys

30 39 Ambrosioides Chenopodium Chenopodiaceae Mexican Tea Jun-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 846 B&W Prints Dysphania ambrosioides

30 40 Ambrosioides Chenopodium Chenopodiaceae Mexican Tea Jun-72 Korschgen, Leroy 2 846 B&W Prints Dysphania ambrosioides

30 41 Capitatum Chenopodium Chenopodiaceae Strawbetty Blite Korschgen, Leroy 4 847 B&W Prints Blitum capitatum

30 42 Capitatum Chenopodium Chenopodiaceae Strawbetty Blite Korschgen, Leroy 6 847 B&W Prints Blitum capitatum

30 43 Glaucum Chenopodium Chenopodiaceae Oak Leaved Goosefoot May-75 Korschgen, Leroy 5 848 B&W Prints Oxybasis glauca

30 44 Rubrum Chenopodium Chenopodiaceae Red Goosefoot Korschgen, Leroy 3 849 B&W Prints Oxybasis rubrum

30 45 Dessicatum Chenopodium Chenopodiaceae Slimleaf Goosefoot Korschgen, Leroy 3 850 B&W Prints

30 46 Pallescens Chenopodium Chenopodiaceae Slimleaf Goosefoot Korschgen, Leroy 4 851 B&W Prints

30 47 Incanum Chenopodium Chenopodiaceae Mealy Goosefoot Korschgen, Leroy 4 852 B&W Prints

30 48 Incanum Chenopodium Chenopodiaceae Mealy Goosefoot Korschgen, Leroy 4 852 B&W Prints

30 49 Standleyanum Chenopodium Chenopodiaceae Standley's Goosefoot Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 853 B&W Prints

30 50 Gigantospermum Chenopodium Chenopodiaceae Mapleleaf Goosefoot Korschgen, Leroy 3 854 B&W Prints

30 51 Gigantospermum Chenopodium Chenopodiaceae Mapleleaf Goosefoot Korschgen, Leroy 4 854 B&W Prints

30 52 Murale Chenopodium Chenopodiaceae Nettle Leaved Goosefoot Korschgen, Leroy 3 855 B&W Prints

30 53 Murale Chenopodium Chenopodiaceae Nettle Leaved Goosefoot Korschgen, Leroy 3 855 B&W Prints

30 54 Urbicum Chenopodium Chenopodiaceae City Goosefoot Korschgen, Leroy 3 856 B&W Prints

30 55 Album Chenopodium Chenopodiaceae Lambsquarters Oct-70 Korschgen, Leroy 3 857 B&W Prints

30 56 Album Chenopodium Chenopodiaceae Lambsquarters Korschgen, Leroy 3 857 B&W Prints

30 57 Album Chenopodium Chenopodiaceae Lambsquarters Mar-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 857 B&W Prints

30 58 Missouriense Chenopodium Chenopodiaceae Missouri Lambsquarters Korschgen, Leroy 4 858 B&W Prints Chenopodium album var. 

missouriense

30 59 Missouriense Chenopodium Chenopodiaceae Missouri Lambsquarters Korschgen, Leroy 3 858 B&W Prints Chenopodium album var. 

missouriense

30 60 Strictum Chenopodium Chenopodiaceae Oval Seeded Goosefoot Korschgen, Leroy 4 859 B&W Prints

30 61 Berlandieri Chenopodium Chenopodiaceae Pitseed Goosefoot Sep-71, Mar-

72

Korschgen, Leroy 5 860 B&W Prints

30 62 Bushianum Chenopodium Chenopodiaceae Bush's Goosefoot Korschgen, Leroy 5 861 B&W Prints

30 63 Amaranthoides Axyris Amaranthaceae Russian Pigweed Korschgen, Leroy 3 866 B&W Prints

30 64 Hortensis Atriplex Amaranthaceae Mountain Spinach Korschgen, Leroy 3 862 B&W Prints

30 65 Patula Atriplex Amaranthaceae Spearscale Orache Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 863 B&W Prints

30 66 Rosea Atriplex Amaranthaceae Red Orache Korschgen, Leroy 3 864 B&W Prints

30 67 Rosea Atriplex Amaranthaceae Red Orache Korschgen, Leroy 3 864 B&W Prints

30 68 Argentea Atriplex Amaranthaceae Silver Orache Korschgen, Leroy 3 865 B&W Prints

30 69 Argentea Atriplex Amaranthaceae Silver Orache Korschgen, Leroy 3 865 B&W Prints

30 70 Nuttalliana Monolepis Chenopodiaceae Nuttall's Povertyweed Korschgen, Leroy 3 867 B&W Prints
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30 71 Hyssopifolium Corispermum Amaranthaceae Hyssop Leaved Bugseed Korschgen, Leroy 3 868 B&W Prints

30 72 Nitidum Corispermum Amaranthaceae Shiny Bugseed Korschgen, Leroy 3 869 B&W Prints

30 73 Orientale Corispermum Amaranthaceae American Bugseed Korschgen, Leroy 3 870 B&W Prints Corispermum americanum var. 

americanum

30 74 Depressa Suaeda Amaranthaceae Pursh Seepweed Korschgen, Leroy 4 871 B&W Prints Suaeda calceoliformis

30 75 Kali Salsola Amaranthaceae Saltwort Korschgen, Leroy 3 872 B&W Prints

30 76 Colina Salsola Amaranthaceae Slender Saltwort Korschgen, Leroy 3 872A B&W Prints

30 77 Colina Salsola Amaranthaceae Slender Saltwort Korschgen, Leroy 4 872A B&W Prints

31 1 Argentea Celosia Amaranthaceae Silver Cock's Comb Korschgen, Leroy 3 873 B&W Prints

31 2 Tuberculatus Amaranthus Amaranthaceae Rough Fruited Waterhemp Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 874 B&W Prints

31 3 Tamariscinus Amaranthus Amaranthaceae Rough Fruited Waterhemp Sep-71 Korschgen, Leroy 5 875 B&W Prints Amaranthus tuberculatus

31 4 Palmeri Amaranthus Amaranthaceae Carelessweed Korschgen, Leroy 3 876 B&W Prints

31 5 Torreyi Amaranthus Amaranthaceae Sandhill Amaranth Korschgen, Leroy 4 877 B&W Prints

31 6 Spinosus Amaranthus Amaranthaceae Spiny Amaranth Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 878 B&W Prints

31 7 Spinosus Amaranthus Amaranthaceae Spiny Amaranth Korschgen, Leroy 3 878 B&W Prints

31 8 Caudatus Amaranthus Amaranthaceae Love Lies Bleeding Korschgen, Leroy 3 879 B&W Prints

31 9 Hybridus Amaranthus Amaranthaceae Smooth Pigweed Korschgen, Leroy 3 880 B&W Prints

31 10 Hybridus Amaranthus Amaranthaceae Smooth Pigweed Korschgen, Leroy 4 880 B&W Prints

31 11 Hybridus Amaranthus Amaranthaceae Smooth Pigweed Jul-70, Mar-

72

Korschgen, Leroy 3 880 B&W Prints

31 12 Retroflexus Amaranthus Amaranthaceae Redroot Pigweed Mar-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 881 B&W Prints

31 13 Retroflexus Amaranthus Amaranthaceae Redroot Pigweed Korschgen, Leroy 3 881 B&W Prints

31 14 Powellii Amaranthus Amaranthaceae Powell's Amaranth Korschgen, Leroy 5 882 B&W Prints

31 15 Albus Amaranthus Amaranthaceae White Pigweed Korschgen, Leroy 5 883 B&W Prints

31 16 Graecizans Amaranthus Amaranthaceae Mediterranean Amaranth Sep-71 Korschgen, Leroy 4 884 B&W Prints

31 17 Graecizans Amaranthus Amaranthaceae Mediterranean Amaranth Mar-72 Korschgen, Leroy 4 884 B&W Prints

31 18 Lanuginosa Tridesromia Amaranthaceae Woolly Tidestromia Korschgen, Leroy 3 885 B&W Prints Tidestromia lanuginosa

31 19 Rhizomatosa Iresine Amaranthaceae Judas Bush Nov-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 886 B&W Prints

31 20 Rhizomatosa Iresine Amaranthaceae Judas Bush Korschgen, Leroy 2 886 B&W Prints

31 21 Floridana Froelichia Amaranthaceae Plains Snakecotton Nov-75 Korschgen, Leroy 4 887 B&W Prints

31 22 Gracilis Foelichia Amaranthaceae Slender Snakecotton Nov-75 Korschgen, Leroy 4 888 B&W Prints

31 23 Nyctaginea Mirabilis Nyctaginaceae Heartleaf Four O'Clock Korschgen, Leroy 4 889 B&W Prints

31 24 Hirsuta Mirabilis Nyctaginaceae Hairy Four O'Clock Korschgen, Leroy 4 890 B&W Prints

31 25 Albida Mirabilis Nyctaginaceae White Four O'Clock Korschgen, Leroy 3 891 B&W Prints

31 26 Linearis Mirabilis Nyctaginaceae Narrowleaf Four O'Clock Korschgen, Leroy 5 892 B&W Prints

31 27 Erecta Boerhavia Nyctaginaceae Erect Spiderling Korschgen, Leroy 5 893 B&W Prints

31 28 Americana Phytolacca Nyctaginaceae American Pokeweed Jul-70 Korschgen, Leroy 5 894 B&W Prints

31 29 Americana Phytolacca Nyctaginaceae American Pokeweed Korschgen, Leroy 3 894 B&W Prints

31 30 Americana Phytolacca Nyctaginaceae American Pokeweed Mar-72 Korschgen, Leroy 2 894 B&W Prints

31 31 Portulacastrum Trianthema Aizoaceae Desert Horse Purslane Korschgen, Leroy 3 895 B&W Prints

31 32 Verticillata Mollugo Molluginaceae Green Carpetweed Jul-70 Korschgen, Leroy 3 896 B&W Prints

31 33 Lotoides Glinus Molluginaceae Damascisa Korschgen, Leroy 5 897 B&W Prints
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31 34 Oleracea Portulaca Portulacaceae Purslane Sep-71 Korschgen, Leroy 4 898 B&W Prints

31 35 Neglecta Portulaca Portulacaceae Upright Purslane Korschgen, Leroy 3 899 B&W Prints

31 36 Retusa Portulaca Portulacaceae Little Hogweed Korschgen, Leroy 3 900 B&W Prints

31 37 Mundula Portulaca Portulacaceae Kiss Me Quick, Chisme Korschgen, Leroy 3 901 B&W Prints Portulaca pilosa

31 38 Grandiflora Portulaca Portulacaceae Moss Rose Purslane Korschgen, Leroy 3 902 B&W Prints

31 39 Virginica Claytonia Portulacaceae Virginia Spring Beauty Jul-73 Korschgen, Leroy 4 903 B&W Prints

31 40 Parviflorum Talinum Portulacaceae Sunbright Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 904 B&W Prints

31 41 Calycinum Talinum Portulacaceae Largeflower Fameflower Nov-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 905 B&W Prints

31 42 Annuus Scleranthus Caryophyllaceae Annual Knawel, German Knotgrass Korschgen, Leroy 5 906 B&W Prints

31 43 Minimum Geocarpon Caryophyllaceae Tinytim, Earth Fruit Korschgen, Leroy 3 907 B&W Prints

31 44 Canadensis Paronychia Caryophyllaceae Smooth Forked Nailwort Mar-77 Korschgen, Leroy 3 908 B&W Prints

31 45 Fastigiata Paronychia Caryophyllaceae Clusterstem Nailwort Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 909 B&W Prints

31 46 Arvensis Spergula Caryophyllaceae Corn Spurry Korschgen, Leroy 3 910 B&W Prints

31 47 Arvensis Spergula Caryophyllaceae Corn Spurry Korschgen, Leroy 3 910 B&W Prints

31 48 Decumbens Sagina Caryophyllaceae Trailing Pearlwort Korschgen, Leroy 3 911 B&W Prints

31 49 Serpylifolia Arenaria Caryophyllaceae Thyme Leaved Sandwort Jun-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 912 B&W Prints

31 50 Lateriflora Arenaria Caryophyllaceae Bluntleaf Sandwort Korschgen, Leroy 3 913 B&W Prints

31 51 Stricta Arenaria Caryophyllaceae Stiff Sandwort Korschgen, Leroy 3 914 B&W Prints

31 52 Patula Arenaria Caryophyllaceae Slender Sandwort Nov-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 915 B&W Prints

31 53 Patula Arenaria Caryophyllaceae Slender Sandwort Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 915 B&W Prints

31 54 Media Stellaria Caryophyllaceae Chickweed Mar-72 Korschgen, Leroy 5 916 B&W Prints

31 55 Media Stellaria Caryophyllaceae Chickweed Mar-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 916 B&W Prints

31 56 Pubera Stellaria Caryophyllaceae Star Chickweed Korschgen, Leroy 3 917 B&W Prints

31 57 Pubera Stellaria Caryophyllaceae Star Chickweed Korschgen, Leroy 3 917 B&W Prints

31 58 Graminea Stellaria Caryophyllaceae Lesser Stitchwort Korschgen, Leroy 3 918 B&W Prints

31 59 Longifolia Stellaria Caryophyllaceae Longleaf Starwort Korschgen, Leroy 3 919 B&W Prints

31 60 Vulgatum Cerastium Caryophyllaceae Mouseear Chickweed Oct-70 Korschgen, Leroy 4 920 B&W Prints

31 61 Vulgatum Cerastium Caryophyllaceae Mouseear Chickweed Mar-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 920 B&W Prints

31 62 Arvense Cerastium Caryophyllaceae Field Chickweed Korschgen, Leroy 3 921 B&W Prints

31 63 Nutans Cerastium Caryophyllaceae Nodding Chickweed Jul-70 Korschgen, Leroy 4 922 B&W Prints

31 64 Nutans Cerastium Caryophyllaceae Nodding Chickweed Mar-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 922 B&W Prints

31 65 Brachypodum Cerastium Caryophyllaceae Shortstalk Chickweed Korschgen, Leroy 3 923 B&W Prints

31 66 Viscosum Cerastium Caryophyllaceae Sticky Mouseear Chickweed May-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 924 B&W Prints

31 67 Tetandrum Cerastium Caryophyllaceae Four Clef Mouseear Chickweed Korschgen, Leroy 3 925 B&W Prints

31 68 Brachypetalum Cerastium Caryophyllaceae Gray Chickweed Korschgen, Leroy 3 926 B&W Prints

31 69 Semidecandrum Cerastium Caryophyllaceae Fivestamen Chickweed Korschgen, Leroy 4 927 B&W Prints

31 70 Pumilum Cerastium Caryophyllaceae Small Mouseeared Chickweed Korschgen, Leroy 4 928 B&W Prints

31 71 Pumilum Cerastium Caryophyllaceae Small Mouseeared Chickweed Korschgen, Leroy 4 928 B&W Prints

31 72 Umbellatum Holosteum Caryophyllaceae Jagged Chickweed Jun-77 Korschgen, Leroy 3 929 B&W Prints

31 73 Githago Agrostemma Caryophyllaceae Corncockle Korschgen, Leroy 3 930 B&W Prints

31 74 Dioica Lychnis Caryophyllaceae Red Champion Korschgen, Leroy 4 931 B&W Prints

31 75 Alba Lychnis Caryophyllaceae Rose Campion Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 2 932 B&W Prints
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31 76 Alba Lychnis Caryophyllaceae Rose Campion May-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 932 B&W Prints

31 77 Coronaria Lychnis Caryophyllaceae Rose Campion Korschgen, Leroy 3 932A B&W Prints

31 78 Antirrhina Silene Caryophyllaceae Sleepy Catchfly Jul-70 Korschgen, Leroy 10 933 B&W Prints

31 79 Antirrhina Silene Caryophyllaceae Sleepy Catchfly Mar-72 Korschgen, Leroy 2 933 B&W Prints

31 80 Conoidea Silene Caryophyllaceae Cone Campion Korschgen, Leroy 3 934 B&W Prints

31 81 Gallica Silene Caryophyllaceae Windmill Pink Korschgen, Leroy 4 935 B&W Prints

31 82 Dichotoma Silene Caryophyllaceae Forked Campion Korschgen, Leroy 3 936 B&W Prints

31 83 Cserei Silene Caryophyllaceae Glaucous Campion Korschgen, Leroy 3 937 B&W Prints

31 84 Cucubalus Silene Caryophyllaceae Bladder Campion Korschgen, Leroy 4 938 B&W Prints

32 1 Nivea Silene Caryophyllaceae Snowy Campion Korschgen, Leroy 3 939 B&W Prints

32 2 Stellata Silene Caryophyllaceae Starry Campion Aug-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 940 B&W Prints

32 3 Stellata Silene Caryophyllaceae Starry Campion Aug-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 940 B&W Prints

32 4 Noctoflora Silene Caryophyllaceae Night Flowering Catchfly Korschgen, Leroy 4 941 B&W Prints

32 5 Caroliniana Silene Caryophyllaceae American Pink Korschgen, Leroy 3 942 B&W Prints

32 6 Virginica Silene Caryophyllaceae Fire Pink Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 4 943 B&W Prints

32 7 Virginica Silene Caryophyllaceae Fire Pink Jun-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 943 B&W Prints

32 8 Regia Silene Caryophyllaceae Royal Catchfly Nov-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 944 B&W Prints

32 9 Officinalis Saponaria Caryophyllaceae Wild Sweet William Korschgen, Leroy 3 945 B&W Prints

32 10 Vaccaria Saponaria Caryophyllaceae Pink Beauty Mar-77 Korschgen, Leroy 3 946 B&W Prints

32 11 Deltoides Dianthus Caryophyllaceae Maiden Pink Korschgen, Leroy 5 947 B&W Prints

32 12 Barbatus Dianthus Caryophyllaceae Sweet William Jul-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 948 B&W Prints

32 13 Armeria Dianthus Caryophyllaceae Deptford Pink Oct-70 Korschgen, Leroy 5 949 B&W Prints

32 14 Armeria Dianthus Caryophyllaceae Deptford Pink Oct-70, Mar-

72

Korschgen, Leroy 4 949 B&W Prints

32 15 Prolifer Dianthus Caryophyllaceae Childing Pink Korschgen, Leroy 3 950 B&W Prints

32 16 Demersum Ceratophyllum Caryophyllaceae Coontail Nov-76 Korschgen, Leroy 2 951 B&W Prints

32 17 Demersum Ceratophyllum Caryophyllaceae Coontail Korschgen, Leroy 3 951 B&W Prints

32 18 Echinatum Ceratophyllum Caryophyllaceae Spiny Coontail Korschgen, Leroy 4 952 B&W Prints

32 19 Luteum Nuphar Nymphaeaceae Yellow Water Lily Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 4 953 B&W Prints

32 20 Tuberosa Nymphaea Nymphaeaceae Tuberous Water Lily Korschgen, Leroy 5 955 B&W Prints

32 21 Odorata Nymphaea Nymphaeaceae American White Water Lily Korschgen, Leroy 3 954 B&W Prints

32 22 Lutea Nelumbo Nymphaeaceae American Lotus, Yellow Lotus Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 4 956 B&W Prints

32 23 Nucifera Nelumbo Nymphaeaceae Sacred Lotus Korschgen, Leroy 4 957 B&W Prints

32 24 Schreberi Brasenia Nymphaeaceae Watershield Jun-77 Korschgen, Leroy 3 958 B&W Prints

32 25 Caroliniana Cabomba Cabombaceae Carolina Fanwort Korschgen, Leroy 3 959 B&W Prints

32 26 Acuminata Magnolia Magnoliaceae Cucumber Tree Nov-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 960 B&W Prints

32 27 Tulipifera Liriodendron Magnoliaceae Tulip Tree Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 4 961 B&W Prints

32 28 Triloba Asimina Annonaceae Common Pawpaw Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 4 962 B&W Prints

32 29 Canadensis Hydrastis Ranunculaceae Goldenseal Jun-74 Korschgen, Leroy 4 963 B&W Prints

32 30 Canadensis Hydrastis Ranunculaceae Goldenseal Jun-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 963 B&W Prints

32 31 Racemosa Cimicifuga Ranunculaceae Black Cohosh Jul-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 964 B&W Prints Actaea racemosa var. racemosa
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32 32 Pachypoda Actaea Ranunculaceae White Baneberry Korschgen, Leroy 4 965 B&W Prints

32 33 Pachypoda Actaea Ranunculaceae White Baneberry Jun-74 Korschgen, Leroy 1 965 B&W Prints

32 34 Dioicum Thalictrum Ranunculaceae Early Meadow Rue Korschgen, Leroy 3 966 B&W Prints

32 35 Dasycarpum Thalictrum Ranunculaceae Purple Meadow Rue Apr-71 Korschgen, Leroy 5 967 B&W Prints

32 36 Revolutum Thalictrum Ranunculaceae Waxyleaf Meadow Rue Jul-76 Korschgen, Leroy 5 968 B&W Prints

32 37 Canadensis Aquilegia Ranunculaceae Eastern Red Columbine Jun-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 970 B&W Prints

32 38 Ajacis Delphinium Ranunculaceae Doubtful Knight's Spur Aug-71 Korschgen, Leroy 4 971 B&W Prints

32 39 Ajacis Delphinium Ranunculaceae Doubtful Knight's Spur Mar-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 971 B&W Prints

32 40 Tricorne Delphinium Ranunculaceae Dwarf Larkspur Jun-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 972 B&W Prints

32 41 Treleasei Delphinium Ranunculaceae Glade Larkspur Korschgen, Leroy 3 973 B&W Prints

32 42 Exaltatum Delphinium Ranunculaceae Tall Larkspur Korschgen, Leroy 3 974 B&W Prints

32 43 Carolinianum Delphinium Ranunculaceae Prairie Larkspur, Carolina Larkspur Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 975 B&W Prints

32 44 Virescens Delphinium Ranunculaceae Prairie Larkspur, Carolina Larkspur Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 976 B&W Prints Delphinium carolinianum

32 45 Biternatum Isopurum Ranunculaceae Eastern False Rue Anemone Jun-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 977 B&W Prints

32 46 Longirostris Ranunculus Ranunculaceae Longbeak Buttercup Korschgen, Leroy 3 978 B&W Prints

32 47 Laxicaulis Ranunculus Ranunculaceae Mississippi Buttercup Nov-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 979 B&W Prints

32 48 Pusillus Ranunculus Ranunculaceae Weakstem Buttercup Jul-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 980 B&W Prints

32 49 Cymbalaria Ranunculus Ranunculaceae Alkali Buttercup Korschgen, Leroy 3 981 B&W Prints

32 50 Abortivus Ranunculus Ranunculaceae Littleleaf Buttercup Jul-70 Korschgen, Leroy 6 982 B&W Prints

32 51 Micranthus Ranunculus Ranunculaceae Rock Buttercup Jul-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 983 B&W Prints

32 52 Harveyi Ranunculus Ranunculaceae Harvey's Buttercup Korschgen, Leroy 3 984 B&W Prints

32 53 Flabellaris Ranunculus Ranunculaceae Yellow Water Buttercup Korschgen, Leroy 3 985 B&W Prints

32 54 Sceleratus Ranunculus Ranunculaceae Cursed Buttercup Jun-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 986 B&W Prints

32 55 Recurvatus Ranunculus Ranunculaceae Blisterwort Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 987 B&W Prints

32 56 Acris Ranunculus Ranunculaceae Meadow Buttercup Korschgen, Leroy 3 988 B&W Prints

32 57 Bulbosus Ranunculus Ranunculaceae Bulbous Buttercup Korschgen, Leroy 3 989 B&W Prints

32 58 Repens Ranunculus Ranunculaceae Creeping Buttercup Mar-77 Korschgen, Leroy 3 990 B&W Prints

32 59 Septentrionalis Ranunculus Ranunculaceae Swamp Buttercup Jul-73 Korschgen, Leroy 3 991 B&W Prints

32 60 Septentrionalis Ranunculus Ranunculaceae Swamp Buttercup Jun-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 991 B&W Prints

32 61 Septentrionalis Ranunculus Ranunculaceae Swamp Buttercup May-75 Korschgen, Leroy 2 991 B&W Prints

32 62 Hispidus Ranunculus Ranunculaceae Hispid Buttercup Jun-74 Korschgen, Leroy 4 992 B&W Prints

32 63 Fascicularis Ranunculus Ranunculaceae Early Buttercup Jun-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 993 B&W Prints

32 64 Parviflorus Ranunculus Ranunculaceae Smallflower Buttercup Korschgen, Leroy 4 994 B&W Prints

32 65 Sardous Ranunculus Ranunculaceae Hairy Buttercup Korschgen, Leroy 4 995 B&W Prints

32 66 Arvensis Ranunculus Ranunculaceae Corn Buttercup Korschgen, Leroy 3 996 B&W Prints

32 67 Aestivalis Adonis Ranunculaceae Pheasant's Eye Korschgen, Leroy 3 997 B&W Prints

32 68 Paeonia Paeoniaceae Peony Jun-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 997A B&W Prints

32 69 Minimus Myosurus Ranunculaceae Tiny Mousetail Jun-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 998 B&W Prints

32 70 Caroliniana Anemone Ranunculaceae Carolina Anemone Jul-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 999 B&W Prints

32 71 Cylindrica Anemone Ranunculaceae Candle Anemone Korschgen, Leroy 3 1000 B&W Prints

32 72 Virginiana Anemone Ranunculaceae Tall Anemone, Tall Thimbleweed Oct-70 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1001 B&W Prints

32 73 Canadensis Anemone Ranunculaceae Canadian Anemone Jun-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1002 B&W Prints
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32 74 Nobilis Hepatica Ranunculaceae Hepatica May-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1003 B&W Prints

32 75 Thalictroides Anemonella Ranunculaceae Rue Anemone May-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1004 B&W Prints

32 76 Virginiana Clematis Ranunculaceae Devil's Darning Needles Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 2 1005 B&W Prints

32 77 Discoreifolia Clematis Ranunculaceae Sweet Autumn Clematis Korschgen, Leroy 3 1006 B&W Prints

32 78 Viorna Clematis Ranunculaceae Vasevine Korschgen, Leroy 3 1007 B&W Prints

32 79 Versicolor Clematis Ranunculaceae Pale Leatherflower Korschgen, Leroy 3 1008 B&W Prints

32 80 Pitcheri Clematis Ranunculaceae Purple Leatherflower Mar-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1009 B&W Prints

32 81 Crispa Clematis Ranunculaceae Swamp Leatherflower Jul-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1010 B&W Prints

32 82 Fremontii Clematis Ranunculaceae Fremont's Leatherflower Nov-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1011 B&W Prints

33 1 Peltatum Podophyllum Berberidaceae Mayapple Jul-73 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1012 B&W Prints

33 2 Thalictroides Caulophyllum Berberidaceae Blue Cohosh Korschgen, Leroy 3 1013 B&W Prints

33 3 Thalictroides Caulophyllum Berberidaceae Blue Cohosh Jun-77 Korschgen, Leroy 2 1013 B&W Prints

33 4 Canadensis Berberis Berberidaceae American Barberry Korschgen, Leroy 3 1014 B&W Prints

33 5 Vulgaris Berberis Berberidaceae Common Barberry Korschgen, Leroy 3 1015 B&W Prints

33 6 Thunbergii Berberis Berberidaceae Japanese Barberry Korschgen, Leroy 3 1016 B&W Prints

33 7 Canadense Menispermum Menispermaceae Common Moonseed Jun-72 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1017 B&W Prints

33 8 Carolinus Cocculus Menispermaceae Carolina Snailseed Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1018 B&W Prints

33 9 Lyoni Calycocarpum Menispermaceae Cupseed Korschgen, Leroy 3 1019 B&W Prints

33 10 Albidum Sassafras Lauraceae Sassafras Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1020 B&W Prints

33 11 Benzoin Lindera Lauraceae Northern Spicebush Jun-74 Korschgen, Leroy 6 1021 B&W Prints

33 12 Benzoin Lindera Lauraceae Northern Spicebush Korschgen, Leroy 1 1021 B&W Prints

33 13 Melissaefolium Lindera Lauraceae Southern Spicebush Korschgen, Leroy 3 1022 B&W Prints Lindera melissifolia

33 14 Canadensis Sanguinaria Papaveraceae Bloodroot Jun-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1023 B&W Prints

33 15 Diphyllum Stylophorum Papaveraceae Celandine Poppy Korschgen, Leroy 5 1024 B&W Prints

33 16 Diphyllum Stylophorum Papaveraceae Celandine Poppy Korschgen, Leroy 6 1024 B&W Prints

33 17 Majus Chelidonium Papaveraceae Greater Celandine Korschgen, Leroy 3 1025 B&W Prints

33 18 Somniferum Papaver Papaveraceae Opium Poppy Korschgen, Leroy 3 1026 B&W Prints

33 19 Dubium Papaver Papaveraceae Longheaded Poppy, Blindeyes Korschgen, Leroy 3 1027 B&W Prints

33 20 Rhoeas Papaver Papaveraceae Common Poppy Korschgen, Leroy 3 1028 B&W Prints

33 21 Californica Eschschlotzia Papaveraceae California Poppy Korschgen, Leroy 3 1028A B&W Prints

33 22 Mexicana Argemone Papaveraceae Mexican Prickly Poppy Korschgen, Leroy 3 1029 B&W Prints

33 23 Albiflora Argemone Papaveraceae Bluestem Prickly Poppy Korschgen, Leroy 3 1030 B&W Prints

33 24 Cucullaria Dicentra Papaveraceae Dutchman's Breeches Jun-74 Korschgen, Leroy 5 1031 B&W Prints

33 25 Canadensis Dicentra Fumariaceae Squirrel Corn Jun-77 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1032 B&W Prints

33 26 Crystallina Corydalis Fumariaceae Mealy Corydalis Oct-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1033 B&W Prints

33 27 Flavula Corydalis Fumariaceae Yellow Fumewort May-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1034 B&W Prints

33 28 Micrantha Corydalis Fumariaceae Smallflower Fumewort Jun-74 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1035 B&W Prints

33 29 Micrantha Corydalis Fumariaceae Smallflower Fumewort Jul-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1035 B&W Prints

33 30 Halei Corydalis Fumariaceae Southern Fumewort Korschgen, Leroy 3 1036 B&W Prints

33 31 Aurea Corydalis Fumariaceae Scrambled Eggs Korschgen, Leroy 3 1037 B&W Prints

33 32 Montana Corydalis Fumariaceae Corydalis Aurea Korschgen, Leroy 3 1038 B&W Prints

33 33 Hirta Brassica Brassicaceae White Mustard Korschgen, Leroy 3 1039 B&W Prints
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33 34 Kaber Brassica Brassicaceae Charlock Mustard Jul-76, Aug-

76

Korschgen, Leroy 3 1040 B&W Prints

33 35 Nigra Brassica Brassicaceae Black Mustard Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1041 B&W Prints

33 36 Juncea Brassica Brassicaceae Brown Mustard Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1042 B&W Prints

33 37 Juncea Brassica Brassicaceae Brown Mustard Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1042 B&W Prints

33 38 Rapa Brassica Brassicaceae Field Mustard Korschgen, Leroy 3 1043 B&W Prints

33 39 Napus Brassica Brassicaceae Rapeseed Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1044 B&W Prints

33 40 Gallicum Erucastrum Brassicaceae Dog Mustard Korschgen, Leroy 3 1045 B&W Prints

33 41 Sativa Eruca Brassicaceae Arugula Korschgen, Leroy 3 1046 B&W Prints

33 42 Raphanicastrum Raphanus Brassicaceae Wild Radish Korschgen, Leroy 3 1047 B&W Prints

33 43 Sativa Raphanus Brassicaceae Radish Korschgen, Leroy 3 1048 B&W Prints

33 44 Orientalis Conringia Brassicaceae Hare's Ear Mustard Korschgen, Leroy 3 1049 B&W Prints

33 45 Campestre Lepidium Brassicaceae Field Peppergrass Jun-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1050 B&W Prints

33 46 Campestre Lepidium Brassicaceae Field Pepperweed Jun-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1050 B&W Prints

33 47 Perfoliatum Lepidium Brassicaceae Clasping Pepperweed Korschgen, Leroy 3 1051 B&W Prints

33 48 Densiflorum Lepidium Brassicaceae Green Flowered Pepperweed Aug-76 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1053 B&W Prints

33 49 Virginicum Lepidium Brassicaceae Virginia Pepperweed Oct-70, Jun-

72

Korschgen, Leroy 3 1052 B&W Prints

33 50 Virginicum Lepidium Brassicaceae Virginia Pepperweed Oct-70 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1052 B&W Prints

33 51 Virginicum Lepidium Brassicaceae Virginia Pepperweed Oct-70, Jun-

72

Korschgen, Leroy 3 1052 B&W Prints

33 52 Latifolium Lepidium Brassicaceae Tall Whitetop Korschgen, Leroy 3 1053A B&W Prints

33 53 Didymus Coronopus Brassicaceae Lesser Swinecress Korschgen, Leroy 3 1054 B&W Prints

33 54 Draba Cardaria Brassicaceae Hoary Cress Korschgen, Leroy 3 1055 B&W Prints Lepidium draba

33 55 Pubescens Cardaria Brassicaceae Hairy Whitetop Korschgen, Leroy 3 1056 B&W Prints

33 56 Arvense Thlaspi Brassicaceae Field Penny Cress Jun-71 Korschgen, Leroy 6 1057 B&W Prints

33 57 Perfoliatum Thlaspi Brassicaceae Perfoliate Pennycress May-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1058 B&W Prints

33 58 Perfoliatum Thlaspi Brassicaceae Perfoliate Pennycress Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1058 B&W Prints

33 59 Bursa-Pastoris Capsella Brassicaceae Shepherd's Purse Korschgen, Leroy 4 1059 B&W Prints

33 60 Paniculata Neslia Brassicaceae Yellow Ball Mustard Korschgen, Leroy 4 1060 B&W Prints

33 61 Aurea Selenia Brassicaceae Golden Selenia Nov-76 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1061 B&W Prints

33 62 Incana Berteroa Brassicaceae Hoary Alyssum Korschgen, Leroy 3 1062 B&W Prints

33 63 Verna Draba Brassicaceae Spring Draba Korschgen, Leroy 3 1063 B&W Prints

33 64 Brachycarpa Draba Brassicaceae Shortpod Draba May-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1064 B&W Prints

33 65 Brachycarpa Draba Brassicaceae Shortpod Draba May-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1064 B&W Prints

33 66 Aprica Draba Brassicaceae Granite Whitlow Grass Korschgen, Leroy 3 1065 B&W Prints

33 67 Reptans Draba Brassicaceae Carolina Draba Nov-76 Korschgen, Leroy 5 1066 B&W Prints

33 68 Cuneifolia Draba Brassicaceae Wedgeleaf Draba May-75 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1067 B&W Prints

33 69 Gracilis Lesquerella Brassicaceae Spreading Bladderpod Korschgen, Leroy 3 1069 B&W Prints

33 70 Filiformis Lesquerella Brassicaceae Missouri Bladderpod Korschgen, Leroy 3 1068 B&W Prints

33 71 Aquatica Amoracia Brassicaceae Lake Cress Jul-76 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1070 B&W Prints Neobeckia aquatica

33 72 Rusticana Amoracia Brassicaceae Horseradish Korschgen, Leroy 3 1071 B&W Prints
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33 73 Rusticana Amoracia Brassicaceae Horseradish Korschgen, Leroy 3 1071 B&W Prints

33 74 Bulbosa Cardamine Brassicaceae Bulbous Bittercress Jun-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1072 B&W Prints

33 75 Douglasii Cardamine Brassicaceae Purple Cress Korschgen, Leroy 3 1073 B&W Prints

33 76 Hirsuta Cardamine Brassicaceae Hairy Bittercress Korschgen, Leroy 3 1074 B&W Prints

34 1 Pensylvanica Cardamine Brassicaceae Pensylvania Bittercress Jul-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1075 B&W Prints

34 2 Pensylvanica Cardamine Brassicaceae Pensylvania Bittercress Jun-74 Korschgen, Leroy 2 1075 B&W Prints

34 3 Parviflora Cardamine Brassicaceae Sand Bittercress Jul-73 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1076 B&W Prints

34 4 Parviflora Cardamine Brassicaceae Sand Bittercress Jul-73 Korschgen, Leroy 5 1076 B&W Prints

34 5 Laciniata Dentaria Brassicaceae Cutleaf Toothwort, Pepper Root Jun-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1077 B&W Prints Cardamine concatenata

34 6 Uniflora Leavenworthii Brassicaceae Michaux's Gladecress Korschgen, Leroy 3 1078 B&W Prints

34 7 Virginica Sibara Brassicaceae Virginia Winged Rockcress Jun-72 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1079 B&W Prints

34 8 Lyrata Arabis Brassicaceae Lyrate Rockcress May-75 Korschgen, Leroy 5 1080 B&W Prints

34 9 Hirsuta Arabis Brassicaceae Hairy Rockcress Jun-74 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1081 B&W Prints

34 10 Laevigata Arabis Brassicaceae Smooth Rockcress Jun-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1082 B&W Prints

34 11 Missouriensis Arabis Brassicaceae Green Rockcress May-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1083 B&W Prints

34 12 Shortii Arabis Brassicaceae Short's False Rockcress Jun-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1084 B&W Prints

34 13 Canadensis Arabis Brassicaceae Sicklepod Jun-75 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1085 B&W Prints

34 14 Officinale Nasturtium Brassicaceae Watercress May-75 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1086 B&W Prints

34 15 Sylvestris Rorippa Brassicaceae Creeping Watercress Korschgen, Leroy 3 1087 B&W Prints

34 16 Sylvestris Rorippa Brassicaceae Creeping Watercress Korschgen, Leroy 3 1087 B&W Prints

34 17 Sinuata Rorippa Brassicaceae Bluntleaf Yellowcress Korschgen, Leroy 3 1088 B&W Prints

34 18 Sinuata Rorippa Brassicaceae Bluntleaf Yellowcress Korschgen, Leroy 3 1088 B&W Prints

34 19 Sessiliflora Rorippa Brassicaceae Stalkless Yellowcress Jun-74 Korschgen, Leroy 5 1089 B&W Prints

34 20 Obtusa Rorippa Brassicaceae Southern Marsh Yellowcress Korschgen, Leroy 3 1090 B&W Prints

34 21 Islandica Rorippa Brassicaceae Marsh Yellowcress Jun-74 Korschgen, Leroy 6 1091 B&W Prints One photo taped under another - 

needs conservation

34 22 Vulgaris Barbarea Brassicaceae Yellow Rocketcress Korschgen, Leroy 3 1092 B&W Prints

34 23 Pinnatifidus Iodanthus Brassicaceae Purple Rocket Jul-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1093 B&W Prints

34 24 Tenella Chorispora Brassicaceae Purple Mustard Korschgen, Leroy 3 1094 B&W Prints

34 25 Matronalis Hesperis Brassicaceae Dame's Rocket Jun-71 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1095 B&W Prints

34 26 Capitatum Erysimum Brassicaceae Western Wallflower Jul-76 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1096 B&W Prints

34 27 Cherianthoides Erysimum Brassicaceae Wormseed Wallflower Korschgen, Leroy 3 1097 B&W Prints

34 28 Repandum Erysimum Brassicaceae Spreading Wallflower Mar-77 Korschgen, Leroy 5 1098 B&W Prints

34 29 Inconspicuum Erysimum Brassicaceae Shy Wallflower Korschgen, Leroy 3 1099 B&W Prints

34 30 Officinale Sisymbrium Brassicaceae Hedge Mustard Jun-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1100 B&W Prints

34 31 Officinale Sisymbrium Brassicaceae Hedge Mustard Jun-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1100 B&W Prints

34 32 Altissimum Sisymbrium Brassicaceae Tall Tumble Mustard Korschgen, Leroy 4 1101 B&W Prints

34 33 Loeselii Sisymbrium Brassicaceae Tall Hedge Mustard Korschgen, Leroy 4 1102 B&W Prints

34 34 Thaliana Arabidopsis Brassicaceae Thale Cress Korschgen, Leroy 5 1103 B&W Prints

34 35 Microcarpa Camelina Brassicaceae Small Seeded False Flax Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1104 B&W Prints

34 36 Microcarpa Camelina Brassicaceae Small Seeded False Flax Mar-77 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1104 B&W Prints

34 37 Sativa Camelina Brassicaceae Large Seeded False Flax Korschgen, Leroy 3 1105 B&W Prints
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34 38 Pinnata Descurania Brassicaceae Western Tansymustard May-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1106 B&W Prints

34 39 Pinnata Descurania Brassicaceae Western Tansymustard May-72 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1106 B&W Prints

34 40 Pinnata Descurania Brassicaceae Western Tansymustard Korschgen, Leroy 7 1106 B&W Prints

34 41 Sophia Descurania Brassicaceae Tansy Mustard Nov-76 Korschgen, Leroy 5 1107 B&W Prints

34 42 Serrulata Cleome Brassicaceae Rocky Mountain Bee Plant Korschgen, Leroy 3 1108 B&W Prints

34 43 Serrulata Cleome Brassicaceae Rocky Mountain Bee Plant Korschgen, Leroy 3 1108 B&W Prints

34 44 Houtteana Cleome Brassicaceae Spider Flower Korschgen, Leroy 3 1109 B&W Prints

34 45 Houtteana Cleome Brassicaceae Spider Flower Nov-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1109 B&W Prints

34 46 Houtteana Cleome Brassicaceae Spider Flower Jul-76 Korschgen, Leroy 1 1109 B&W Prints

34 47 Dodecandra Polanisia Capparaceae Redwhisker Clammyweed Nov-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1110 B&W Prints

34 48 Dodecandra Polanisia Capparaceae Redwhisker Clammyweed Jul-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1110 B&W Prints

34 49 Luteola Reseda Resedaceae Dyer's Migonette Korschgen, Leroy 3 1111 B&W Prints

34 50 Nuttalianum Sedum Crassulaceae Yellow Stonecrop Korschgen, Leroy 4 1112 B&W Prints

34 51 Nuttalianum Sedum Crassulaceae Yellow Stonecrop Nov-76 Korschgen, Leroy 2 1112 B&W Prints

34 52 Pulchellum Sedum Crassulaceae Widowscross May-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1113 B&W Prints

34 53 Sarmentosum Sedum Crassulaceae Stringy Stonecrop Korschgen, Leroy 3 1114 B&W Prints

34 54 Ternatum Sedum Crassulaceae Woodland Stonecrop Korschgen, Leroy 3 1115 B&W Prints

34 55 Ternatum Sedum Crassulaceae Woodland Stonecrop Korschgen, Leroy 3 1115 B&W Prints

34 56 Telephium Sedum Crassulaceae Orpine Sep-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1116 B&W Prints

34 57 Sedoides Penthorum Crassulaceae Ditch Stonecrop Sep-71 Korschgen, Leroy 5 1117 B&W Prints

34 58 Sedoides Penthorum Crassulaceae Ditch Stonecrop Mar-72 Korschgen, Leroy 2 1117 B&W Prints

34 59 Renifolia Sullivantia Saxifragaceae Sullivan's Coolwort Korschgen, Leroy 3 1118 B&W Prints

34 60 Virginiensis Saxifraga Saxifragaceae Early Saxifrage Korschgen, Leroy 4 1119 B&W Prints

34 61 Texana Saxifraga Saxifragaceae Texas Saxifrage Korschgen, Leroy 3 1120 B&W Prints

34 62 Pensylvanica Saxifraga Saxifragaceae Eastern Swamp Saxifrage Jul-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1121 B&W Prints

34 63 Villosa Heuchera Saxifragaceae Hairy Alumroot Korschgen, Leroy 3 1122 B&W Prints

34 64 Missouriensis Heuchera Saxifragaceae Missouri Alumroot Korschgen, Leroy 5 1124 B&W Prints

34 65 Richardsonii Heuchera Saxifragaceae Richardson's Alumroot Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1126 B&W Prints

34 66 Americana Heuchera Saxifragaceae American Alumroot Korschgen, Leroy 3 1125 B&W Prints

34 67 Puberula Heuchera Saxifragaceae Little Flower Alumroot Korschgen, Leroy 3 1123 B&W Prints

34 68 Parviflora v. Rugelli Heuchera Saxifragaceae Cave Alumroot Korschgen, Leroy 3 1124 B&W Prints

34 69 Diphylla Mitella Saxifragaceae Twoleaf Miterwort Korschgen, Leroy 4 1127 B&W Prints

34 70 Grandiflora Parnassia Saxifragaceae Largeleaf Grass of Parnassus Korschgen, Leroy 3 1128 B&W Prints

34 71 Pubescens var. 

Verrusosus

Philadelphus Saxifragaceae Mock Orange Jul-73 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1129 B&W Prints

34 72 Arborescens Hydrangea Hydrangeaceae Smooth Hydrangea Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 5 1130 B&W Prints

34 73 Virginica Itea Saxifragaceae Virginia Sweespire Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1131 B&W Prints

34 74 Cynosbati Ribes Grossulariaceae Eastern Prickly Gooseberry Jun-77 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1132 B&W Prints

34 75 Missouriense Ribes Grossulariaceae Missouri Gooseberry Jul-73 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1133 B&W Prints

34 76 Missouriense Ribes Grossulariaceae Missouri Gooseberry Jul-73 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1133 B&W Prints

34 77 Odoratum Ribes Grossulariaceae Clove Current Korschgen, Leroy 3 1134 B&W Prints

34 78 Virginiana Hamamelis Hamamelidaceae American Witch Hazel Korschgen, Leroy 4 1135 B&W Prints
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34 79 Vernalis Hamamelis Hamamelidaceae Ozark Witch Hazel Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1136 B&W Prints

34 80 Vernalis Hamamelis Hamamelidaceae Ozark Witch Hazel Korschgen, Leroy 3 1136 B&W Prints

34 81 Styraciflua Liquidambar Hamamelidaceae Sweetgum Jul-76 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1137 B&W Prints

34 82 Occidentalis Platanus Platanaceae American Sycamore Jul-73 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1138 B&W Prints

34 83 Occidentalis Platanus Platanaceae American Sycamore Jun-73 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1138 B&W Prints

35 1 Opulifolius Physocarpus Rosaceae Atlantic Ninebark Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1139 B&W Prints

35 2 Opulifolius Physocarpus Rosaceae Atlantic Ninebark Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 2 1139 B&W Prints

35 3 Prunifolia Spirea Rosaceae Bridal Wreath Korschgen, Leroy 5 1140 B&W Prints

35 4 Alba Spirea Rosaceae White Meadowsweet Korschgen, Leroy 5 1141 B&W Prints

35 5 Douglasii Spirea Rosaceae Rose Spirea Korschgen, Leroy 4 1142 B&W Prints

35 6 Douglasii Spirea Rosaceae Rose Spirea Korschgen, Leroy 3 1142 B&W Prints

35 7 Tomentosa Spirea Rosaceae Steeplebush Aug-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1143 B&W Prints

35 8 Dioicus Aruncus Rosaceae Birdie's Feathers Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1144 B&W Prints

35 9 Dioicus Aruncus Rosaceae Birdie's Feathers Jul-76 Korschgen, Leroy 2 1144 B&W Prints

35 10 Stipulata Gillenia Rosaceae American Ipecac Korschgen, Leroy 4 1145 B&W Prints

35 11 Trifoliata Gillenia Rosaceae Bowman's Root Korschgen, Leroy 3 1146 B&W Prints

35 12 Trifoliata Gillenia Rosaceae Bowman's Root Korschgen, Leroy 4 1146 B&W Prints

35 13 Communis Pyrus Rosaceae Common Pear, European Pear Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1147 B&W Prints

35 14 Malus Pyrus Rosaceae Apple Jun-77 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1148 B&W Prints

35 15 Angustifolia Pyrus Rosaceae Southern Crabapple Korschgen, Leroy 3 1149 B&W Prints

35 16 Angustifolia Pyrus Rosaceae Southern Crabapple Korschgen, Leroy 3 1149 B&W Prints

35 17 Coronaria Pyrus Rosaceae Sweet Crabapple Korschgen, Leroy 3 1150 B&W Prints Malus coronaria

35 18 Coronaria Pyrus Rosaceae Sweet Crabapple Korschgen, Leroy 3 1150 B&W Prints Malus coronaria

35 19 Ioensis Pyrus Rosaceae Prairie Crabapple Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1151 B&W Prints Malus ioensis

35 20 Ioensis Pyrus Rosaceae Prairie Crabapple Korschgen, Leroy 2 1151 B&W Prints Malus ioensis

35 21 Melanocarpa Pyrus Rosaceae Black Chokeberry Jun-77 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1152 B&W Prints Aronia melanocarpa

35 22 Humilis Amelanchier Rosaceae Low Serviceberry Korschgen, Leroy 3 1153 B&W Prints

35 23 Arborea Amelanchier Rosaceae Common Serviceberry Korschgen, Leroy 3 1154 B&W Prints

35 24 Arborea Amelanchier Rosaceae Common Serviceberry Korschgen, Leroy 3 1154 B&W Prints

35 25 Phaenopyrum Crataegus Rosaceae Washington Hawthorn Aug-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1155 B&W Prints

35 26 Phaenopyrum Crataegus Rosaceae Washington Hawthorn Aug-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1155 B&W Prints

35 27 Spathulata Crataegus Rosaceae Littlehip Hawthorn Korschgen, Leroy 4 1156 B&W Prints

35 28 Spathulata Crataegus Rosaceae Littlehip Hawthorn Korschgen, Leroy 3 1156 B&W Prints

35 29 Marshalii Crataegus Rosaceae Parsley Hawthorn Korschgen, Leroy 3 1157 B&W Prints

35 30 Uniflora Crataegus Rosaceae Dwarf Hawthorn Jun-77 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1158 B&W Prints

35 31 Neobushii Crataegus Rosaceae Copenhagen Hawthorn Korschgen, Leroy 3 1159 B&W Prints Crataegus intricata

35 32 Neobushii Crataegus Rosaceae Copenhagen Hawthorn Korschgen, Leroy 3 1159 B&W Prints Crataegus intricata

35 33 Padifolia Crataegus Rosaceae Copenhagen Hawthorn Korschgen, Leroy 3 1160 B&W Prints Crataegus intricata

35 34 Biltmoreana Crataegus Rosaceae Biltmore Hawthorn Korschgen, Leroy 2 1161 B&W Prints

35 35 Biltmoreana Crataegus Rosaceae Biltmore Hawthorn Korschgen, Leroy 4 1161 B&W Prints

35 36 Harveyana Crataegus Rosaceae Harvey's Hawthorn Korschgen, Leroy 3 1162 B&W Prints

35 37 Viridis Crataegus Rosaceae Green Hawthorn Korschgen, Leroy 3 1163 B&W Prints
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35 38 Viridis Crataegus Rosaceae Green Hawthorn Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1163 B&W Prints

35 39 Nitida Crataegus Rosaceae Glossy Hawthorn Korschgen, Leroy 3 1164 B&W Prints

35 40 Nitida Crataegus Rosaceae Glossy Hawthorn Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1164 B&W Prints

35 41 Atrorubens Crataegus Rosaceae Green Hawthorn Korschgen, Leroy 3 1165 B&W Prints

35 42 Margaretta Crataegus Rosaceae Margarett's Hawthorn Korschgen, Leroy 3 1166 B&W Prints

35 43 Margaretta Crataegus Rosaceae Margarett's Hawthorn Korschgen, Leroy 3 1166 B&W Prints

35 44 Sicca Crataegus Rosaceae Fireberry Hawthorn Korschgen, Leroy 3 1167 B&W Prints Crataegus chrusocarpa var. 

chrysocarpa

35 45 Crus-galli Crataegus Rosaceae Cockspur Hawthorn Sep-71 Korschgen, Leroy 5 1168 B&W Prints

35 46 Crus-galli Crataegus Rosaceae Cockspur Hawthorn Jun-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1168 B&W Prints

35 47 Tantula Crataegus Rosaceae Cockspur Hawthorn Korschgen, Leroy 3 1169 B&W Prints Crataegus crus-galli

35 48 Pyracanthoides Crataegus Rosaceae Cockspur Hawthorn Korschgen, Leroy 3 1170 B&W Prints Crataegus crus-galli

35 49 Acutiflora Crataegus Rosaceae Cockspur Hawthorn Korschgen, Leroy 3 1171 B&W Prints Crataegus crus-galli

35 50 Reverchoni Crataegus Rosaceae Reverchon's Hawthorn Korschgen, Leroy 3 1172 B&W Prints

35 51 Reverchoni Crataegus Rosaceae Reverchon's Hawthorn Korschgen, Leroy 3 1172 B&W Prints

35 52 Regalis Crataegus Rosaceae Cockspur Hawthorn Korschgen, Leroy 3 1173 B&W Prints Crataegus crus-galli

35 53 Palmeri Crataegus Rosaceae Newcastle Hawthorn Korschgen, Leroy 3 1174 B&W Prints

35 54 Palmeri Crataegus Rosaceae Newcastle Hawthorn Korschgen, Leroy 3 1174 B&W Prints

35 55 Palmeri Crataegus Rosaceae Newcastle Hawthorn Korschgen, Leroy 1 1174 B&W Prints

35 56 Regalis Crataegus Rosaceae Cockspur Hawthorn Korschgen, Leroy 3 1175 B&W Prints Crataegus crus-galli

35 57 Hannibalensis Crataegus Rosaceae Cockspur Hawthorn Korschgen, Leroy 3 1176 B&W Prints Crataegus crus-galli

35 58 Vallicola Crataegus Rosaceae Cockspur Hawthorn Korschgen, Leroy 4 1177 B&W Prints Crataegus crus-galli

35 59 Engelmanni Crataegus Rosaceae Engelmann's Hawthorn Korschgen, Leroy 3 1178 B&W Prints

35 60 Fecunda Crataegus Rosaceae St. Clair Hawthorn Korschgen, Leroy 4 1179 B&W Prints

35 61 Danielsii Crataegus Rosaceae Cockspur Hawthorn Korschgen, Leroy 3 1180 B&W Prints Crataegus crus-galli

35 62 Collina Crataegus Rosaceae Hillside Hawthorn Korschgen, Leroy 5 1181 B&W Prints

35 63 Verruculosa Crataegus Rosaceae Dotted Hawthorn Korschgen, Leroy 3 1182 B&W Prints Crataegus Punctata

35 64 Incaedua Crataegus Rosaceae Hawthorn Korschgen, Leroy 3 1183 B&W Prints

35 65 Lettermanni Crataegus Rosaceae Ironweed, Iron Butterfly Korschgen, Leroy 3 1184 B&W Prints

35 66 Hirtifolia Crataegus Rosaceae Green Hawthorn Korschgen, Leroy 3 1185 B&W Prints Crataegus viridis

35 67 Mollis Crataegus Rosaceae Downy Hawthorn Sep-71 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1186 B&W Prints

35 68 Mollis Crataegus Rosaceae Downy Hawthorn Korschgen, Leroy 3 1186 B&W Prints

35 69 Kelloggii Crataegus Rosaceae Kellogg's Hawthorn Korschgen, Leroy 3 1187 B&W Prints

35 70 Noelensis Crataegus Rosaceae Downy Hawthorn Jun-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1188 B&W Prints Crataegus mollis

35 71 Latebrosa Crataegus Rosaceae Densewoods Hawthorn Korschgen, Leroy 3 1189 B&W Prints

35 72 Dispessa Crataegus Rosaceae Mink Hawthorn Korschgen, Leroy 3 1190 B&W Prints

35 73 Lanuginosa Crataegus Rosaceae Woolly Hawthorn Korschgen, Leroy 3 1191 B&W Prints

35 74 Pruniosa Crataegus Rosaceae Waxyfruit Hawthorn Korschgen, Leroy 3 1192 B&W Prints

35 75 Disjuncta Crataegus Rosaceae Northern Hawthorn Korschgen, Leroy 3 1193 B&W Prints

35 76 Gettingeri Crataegus Rosaceae Southern Hawthorn Korschgen, Leroy 3 1194 B&W Prints

35 77 Gettingeri Crataegus Rosaceae Southern Hawthorn Korschgen, Leroy 3 1194 B&W Prints

35 78 Platycarpa Crataegus Rosaceae Frosted Hawthorn Korschgen, Leroy 3 1195 B&W Prints
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35 79 Mackenzii Crataegus Rosaceae Frosted Hawthorn Korschgen, Leroy 3 1196 B&W Prints

35 80 Rugosa Crataegus Rosaceae Waxyfruit Hawthorn Korschgen, Leroy 3 1197 B&W Prints Crataegus pruinosa

35 81 Locuples Crataegus Rosaceae Broadleaf Hawthorn Korschgen, Leroy 3 1198 B&W Prints Crataegus dilatata

35 82 Coccinioides Crataegus Rosaceae Kansas Hawthorn Korschgen, Leroy 3 1199 B&W Prints

35 83 Succulenta Crataegus Rosaceae Fleshy Hawthorn Korschgen, Leroy 4 1200 B&W Prints

36 1 Calpodendron Crataegus Rosaceae Pear Hawthorn Korschgen, Leroy 3 1201 B&W Prints

36 2 Simulata Crataegus Rosaceae Hawthorn Korschgen, Leroy 4 1203 B&W Prints

36 3 Vailiae Crataegus Rosaceae Miss Vail's Hawthorn Korschgen, Leroy 3 1204 B&W Prints

36 4 Vesca Fragaria Rosaceae Woodland Strawberry Korschgen, Leroy 3 1205 B&W Prints

36 5 Vesca Fragaria Rosaceae Woodland Strawberry Korschgen, Leroy 3 1205 B&W Prints

36 6 Virginiana Fragaria Rosaceae Virginia Strawberry Korschgen, Leroy 3 1206 B&W Prints

36 7 Virginiana Fragaria Rosaceae Virginia Strawberry May-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1206 B&W Prints

36 8 Indica Duchesnea Rosaceae Mock Strawberry Korschgen, Leroy 3 1207 B&W Prints

36 9 Indica Duchesnea Rosaceae Mock Strawberry Korschgen, Leroy 3 1207 B&W Prints

36 10 Fragarioides Waldsteinia Rosaceae Barren Strawberry Korschgen, Leroy 4 1208 B&W Prints

36 11 Simplex Potentilla Rosaceae Common Cinquefoil Apr-71 Korschgen, Leroy 5 1209 B&W Prints

36 12 Canadensis Potentilla Rosaceae Dwarf Cinquefoil May-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1210 B&W Prints

36 13 Norvegica Potentilla Rosaceae Rough Cinquefoil Oct-70 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1211 B&W Prints

36 14 Norvegica Potentilla Rosaceae Rough Cinquefoil Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1211 B&W Prints

36 15 Rivalis Potentilla Rosaceae Brook Chinquefoil Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1212 B&W Prints

36 16 Rivalis Potentilla Rosaceae Brook Chinquefoil Korschgen, Leroy 3 1212 B&W Prints

36 17 Paradoxa Potentilla Rosaceae Paradox Chinquefoil Korschgen, Leroy 3 1213 B&W Prints

36 18 Paradoxa Potentilla Rosaceae Paradox Chinquefoil Korschgen, Leroy 3 1213 B&W Prints

36 19 Nicollettii Potentilla Rosaceae Brewer's Cinquefoil Korschgen, Leroy 3 1214 B&W Prints

36 20 Nicollettii Potentilla Rosaceae Brewer's Cinquefoil Korschgen, Leroy 3 1214 B&W Prints

36 21 Recta Potentilla Rosaceae Sulphur Cinquefoil Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1215 B&W Prints

36 22 Recta Potentilla Rosaceae Sulphur Cinquefoil Apr-71 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1215 B&W Prints One photo taped under others - 

Will need Conservation

36 23 Recta Potentilla Rosaceae Sulphur Cinquefoil Korschgen, Leroy 4 1215 B&W Prints

36 24 Arguta Potentilla Rosaceae Tall Cinquefoil Korschgen, Leroy 5 1216 B&W Prints

36 25 Arguta Potentilla Rosaceae Tall Cinquefoil Korschgen, Leroy 3 1216 B&W Prints

36 26 Rubra Filipendula Rosaceae Queen of the Prairie Korschgen, Leroy 4 1217 B&W Prints

36 27 Rubra Filipendula Rosaceae Queen of the Prairie Korschgen, Leroy 4 1217 B&W Prints

36 28 Vernum Geum Rosaceae Spring Avens Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1218 B&W Prints

36 29 Vernum Geum Rosaceae Spring Avens Jul-73 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1218 B&W Prints

36 30 Canadense Geum Rosaceae White Avens Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1219 B&W Prints

36 31 Canadense Geum Rosaceae White Avens Mar-72 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1219 B&W Prints

36 32 Canadense Geum Rosaceae White Avens Apr-71 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1219 B&W Prints

36 33 Laciniatum Geum Rosaceae Rough Avens Korschgen, Leroy 3 1220 B&W Prints

36 34 Virginianum Geum Rosaceae Cream Avens Korschgen, Leroy 3 1220A B&W Prints

36 35 Idaeus Rubus Rosaceae Red Raspberry Korschgen, Leroy 5 1221 B&W Prints
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36 36 Occidentalis Rubus Rosaceae Black Raspberry Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1222 B&W Prints

36 37 Occidentalis Rubus Rosaceae Black Raspberry Korschgen, Leroy 3 1222 B&W Prints

36 38 Occidentalis Rubus Rosaceae Black Raspberry Korschgen, Leroy 4 1222 B&W Prints

36 39 Bifrons Rubus Rosaceae Himalayan Blackberry Korschgen, Leroy 3 1223 B&W Prints Rubus procerus

36 40 Bifrons Rubus Rosaceae Himalayan Blackberry Korschgen, Leroy 3 1223 B&W Prints Rubus procerus

36 41 Procerus Rubus Rosaceae Himalayan Blackberry Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1224 B&W Prints

36 42 Procerus Rubus Rosaceae Himalayan Blackberry May-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1224 B&W Prints

36 43 Laciniatus Rubus Rosaceae Cutleaf Blackberry Korschgen, Leroy 3 1225 B&W Prints

36 44 Trivialis Rubus Rosaceae Southern Dewberry Jul-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1226 B&W Prints

36 45 Flagellaris Rubus Rosaceae Northern Dewberry Apr-71 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1227 B&W Prints

36 46 Enslenii Rubus Rosaceae Enslen's Blackberry Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1228 B&W Prints

36 47 Enslenii Rubus Rosaceae Enslen's Blackberry Jul-76 Korschgen, Leroy 2 1228 B&W Prints

36 48 Invisus Rubus Rosaceae Upland Dewberry Korschgen, Leroy 3 1229 B&W Prints

36 49 Missouricus Rubus Rosaceae Missouri Dewberry Korschgen, Leroy 4 1230 B&W Prints

36 50 Allegheniensis Rubus Rosaceae Allegheny Blackberry Korschgen, Leroy 4 1231 B&W Prints

36 51 Allegheniensis Rubus Rosaceae Allegheny Blackberry Korschgen, Leroy 3 1231 B&W Prints

36 52 Orarius Rubus Rosaceae Upland Blackberry Korschgen, Leroy 3 1232 B&W Prints Rubus pergratus

36 53 Argutus Rubus Rosaceae Sawtooth Blackberry Mar-77 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1233 B&W Prints

36 54 Mollior Rubus Rosaceae Softleaf Blackberry Korschgen, Leroy 3 1234 B&W Prints

36 55 Pennsilvanicus Rubus Rosaceae Pennsylvania Blackberry Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1235 B&W Prints

36 56 Pennsilvanicus Rubus Rosaceae Pennsylvania Blackberry Korschgen, Leroy 4 1235 B&W Prints

36 57 Ostryifolius Rubus Rosaceae Highbush Blackberry Korschgen, Leroy 5 1236 B&W Prints

36 58 Ostryifolius Rubus Rosaceae Highbush Blackberry Jul-70 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1236 B&W Prints

36 59 Alabamensis Neviusia Rosaceae Alabama Snow Wreath Korschgen, Leroy 5 1237 B&W Prints

36 60 Alabamensis Neviusia Rosaceae Alabama Snow Wreath Korschgen, Leroy 5 1237 B&W Prints

36 61 Gryposepala Agrimonia Rosaceae Tall Hairy Agrimony Korschgen, Leroy 3 1238 B&W Prints

36 62 Gryposepala Agrimonia Rosaceae Tall Hairy Agrimony Korschgen, Leroy 3 1238 B&W Prints

36 63 Parviflora Agrimonia Rosaceae Harvest Lice, Small Flowered Agrimony Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1239 B&W Prints

36 64 Parviflora Agrimonia Rosaceae Harvest Lice, Small Flowered Agrimony Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1239 B&W Prints

36 65 Rostellata Agrimonia Rosaceae Beaked Agrimony Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1240 B&W Prints

36 66 Rostellata Agrimonia Rosaceae Beaked Agrimony Korschgen, Leroy 3 1240 B&W Prints

36 67 Pubescens Agrimonia Rosaceae Downy Agrimony Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1241 B&W Prints

36 68 Pubescens Agrimonia Rosaceae Downy Agrimony Mar-71 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1241 B&W Prints

36 69 Multiflora Rosa Rosaceae Baby Rose Apr-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1242 B&W Prints

36 70 Multiflora Rosa Rosaceae Baby Rose Korschgen, Leroy 3 1242 B&W Prints

36 71 Setigera Rosa Rosaceae Climbing Rose Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1243 B&W Prints

36 72 Setigera Rosa Rosaceae Climbing Rose Jul-70 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1243 B&W Prints

37 1 Gallica Rosa Rosaceae French Rose Korschgen, Leroy 3 1244 B&W Prints

37 2 Gallica Rosa Rosaceae French Rose Korschgen, Leroy 3 1244 B&W Prints

37 3 Eglanteria Rosa Rosaceae Sweetbrier Rose Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1245 B&W Prints
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37 4 Micrantha Rosa Rosaceae Smallflower Sweetbrier Korschgen, Leroy 3 1246 B&W Prints

37 5 Micrantha Rosa Rosaceae Smallflower Sweetbrier Korschgen, Leroy 3 1246 B&W Prints

37 6 Canina Rosa Rosaceae Dog Rose Korschgen, Leroy 3 1247 B&W Prints

37 7 Canina Rosa Rosaceae Dog Rose Korschgen, Leroy 3 1247 B&W Prints

37 8 Palustris Rosa Rosaceae Swamp Rose Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1248 B&W Prints

37 9 Carolina Rosa Rosaceae Carolina Rose Jun-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1249 B&W Prints Shanks area

37 10 Carolina Rosa Rosaceae Carolina Rose Apr-71 Korschgen, Leroy 5 1249 B&W Prints

37 11 Carolina Rosa Rosaceae Carolina Rose Korschgen, Leroy 3 1249 B&W Prints

37 12 Virginiana Rosa Rosaceae Glossy Rose Korschgen, Leroy 3 1250 B&W Prints

37 13 Virginiana Rosa Rosaceae Glossy Rose Korschgen, Leroy 3 1250 B&W Prints

37 14 Rugosa Rosa Rosaceae Japanese Rose Korschgen, Leroy 3 1251 B&W Prints

37 15 Rugosa Rosa Rosaceae Japanese Rose Korschgen, Leroy 3 1251 B&W Prints

37 16 Arkansana var. Suffulta Rosa Rosaceae Prairie Rose Sep-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1252 B&W Prints

37 17 Blanda Rosa Rosaceae Smooth Rose Jun-72 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1253 B&W Prints

37 18 Spinosissima Rosa Rosaceae Scots Rose Korschgen, Leroy 3 1254 B&W Prints

37 19 Spinosissima Rosa Rosaceae Scots Rose Korschgen, Leroy 3 1254 B&W Prints

37 20 Spinosa Prunus Rosaceae Blackthorn Korschgen, Leroy 3 1255 B&W Prints

37 21 Spinosa Prunus Rosaceae Blackthorn Korschgen, Leroy 3 1255 B&W Prints

37 22 Mexicana Prunus Rosaceae Mexican Plum Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1256 B&W Prints

37 23 Mexicana Prunus Rosaceae Mexican Plum Apr-78 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1256 B&W Prints

37 24 Mexicana Prunus Rosaceae Mexican Plum Korschgen, Leroy 1 1256 B&W Prints Fruit

37 25 Americana Prunus Rosaceae American Plum Jul-70, Apr-

71

Korschgen, Leroy 6 1257 B&W Prints Two photos taped under another - 

Needs conservation

37 26 Americana Prunus Rosaceae American Plum Korschgen, Leroy 1 1257 B&W Prints Fruit

37 27 Hortulana Prunus Rosaceae Hog Plum Korschgen, Leroy 3 1258 B&W Prints

37 28 Hortulana Prunus Rosaceae Hog Plum Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1258 B&W Prints

37 29 Hortulana Prunus Rosaceae Hog Plum Korschgen, Leroy 1 1258 B&W Prints Fruit

37 30 Munsoniana Prunus Rosaceae Wild Goose Plum Jun-75 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1259 B&W Prints Two photos taped under another - 

Needs conservation

37 31 Angustifolia Prunus Rosaceae Chickasaw Plum Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1260 B&W Prints

37 32 Persica Prunus Rosaceae Peach Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1261 B&W Prints

37 33 Perica Prunus Rosaceae Peach Korschgen, Leroy 2 1261 B&W Prints Fruit

37 34 Cerasus Prunus Rosaceae Sour Cherry Korschgen, Leroy 3 1262 B&W Prints

37 35 Cerasus Prunus Rosaceae Sour Cherry Jul-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1262 B&W Prints

37 36 Mahaleb Prunus Rosaceae Mahaleb Cherry Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1263 B&W Prints

37 37 Mahaleb Prunus Rosaceae Mahaleb Cherry Korschgen, Leroy 3 1263 B&W Prints

37 38 Serotina Prunus Rosaceae Black Cherry Korschgen, Leroy 3 1264 B&W Prints

37 39 Virginiana Prunus Rosaceae Chokecherry May-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1265 B&W Prints

37 40 Angustissima Acacia Leguminosae Fern Acacia Korschgen, Leroy 3 1266 B&W Prints

37 41 Angustissima Acacia Leguminosae Fern Acacia Korschgen, Leroy 3 1266 B&W Prints

37 42 Illinoensis Desmanthus Leguminosae Illinois Bundleflower Korschgen, Leroy 3 1267 B&W Prints
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37 43 Illinoensis Desmanthus Leguminosae Illinois Bundleflower Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1267 B&W Prints

37 44 Leptolobus Desmanthus Leguminosae Slenderlobe Bundleflower Korschgen, Leroy 3 1268 B&W Prints

37 45 Leptolobus Desmanthus Leguminosae Slenderlobe Bundleflower Korschgen, Leroy 3 1268 B&W Prints

37 46 Uncinata Schrankia Leguminosae Sensitive Briar, Littleleaf Sensitive-briar Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1269 B&W Prints Mimosa microphylla

37 47 Dioica Gymnocladus Leguminosae American Coffee Berry Korschgen, Leroy 3 1270 B&W Prints

37 48 Dioica Gymnocladus Leguminosae American Coffee Berry Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1270 B&W Prints

37 49 Triacanthos Gleditsia Leguminosae Honey Locust Korschgen, Leroy 4 1271 B&W Prints

37 50 Aquatica Gleditsia Leguminosae Water Locust Korschgen, Leroy 3 1272 B&W Prints

37 51 Aquatica Gleditsia Leguminosae Water Locust Nov-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1272 B&W Prints

37 52 Jamesii Hoffmannseggia Leguminosae James' Holdback Korschgen, Leroy 3 1273 B&W Prints

37 53 Marilandica Cassia Leguminosae Maryland Senna Nov-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1274 B&W Prints

37 54 Occidentalis Cassia Leguminosae Septicweed, Coffee Senna Korschgen, Leroy 3 1275 B&W Prints Senna occidentalis

37 55 Occidentalis Cassia Leguminosae Septicweed, Coffee Senna Korschgen, Leroy 3 1275 B&W Prints Senna occidentalis

37 56 Tora Cassia Leguminosae Sickle Senna Korschgen, Leroy 3 1276 B&W Prints

37 57 Tora Cassia Leguminosae Sickle Senna Korschgen, Leroy 4 1276 B&W Prints Two photos taped under another - 

Needs conservation

38 1 Fasciculata Cassia Leguminosae Partridge Pea Korschgen, Leroy 3 1277 B&W Prints

38 2 Fasciculata Cassia Leguminosae Partridge Pea Korschgen, Leroy 3 1277 B&W Prints

38 3 Fasciculata Cassia Leguminosae Partridge Pea Mar-72 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1277 B&W Prints

38 4 Nictitans Cassia Leguminosae Partridge Pea Mar-75 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1278 B&W Prints Two photos taped under another - 

Needs conservation

38 5 Canadensis Cercis Leguminosae Eastern Redbud Jun-71 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1279 B&W Prints Two photos taped under another - 

Needs conservation

38 6 Australis Baptisia Leguminosae Blue False Indigo Mar-77 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1280 B&W Prints

38 7 Leucophaea Baptisia Leguminosae Korschgen, Leroy 4 1281 B&W Prints Baptisia bracteata var. glabrescens

38 8 Leucantha Baptisia Leguminosae White Wild Indigo Korschgen, Leroy 3 1282 B&W Prints Baptisia alba

38 9 Leucantha Baptisia Leguminosae White Wild Indigo Oct-70 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1282 B&W Prints

38 10 Sphaerocarpa Baptisia Leguminosae Yellow Wild Indigo Korschgen, Leroy 3 1283 B&W Prints

38 11 Lutea Cladastris Leguminosae Yellowwood Jul-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1284 B&W Prints Cladastris

38 12 Lutea Cladastris Leguminosae Yellowwood Korschgen, Leroy 3 1284 B&W Prints

38 13 Sagittalis Crotalaria Leguminosae Arrowhead Rattlebox Korschgen, Leroy 2 1285 B&W Prints

38 14 Sagittalis Crotalaria Leguminosae Arrowhead Rattlebox May-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1285 B&W Prints

38 15 Spectabilis Crotalaria Leguminosae Showy Crotalaria Korschgen, Leroy 3 1286 B&W Prints

38 16 Spectabilis Crotalaria Leguminosae Showy Crotalaria Korschgen, Leroy 3 1286 B&W Prints

38 17 Pratense Trifolium Leguminosae Red Clover Mar-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1287 B&W Prints

38 18 Pratense Trifolium Leguminosae Red Clover Korschgen, Leroy 3 1287 B&W Prints

38 19 Incarnatum Trifolium Leguminosae Crimson Clover Korschgen, Leroy 3 1288 B&W Prints

38 20 Arvense Trifolium Leguminosae Hare's Foot Clover Korschgen, Leroy 3 1289 B&W Prints

38 21 Arvense Trifolium Leguminosae Hare's Foot Clover Korschgen, Leroy 3 1289 B&W Prints
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38 22 Resupinatum Trifolium Leguminosae Reversed Clover Korschgen, Leroy 6 1290 B&W Prints Three photos taped under two 

others - Needs conservation

38 23 Repens Trifolium Leguminosae White Clover Korschgen, Leroy 3 1291 B&W Prints

38 24 Repens Trifolium Leguminosae White Clover Jul-70 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1291 B&W Prints

38 25 Hybridum Trifolium Leguminosae Alsike Clover Korschgen, Leroy 3 1292 B&W Prints

38 26 Hybridum Trifolium Leguminosae Alsike Clover Korschgen, Leroy 3 1292 B&W Prints

38 27 Hybridum Trifolium Leguminosae Alsike Clover Mar-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1292 B&W Prints

38 28 Carolinianum Trifolium Leguminosae Carolina Clover Korschgen, Leroy 3 1293 B&W Prints

38 29 Carolinianum Trifolium Leguminosae Carolina Clover Korschgen, Leroy 3 1293 B&W Prints

38 30 Stoloniferum Trifolium Leguminosae Running Buffalo Clover Korschgen, Leroy 3 1294 B&W Prints

38 31 Stoloniferum Trifolium Leguminosae Running Buffalo Clover Korschgen, Leroy 3 1294 B&W Prints

38 32 Reflexum Trifolium Leguminosae Buffalo Clover Jul-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1295 B&W Prints

38 33 Agrarium Trifolium Leguminosae Golden Clover Korschgen, Leroy 3 1296 B&W Prints Trifolium aureum

38 34 Agrarium Trifolium Leguminosae Golden Clover Korschgen, Leroy 3 1296 B&W Prints Trifolium aureum

38 35 Campestre Trifolium Leguminosae Field Clover Korschgen, Leroy 3 1297 B&W Prints

38 36 Campestre Trifolium Leguminosae Field Clover Jul-70 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1297 B&W Prints

38 37 Campestre Trifolium Leguminosae Field Clover Mar-72 Korschgen, Leroy 2 1297 B&W Prints

38 38 Dubium Trifolium Leguminosae Lesser Hop Trefoil Korschgen, Leroy 3 1298 B&W Prints

38 39 Dubium Trifolium Leguminosae Lesser Hop Trefoil Korschgen, Leroy 3 1298 B&W Prints

38 40 Sativa Medicago Leguminosae Lucerne Korschgen, Leroy 4 1299 B&W Prints

38 41 Lupulina Medicago Leguminosae Black Medick Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1300 B&W Prints

38 42 Arabica Medicago Leguminosae Spotted Medick Korschgen, Leroy 3 1301 B&W Prints

38 43 Arabica Medicago Leguminosae Spotted Medick Korschgen, Leroy 3 1301 B&W Prints

38 44 Polymorpha Medicago Leguminosae Burclover Korschgen, Leroy 3 1302 B&W Prints

38 45 Polymorpha Medicago Leguminosae Burclover Korschgen, Leroy 3 1302 B&W Prints

38 46 Officinalis Melilotus Leguminosae Sweetclover Korschgen, Leroy 3 1303 B&W Prints

38 47 Officinalis Melilotus Leguminosae Sweetclover Mar-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1303 B&W Prints

38 48 Officinalis Melilotus Leguminosae Sweetclover Korschgen, Leroy 3 1303 B&W Prints

38 49 Albus Melilotus Leguminosae White Melilot Korschgen, Leroy 4 1304 B&W Prints Two photos taped under another - 

Needs conservation

38 50 Albus Melilotus Leguminosae White Melilot Oct-70 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1304 B&W Prints

38 51 Vulneraria Anthyllis Leguminosae Common Kidneyvetch Korschgen, Leroy 3 1305 B&W Prints

38 52 Vulneraria Anthyllis Leguminosae Common Kidneyvetch Korschgen, Leroy 3 1305 B&W Prints

38 53 Corniculatus Lotus Leguminosae Common Bird's Foot Trefoil Korschgen, Leroy 3 1306 B&W Prints

38 54 Purshianus Lotus Leguminosae American Deerweed Korschgen, Leroy 3 1307 B&W Prints Acmispon americanus

38 55 Purshianus Lotus Leguminosae American Deerweed Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1307 B&W Prints Acmispon americanus

38 56 Onobrychis Psoralea Leguminosae French Grass Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1308 B&W Prints One photo is ripped

38 57 Psoralioides Psoralea Leguminosae May-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1309 B&W Prints

38 58 Psoralea Leguminosae Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 6 B&W Prints Unlabeled, no number

38 59 Tenuiflora Psoralea Leguminosae Slimflower Scurfpea Korschgen, Leroy 3 1310 B&W Prints

38 60 Tenuiflora Psoralea Leguminosae Slimflower Scurfpea Korschgen, Leroy 4 1310 B&W Prints
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39 1 Argophylla Psoralea Leguminosae Silverleaf Indian Breadroot Jun-77 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1311 B&W Prints

39 2 Esculenta Psoralea Leguminosae Large Indian Breadroot Jun-75 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1312 B&W Prints

39 3 Alopecuroides Dalea Leguminosae Fox Tail Prairie Clover Nov-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1313 B&W Prints Dalea leporina

39 4 Enneandra Dalea Leguminosae Nineanther Prairie Clover Korschgen, Leroy 3 1314 B&W Prints

39 5 Multiflorum Petalostemon Leguminosae Roundhead Prairie Clover Korschgen, Leroy 3 1315 B&W Prints Dalea multiflora

39 6 Multiflorum Petalostemon Leguminosae Roundhead Prairie Clover Korschgen, Leroy 3 1315 B&W Prints Dalea multiflora

39 7 Candidum Petalostemon Leguminosae White Prairie Clover May-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1316 B&W Prints Dalea candida

39 8 Candidum Petalostemon Leguminosae White Prairie Clover Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 1 1316 B&W Prints Dalea candida

39 9 Purpureum Petalostemon Leguminosae Purple Prairie Clover Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1317 B&W Prints Dalea purpurea

39 10 Purpureum Petalostemon Leguminosae Purple Prairie Clover Korschgen, Leroy 3 1317 B&W Prints Dalea purpurea

39 11 Canescens Amorpha Leguminosae Leadplant Nov-74 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1318 B&W Prints

39 12 Canescens Amorpha Leguminosae Leadplant Korschgen, Leroy 3 1318 B&W Prints

39 13 Brachycarpa Amorpha Leguminosae Leadplant Korschgen, Leroy 3 1319 B&W Prints Amorpha canescens

39 14 Brachycarpa Amorpha Leguminosae Leadplant Korschgen, Leroy 3 1319 B&W Prints Amorpha canescens

39 15 Fruticosa Amorpha Leguminosae Desert False Indigo Korschgen, Leroy 3 1320 B&W Prints

39 16 Fruticosa Amorpha Leguminosae Desert False Indigo Mar-71 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1320 B&W Prints Two photos taped under another - 

Needs conservation

39 17 Virginiana Tephrosia Leguminosae Virginia Tephrosia Nov-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1321 B&W Prints

39 18 Virginiana Tephrosia Leguminosae Virginia Tephrosia Korschgen, Leroy 3 1321 B&W Prints

39 19 Exaltata Sesbania Leguminosae Bigpod Sesbania Korschgen, Leroy 3 1322 B&W Prints Sesbania herbacea

39 20 Exaltata Sesbania Leguminosae Bigpod Sesbania Nov-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1322 B&W Prints Sesbania herbacea

39 21 Frutescens Wisteria Leguminosae American Wisteria Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1323 B&W Prints

39 22 Pseudoacacia Robinia Leguminosae Black Locust Korschgen, Leroy 3 1324 B&W Prints

39 23 Pseudoacacia Robinia Leguminosae Black Locust Jul-70 Korschgen, Leroy 2 1324 B&W Prints

39 24 Pseudoacacia Robinia Leguminosae Black Locust Korschgen, Leroy 3 1324 B&W Prints

39 25 Hispida Robinia Leguminosae Bristly Locust Korschgen, Leroy 3 1325 B&W Prints

39 26 Distortus Astragalus Leguminosae Ozark Milkvetch Jul-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1326 B&W Prints

39 27 Lotiflorus Astragalus Leguminosae Lotus Milkvetch Jun-77 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1327 B&W Prints

39 28 Canadensis Astragalus Leguminosae Canadian Milkvetch Korschgen, Leroy 3 1328 B&W Prints

39 29 Canadensis Astragalus Leguminosae Canadian Milkvetch Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1328 B&W Prints

39 30 Caryocarpus Astragalus Leguminosae Groundplum Milkvetch Jun-77 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1329 B&W Prints Astragalus crassicarpus

39 31 Mexicanus Astragalus Leguminosae Groundplum Milkvetch May-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1330 B&W Prints Astragalus crassicarpus var. 

berlandieri

39 32 Mexicanus Astragalus Leguminosae Groundplum Milkvetch Jul-76 Korschgen, Leroy 1 1330 B&W Prints Astragalus crassicarpus var. 

berlandieri

39 33 Lambertii Oxytropis Leguminosae Purple Locoweed Korschgen, Leroy 3 1331 B&W Prints

39 34 Lambertii Oxytropis Leguminosae Purple Locoweed Korschgen, Leroy 3 1331 B&W Prints

39 35 Lepidota Glycyrrhiza Leguminosae American Licorice Korschgen, Leroy 3 1332 B&W Prints

39 36 Lepidota Glycyrrhiza Leguminosae American Licorice Korschgen, Leroy 3 1332 B&W Prints

39 37 Lepidota Glycyrrhiza Leguminosae American Licorice Korschgen, Leroy 3 1332 B&W Prints

39 38 Indica Aeschnomene Leguminosae Indian Jointvetch Korschgen, Leroy 3 1332A B&W Prints Aeschynomene indica
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39 39 Varia Coronilla Leguminosae Crown Vetch Mar-77 Korschgen, Leroy 5 1333 B&W Prints Securigera varia; three photos 

taped under two others - needs 

conservation

39 40 Nudiflorum Desmodium Leguminosae Nakedflower Ticktrefoil Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 5 1334 B&W Prints Three photos taped under two 

others - Needs conservation

39 41 Glutinosum Desmodium Leguminosae Pointedleaf Ticktrefoil Korschgen, Leroy 3 1335 B&W Prints

39 42 Glutinosum Desmodium Leguminosae Pointedleaf Ticktrefoil Korschgen, Leroy 5 1335 B&W Prints

39 43 Pauciflorum Desmodium Leguminosae Fewflower Ticktrefoil Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 5 1336 B&W Prints Three photos taped under two 

others - Needs conservation

39 44 Rotundifolium Desmodium Leguminosae Prostrate Ticktrefoil Jul-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1337 B&W Prints

39 45 Rotundifolium Desmodium Leguminosae Prostrate Ticktrefoil Korschgen, Leroy 3 1337 B&W Prints

39 46 Rotundifolium Desmodium Leguminosae Prostrate Ticktrefoil May-75 Korschgen, Leroy 2 1337 B&W Prints

39 47 Ochroleucum Desmodium Leguminosae Cream Ticktrefoil Korschgen, Leroy 4 1338 B&W Prints Two photos taped under another - 

Needs conservation

39 48 Canescens Desmodium Leguminosae Hoary Ticktrefoil Korschgen, Leroy 3 1339 B&W Prints

39 49 Canascens Desmodium Leguminosae Hoary Ticktrefoil Sep-71 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1339 B&W Prints

39 50 Desmodium Leguminosae Aug-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 B&W Prints Unlabeled, no number

39 51 Illinoense Desmodium Leguminosae Illinois Ticktrefoil Korschgen, Leroy 2 1340 B&W Prints

39 52 Illinoense Desmodium Leguminosae Illinois Ticktrefoil Sep-72 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1340 B&W Prints

39 53 Sessilifolium Desmodium Leguminosae Sessileleaf Ticktrefoil Nov-74 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1341 B&W Prints Two photos taped under another - 

Needs conservation

39 54 Sessilifolium Desmodium Leguminosae Sessileleaf Ticktrefoil Korschgen, Leroy 3 1341 B&W Prints

39 55 Strictum Desmodium Leguminosae Pine Barren Ticktrefoil Korschgen, Leroy 1 1341A B&W Prints

39 56 Strictum Desmodium Leguminosae Pine Barren Ticktrefoil Nov-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1341A B&W Prints

39 57 Rigidum Desmodium Leguminosae Stiff Ticktrefoil Korschgen, Leroy 3 1342 B&W Prints

39 58 Rigidum Desmodium Leguminosae Stiff Ticktrefoil Nov-75 Korschgen, Leroy 2 1342 B&W Prints

39 59 Rigidum Desmodium Leguminosae Stiff Ticktrefoil Aug-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1342 B&W Prints

39 60 Rigidum Desmodium Leguminosae Stiff Ticktrefoil Aug-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1342 B&W Prints

39 61 Ciliare Desmodium Leguminosae Hairy Small Leaf Ticktrefoil Korschgen, Leroy 3 1343 B&W Prints

39 62 Ciliare Desmodium Leguminosae Hairy Small Leaf Ticktrefoil Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 2 1343 B&W Prints

39 63 Marilandicum Desmodium Leguminosae Smooth Small Leaf Ticktrefoil Korschgen, Leroy 4 1344 B&W Prints Two photos taped under two 

others - Needs Conservation

39 64 Marilandicum Desmodium Leguminosae Smooth Small Leaf Ticktrefoil Nov-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1344 B&W Prints

39 65 Canadense Desmodium Leguminosae Showy Ticktrefoil Jul-70, Mar-

72

Korschgen, Leroy 4 1345 B&W Prints

39 66 Canadense Desmodium Leguminosae Showy Ticktrefoil Korschgen, Leroy 3 1345 B&W Prints

39 67 Canadense Desmodium Leguminosae Showy Ticktrefoil Korschgen, Leroy 3 1345 B&W Prints

40 1 Cuspidatum Desmodium Leguminosae Largebract Ticktrefoil Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1346 B&W Prints Two photos taped under another - 

Needs conservation

40 2 Viridiflorum Desmodium Leguminosae Velvetleaf Ticktrefoil Nov-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1347 B&W Prints

119



Missouri State Archives RG103.04 MDC Leroy Korschgen Collection

Box Folder Species Genus Family Common Names, Title Date Photographer Number of 

Images/Pages

Korschgen's 

Number

Format Notes/ Updated Names

40 3 Viridiflorum Desmodium Leguminosae Velvetleaf Ticktrefoil Korschgen, Leroy 3 1347 B&W Prints

40 4 Nuttallii Desmodium Leguminosae Nuttall's Ticktrefoil Korschgen, Leroy 5 1348 B&W Prints Two photos taped under three 

others - Needs conservation

40 5 Nuttallii Desmodium Leguminosae Nuttall's Ticktrefoil Korschgen, Leroy 4 1348 B&W Prints One photo taped under two 

others - Needs conservation

40 6 Paniculatum var. 

dillenii

Desmodium Leguminosae Dillenius' Ticktrefoil Korschgen, Leroy 3 1349 B&W Prints

40 7 Paniculatum var. 

dillenii

Desmodium Leguminosae Dillenius' Ticktrefoil Korschgen, Leroy 3 1349 B&W Prints

40 8 Paniculatum var. 

dillenii

Desmodium Leguminosae Dillenius' Ticktrefoil Korschgen, Leroy 4 1349 B&W Prints

40 9 Paniculatum var. 

dillenii

Desmodium Leguminosae Dillenius' Ticktrefoil Korschgen, Leroy 2 1349 B&W Prints

40 10 Paniculatum var. 

dillenii

Desmodium Leguminosae Dillenius' Ticktrefoil Mar-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1349 B&W Prints

40 11 Paniculatum var. 

dillenii

Desmodium Leguminosae Dillenius' Ticktrefoil Apr-71 Korschgen, Leroy 5 1349 B&W Prints

40 12 Humifusum Desmodium Leguminosae Eastern Trailing Ticktrefoil Korschgen, Leroy 3 1350 B&W Prints

40 13 Laevigatum Desmodium Leguminosae Smooth Ticktrefoil Korschgen, Leroy 3 1351 B&W Prints

40 14 Laevigatum Desmodium Leguminosae Smooth Ticktrefoil Nov-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1351 B&W Prints

40 15 Repens Lespedeza Leguminosae Creeping Lespedeza Nov-74 Korschgen, Leroy 2 1352 B&W Prints

40 16 Repens Lespedeza Leguminosae Creeping Lespedeza Korschgen, Leroy 3 1352 B&W Prints

40 17 Procumbens Lespedeza Leguminosae Trailing Lespedeza Korschgen, Leroy 4 1353 B&W Prints

40 18 Procumbens Lespedeza Leguminosae Trailing Lespedeza Nov-74 Korschgen, Leroy 2 1353 B&W Prints

40 19 Violacea Lespedeza Leguminosae Violet Lespedeza Korschgen, Leroy 5 1354 B&W Prints Three photos taped under two 

others - Needs conservation

40 20 Violacea Lespedeza Leguminosae Violet Lespedeza Aug-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1354 B&W Prints

40 21 Thunbergii Lespedeza Leguminosae Pink Cascade Korschgen, Leroy 4 1355 B&W Prints

40 22 Virginica Lespedeza Leguminosae Slender Lespedeza Korschgen, Leroy 3 1356 B&W Prints

40 23 Virginica Lespedeza Leguminosae Slender Lespedeza Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 1 1356 B&W Prints

40 24 Intermedia Lespedeza Leguminosae Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1357 B&W Prints

40 25 Nuttalli Lespedeza Leguminosae Nuttall's Bushclover Korschgen, Leroy 3 1358 B&W Prints

40 26 Bicolor Lespedeza Leguminosae Bicolor Lespedeza Korschgen, Leroy 3 1358A B&W Prints

40 27 Bicolor Lespedeza Leguminosae Bicolor Lespedeza Korschgen, Leroy 4 1358A B&W Prints

40 28 Manniana Lespedeza Leguminosae Korschgen, Leroy 3 1359 B&W Prints

40 29 Simulata Lespedeza Leguminosae Downy Bushclover Korschgen, Leroy 3 1360 B&W Prints Lespedeza stuevei

40 30 Stuevei Lespedeza Leguminosae Downy Bushclover Nov-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1361 B&W Prints

40 31 Capitata Lespedeza Leguminosae Roundhead Lespedeza Nov-74 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1362 B&W Prints

40 32 Hirta Lespedeza Leguminosae Hairy Lespedeza Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1363 B&W Prints Two photos taped under another - 

Needs conservation
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40 33 Cuneata Lespedeza Leguminosae Chinese Bush Clover Korschgen, Leroy 4 1364 B&W Prints

40 34 Striata Lespedeza Leguminosae Japanese Bush Clover Apr-71 Korschgen, Leroy 5 1365 B&W Prints Three photos taped under two 

others - Needs conservation

40 35 Striata Lespedeza Leguminosae Japanese Bush Clover Apr-71 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1365 B&W Prints

40 36 Stipulacea Lespedeza Leguminosae Korean Clover Jul-71 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1366 B&W Prints

40 37 Viciaefolia Onobrychis Leguminosae Korschgen, Leroy 4 1367 B&W Prints

40 38 Biflora Stylosanthes Leguminosae Sidebeak Pencilflower Korschgen, Leroy 3 1368 B&W Prints

40 39 Biflora Stylosanthes Leguminosae Sidebeak Pencilflower Nov-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1368 B&W Prints

40 40 Hypogaea Arachis Leguminosae Peanut Nov-76 Korschgen, Leroy 5 1369 B&W Prints

40 41 Grandiflora Vicia Leguminosae Large Yellow Vetch Korschgen, Leroy 5 1370 B&W Prints

40 42 Grandiflora Vicia Leguminosae Large Yellow Vetch Korschgen, Leroy 5 1370 B&W Prints

40 43 Sativa Vicia Leguminosae Common Vetch Jul-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1371 B&W Prints

40 44 Tetrasperma Vicia Leguminosae Lentil Vetch Korschgen, Leroy 4 1372 B&W Prints

40 45 Hirsuta Vicia Leguminosae Hairy Tare Korschgen, Leroy 3 1373 B&W Prints

40 46 Ludoviciana Vicia Leguminosae Louisiana Vetch Korschgen, Leroy 4 1374 B&W Prints

40 47 Minutiflora Vicia Leguminosae Pygmy Flower Vetch Jun-77 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1375 B&W Prints

40 48 Caroliniana Vicia Leguminosae Carolina Vetch May-75 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1376 B&W Prints Two photos taped under another - 

Needs conservation

40 49 Caroliniana Vicia Leguminosae Carolina Vetch Jul-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1376 B&W Prints

40 50 Villosa Vicia Leguminosae Fodder Vetch Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1377 B&W Prints Two photos taped under another - 

Needs conservation

40 51 Dasycarpa Vicia Leguminosae Fodder Vetch Jul-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1378 B&W Prints Vicia villosa varia

40 52 Americana Vicia Leguminosae American Vetch Jul-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1379 B&W Prints

40 53 Venosus Lathyrus Leguminosae Veiny Vetchling Korschgen, Leroy 3 1380 B&W Prints

40 54 Venosus Lathyrus Leguminosae Veiny Vetchling Korschgen, Leroy 4 1380 B&W Prints

40 55 Palustris Lathyrus Leguminosae Marsh Pea Jul-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1381 B&W Prints

40 56 Pusillus Lathyrus Leguminosae Tiny Vetchling Korschgen, Leroy 3 1382 B&W Prints

40 57 Hirsutus Lathyrus Leguminosae Caley Pea Jul-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1383 B&W Prints

40 58 Latifolius Lathyrus Leguminosae Everlasting Pea Korschgen, Leroy 3 1384 B&W Prints

40 59 Odoratus Lathyrus Leguminosae Sweet Pea Sep-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1384A B&W Prints

40 60 Sativum Pisum Leguminosae Garden Pea Jun-77 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1385 B&W Prints

40 61 Mariana Clitoria Leguminosae Atlantic Pigeonwings Korschgen, Leroy 3 1386 B&W Prints

40 62 Mariana Clitoria Leguminosae Atlantic Pigeonwings Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1386 B&W Prints

41 1 Americana Apios Leguminosae Groundnut Apr-71 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1387 B&W Prints

41 2 Americana Apios Leguminosae Groundnut Oct-70 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1387 B&W Prints

41 3 Polystachios Phaseolus Leguminosae Thicket Bean Korschgen, Leroy 3 1388 B&W Prints

41 4 Vulgaris Phaseolus Leguminosae Kidney Bean Korschgen, Leroy 3 1389 B&W Prints

41 5 Lunatus Phaseolus Leguminosae Sieva Bean Korschgen, Leroy 4 1390 B&W Prints Two photos taped under another - 

Needs conservation

41 6 Sinensis Vigna Leguminosae Southern Pea Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1391 B&W Prints Vigna unguiculata unguiculata
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41 7 Helvola Strophostyles Leguminosae Amberique-bean Korschgen, Leroy 4 1392 B&W Prints Strophostyles helvula (L.) Elliott

41 8 Helvola Strophostyles Leguminosae Amberique-bean Apr-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1392 B&W Prints Strophostyles helvula (L.) Elliott

41 9 Umbellata Strophostyles Leguminosae Pink Fuzzybean Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1393 B&W Prints Two photos taped under another - 

Needs conservation

41 10 Leiosperma Strophostyles Leguminosae Slickseed Fuzzybean Korschgen, Leroy 2 1394 B&W Prints

41 11 Leiosperma Strophostyles Leguminosae Slickseed Fuzzybean Korschgen, Leroy 3 1394 B&W Prints

41 12 Leiosperma Strophostyles Leguminosae Slickseed Fuzzybean Korschgen, Leroy 3 1394 B&W Prints

41 13 Max Glycine Leguminosae Soybean Apr-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1395 B&W Prints

41 14 Max Glycine Leguminosae Soybean Apr-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1395 B&W Prints

41 15 Ensiformis Canavalia Leguminosae Wonderbean Korschgen, Leroy 3 1396 B&W Prints

41 16 Bracteata Amphicarpa Leguminosae American Hogpeanut Korschgen, Leroy 4 1397 B&W Prints Amphicarpaea bracteata

41 17 Bracteata Amphicarpa Leguminosae American Hogpeanut Oct-70 Korschgen, Leroy 2 1397 B&W Prints Amphicarpaea bracteata

41 18 Bracteata Amphicarpa Leguminosae American Hogpeanut Korschgen, Leroy 3 1397 B&W Prints Amphicarpaea bracteata

41 19 Volubilis Galactia Leguminosae Downy Milkpea Korschgen, Leroy 3 1398 B&W Prints Galactia regularis

41 20 Volubilis Galactia Leguminosae Downy Milkpea Korschgen, Leroy 3 1398 B&W Prints Galactia regularis

41 21 Volubilis Galactia Leguminosae Downy Milkpea Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1398 B&W Prints Galactia regularis; two photos 

taped under another - Needs 

conservation

41 22 Lobata Pueraria Leguminosae East Asian Arrowroot Nov-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1399 B&W Prints Pueraria montana var. lobata

41 23 Latifolia Rhynchosia Leguminosae Prairie Snoutbean Korschgen, Leroy 3 1400 B&W Prints

41 24 Latifolia Rhynchosia Leguminosae Prairie Snoutbean Korschgen, Leroy 3 1400 B&W Prints

41 25 Difformis Rhynchosia Leguminosae Doubleform Snoutbean Korschgen, Leroy 3 1401 B&W Prints

41 26 Difformis Rhynchosia Leguminosae Doubleform Snoutbean Korschgen, Leroy 3 1401 B&W Prints

41 27 Usitatissimum Linum Linaceae Common Flax Mar-77 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1402 B&W Prints

41 28 Rigidum Linum Linaceae Stiffstem Flax Korschgen, Leroy 3 1403 B&W Prints

41 29 Sulcatum Linum Linaceae Grooved Flax Mar-77 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1404 B&W Prints Two photos taped under another - 

Needs conservation

41 30 Catharticum Linum Linaceae Purging Flax, Fairy Flax Korschgen, Leroy 4 1404A B&W Prints

41 31 Medium Linum Linaceae Stiff Yellow Flax Korschgen, Leroy 3 1405 B&W Prints

41 32 Striatum Linum Linaceae Ridged Yellow Flax Korschgen, Leroy 3 1406 B&W Prints

41 33 Violacea Oxalis Linaceae Violet Woodsorrel Jul-73 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1407 B&W Prints

41 34 Corniculata Oxalis Oxalidaceae Creeping Woodsorrel Korschgen, Leroy 3 1408 B&W Prints

41 35 Dillenii Oxalis Oxalidaceae Slender Yellow Woodsorrel Jun-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1409 B&W Prints

41 36 Dillenii Oxalis Oxalidaceae Slender Yellow Woodsorrel Mar-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1409 B&W Prints

41 37 Dillenii Oxalis Oxalidaceae Slender Yellow Woodsorrel Jun-71, Mar-

72

Korschgen, Leroy 3 1409 B&W Prints

41 38 Stricta Oxalis Oxalidaceae Common Yellow Oxalis Apr-72, Mar-

72

Korschgen, Leroy 3 1410 B&W Prints

41 39 Stricta Oxalis Oxalidaceae Common Yellow Oxalis Apr-71 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1410 B&W Prints Two photos taped under another - 

Needs conservation
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41 40 Stricta Oxalis Oxalidaceae Common Yellow Oxalis Mar-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1410 B&W Prints

41 41 Maculatum Geranium Geraniaceae Spotted Geranium Korschgen, Leroy 5 1411 B&W Prints

41 42 Carolinianum Geranium Geraniaceae Carolina Geranium Jul-70, Apr-

71

Korschgen, Leroy 3 1412 B&W Prints

41 43 Carolinianum Geranium Geraniaceae Carolina Geranium Mar-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1412 B&W Prints

41 44 Dissectum Geranium Geraniaceae Cut Leaved Cranesbill Korschgen, Leroy 3 1413 B&W Prints

41 45 Pusillum Geranium Geraniaceae Small Flowered Cranesbill Korschgen, Leroy 3 1414 B&W Prints

41 46 Molle Geranium Geraniaceae Dovefoot Geranium Korschgen, Leroy 4 1415 B&W Prints

41 47 Cicutarium Erodium Geraniaceae Common Stork's Bill Korschgen, Leroy 3 1416 B&W Prints

41 48 Texanum Erodium Geraniaceae Texas Stork's Bill Korschgen, Leroy 3 1416A B&W Prints

41 49 Terrestris Tribulus Zygophyllaceae Puncturevine Korschgen, Leroy 3 1417 B&W Prints

41 50 Hirsutissima Kallstroemia Zygophyllaceae Hairy Caltrop Korschgen, Leroy 3 1418 B&W Prints

41 51 Americanum Zanthoxylum Rutaceae Common Pricklyash Apr-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1419 B&W Prints

41 52 Trifoliata Ptelea Rutaceae Common Hoptree Korschgen, Leroy 4 1420 B&W Prints

41 53 Graveolens Ruta Rutaceae Common Rue Korschgen, Leroy 3 1421 B&W Prints

41 54 Altissima Ailanthus Simaroubaceae Tree of Heaven Korschgen, Leroy 3 1422 B&W Prints

41 55 Altissima Ailanthus Simaroubaceae Tree of Heaven Jun-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1422 B&W Prints

41 56 Altissima Ailanthus Simaroubaceae Tree of Heaven Jun-72 Korschgen, Leroy 2 1422 B&W Prints

41 57 Azedarach Melia Meliaceae Chinaberry Korschgen, Leroy 3 1423 B&W Prints

41 58 Senega Polygala Polygalaceae Seneca Snakeroot Korschgen, Leroy 3 1424 B&W Prints

41 59 Incarnata Polygala Polygalaceae Few Flowered Milkwort Nov-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1425 B&W Prints

41 60 Sanguinea Polygala Polygalaceae Blood Milkwort Sep-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1426 B&W Prints

41 61 Verticillata Polygala Polygalaceae Whorled Milkwort Nov-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1427 B&W Prints

41 62 Caroliniensis Phyllanthus Phyllanthaceae Carolina Leaf Flower Korschgen, Leroy 3 1428 B&W Prints

41 63 Polygonoides Phyllanthus Phyllanthaceae Smartweed Leaf Flower Korschgen, Leroy 3 1429 B&W Prints

41 64 Phyllanthoides Andrachne Phyllanthaceae Missouri Maidenbush Korschgen, Leroy 4 1430 B&W Prints Phyllanthopsis phyllanthoides; 

two photos taped under another - 

Needs conservation

41 65 Glandulosus Croton Euphorbiaceae Vente Conmigo Korschgen, Leroy 3 1431 B&W Prints

41 66 Glandulosus Croton Euphorbiaceae Vente Conmigo Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1431 B&W Prints

41 67 Capitatus Croton Euphorbiaceae Hogwort Korschgen, Leroy 3 1432 B&W Prints

41 68 Capitatus Croton Euphorbiaceae Hogwort Apr-71 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1432 B&W Prints

42 1 Monanthogynus Croton Euphorbiaceae Prairie Tea Korschgen, Leroy 3 1433 B&W Prints

42 2 Monanthogynus Croton Euphorbiaceae Prairie Tea Korschgen, Leroy 3 1433 B&W Prints

42 3 Texensis Croton Euphorbiaceae Texas Croton Korschgen, Leroy 5 1434 B&W Prints Three photos taped under two 

others - Needs conservation

42 4 Elliptica Crotonopsis Euphorbiaceae Michaux's Croton Korschgen, Leroy 3 1435 B&W Prints Croton willdenowii

42 5 Elliptica Crotonopsis Euphorbiaceae Michaux's Croton Jul-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1435 B&W Prints Croton willdenowii

42 6 Elliptica Crotonopsis Euphorbiaceae Michaux's Croton Nov-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1435 B&W Prints Croton willdenowii

42 7 Linearis Croton Euphorbiaceae Rushfoil Korschgen, Leroy 4 1436 B&W Prints Croton michauxii
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42 8 Ostryaefolia Acalypha Euphorbiaceae Pineland Threeseed Mercury Korschgen, Leroy 3 1437 B&W Prints Acalypha ostryifolia, Acalypha 

persimilis

42 9 Ostryaefolia Acalypha Euphorbiaceae Pineland Threeseed Mercury Nov-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1437 B&W Prints Acalypha ostryifolia, Acalypha 

persimilis

42 10 Rhomboidea Acalypha Euphorbiaceae Common Three-Seed Mercury Korschgen, Leroy 3 1438 B&W Prints Acalypha virginica var. 

rhomboidea

42 11 Rhomboidea Acalypha Euphorbiaceae Common Three-Seed Mercury Korschgen, Leroy 3 1438 B&W Prints Acalypha virginica var. 

rhomboidea

42 12 Virginica Acalypha Euphorbiaceae Virginia Threeseed Mercury Jul-70 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1439 B&W Prints

42 13 Virginica Acalypha Euphorbiaceae Virginia Threeseed Mercury Mar-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1439 B&W Prints

42 14 virginica Acalypha Euphorbiaceae Virginia Threeseed Mercury Mar-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1439 B&W Prints

42 15 Gracilens Acalypha Euphorbiaceae Shortstalk Copperleaf Nov-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1440 B&W Prints

42 16 Urticifolia Tragia Euphorbiaceae Nettleleaf Noseburn Nov-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1441 B&W Prints

42 17 Cordata Tragia Euphorbiaceae Heartleaf Noseburn Korschgen, Leroy 3 1442 B&W Prints

42 18 Communis Ricinus Euphorbiaceae Castor Oil Plant Korschgen, Leroy 3 1443 B&W Prints

42 19 Dentata Euphorbia Euphorbiaceae Toothed Spurge Korschgen, Leroy 4 1444 B&W Prints

42 20 Heterophylla Euphorbia Euphorbiaceae Mexican Fireplant Korschgen, Leroy 4 1445 B&W Prints Two photos taped under another - 

Needs conservation

42 21 Platyphylla Euphorbia Euphorbiaceae Broad Leaved Spurge Korschgen, Leroy 3 1446 B&W Prints Euphorbia platyphyllos

42 22 Obtusata Euphorbia Euphorbiaceae Warty spurge Jun-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1447 B&W Prints Euphorbia spathulata

42 23 Spathulata Euphorbia Euphorbiaceae Warty spurge Korschgen, Leroy 3 1448 B&W Prints

42 24 Cyparissias Euphorbia Euphorbiaceae Cypress Spurge Korschgen, Leroy 3 1449 B&W Prints

42 25 Esula Euphorbia Euphorbiaceae Leafy Spurge Korschgen, Leroy 3 1450 B&W Prints

42 26 Commutata Euphorbia Euphorbiaceae Tinted Woodland Spurge Korschgen, Leroy 3 1451 B&W Prints

42 27 Marginata Euphorbia Euphorbiaceae Snow on the Mountain Korschgen, Leroy 3 1452 B&W Prints

42 28 Corollata Euphorbia Euphorbiaceae Flowering Spurge Korschgen, Leroy 4 1453 B&W Prints

42 29 Geyeri Euphorbia Euphorbiaceae Geyer's Sandmat Korschgen, Leroy 3 1454 B&W Prints

42 30 Missuria Euphorbia Euphorbiaceae Prairie Sandmat Korschgen, Leroy 3 1455 B&W Prints

42 31 Serpens Euphorbia Euphorbiaceae Matted Sandmat Korschgen, Leroy 3 1456 B&W Prints

42 32 Serpens Euphorbia Euphorbiaceae Matted Sandmat Korschgen, Leroy 3 1456 B&W Prints

42 33 Maculata Euphorbia Euphorbiaceae Spotted Sandmat Jul-70 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1457 B&W Prints Two photos taped under another - 

Needs conservation

42 34 Maculata Euphorbia Euphorbiaceae Spotted Sandmat Mar-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1457 B&W Prints

42 35 Supina Euphorbia Euphorbiaceae Spotted Sandmat Mar-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1458 B&W Prints Euphorbia maculata

42 36 Supina Euphorbia Euphorbiaceae Spotted Sandmat Jul-70 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1458 B&W Prints Euphorbia maculata

42 37 Humistrata Euphorbia Euphorbiaceae Spreading Sandmat Nov-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1459 B&W Prints

42 38 Strictospora Euphorbia Euphorbiaceae Slimseed Sandmat Korschgen, Leroy 3 1460 B&W Prints Euphorbia stictospora; 

chamaesyce stictospora

42 39 Prostrata Euphorbia Euphorbiaceae Prostrate Sandmat Korschgen, Leroy 3 1461 B&W Prints

42 40 Serpyllifolia Euphorbia Euphorbiaceae Korschgen, Leroy 3 1462 B&W Prints Euphorbia serpillifolia

42 41 Glyptosperma Euphorbia Euphorbiaceae Ribseed Sandmat Korschgen, Leroy 3 1463 B&W Prints

42 42 Terrestris Callitriche Plantaginaceae Terrestrial Water Starwort Korschgen, Leroy 3 1464 B&W Prints
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42 43 Terrestris Callitriche Plantaginaceae Terrestrial Water Starwort Nov-76 Korschgen, Leroy 2 1464 B&W Prints

42 44 Heterophylla Callitriche Plantaginaceae Two Headed Water Starwort Korschgen, Leroy 3 1465 B&W Prints

42 45 Heterophylla Callitriche Plantaginaceae Two Headed Water Starwort May-75 Korschgen, Leroy 2 1465 B&W Prints

42 46 Proserpinacoides Floerkea Limnanthaceae False Mermaidweed Korschgen, Leroy 3 1466 B&W Prints

42 47 Obovatus Cotinus Anacardiaceae American Smoketree Korschgen, Leroy 3 1467 B&W Prints Cotinus americanus; Taney Co.

42 48 Americanus Cotinus Anacardiaceae American Smoketree Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 5 1467 B&W Prints Cotinus obovatus; Taney Co.; 

three photos taped under two 

others - Needs conservation

42 49 Typhina Rhus Anacardiaceae Staghorn Sumac Korschgen, Leroy 3 1468 B&W Prints

42 50 Glabra Rhus Anacardiaceae Rocky Mountain Sumac Korschgen, Leroy 3 1469 B&W Prints

42 51 Glabra Rhus Anacardiaceae Rocky Mountain Sumac Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1469 B&W Prints Three photos taped under two 

others - Needs conservation

42 52 Glabra Rhus Anacardiaceae Rocky Mountain Sumac Mar-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1469 B&W Prints

42 53 Copallina Rhus Anacardiaceae Korschgen, Leroy 3 1470 B&W Prints

42 54 Copallina Rhus Anacardiaceae Korschgen, Leroy 2 1470 B&W Prints

42 55 Aromatica Rhus Anacardiaceae Fragrant Sumac Korschgen, Leroy 3 1471 B&W Prints

42 56 Radicans Rhus Anacardiaceae Eastern Poison Ivy Mar-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1472 B&W Prints Toxicodendron radicans subsp. 

radicans

42 57 Radicans Rhus Anacardiaceae Eastern Poison Ivy Korschgen, Leroy 5 1472 B&W Prints Toxicodendron radicans subsp. 

Radicans; three photos taped 

under two others - Needs 

conservation

42 58 Toxicodendron Rhus Anacardiaceae Eastern Poison Ivy Korschgen, Leroy 3 1473 B&W Prints Toxicodendron radicans subsp. 

radicans

42 59 Hirta v. dissecta Rhus Anacardiaceae Staghorn Sumac Apr-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1473A B&W Prints Rhus typhina

43 1 Opaca Ilex Aquifoliaceae American Holly Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1474 B&W Prints Two photos taped under another - 

Needs conservation

43 2 Decidua Ilex Aquifoliaceae Possumhaw Korschgen, Leroy 3 1475 B&W Prints

43 3 Verticillata Ilex Aquifoliaceae Michigan Holly Korschgen, Leroy 3 1476 B&W Prints

43 4 Atropurpureus Euonymous Celastraceae Burningbush, Eastern Wahoo Nov-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1477 B&W Prints Euonymus atropurpureus

43 5 Americanus Euonymous Celastraceae Bursting Heart Korschgen, Leroy 3 1478 B&W Prints Euonymus americanus

43 6 Obovatus Euonymous Celastraceae Running Strawberry Bush Korschgen, Leroy 3 1479 B&W Prints Euonymus obovatus

43 7 Scandens Celastrus Celastraceae American Bittersweet Jul-73 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1480 B&W Prints

43 8 Trifolia Staphylea Staphyleaceae American Bladdernut Korschgen, Leroy 3 1481 B&W Prints

43 9 Saccharum Acer Sapindaceae Sugar Maple Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1482 B&W Prints Two photos taped under another - 

Needs conservation

43 10 Rubrum var. 

drummondii

Acer Sapindaceae Drummond's Maple Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 2 1484 B&W Prints Cash area

43 11 Rubrum Acer Sapindaceae Red Maple Korschgen, Leroy 3 1484 B&W Prints

43 12 Rubrum var. rubrum Acer Sapindaceae Red Maple Nov-75 Korschgen, Leroy 2 1484 B&W Prints Holly area
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43 13 Saccharinum Acer Sapindaceae Silver Maple Mar-71 Korschgen, Leroy 5 1485 B&W Prints

43 14 Saccharinum Acer Sapindaceae Silver Maple Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1485 B&W Prints

43 15 Saccharinum Acer Sapindaceae Silver Maple Jun-77 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1485 B&W Prints

43 16 Negundo Acer Sapindaceae Box Elder Jun-75 Korschgen, Leroy 5 1486 B&W Prints Three photos taped under two 

others - Needs conservation

43 17 Negundo Acer Sapindaceae Box Elder Aug-71 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1486 B&W Prints

43 18 Glabra Aesculus Sapindaceae Ohio Buckeye Korschgen, Leroy 4 1487 B&W Prints Two photos taped under another - 

Needs conservation

43 19 Pavia Aesculus Sapindaceae Red Buckeye Jul-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1488 B&W Prints

43 20 Halicacabum Cardiospermum Sapindaceae Balloon Vine Korschgen, Leroy 5 1489 B&W Prints Three photos taped under two 

others - Needs conservation

43 21 Drummondii Sapindus Sapindaceae Western Soapberry Korschgen, Leroy 3 1490 B&W Prints

43 22 Pallida Impatiens Balsaminaceae Pale Touch Me Not, Yellow Jewelweed Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1491 B&W Prints

43 23 Pallida Impatiens Balsaminaceae Pale Touch Me Not, Yellow Jewelweed Korschgen, Leroy 1 1491 B&W Prints

43 24 Capensis Impatiens Balsaminaceae Jewelweed Korschgen, Leroy 3 1492 B&W Prints

43 25 Capensis Impatiens Balsaminaceae Jewelweed Apr-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1492 B&W Prints

43 26 Capensis Impatiens Balsaminaceae Jewelweed Apr-71, Nov-

74

Korschgen, Leroy 5 1492 B&W Prints Two photos taped under another - 

Needs conservation

43 27 Balsamina Impatiens Balsaminaceae Spotted Snapweed Korschgen, Leroy 3 1493 B&W Prints

43 28 Scandens Berchemia Rhamnaceae Alabama Supplejack Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1494 B&W Prints

43 29 Cathartica Rhamnus Rhamnaceae Common Buckthorn Jul-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1495 B&W Prints

43 30 Lanceolata Rhamnus Rhamnaceae Lance Leaf Buckthorn Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1496 B&W Prints Endotropis lanceolata subsp. 

Lanceolata

43 31 Caroliniana Rhamnus Rhamnaceae Carolina False Buckthorn Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1497 B&W Prints Frangula caroliniana; one photo 

bent; three photos taped under 

another - Needs conservation

43 32 Americanus Ceanothus Rhamnaceae New Jersey Tea Korschgen, Leroy 4 1498 B&W Prints Two photos taped under another - 

Needs conservation

43 33 Ovatus Ceanothus Rhamnaceae Jersey Tea Jul-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1499 B&W Prints Ceanothus herbaceus

43 34 Cordata Ampelopsis Vitaceae Heartleaf Peppervine Mar-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1500 B&W Prints

43 35 Cordata Ampelopsis Vitaceae Heartleaf Peppervine Feb-76 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1500 B&W Prints Two photos taped under another - 

Needs conservation

43 36 Arborea Ampelopsis Vitaceae Pepper Vine Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1501 B&W Prints

43 37 Incisa Cissus Vitaceae Sorrelvine Korschgen, Leroy 3 1502 B&W Prints Cissus trifoliata

43 38 Incisa Cissus Vitaceae Sorrelvine Korschgen, Leroy 3 1502 B&W Prints Cissus trifoliata

43 39 Quinquefolia Parthenocissus Vitaceae Virginia Creeper Apr-71, Jun-

75

Korschgen, Leroy 4 1503 B&W Prints Photo taped onto another - Needs 

conservation
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43 40 Quinquefolia Parthenocissus Vitaceae Virginia Creeper Feb-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1503 B&W Prints

43 41 Quinquefolia Parthenocissus Vitaceae Virginia Creeper Feb-76 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1503 B&W Prints Two photos taped under another - 

Needs conservation

43 42 Inserta Parthenocissus Vitaceae Thicket Creeper Korschgen, Leroy 4 1503A B&W Prints Parthenocissus vitacea; two 

photos taped under another - 

Needs conservation

43 43 Inserta Parthenocissus Vitaceae Thicket Creeper Korschgen, Leroy 3 1503A B&W Prints

43 44 Labruscana Vitis Vitaceae Fox Grape Korschgen, Leroy 3 1504 B&W Prints Vitis labrusca

43 45 Labruscana Vitis Vitaceae Fox Grape Sep-74, Feb-

76

Korschgen, Leroy 3 1504 B&W Prints Vitis labrusca

43 46 Labruscana Vitis Vitaceae Fox Grape Feb-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1504 B&W Prints Vitis labrusca

43 47 Aestivalis Vitis Vitaceae Summer Grape Oct-70 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1505 B&W Prints

43 48 Aestivalis Vitis Vitaceae Summer Grape Feb-76 Korschgen, Leroy 5 1505 B&W Prints Three photos taped under two 

others - Needs conservation

43 49 Aestivalis Vitis Vitaceae Summer Grape Korschgen, Leroy 5 1505 B&W Prints Three photos taped under two 

others - Needs conservation

43 50 Cinerea Vitis Vitaceae Graybark Grape Korschgen, Leroy 5 1506 B&W Prints Three photos taped under two 

others - Needs conservation

43 51 Cinerea Vitis Vitaceae Graybark Grape Sep-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1506 B&W Prints

43 52 Cinerea Vitis Vitaceae Graybark Grape Feb-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1506 B&W Prints

43 53 Palmata Vitis Vitaceae Catbird Grape Feb-76 Korschgen, Leroy 5 1507 B&W Prints Three photos taped under two 

others - Needs conservation

43 54 Palmata Vitis Vitaceae Catbird Grape Nov-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1507 B&W Prints

43 55 Riparia Vitis Vitaceae River Bank Grape Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1508 B&W Prints Two photos taped under another - 

Needs conservation

43 56 Riparia Vitis Vitaceae River Bank Grape Feb-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1508 B&W Prints

43 57 Riparia Vitis Vitaceae River Bank Grape Jul-70 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1508 B&W Prints

43 58 Vulpina Vitis Vitaceae Fox Grape Oct-70 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1509 B&W Prints

43 59 Vulpina Vitis Vitaceae Fox Grape Feb-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1509 B&W Prints

43 60 Rupestris Vitis Vitaceae July Grape Jun-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1510 B&W Prints

43 61 Rupestris Vitis Vitaceae July Grape Feb-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1510 B&W Prints

43 62 Rotundifolia Vitis Vitaceae Muscadine Korschgen, Leroy 6 1511 B&W Prints Two photos taped under three 

others - Needs conservation

44 1 Glabra Tilia Malvaceae American Basswood Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1512 B&W Prints Tilia americana

44 2 Heterophylla Tilia Malvaceae American Basswood Korschgen, Leroy 3 1513 B&W Prints Tilia americana var. heterophylla
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44 3 Heterophylla Tilia Malvaceae American Basswood Korschgen, Leroy 4 1513 B&W Prints Tilia americana var. heterophylla; 

two photos taped under another - 

Needs conservation

44 4 Rosea Althaea Malvaceae Hollyhock Korschgen, Leroy 3 1514 B&W Prints

44 5 Rosea Althaea Malvaceae Hollyhock Korschgen, Leroy 3 1514 B&W Prints

44 6 Rosea Althaea Malvaceae Hollyhock Korschgen, Leroy 3 1514 B&W Prints

44 7 Moschata Malva Malvaceae Musk Mallow Korschgen, Leroy 4 1515 B&W Prints

44 8 Sylvestris Malva Malvaceae High Mallow Korschgen, Leroy 3 1516 B&W Prints

44 9 Neglecta Malva Malvaceae Common Mallow Korschgen, Leroy 3 1518 B&W Prints

44 10 Neglecta Malva Malvaceae Common Mallow Jun-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1518 B&W Prints

44 11 Neglecta Malva Malvaceae Common Mallow Jun-72 Korschgen, Leroy 2 1518 B&W Prints

44 12 Parviflora Malva Malvaceae Least Mallow Korschgen, Leroy 3 1519 B&W Prints

44 13 Rotundifolia Malva Malvaceae Low Mallow Korschgen, Leroy 5 1520 B&W Prints Three photos taped under two 

others - Needs conservation

44 14 Triangulata Callirhoe Malvaceae Clustered Poppymallow Korschgen, Leroy 5 1521 B&W Prints

44 15 Involucrata Callirhoe Malvaceae Purple Poppymallow Korschgen, Leroy 4 1522 B&W Prints Two photos taped under another - 

Needs conservation

44 16 Papaver Callirhoe Malvaceae Woodland Poppymallow Korschgen, Leroy 3 1523 B&W Prints

44 17 Alcaeoides Callirhoe Malvaceae Light Poppymallow Korschgen, Leroy 5 1524 B&W Prints Three photos taped under two 

others - Needs conservation

44 18 Digitata Callirhoe Malvaceae Winecup Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 5 1525 B&W Prints Three photos taped under two 

others - Needs conservation

44 19 Angusta Sphaeralcea Malvaceae Hispid False Mallow Korschgen, Leroy 4 1526 B&W Prints Malvastrum hispidum; two photos 

taped under another - Needs 

conservation

44 20 Spinosa Spida Malvaceae Spring Sida Korschgen, Leroy 3 1527 B&W Prints

44 21 Spinosa Spida Malvaceae Spring Sida Jul-70, Apr-

71

Korschgen, Leroy 5 1527 B&W Prints

44 22 Elliottii Sida Malvaceae Elliott's Fanpetals Korschgen, Leroy 3 1528 B&W Prints

44 23 Cristata Anoda Malvaceae Crested Anoda Korschgen, Leroy 4 1529 B&W Prints

44 24 Theophrasti Abutilon Malvaceae Indianmallow Korschgen, Leroy 4 1530 B&W Prints Two photos taped under another - 

Needs conservation

44 25 Theophrasti Abutilon Malvaceae Indianmallow Jul-70 Korschgen, Leroy 2 1530 B&W Prints

44 26 Syriacus Hibiscus Malvaceae Rose of Sharon Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1531 B&W Prints Two photos taped under another - 

Needs conservation
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44 27 Lasiocarpus Hibiscus Malvaceae Rosemallow Nov-75 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1532 B&W Prints Hibiscus moscheutos lasiocarpos; 

two photos taped under another - 

Needs conservation

44 28 Militaris Hibiscus Malvaceae Halberdleaf Rosemallow Korschgen, Leroy 3 1533 B&W Prints Hibiscus laevis

44 29 Trionum Hibiscus Malvaceae Flower of an Hour Jul-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1534 B&W Prints

44 30 Trionum Hibiscus Malvaceae Flower of an Hour Jul-71, Mar-

72

Korschgen, Leroy 3 1534 B&W Prints

44 31 Trionum Hibiscus Malvaceae Flower of an Hour Jul-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1534 B&W Prints

44 32 Trionum Hibiscus Malvaceae Flower of an Hour Mar-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1534 B&W Prints

44 33 Hirsutum Gossypium Malvaceae Upland Cotton Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1534A B&W Prints

44 34 Hirsutum Gossypium Malvaceae Upland Cotton Korschgen, Leroy 3 1534A B&W Prints

44 35 Hypericoides Ascyrum Hypericaceae St. Andrew's Cross Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1535 B&W Prints Hypericum hypericoides 

hypericoides

44 36 Pyramidatum Hypericum Hypericaceae Korschgen, Leroy 3 1536 B&W Prints Hypericum ascyron pyramidatum

44 37 Perforatum Hypericum Hypericaceae St. John's Wort Korschgen, Leroy 5 1537 B&W Prints Three photos taped under two 

others - Needs conservation

44 38 Punctatum Hypericum Hypericaceae Spotted St. Johnswort Apr-71 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1538 B&W Prints

44 39 Spathulatum Hypericum Hypericaceae Shrubby St. Johnswort Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1539 B&W Prints Hypericum prolificum

44 40 Densiflorum Hypericum Hypericaceae Bushy St. Johnswort Korschgen, Leroy 3 1540 B&W Prints

44 41 Sphaerocarpum Hypericum Hypericaceae Round Seed St. John's Wort Oct-70 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1541 B&W Prints

44 42 Sphaerocarpum Hypericum Hypericaceae Round Seed St. John's Wort Jul-73 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1541 B&W Prints

44 43 Mutilum Hypericum Hypericaceae Dwarf St. Johnswort Korschgen, Leroy 3 1542 B&W Prints

44 44 Gymnanthum Hypericum Hypericaceae Claspingleaf St. Johnswort Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1543 B&W Prints

44 45 Canadense Hypericum Hypericaceae Lesser Canadian St. Johnswort Korschgen, Leroy 3 1544 B&W Prints

44 46 Drummondii Hypericum Hypericaceae Nits and Lice Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1545 B&W Prints Two photos taped under another - 

Needs conservation

44 47 Gentianoides Hypericum Hypericaceae Orangegrass Oct-76, Nov-

76

Korschgen, Leroy 4 1546 B&W Prints

44 48 Tubulosum Hypericum Hypericaceae Lesser St. John's Wort Oct-76 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1547 B&W Prints Triadenum tubulosum; two photos 

taped under another - Needs 

conservation

44 49 Walteri Hypericum Hypericaceae Greater St. John's Wort Nov-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1548 B&W Prints Triadenum walteri

44 50 Triandra Elatine Elatinaceae Mudwort, Three-stamen Waterwort Korschgen, Leroy 4 1549 B&W Prints Two photos taped under another - 

Needs conservation

44 51 Texana Bergia Elatinaceae Texas Bergia Korschgen, Leroy 3 1550 B&W Prints

44 52 Gallica Tamarix Tamaricaceae Tamarisk Mar-77 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1551 B&W Prints

44 53 Bicknellii Helianthemum Cistaceae Hoary Frostweed Jul-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1552 B&W Prints Crocanthemum bicknellii

44 54 Villosa Lechea Cistaceae Hairy Pinweed Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1554 B&W Prints Lechea mucronata

44 55 Tenuifolia Lechea Cistaceae Narrowleaf Pinweed Korschgen, Leroy 3 1555 B&W Prints

129



Missouri State Archives RG103.04 MDC Leroy Korschgen Collection

Box Folder Species Genus Family Common Names, Title Date Photographer Number of 

Images/Pages

Korschgen's 

Number

Format Notes/ Updated Names

44 56 Tenuifolia Lechea Cistaceae Narrowleaf Pinweed May-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1555 B&W Prints

44 57 Racemulosa Lechea Cistaceae Illinois Pinweed Korschgen, Leroy 3 1556 B&W Prints

44 58 Concolor Hybanthus Violaceae Eastern Greenviolet Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1557 B&W Prints Cubelium concolor

44 59 Pedata Viola Violaceae Birdfoot Violet Korschgen, Leroy 3 1558 B&W Prints

44 60 Pedata Viola Violaceae Birdfoot Violet May-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1558 B&W Prints

45 1 Cucullata Viola Violaceae Marsh Blue Violet Korschgen, Leroy 3 1559 B&W Prints

45 2 Papilionacea Viola Violaceae Common Blue Violet Korschgen, Leroy 3 1560 B&W Prints Viola sororia

45 3 Papilionacea Viola Violaceae Common Blue Violet Jul-73 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1560 B&W Prints Viola sororia

45 4 Papilionacea Viola Violaceae Common Blue Violet Sep-72 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1560 B&W Prints Viola sororia

45 5 Missouriensis Viola Violaceae Langlois' Violet Jul-70 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1561 B&W Prints Two photos taped under another - 

Needs conservation

45 6 Sororia Viola Violaceae Common Blue Violet Korschgen, Leroy 3 1562 B&W Prints

45 7 Sororia Viola Violaceae Common Blue Violet Jul-73 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1562 B&W Prints

45 8 Sororia Viola Violaceae Common Blue Violet Jul-73 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1562 B&W Prints

45 9 Sagittata Viola Violaceae Arrowleaf Violet Jul-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1563 B&W Prints

45 10 Triloba Viola Violaceae Three Lobe Violet Korschgen, Leroy 3 1564 B&W Prints Viola palmata

45 11 Triloba Viola Violaceae Three Lobe Violet May-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1564 B&W Prints Viola palmata

45 12 Viarum Viola Violaceae Twoflower Violet Jun-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1565 B&W Prints

45 13 Pedatifida Viola Violaceae Prairie Violet Jun-77 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1566 B&W Prints

45 14 Pallens Viola Violaceae Small White Violet Korschgen, Leroy 3 1567 B&W Prints Viola macloskeyi

45 15 Lanceolata Viola Violaceae Bog White Violet Korschgen, Leroy 3 1568 B&W Prints

45 16 Pensylvanica Viola Violaceae Downy Yellow Violet Korschgen, Leroy 4 1569 B&W Prints Viola pubescens

45 17 Striata Viola Violaceae Striped Cream Violet Korschgen, Leroy 3 1570 B&W Prints

45 18 Striata Viola Violaceae Striped Cream Violet May-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1570 B&W Prints

45 19 Tricolor Viola Violaceae Johnny Jump Up Korschgen, Leroy 3 1571 B&W Prints

45 20 Kitaibeliana Viola Violaceae Dwarf Pansy Apr-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1572 B&W Prints Field pansy

45 21 Kitaibeliana Viola Violaceae Dwarf Pansy Jul-70, Apr-

71

Korschgen, Leroy 4 1572 B&W Prints

45 22 Kitaibeliana Viola Violaceae Dwarf Pansy Mar-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1572 B&W Prints

45 23 Lutea Passiflora Passifloraceae Yellow Passionflower Korschgen, Leroy 3 1573 B&W Prints

45 24 Lutea Passiflora Passifloraceae Yellow Passionflower Korschgen, Leroy 1 1573 B&W Prints

45 25 Incarnata Passiflora Passifloraceae Maypop Nov-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1574 B&W Prints

45 26 Incarnata Passiflora Passifloraceae Maypop Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1574 B&W Prints

45 27 Oligosperma Mentzelia Loasaceae Chickenthief Korschgen, Leroy 5 1575 B&W Prints

45 28 Albescens Mentzelia Loasaceae Wavyleaf Blazingstar Korschgen, Leroy 3 1575A B&W Prints

45 29 Compressa Opuntia Cacti Eastern Prickly Pear Jun-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1576 B&W Prints Opuntia humifusa

45 30 Macrorhiza Opuntia Cacti Grassland Pricklypear Korschgen, Leroy 3 1577 B&W Prints

45 31 Palustris Dirca Thymelaeaceae Eastern Leatherwood Korschgen, Leroy 3 1578 B&W Prints

45 32 Angustifolia Elaeagnus Elaeagnaceae Russian Olive Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1579 B&W Prints Two photos taped under another - 

Needs conservation

45 33 Multiflora Elaeagnus Elaeagnaceae Cherry Silverberry Korschgen, Leroy 3 1580 B&W Prints
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45 34 Umbellata Elaeagnus Elaeagnaceae Autumn Olive Mar-77 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1581 B&W Prints Two photos taped under another - 

Needs conservation

45 35 Diandra Peplis Lythraceae Water Purslane Korschgen, Leroy 3 1582 B&W Prints Didiplis diandra

45 36 Ramosior Rotala Lythraceae Lowland Rotala Korschgen, Leroy 5 1583 B&W Prints Three photos taped under two 

others - Needs conservation

45 37 Ramosior Rotala Lythraceae Lowland Rotala Korschgen, Leroy 2 1583 B&W Prints

45 38 Auriculata Ammannia Lythraceae Eared Redstem Korschgen, Leroy 3 1584 B&W Prints

45 39 Auriculata Ammannia Lythraceae Eared Redstem Mar-77 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1584 B&W Prints

45 40 Coccinea Ammannia Lythraceae Valley Redstem Sep-71 Korschgen, Leroy 5 1585 B&W Prints

45 41 Verticillatus Decodon Lythraceae Swamp Loosestrife Korschgen, Leroy 5 1586 B&W Prints Three photos taped under two 

others - Needs conservation

45 42 Verticillatus Decodon Lythraceae Swamp Loosestrife Korschgen, Leroy 3 1586 B&W Prints

45 43 Alatum Lythrum Lythraceae Winged Lythrum Apr-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1587 B&W Prints

45 44 Alatum Lythrum Lythraceae Winged Lythrum Apr-71, Mar-

72

Korschgen, Leroy 3 1587 B&W Prints

45 45 Salicaria Lythrum Lythraceae Purple Loosestrife Korschgen, Leroy 5 1588 B&W Prints Three photos taped under two 

others - Needs conservation

45 46 Petiolata Cuphea Lythraceae Blue Waxweed Nov-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1589 B&W Prints

45 47 Mariana Rhexia Melastomataceae Maryland Meadowbeauty Korschgen, Leroy 5 1590 B&W Prints

45 48 Virginica Rhexia Melastomataceae Handsome Harry Korschgen, Leroy 5 1591 B&W Prints

45 49 Interior Rhexia Melastomataceae Maryland Meadowbeauty Korschgen, Leroy 4 1592 B&W Prints Rhexia mariana var. interior

45 50 Decurrens Jussiaea Onagraceae Wingleaf Primrose Willow Oct-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1593 B&W Prints

45 51 Repens Jussiaea Onagraceae Water Primrose Jul-71 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1594 B&W Prints Ludwigia adscendens

45 52 Uruguayensis Jussiaea Onagraceae Largeflower Primrose Willow Korschgen, Leroy 3 1595 B&W Prints Ludwigia grandiflora

45 53 Leptocarpa Jussiaea Onagraceae Angle-stemmed Primrose Willow Korschgen, Leroy 5 1596 B&W Prints Ludwigia leptocarpa; three photos 

taped under two others - Needs 

conservation

45 54 Alternifolia Ludwigia Onagraceae Seedbox Oct-70 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1597 B&W Prints

45 55 Alternifolia Ludwigia Onagraceae Seedbox Mar-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1597 B&W Prints

45 56 Glandulosa Ludwigia Onagraceae Cylindricfruit Primrose Willow Korschgen, Leroy 4 1598 B&W Prints

45 57 Macrocarpa Ludwigia Onagraceae Seedbox Korschgen, Leroy 3 1599 B&W Prints

45 58 Microcarpa Ludwigia Onagraceae Tiny Seedbox Korschgen, Leroy 3 1599 B&W Prints

45 59 Polycarpa Ludwigia Onagraceae Manyfruit Primrose Willow Nov-74 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1600 B&W Prints Two photos taped under another - 

Needs conservation

45 60 Natans Ludwigia Onagraceae Creeping Primrose Willow Korschgen, Leroy 3 1601 B&W Prints

45 61 Palustris Ludwigia Onagraceae Marsh Seedbox Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1602 B&W Prints

46 1 Leptophyllum Epilobium Onagraceae Bog Willowherb Korschgen, Leroy 4 1603 B&W Prints One photo taped under two 

others - Needs conservation
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46 2 Coloratum Epilobium Onagraceae Purpleleaf Willowherb Oct-76 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1604 B&W Prints Two photos taped under another - 

Needs conservation

46 3 Biennis Oenothera Onagraceae Common Evening Primrose Korschgen, Leroy 3 1605 B&W Prints

46 4 Grandiflora Oenothera Onagraceae Largeflower Evening Primrose Korschgen, Leroy 3 1606 B&W Prints

46 5 Rhombipetala Oenothera Onagraceae Diamond Petal Primrose Korschgen, Leroy 3 1607 B&W Prints

46 6 Laciniata Oenothera Onagraceae Ragged Evening Primrose Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1608 B&W Prints

46 7 Laciniata Oenothera Onagraceae Ragged Evening Primrose Korschgen, Leroy 4 1608 B&W Prints Three photos taped under another 

- Needs conservation

46 8 Serrulata Oenothera Onagraceae Yellow Evening Primrose Korschgen, Leroy 3 1609 B&W Prints

46 9 Serrulata Oenothera Onagraceae Yellow Evening Primrose Korschgen, Leroy 3 1609 B&W Prints

46 10 Linifolia Oenothera Onagraceae Threadleaf Evening Primrose Nov-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1610 B&W Prints

46 11 Pilosella Oenothera Onagraceae Prairie Sundrops Jul-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1611 B&W Prints

46 12 Fruticosa Oenothera Onagraceae Shrubby Sundrops Korschgen, Leroy 3 1612 B&W Prints

46 13 Tetragona Oenothera Onagraceae Narrowleaf Evening Primrose Korschgen, Leroy 3 1613 B&W Prints Oenothera fruticosa glauca

46 14 Perennis Oenothera Onagraceae Small Sundrops Korschgen, Leroy 5 1614 B&W Prints

46 15 Speciosa Oenothera Onagraceae New Mexico Primrose Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1615 B&W Prints Two photos taped under another - 

Needs conservation

46 16 Kunthiana Oenothera Onagraceae Kunth's Evening Primrose Korschgen, Leroy 3 1616 B&W Prints

46 17 Missouriensis Oenothera Onagraceae Bigfruit Evening Primrose Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1617 B&W Prints

46 18 Triloba Oenothera Onagraceae Evening Primrose Korschgen, Leroy 3 1618 B&W Prints

46 19 Biennis Gaura Onagraceae Biennial Evening Primrose Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1619 B&W Prints Oenothera gaura

46 20 Biennis Gaura Onagraceae Biennial Evening Primrose Apr-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1619 B&W Prints Oenothera gaura

46 21 Biennis Gaura Onagraceae Biennial Evening Primrose Apr-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1619 B&W Prints Oenothera gaura

46 22 Parviflora Gaura Onagraceae Velvetweed Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1620 B&W Prints Oenothera curtiflora; two photos 

taped under another - Needs 

conservation

46 23 Coccinea Gaura Onagraceae Scarlet Beeblossom Korschgen, Leroy 3 1621 B&W Prints Oenothera suffrutescens

46 24 Virgatus Stenosiphon Onagraceae False Gaura Korschgen, Leroy 3 1622 B&W Prints Oenothera glaucifolia

46 25 Quadrisulcata Circaea Onagraceae Broad Leaf Enchanter's Nightshade Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1623 B&W Prints Circaea Canadensis

46 26 Brasiliense Myriophyllum Haloragaceae Parrot Feather Watermilfoil Korschgen, Leroy 3 1624 B&W Prints Myriophyllum aquaticum

46 27 Heterophyllum Myriophyllum Haloragaceae Twoleaf Watermilfoil Korschgen, Leroy 3 1625 B&W Prints

46 28 Heterophyllum Myriophyllum Haloragaceae Twoleaf Watermilfoil Korschgen, Leroy 3 1625 B&W Prints

46 29 Palustris Prosperinaca Haloragaceae Marsh Mermaidweed Korschgen, Leroy 3 1627 B&W Prints

46 30 Spinosa Aralia Araliaceae Devil's Walkingstick Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1628 B&W Prints Two photos taped under another - 

Needs conservation

46 31 Racemosa Aralia Araliaceae American Spikenard Korschgen, Leroy 4 1629 B&W Prints

46 32 Nudicaulis Aralia Araliaceae Wild Sarsaparilla Mar-77 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1630 B&W Prints

46 33 Nudicaulis Aralia Araliaceae Wild Sarsaparilla Korschgen, Leroy 3 1630 B&W Prints

46 34 Quinquefolius Panax Araliaceae Amerian Ginseng Jun-75 Korschgen, Leroy 5 1631 B&W Prints Three photos taped under two 

others - Needs conservation
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46 35 Helix Hedera Araliaceae English Ivy Jun-75 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1632 B&W Prints Two photos taped under another - 

Needs conservation

46 36 Verticillata Hydrocotyle Araliaceae Whorled Marshpennywort Korschgen, Leroy 3 1633 B&W Prints

46 37 Gregaria Sanicula Apiaceae Clustered Blacksnakeroot Jul-73 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1634 B&W Prints Sanicula odorata

46 38 Canadensis Sanicula Apiaceae Canadian Blacksnakeroot Oct-70, Apr-

71

Korschgen, Leroy 3 1635 B&W Prints

46 39 Canadensis Sanicula Apiaceae Canadian Blacksnakeroot Oct-70 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1635 B&W Prints

46 40 Canadensis Sanicula Apiaceae Canadian Blacksnakeroot Oct-70, Mar-

72

Korschgen, Leroy 3 1635 B&W Prints

46 41 Smallii Sanicula Apiaceae Small's Blacksnakeroot Korschgen, Leroy 3 1636 B&W Prints

46 42 Yuccifolium Eryngium Apiaceae Button Eryngo Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1637 B&W Prints

46 43 Prostratum Eryngium Apiaceae Creeping Eryngo Korschgen, Leroy 3 1638 B&W Prints

46 44 Prostratum Eryngium Apiaceae Creeping Eryngo Korschgen, Leroy 3 1638 B&W Prints

46 45 Procumbens Chaerophyllum Apiaceae Spreading Chervil Korschgen, Leroy 5 1639 B&W Prints Three photos taped under two 

others - Needs conservation

46 46 Tainturieri Chaerophyllum Apiaceae Hairyfruit Chervil Nov-76 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1640 B&W Prints Two photos taped under another - 

Needs conservation

46 47 Tainturieri Chaerophyllum Apiaceae Hairyfruit Chervil Korschgen, Leroy 3 1640 B&W Prints

46 48 Texanum Chaerophyllum Apiaceae Hairyfruit Chervil Oct-76 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1641 B&W Prints Chaerophyllum tainturieri; two 

photos taped under another - 

Needs conservation

46 49 Scandicina Anthriscus Apiaceae Bur Chervil Korschgen, Leroy 4 1642 B&W Prints

46 50 Claytonia Osmorhiza Apiaceae Aniseroot, Longstyle Sweetroot Jul-76 Korschgen, Leroy 5 1643 B&W Prints Osmorhiza longistylis; three 

photos taped under two others - 

Needs conservation

46 51 Longistylis Osmorhiza Apiaceae Aniseroot, Longstyle Sweetroot Korschgen, Leroy 3 1644 B&W Prints

46 52 Japonica Torilis Apiaceae Japanese Hedge Parsley, Erect 

hedgeparsley

Oct-70 Korschgen, Leroy 5 1645 B&W Prints Three photos taped under two 

others - Needs conservation

46 53 Nodosa Torilis Apiaceae Knotted Hedgeparsley Korschgen, Leroy 5 1646 B&W Prints Three photos taped under two 

others - Needs conservation

46 54 Sativum Coriandrum Apiaceae Coriander Korschgen, Leroy 4 1647 B&W Prints Two photos taped under another - 

Needs conservation

46 55 Bulbosa Erigenia Apiaceae Harbinger of Spring Korschgen, Leroy 3 1648 B&W Prints

46 56 Bulbosa Erigenia Apiaceae Harbinger of Spring Korschgen, Leroy 3 1648 B&W Prints

46 57 Maculatum Conium Apiaceae Hemlock Korschgen, Leroy 3 1649 B&W Prints

46 58 Maculatum Conium Apiaceae Hemlock Jun-72 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1649 B&W Prints Two photos taped under another - 

Needs conservation

46 59 Divaricata Spermolepis Apiaceae Rough Fruit Scaleseed Korschgen, Leroy 3 1650 B&W Prints
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47 1 Inermis Spermolepis Apiaceae Red River Scaleseed Korschgen, Leroy 4 1651 B&W Prints Three photos taped under another 

- Needs conservation

47 2 Echinata Spermolepis Apiaceae Bristly Fruit Scaleseed Korschgen, Leroy 3 1652 B&W Prints

47 3 Graveolens Apium Apiaceae Wild Celery Korschgen, Leroy 5 1653 B&W Prints Three photos taped under two 

others - Needs conservation

47 4 Rotundifolium Bupleurum Apiaceae Hare's Ear Korschgen, Leroy 3 1654 B&W Prints

47 5 Aptera Zizia Apiaceae Heart Leaved Meadow Parsnip Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1655 B&W Prints

47 6 Aurea Zizia Apiaceae Golden Zizia Korschgen, Leroy 4 1656 B&W Prints

47 7 Maculata Cicuta Apiaceae Spotted Water Hemlock Korschgen, Leroy 3 1657 B&W Prints

47 8 Canadensis Cryptotaenia Apiaceae Canadian Honewort Sep-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1658 B&W Prints

47 9 Sioides Falcaria Apiaceae Longleaf Korschgen, Leroy 3 1659 B&W Prints Falcaria vulgaris

47 10 Majus Ammi Apiaceae Bishopsweed Korschgen, Leroy 3 1660 B&W Prints

47 11 Carvi Carum Apiaceae Caraway Korschgen, Leroy 3 1661 B&W Prints

47 12 Integerrima Taenidia Apiaceae Yellow Pimpernel Korschgen, Leroy 3 1662 B&W Prints

47 13 Integerrima Taenidia Apiaceae Yellow Pimpernel Korschgen, Leroy 4 1662 B&W Prints

47 14 Podagraria Aegopodium Apiaceae Bishop's Goutweed Korschgen, Leroy 3 1663 B&W Prints

47 15 Americana Perideridia Apiaceae Eastern Yampah Korschgen, Leroy 3 1664 B&W Prints

47 16 Suave Sium Apiaceae Hemlock Waterparsnip Korschgen, Leroy 3 1665 B&W Prints

47 17 Capillaceum Ptilimnium Apiaceae Herbwilliam Korschgen, Leroy 4 1666 B&W Prints Two photos taped under another - 

Needs conservation

47 18 Nuttallii Ptilimnium Apiaceae Laceflower Mar-77 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1667 B&W Prints

47 19 Costatum Ptilimnium Apiaceae Ribbed Mock Bishopweed Nov-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1668 B&W Prints

47 20 Pinnatum Cynosciadium Apiaceae Tansy Dogshade Korschgen, Leroy 4 1669 B&W Prints Limnosciadium pinnatum; two 

photos taped under another - 

Needs conservation

47 21 Digitatum Cynosciadium Apiaceae Finger Dogshade Jul-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1670 B&W Prints

47 22 Vulgare Foeniculum Apiaceae Sweet Fennel Korschgen, Leroy 3 1671 B&W Prints

47 23 Graveolens Anethum Apiaceae Dill Korschgen, Leroy 2 1672 B&W Prints

47 24 Graveolens Anethum Apiaceae Dill Korschgen, Leroy 3 1672 B&W Prints

47 25 Canadense Ligusticum Apiaceae Canadian Wild Lovage Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1673 B&W Prints Two photos taped under another - 

Needs conservation

47 26 Trifoliatum Thaspium Apiaceae Purple Meadowparsnip Nov-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1674 B&W Prints

47 27 Barbinode Thaspium Apiaceae Hairyjoint Meadowparsnip Korschgen, Leroy 4 1675 B&W Prints Two photos taped under another - 

Needs conservation

47 28 Venosa Angelica Apiaceae Hairy Angelica Korschgen, Leroy 3 1676 B&W Prints Angelica venenosa

47 29 Rigidior Oxypolis Apiaceae Stiff Cowbane Oct-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1677 B&W Prints

47 30 Paludapifolius Levisticum Apiaceae Garden Lovage Korschgen, Leroy 3 1678 B&W Prints Levisticum officinale

47 31 Nuttallii Polytaenia Apiaceae Nuttall's Prairie Parsley Korschgen, Leroy 3 1679 B&W Prints

47 32 Foeniculaceum Lomatium Apiaceae Desert Biscuitroot Korschgen, Leroy 3 1680 B&W Prints

47 33 Anisum Pimpanella Apiaceae Anise Burnet Saxifrage Korschgen, Leroy 4 1680A B&W Prints Pimpinella anisum

47 34 Anisum Pimpanella Apiaceae Anise Burnet Saxifrage Korschgen, Leroy 3 1680A B&W Prints Pimpinella anisum
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47 35 Sativa Pastinaca Apiaceae Wild Parsnip Mar-72 Korschgen, Leroy 2 1681 B&W Prints

47 36 Sativa Pastinaca Apiaceae Wild Parsnip Korschgen, Leroy 5 1681 B&W Prints Three photos taped under another 

- Needs conservation

47 37 Maximum Heracleum Apiaceae American Cow Parsnip Korschgen, Leroy 3 1682 B&W Prints Heracleum sphondylium 

montanum

47 38 Carota Daucus Apiaceae Queen Anne's Lace Korschgen, Leroy 3 1683 B&W Prints

47 39 Carota Daucus Apiaceae Queen Anne's Lace Korschgen, Leroy 3 1683 B&W Prints

47 40 Florida Cornus Cornaceae Flowering Dogwood Korschgen, Leroy 5 1685 B&W Prints Three photos taped under two 

others - Needs conservation

47 41 Florida Cornus Cornaceae Flowering Dogwood Korschgen, Leroy 3 1685 B&W Prints

47 42 Foemina Cornus Cornaceae Stiff Dogwood Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1686 B&W Prints

47 43 Drummondii Cornus Cornaceae Roughleaf Dogwood Nov-72 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1687 B&W Prints Two photos taped under another - 

Needs conservation

47 44 Obliqua Cornus Cornaceae Pale Dogwood Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1688 B&W Prints Cornus amomum obliqua

47 45 Racemosa Cornus Cornaceae Gray Dogwood Oct-70 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1689 B&W Prints

47 46 Racemosa Cornus Cornaceae Gray Dogwood Oct-70, Apr-

71

Korschgen, Leroy 3 1689 B&W Prints

47 47 Alternifolia Cornus Cornaceae Alternateleaf Dogwood Korschgen, Leroy 4 1690 B&W Prints

47 48 Aquatica Nyssa Nyssaceae Water tupelo Nov-75 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1691 B&W Prints Tupelogum; two photos taped 

under another - Needs 

conservation

47 49 Sylvatica Nyssa Nyssaceae Sour Gum Nov-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1692 B&W Prints

47 50 Sylvatica Nyssa Nyssaceae Sour Gum Korschgen, Leroy 1 1692 B&W Prints

47 51 Uniflora Monotropa Ericaceae Indian Pipe Nov-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1693 B&W Prints

47 52 Uniflora Monotropa Ericaceae Indian Pipe Mar-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1693 B&W Prints

47 53 Hypopithys Monotropa Ericaceae Pinesap Korschgen, Leroy 3 1694 B&W Prints

47 54 Roseus Rhododendron Ericaceae Korschgen, Leroy 3 1695 B&W Prints

47 55 Mariana Lyonia Ericaceae Piedmont Staggerbush Korschgen, Leroy 3 1696 B&W Prints

47 56 Baccata Gaylussacia Ericaceae Black Huckleberry Korschgen, Leroy 3 1697 B&W Prints

47 57 Arboreum Vaccinium Ericaceae Farkleberry Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1698 B&W Prints

47 58 Stamineum Vaccinium Ericaceae Deerberry Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1699 B&W Prints

47 59 Vacillans Vaccinium Ericaceae Blue Ridge Raspberry Korschgen, Leroy 3 1700 B&W Prints

47 60 Vacillans Vaccinium Ericaceae Blue Ridge Raspberry Jun-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1700 B&W Prints

47 61 Occidentalis Androsace Primulaceae Western Rockjasmine Jul-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1701 B&W Prints

47 62 Occidentalis Androsace Primulaceae Western Rockjasmine Korschgen, Leroy 3 1701 B&W Prints

47 63 Meadia Dodecatheon Primulaceae Pride of Ohio Korschgen, Leroy 4 1702 B&W Prints

47 64 Amethystinum Dodecatheon Primulaceae Jeweled Shootingstar Korschgen, Leroy 3 1703 B&W Prints

47 65 Nummularia Lysimachia Primulaceae Creeping Jenny Nov-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1704 B&W Prints

47 66 Thyrsifolia Lysimachia Primulaceae Tufted Loosestrife Korschgen, Leroy 3 1705 B&W Prints Lysimachia thyrsiflora

47 67 Thyrsifolia Lysimachia Primulaceae Tufted Loosestrife Korschgen, Leroy 3 1705 B&W Prints Lysimachia thyrsiflora

47 68 Radicans Lysimachia Primulaceae Trailing Yellow Loosestrife Korschgen, Leroy 4 1706 B&W Prints
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47 69 Ciliata Lysimachia Primulaceae Fringed Loosestrife Aug-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1707 B&W Prints

47 70 Ciliata Lysimachia Primulaceae Fringed Loosestrife Aug-71, Mar-

72

Korschgen, Leroy 4 1707 B&W Prints

47 71 Lanceolata Lysimachia Primulaceae Lance Leaf Yellow Loosestrife Oct-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1708 B&W Prints

47 72 Hybrida Lysimachia Primulaceae Lowland Yellow Loosestrife Korschgen, Leroy 5 1709 B&W Prints

47 73 Quadrifolia Lysimachia Primulaceae Whorled Yellow Loosestrife Oct-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1710 B&W Prints

48 1 Arvensis Anagallis Primulaceae Scarlet Pimpernel Nov-76 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1711 B&W Prints Lysimachia arvensis arvensis

48 2 Minimus Centunculus Primulaceae Chaffweed Korschgen, Leroy 3 1712 B&W Prints Lysimachia minima

48 3 Minimus Centunculus Primulaceae Chaffweed Korschgen, Leroy 3 1712 B&W Prints

48 4 Parviflorus Samolus Primulaceae Seaside Brooweed Jun-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1713 B&W Prints Samolus valerandi

48 5 Inflata Hottonia Primulaceae American Featherfoil Korschgen, Leroy 3 1714 B&W Prints

48 6 Lanuginosa Bumelia Sapotaceae Gum Bully Oct-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1715 B&W Prints Sideroxylon lanuginosum

48 7 Lycioides Bumelia Sapotaceae Buckthorn Bully Korschgen, Leroy 4 1716 B&W Prints Sideroxylon lycioides

48 8 Virginiana Diospyros Ebenaceae Common Persimmon Korschgen, Leroy 3 1717 B&W Prints

48 9 Virginiana Diospyros Ebenaceae Common Persimmon Jul-70, Apr-

71

Korschgen, Leroy 5 1717 B&W Prints Three photos taped under two 

others - Needs conservation

48 10 Virginiana Diospyros Ebenaceae Common Persimmon Korschgen, Leroy 2 1717 B&W Prints Fruit

48 11 Americana Styrax Styracaceae American Snowbell Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1718 B&W Prints Styrax americanus

48 12 Americana Fraxinus Oleaceae American Ash Korschgen, Leroy 3 1719 B&W Prints

48 13 Americana Fraxinus Oleaceae American Ash Korschgen, Leroy 3 1719 B&W Prints

48 14 Tomentosa Fraxinus Oleaceae Pumpkin Ash Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1720 B&W Prints Fraxinus profunda

48 15 Pennsylvanica Fraxinus Oleaceae Green Ash Korschgen, Leroy 3 1721 B&W Prints

48 16 Pennsylvanica Fraxinus Oleaceae Green Ash Korschgen, Leroy 4 1721 B&W Prints

48 17 Quadrangulata Fraxinus Oleaceae Blue Ash Korschgen, Leroy 5 1722 B&W Prints Three photos taped under two 

others - Needs conservation

48 18 Acuminata Forestiera Oleaceae Eastern Swampprivet Jun-75 Korschgen, Leroy 5 1723 B&W Prints Three photos taped under two 

others - Needs conservation

48 19 Vulgaris Syringa Oleaceae Common Lilac Aug-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1724 B&W Prints

48 20 Suspensa Forsythia Oleaceae Weeping Forsythia Apr-71 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1724A B&W Prints

48 21 Virginica Chionanthus Oleaceae American Fringe Tree Jul-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1725 B&W Prints Chionanthus virginicus

48 22 Vulgare Ligustrum Oleaceae European Privet Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1726 B&W Prints

48 23 Ovalifolium Ligustrum Oleaceae California Privet Korschgen, Leroy 3 1727 B&W Prints

48 24 Marilandica Spigelia Loganiaceae Woodland Pinkroot Jul-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1728 B&W Prints

48 25 Mitreola Cynoctonum Loganiaceae Lax Hornpod Korschgen, Leroy 3 1729 B&W Prints Mitreola petiolata

48 26 Procumbens Polypremum Tetrachondraceae Rustweed Nov-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1730 B&W Prints

48 27 Brachiata Sabatia Gentianaceae Narrow Leaf Rose Gentian Korschgen, Leroy 3 1731 B&W Prints

48 28 Angularis Sabatia Gentianaceae Rosepink Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1732 B&W Prints

48 29 Angularis Sabatia Gentianaceae Rosepink Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1732 B&W Prints

48 30 Campestris Sabatia Gentianaceae Texas Star Dec-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1733 B&W Prints
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48 31 Campestris Sabatia Gentianaceae Texas Star Nov-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1733 B&W Prints

48 32 Texense Centaurium Gentianaceae Lady Bird's Centaury Korschgen, Leroy 3 1734 B&W Prints Zeltnera texensis

48 33 Calycosum Centaurium Gentianaceae Buckley's Mountain Pink Korschgen, Leroy 5 1735 B&W Prints

48 34 Quinquefolia Gentiana Gentianaceae Agueweed Korschgen, Leroy 3 1736 B&W Prints Gentianella quinquefolia

48 35 Puberulenta Gentiana Gentianaceae Downy Gentian Oct-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1737 B&W Prints

48 36 Andrewsii Gentiana Gentianaceae Closed Bottle Gentian Oct-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1738 B&W Prints

48 37 Clausa Gentiana Gentianaceae Bottle Gentian Korschgen, Leroy 3 1739 B&W Prints

48 38 Alba Gentiana Gentianaceae Plain Gentian Korschgen, Leroy 3 1740 B&W Prints

48 39 Carolinensis Swertia Gentianaceae American Columbo Jun-75 Korschgen, Leroy 5 1741 B&W Prints Frasera carolinensis; three photos 

taped under two others - Needs 

conservation

48 40 Paniculata Bartonia Gentianaceae Twining Screwstem Korschgen, Leroy 3 1742 B&W Prints

48 41 Virginica Obolaria Gentianaceae Pennywort Korschgen, Leroy 3 1743 B&W Prints

48 42 Virginica Obolaria Gentianaceae Pennywort Korschgen, Leroy 3 1743 B&W Prints

48 43 Trifoliata Menyanthes Menyanthaceae Bogbean Korschgen, Leroy 3 1744 B&W Prints

48 44 Peltatum Nymphoides Menyanthaceae Yellow Floatingheart Korschgen, Leroy 2 1745 B&W Prints Nymphoides peltata

48 45 Tabernaemontana Amsonia Apocynaceae Eastern Bluestar Korschgen, Leroy 5 1746 B&W Prints Three photos taped under two 

others - Needs conservation

48 46 Tabernaemontana Amsonia Apocynaceae Eastern Bluestar Korschgen, Leroy 3 1746 B&W Prints

48 47 Illustris Amsonia Apocynaceae Ozark Bluestar Korschgen, Leroy 3 1747 B&W Prints

48 48 Ciliata Amsonia Apocynaceae Fringed Bluestar Korschgen, Leroy 3 1748 B&W Prints

48 49 Minor Vinca Apocynaceae Common Periwinkle Jul-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1749 B&W Prints

48 50 Difforme Trachelospermum Apocynaceae Climbing Dogbane Oct-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1750 B&W Prints Thyrsanthella difformis

48 51 Androsaemifolium Apocynum Apocynaceae Flytrap Dogbane Korschgen, Leroy 3 1751 B&W Prints

48 52 Medium Apocynum Apocynaceae Aug-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1752 B&W Prints

48 53 Medium Apocynum Apocynaceae Sep-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1752 B&W Prints

48 54 Medium Apocynum Apocynaceae Aug-71, Mar-

72

Korschgen, Leroy 3 1752 B&W Prints

48 55 Cannabinum Apocynum Apocynaceae Indian Hemp Korschgen, Leroy 4 1753 B&W Prints Two photos taped under another - 

Needs conservation

48 56 Sibiricum Apocynum Apocynaceae Indian Hemp Korschgen, Leroy 3 1754 B&W Prints Apocynum cannabinum

48 57 Viridis Asclepias Apocynaceae Green Antelopehorn Jul-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1755 B&W Prints

48 58 Viridiflora Asclepias Apocynaceae Green Comet Milkweed Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1756 B&W Prints

48 59 Tuberosa Asclepias Apocynaceae Butterfly Milkweed Korschgen, Leroy 3 1757 B&W Prints

48 60 Purpurescens Asclepias Apocynaceae Purple Milkweed Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1758 B&W Prints Asclepias purpurascens

48 61 Incarnata Asclepias Apocynaceae Swamp Milkweed Mar-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1759 B&W Prints

48 62 Incarnata Asclepias Apocynaceae Swamp Milkweed Korschgen, Leroy 3 1759 B&W Prints

48 63 Incarnata Asclepias Apocynaceae Swamp Milkweed Korschgen, Leroy 2 1759 B&W Prints

48 64 Perennis Asclepias Apocynaceae Aquatic Milkweed Oct-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1760 B&W Prints

48 65 Quadrifolia Asclepias Apocynaceae Fourleaf Milkweed Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1761 B&W Prints

48 66 Variegata Asclepias Apocynaceae Redring Milkweed Korschgen, Leroy 3 1762 B&W Prints
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48 67 Sullivantii Asclepias Apocynaceae Prairie Milkweed Korschgen, Leroy 3 1763 B&W Prints

48 68 Syriaca Asclepias Apocynaceae Common Milkweed Korschgen, Leroy 3 1764 B&W Prints

48 69 Syriaca Asclepias Apocynaceae Common Milkweed Korschgen, Leroy 3 1764 B&W Prints

48 70 Amplexicaulis Asclepias Apocynaceae Clasping Milkweed Jul-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1765 B&W Prints

48 71 Meadii Asclepias Apocynaceae Mead's Milkweed Korschgen, Leroy 3 1766 B&W Prints

48 72 Verticillata Asclepias Apocynaceae Whorled Milkweed Korschgen, Leroy 5 1767 B&W Prints

48 73 Stenophylla Asclepias Apocynaceae Slimleaf Milkweed Korschgen, Leroy 3 1768 B&W Prints

48 74 Hirtella Asclepias Apocynaceae Green Milkweed Korschgen, Leroy 3 1769 B&W Prints

48 75 Hirtella Asclepias Apocynaceae Green Milkweed Korschgen, Leroy 3 1769 B&W Prints

48 76 Hirtella Asclepias Apocynaceae Green Milkweed Mar-72 Korschgen, Leroy 2 1769 B&W Prints

48 77 Laeve Cynanchum Apocynaceae Honeyvine Korschgen, Leroy 3 1770 B&W Prints

48 78 Laeve Cynanchum Apocynaceae Honeyvine Mar-72 Korschgen, Leroy 2 1770 B&W Prints

48 79 Laeve Cynanchum Apocynaceae Honeyvine Korschgen, Leroy 3 1770 B&W Prints

48 80 Gonocarpa Matelea Apocynaceae Angular Fruit Anglepod Korschgen, Leroy 2 1771 B&W Prints Gonolobus suberosus

48 81 Gonocarpa Matelea Apocynaceae Angular Fruit Anglepod Korschgen, Leroy 5 1771 B&W Prints

48 82 Baldwyniana Matelea Apocynaceae Baldwin's Milkvine Korschgen, Leroy 3 1772 B&W Prints

48 83 Baldwyniana Matelea Apocynaceae Baldwin's Milkvine Korschgen, Leroy 3 1772 B&W Prints

49 1 Decipiens Matelea Apocynaceae Oldfield Milkvine Korschgen, Leroy 6 1773 B&W Prints

49 2 Obliqua Matelea Apocynaceae Climbing Milkvine Korschgen, Leroy 4 1774 B&W Prints

49 3 Obliqua Matelea Apocynaceae Climbing Milkvine Korschgen, Leroy 5 1774 B&W Prints

49 4 Nuttallianus Evolvulus Convolvulaceae Shaggy Dwarf Morning Glory Korschgen, Leroy 3 1775 B&W Prints

49 5 Quamoclit Ipomoea Convolvulaceae Cypress Vine Korschgen, Leroy 3 1776 B&W Prints

49 6 Coccinea Ipomoea Convolvulaceae Redstar Korschgen, Leroy 5 1777 B&W Prints

49 7 Hederacea Ipomoea Convolvulaceae Ivyleaf Morning Glory Korschgen, Leroy 3 1778 B&W Prints

49 8 Hederacea Ipomoea Convolvulaceae Ivyleaf Morning Glory Korschgen, Leroy 3 1778 B&W Prints

49 9 Hederacea Ipomoea Convolvulaceae Ivyleaf Morning Glory Mar-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1778 B&W Prints

49 10 Hederacea Ipomoea Convolvulaceae Ivyleaf Morning Glory Jul-70 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1778 B&W Prints

49 11 Purpurea Ipomoea Convolvulaceae Tall Morning Glory Korschgen, Leroy 3 1779 B&W Prints

49 12 Pandurata Ipomoea Convolvulaceae Man of the Earth Korschgen, Leroy 3 1780 B&W Prints

49 13 Cairica Ipomoea Convolvulaceae Mile a Minute Vine Korschgen, Leroy 3 1780A B&W Prints

49 14 Lacunosa Ipomoea Convolvulaceae Whitestar Jul-70 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1781 B&W Prints

49 15 Lacunosa Ipomoea Convolvulaceae Whitestar Mar-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1781 B&W Prints

49 16 Spithamaeus Convolvulus Convolvulaceae Low False Bindweed Korschgen, Leroy 3 1782 B&W Prints Calystegia spithamaea spithamaea

49 17 Sepium Convolvulus Convolvulaceae Hedge False Bindweed Korschgen, Leroy 3 1783 B&W Prints Calystegia sepium sepium

49 18 Sepium Convolvulus Convolvulaceae Hedge False Bindweed Mar-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1783 B&W Prints Probably cynanchum

49 19 Sepium Convolvulus Convolvulaceae Hedge False Bindweed Mar-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1783 B&W Prints

49 20 Sepium Convolvulus Convolvulaceae Hedge False Bindweed Mar-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1783 B&W Prints

49 21 Pellitus Convolvulus Convolvulaceae Hairy Bindweed Korschgen, Leroy 3 1784 B&W Prints Calystegia pellita

49 22 Arvensis Convolvulus Convolvulaceae Field Bindweed Jun-73 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1785 B&W Prints

49 23 Cuspidata Cuscuta Convolvulaceae Cusp Dodder Korschgen, Leroy 4 1786 B&W Prints

49 24 Glomerata Cuscuta Convolvulaceae Rope Dodder Korschgen, Leroy 3 1787 B&W Prints
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49 25 Pentagona Cuscuta Convolvulaceae Fiveangled Dodder Korschgen, Leroy 3 1789 B&W Prints

49 26 Campestris Cuscuta Convolvulaceae Fiveangled Dodder Korschgen, Leroy 3 1790 B&W Prints Cuscuta pentagona

49 27 Indecora Cuscuta Convolvulaceae Pretty Dodder Korschgen, Leroy 3 1791 B&W Prints

49 28 Gronovii Cuscuta Convolvulaceae Scaldweed Korschgen, Leroy 2 1792 B&W Prints

49 29 Cephalanthi Cuscuta Convolvulaceae Buttonbush Dodder Korschgen, Leroy 3 1793 B&W Prints

49 30 Coryli Cuscuta Convolvulaceae Hazel Dodder Korschgen, Leroy 3 1794 B&W Prints

49 31 Polygonorum Cuscuta Convolvulaceae Smartweed Dodder Nov-72, Dec-

76

Korschgen, Leroy 4 1795 B&W Prints

49 32 Reptans Polemonium Polemoniaceae Greek Valerian Korschgen, Leroy 3 1796 B&W Prints

49 33 Rubra Gilia Polemoniaceae Standing Cypress Korschgen, Leroy 3 1797 B&W Prints Ipomopsis rubra

49 34 Linearis Collomia Polemoniaceae Tiny Trumpet Korschgen, Leroy 3 1798 B&W Prints

49 35 Bifida Phlox Polemoniaceae Cleft Phlox Jun-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1799 B&W Prints

49 36 Divaricata Phlox Polemoniaceae Wild Blue Phlox May-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1800 B&W Prints

49 37 Pilosa Phlox Polemoniaceae Downy Phlox Korschgen, Leroy 3 1801 B&W Prints

49 38 Pilosa Phlox Polemoniaceae Downy Phlox Jul-73 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1801 B&W Prints

49 39 Pilosa Phlox Polemoniaceae Downy Phlox Jul-73 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1801 B&W Prints

49 40 Pilosa Phlox Polemoniaceae Downy Phlox Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1801 B&W Prints

49 41 Glaberrima Phlox Polemoniaceae Smooth Phlox Jul-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1802 B&W Prints

49 42 Carolina Phlox Polemoniaceae Thickleaf Phlox Korschgen, Leroy 3 1803 B&W Prints

49 43 Maculata Phlox Polemoniaceae Wild Sweetwilliam Korschgen, Leroy 3 1804 B&W Prints

49 44 Paniculata Phlox Polemoniaceae Fall Phlox Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1805 B&W Prints

49 45 Amplifolia Phlox Polemoniaceae Largeleaf Phlox Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1806 B&W Prints

49 46 Drummondii Phlox Polemoniaceae Annual Phlox Korschgen, Leroy 3 1807 B&W Prints

49 47 Virginianum Hydrophyllum Boraginaceae Eastern Waterleaf Jun-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1808 B&W Prints

49 48 Canadense Hydrophyllum Boraginaceae Bluntleaf Waterleaf Jun-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1809 B&W Prints

49 49 Appendiculatum Hydrophyllum Boraginaceae Great Waterleaf Korschgen, Leroy 5 1810 B&W Prints

49 50 Nyctelea Ellisia Boraginaceae Aunt Lucy Jun-71, Mar-

72

Korschgen, Leroy 3 1811 B&W Prints

49 51 Nyctelea Ellisia Boraginaceae Aunt Lucy Jun-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1811 B&W Prints

49 52 Hirsuta Phacelia Boraginaceae Fuzzy Phacelia Korschgen, Leroy 3 1812 B&W Prints

49 53 Hirsuta Phacelia Boraginaceae Fuzzy Phacelia Jun-77 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1812 B&W Prints

49 54 Gilioides Phacelia Boraginaceae Brand's Phacelia Jun-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1813 B&W Prints

49 55 Gilioides Phacelia Boraginaceae Brand's Phacelia Jun-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1813 B&W Prints

49 56 Purshii Phacelia Boraginaceae Miami Mist Korschgen, Leroy 3 1814 B&W Prints

49 57 Purshii Phacelia Boraginaceae Miami Mist Jun-77 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1814 B&W Prints

49 58 Ranunculacea Phacelia Boraginaceae Oceanblue Phacelia Korschgen, Leroy 3 1815 B&W Prints

49 59 Bipinnatifida Phacelia Boraginaceae Fernleaf Phacelia Korschgen, Leroy 3 1816 B&W Prints

49 60 Uniflora Hydrolea Hydroleaceae One Flower False Fiddleleaf Korschgen, Leroy 5 1817 B&W Prints

49 61 Ovata Hydrolea Hydroleaceae Ovate False Fiddleleaf Korschgen, Leroy 4 1818 B&W Prints

49 62 Tenellum Heliotropium Boraginaceae Pasture Heliotrope Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 5 1819 B&W Prints Euploca Tenella; three photos 

taped under two others - Needs 

conservation
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49 63 Indicum Heliotropium Boraginaceae Indian Heliotrope Korschgen, Leroy 3 1820 B&W Prints

49 64 Nuttallii Coldenia Boraginaceae Nuttall's Crinklemat Korschgen, Leroy 3 1821 B&W Prints Tiquilia nuttallii

49 65 Officinale Symphytum Boraginaceae Boneset Korschgen, Leroy 3 1822 B&W Prints

49 66 Officinale Symphytum Boraginaceae Boneset Korschgen, Leroy 3 1822 B&W Prints

49 67 Vulgare Echium Boraginaceae Blueweed Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1823 B&W Prints

49 68 Occidentale Onosmodium Boraginaceae Western Marbleseed Korschgen, Leroy 5 1824 B&W Prints Lithospermum occidentale; three 

photos taped under two others - 

Needs conservation

49 69 Hispidissimum Onosmodium Boraginaceae Softhair Marbleseed Korschgen, Leroy 3 1825 B&W Prints Lithospermum parviflorum

49 70 Hispidissimum Onosmodium Boraginaceae Softhair Marbleseed Korschgen, Leroy 3 1825 B&W Prints Lithospermum parviflorum

49 71 Subsetosum Onosmodium Boraginaceae Softhair Marbleseed Korschgen, Leroy 5 1826 B&W Prints Lithospermum subsetosum

49 72 Arvense Lithospermum Boraginaceae Corn Gromwell Korschgen, Leroy 4 1827 B&W Prints Buglossoides arvensis

49 73 Latifolium Lithospermum Boraginaceae American Stoneseed Korschgen, Leroy 3 1828 B&W Prints

49 74 Latifolium Lithospermum Boraginaceae American Stoneseed Korschgen, Leroy 4 1828 B&W Prints

50 1 Incisum Lithospermum Boraginaceae Narrowleaf Stoneseed Korschgen, Leroy 3 1829 B&W Prints

50 2 Incisum Lithospermum Boraginaceae Narrowleaf Stoneseed Jul-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1829 B&W Prints

50 3 Caroliniense Lithospermum Boraginaceae Carolina Puccoon Jul-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1830 B&W Prints

50 4 Canescens Lithospermum Boraginaceae Hoary Puccoon Korschgen, Leroy 5 1831 B&W Prints Three photos taped under two 

others - Needs conservation

50 5 Officinalis Cynoglossum Boraginaceae Hound's Tongue Korschgen, Leroy 3 1832 B&W Prints

50 6 Officinalis Cynoglossum Boraginaceae Hound's Tongue Korschgen, Leroy 3 1832 B&W Prints

50 7 Virginianum Cynoglossum Boraginaceae Wild Comfrey Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1833 B&W Prints Andersonglossum virginianum

50 8 Scirpioides Myosotis Boraginaceae True Forget Me Not Korschgen, Leroy 3 1834 B&W Prints Myosotis scorpioides

50 9 Virginica Myosotis Boraginaceae Spring Forget Me Not Jun-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1835 B&W Prints Myosotis verna

50 10 Virginica Myosotis Boraginaceae Spring Forget Me Not Jun-72 Korschgen, Leroy 2 1835 B&W Prints Myosotis verna

50 11 Lycopsoides Amsinckia Boraginaceae Tarweed Fiddleneck Korschgen, Leroy 3 1836 B&W Prints

50 12 Micrantha Amsinckia Boraginaceae Menzies' Fiddleneck Korschgen, Leroy 3 1837 B&W Prints Amsinckia menziesii

50 13 Retrorsa Amsinckia Boraginaceae Menzies' Fiddleneck Korschgen, Leroy 3 1838 B&W Prints Amsinckia menziesii

50 14 Tessellata Amsinckia Boraginaceae Bristly Fiddleneck Korschgen, Leroy 3 1839 B&W Prints

50 15 Virginica Mertensia Boraginaceae Virginia Bluebell Korschgen, Leroy 3 1840 B&W Prints

50 16 Echinata Lappula Boraginaceae European Stickseed Korschgen, Leroy 5 1841 B&W Prints Lappula squarrosa; three photos 

taped under two others - Needs 

conservation

50 17 Redowskii Lappula Boraginaceae Flatpine Stickseed Korschgen, Leroy 3 1842 B&W Prints Lappula occidentalis

50 18 Virginiana Hackelia Boraginaceae Beggarslice Jul-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1843 B&W Prints

50 19 Virginiana Hackelia Boraginaceae Beggarslice Jul-71, Mar-

72

Korschgen, Leroy 3 1843 B&W Prints

50 20 Urticifolia Verbena Verbenaceae White Vervain Jul-70 Korschgen, Leroy 5 1844 B&W Prints Three photos taped under two 

others - Needs conservation
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50 21 Urticifolia Verbena Verbenaceae White Vervain Mar-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1844 B&W Prints

50 22 Hastata Verbena Verbenaceae Swamp Verbena Apr-71 Korschgen, Leroy 5 1845 B&W Prints

50 23 Stricta Verbena Verbenaceae Hoary Verbena Apr-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1846 B&W Prints

50 24 Simplex Verbena Verbenaceae Narrowleaf Vervain Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1847 B&W Prints

50 25 Bracteata Verbena Verbenaceae Bigbract Verbena Oct-70 Korschgen, Leroy 5 1848 B&W Prints Three photos taped under two 

others - Needs conservation

50 26 Bracteata Verbena Verbenaceae Bigbract Verbena Mar-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1848 B&W Prints

50 27 Canadensis Verbena Verbenaceae Large Flowered Verbena May-75 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1849 B&W Prints Two photos taped under another - 

Needs conservation

50 28 Bipinnatifida Verbena Verbenaceae Dakota Mock Vervain Korschgen, Leroy 3 1850 B&W Prints Glandularia bipinnatifida

50 29 Lanceolata Lippia Verbenaceae Lanceleaf Fogfruit Korschgen, Leroy 5 1851 B&W Prints Phyla lanceolata; three photos 

taped under two others - Needs 

conservation

50 30 Nodiflora Lippia Verbenaceae Frog Fruit Oct-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1852 B&W Prints Phyla nodiflora; Gulf Shores, AL.

50 31 Lanceolata Lippia Verbenaceae Lanceleaf Fogfruit Nov-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1852 B&W Prints Phyla lanceolata

50 32 Americana Callicarpa Lamiaceae American Beautyberry Korschgen, Leroy 2 1853 B&W Prints

50 33 Americana Callicarpa Lamiaceae American Beautyberry Oct-76 Korschgen, Leroy 5 1853 B&W Prints

50 34 Brachiatus Isanthus Lamiaceae Fluxweed Korschgen, Leroy 4 1854 B&W Prints Trichostema brachiatum; three 

photos taped under another - 

Needs conservation

50 35 Brachiatus Isanthus Lamiaceae Fluxweed Nov-74 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1854 B&W Prints Trichostema brachiatum; three 

photos taped under another - 

Needs conservation

50 36 Dichotomum Trichostema Lamiaceae Forked Bluecurls Jun-77 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1855 B&W Prints

50 37 Setaceum Trichostema Lamiaceae Narrowleaf Bluecurls Nov-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1856 B&W Prints

50 38 Canadense Teucrium Lamiaceae Canada Germander Korschgen, Leroy 3 1857 B&W Prints

50 39 Canadense Teucrium Lamiaceae Canada Germander Oct-70 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1857 B&W Prints

50 40 Ovata Scutellaria Lamiaceae Heartleaf Skullcap Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1858 B&W Prints

50 41 Elliptica Scutellaria Lamiaceae Hairy Skullcap Korschgen, Leroy 3 1859 B&W Prints

50 42 Serrata Scutellaria Lamiaceae Showy Skullcap Korschgen, Leroy 3 1860 B&W Prints

50 43 Incana Scutellaria Lamiaceae Hoary Skullcap Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1861 B&W Prints Two photos taped under another - 

Needs conservation

50 44 Latiflora Scutellaria Apr-71 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1862 B&W Prints

50 45 Epilobiifolia Scutellaria Lamiaceae Common Skullcap Korschgen, Leroy 4 1863 B&W Prints Scutellaria galericulata

50 46 Bushii Scutellaria Lamiaceae Bush's Skullcap Korschgen, Leroy 3 1864 B&W Prints

50 47 Nervosa Scutellaria Lamiaceae Veiny Skullcap Jul-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1865 B&W Prints

50 48 Jul-73 Korschgen, Leroy 3 B&W Prints Mint; unlabeled number "?604"
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50 49 Parvula Scutellaria Lamiaceae Small Skullcap Jun-75 Korschgen, Leroy 5 1866 B&W Prints Three photos taped under two 

others - Needs conservation

50 50 Vulgare Marrubium Lamiaceae Horehound Korschgen, Leroy 4 1867 B&W Prints Two photos taped under another - 

Needs conservation

50 51 Vulgare Marrubium Lamiaceae Horehound Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 1 1867 B&W Prints

50 52 Nepetoides Agastache Lamiaceae Yellow Giant Hyssop Korschgen, Leroy 5 1868 B&W Prints Three photos taped under two 

others - Needs conservation

50 53 Scrophulariifolia Agastache Lamiaceae Purple Giant Hyssop Korschgen, Leroy 4 1869 B&W Prints

50 54 Cataria Nepeta Lamiaceae Catnip Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 5 1870 B&W Prints Three photos taped under two 

others - Needs conservation

50 55 Hederacea Glechoma Lamiaceae Ground Ivy Nov-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1871 B&W Prints

50 56 Hederacea Glechoma Lamiaceae Ground Ivy Jun-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1871 B&W Prints

50 57 Hederacea Glechoma Lamiaceae Ground Ivy Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 1 1871 B&W Prints

50 58 Parviflorum Dracocephalum Lamiaceae American Dragonhead Korschgen, Leroy 5 1872 B&W Prints

50 59 Vulgaris Prunella Lamiaceae Common Selfheal Jul-70 Korschgen, Leroy 5 1873 B&W Prints

50 60 Vulgaris Prunella Lamiaceae Common Selfheal Mar-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1873 B&W Prints

50 61 Virginiana Physostegia Lamiaceae Obedient Plant Oct-70 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1874 B&W Prints

50 62 Angustifolia Physostegia Lamiaceae Narrow Leaf False Dragonhead Korschgen, Leroy 3 1875 B&W Prints

50 63 Formosior Physostegia Lamiaceae Obedient Plant Apr-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1876 B&W Prints Physostegia virginiana

50 64 Formosior Physostegia Lamiaceae Obedient Plant Mar-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1876 B&W Prints Physostegia virginiana

50 65 Intermedia Physostegia Lamiaceae Slender False Dragonhead Korschgen, Leroy 3 1877 B&W Prints

50 66 Cardiaca Leonurus Lamiaceae Common Motherwort Korschgen, Leroy 3 1878 B&W Prints

50 67 Cardiaca Leonurus Lamiaceae Common Motherwort Mar-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1878 B&W Prints

50 68 Cardiaca Leonurus Lamiaceae Common Motherwort Jul-70 Korschgen, Leroy 2 1878 B&W Prints

50 69 Sibiricus Leonurus Lamiaceae Honeyweed Korschgen, Leroy 3 1879 B&W Prints

50 70 Sibiricus Leonurus Lamiaceae Honeyweed Korschgen, Leroy 3 1879 B&W Prints

51 1 Tetrahit Galeopsis Lamiaceae Common Hemp Nettle Korschgen, Leroy 3 1880 B&W Prints

51 2 Tetrahit Galeopsis Lamiaceae Common Hemp Nettle Korschgen, Leroy 3 1880 B&W Prints

51 3 Amplexicaule Lamium Lamiaceae Common Henbit May-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1881 B&W Prints

51 4 Purpureum Lamium Lamiaceae Purple Archangel May-75 Korschgen, Leroy 5 1882 B&W Prints

51 5 Palustris Stachys Lamiaceae Hedge Nettle Korschgen, Leroy 3 1883 B&W Prints

51 6 Palustris Stachys Lamiaceae Hedge Nettle Korschgen, Leroy 5 1883 B&W Prints Three photos taped under two 

others - Needs conservation

51 7 Tenuifolia Stachys Lamiaceae Smooth Hedge Nettle Korschgen, Leroy 3 1884 B&W Prints

51 8 Tenuifolia Stachys Lamiaceae Smooth Hedge Nettle Sep-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1884 B&W Prints

51 9 Hyssopifolia Stachys Lamiaceae Hyssopleaf Hedgenettle Korschgen, Leroy 3 1885 B&W Prints

51 10 Lyrata Salvia Lamiaceae Lyreleaf Sage Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1886 B&W Prints

51 11 Lyrata Salvia Lamiaceae Lyreleaf Sage Jul-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1886 B&W Prints
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51 12 Azurea Salvia Lamiaceae Azure Blue Sage Nov-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1887 B&W Prints

51 13 Reflexa Salvia Lamiaceae Lanceleaf Sage Korschgen, Leroy 3 1888 B&W Prints

51 14 Reflexa Salvia Lamiaceae Lanceleaf Sage Korschgen, Leroy 3 1888 B&W Prints

51 15 Sclarea Salvia Lamiaceae Europe Sage Jun-77 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1889 B&W Prints

51 16 Sclarea Salvia Lamiaceae Europe Sage Korschgen, Leroy 5 1889 B&W Prints

51 17 Russelliana Monarda Lamiaceae Redpurple Beebalm Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1890 B&W Prints

51 18 Russelliana Monarda Lamiaceae Redpurple Beebalm Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1890 B&W Prints

51 19 Didyma Monarda Lamiaceae Scarlet Beebalm Korschgen, Leroy 4 1891 B&W Prints

51 20 Didyma Monarda Lamiaceae Scarlet Beebalm Korschgen, Leroy 5 1891 B&W Prints

51 21 Fistulosa Monarda Lamiaceae Wild Bergamot May-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1892 B&W Prints

51 22 Fistulosa Monarda Lamiaceae Wild Bergamot Apr-71 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1892 B&W Prints Two photos taped under another - 

Needs conservation

51 23 Fistulosa Monarda Lamiaceae Wild Bergamot Oct-70 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1892 B&W Prints

51 24 Clinopodia Monarda Lamiaceae White Bergamot Korschgen, Leroy 3 1893 B&W Prints

51 25 Clinopodia Monarda Lamiaceae White Bergamot Korschgen, Leroy 3 1893 B&W Prints

51 26 Punctata Monarda Lamiaceae Spotted Beebalm Korschgen, Leroy 3 1894 B&W Prints

51 27 Punctata Monarda Lamiaceae Spotted Beebalm Korschgen, Leroy 5 1894 B&W Prints

51 28 Citriodora Monarda Lamiaceae Lemon Mint May-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1895 B&W Prints

51 29 Citriodora Monarda Lamiaceae Lemon Mint May-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1895 B&W Prints

51 30 Pectinata Monarda Lamiaceae Pony Beebalm Korschgen, Leroy 3 1896 B&W Prints

51 31 Pectinata Monarda Lamiaceae Pony Beebalm Korschgen, Leroy 3 1896 B&W Prints

51 32 Ciliata Blephilia Lamiaceae Downy Pagoda Plant Korschgen, Leroy 3 1897 B&W Prints

51 33 Ciliata Blephilia Lamiaceae Downy Pagoda Plant Korschgen, Leroy 3 1897 B&W Prints

51 34 Ciliata Blephilia Lamiaceae Downy Pagoda Plant Korschgen, Leroy 3 1897 B&W Prints

51 35 Hirsuta Blephilia Lamiaceae Hairy Pagoda Plant Korschgen, Leroy 5 1898 B&W Prints Three photos taped under two 

others - Needs conservation

51 36 Pulegioides Hedeoma Lamiaceae American False Pennyroyal Korschgen, Leroy 3 1899 B&W Prints

51 37 Pulegioides Hedeoma Lamiaceae American False Pennyroyal Korschgen, Leroy 3 1899 B&W Prints

51 38 Hispida Hedeoma Lamiaceae Rough False Pennyroyal Korschgen, Leroy 3 1900 B&W Prints

51 39 Hispida Hedeoma Lamiaceae Rough False Pennyroyal Jun-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1900 B&W Prints

51 40 Hispida Hedeoma Lamiaceae Rough False Pennyroyal Jun-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1900 B&W Prints

51 41 Officinalis Melissa Lamiaceae Balm Korschgen, Leroy 3 1901 B&W Prints

51 42 Officinalis Melissa Lamiaceae Balm Korschgen, Leroy 3 1901 B&W Prints

51 43 Acinos Satureja Lamiaceae Basil Thyme Korschgen, Leroy 4 1902 B&W Prints Clinopodium acinos

51 44 Arkansana Satureja Lamiaceae Limestone Wild Basil Korschgen, Leroy 3 1902A B&W Prints Clinopodium arkansanum

51 45 Acinos Satureja Lamiaceae Basil Thyme Korschgen, Leroy 3 1902A B&W Prints Clinopodium acinos

51 46 Tenuifolium Pycnanthemum Lamiaceae Narrowleaf Mountainmint Korschgen, Leroy 5 1903 B&W Prints Three photos taped under two 

others - Needs conservation

51 47 Torrei Pycnanthemum Lamiaceae Torrey's Mountainmint Korschgen, Leroy 3 1904 B&W Prints Pycnanthemum torreyi

51 48 Torrei Pycnanthemum Lamiaceae Torrey's Mountainmint Korschgen, Leroy 4 1904 B&W Prints Pycnanthemum torreyi
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51 49 Virginianum Pycnanthemum Lamiaceae Virginia Mountainmint Korschgen, Leroy 4 1905 B&W Prints

51 50 Pilosum Pycnanthemum Lamiaceae American Mountain Mint, Hairy 

Mountain Mint, Whorled Mountain 

Mint

Korschgen, Leroy 3 1906 B&W Prints Pycnanthemum verticillatum var. 

pilosum

51 51 Muticum Pycnanthemum Lamiaceae Clutered Mountain Mint Korschgen, Leroy 5 1907 B&W Prints

51 52 Albescens Pycnanthemum Lamiaceae White Leaf Mountain Mint Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1908 B&W Prints Two photos taped under another - 

Needs conservation

51 53 Origanoides Cunila Lamiaceae Common Dittany Nov-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1909 B&W Prints

51 54 Virginicus Lycopus Lamiaceae Virginia Water Horehound Nov-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1910 B&W Prints

51 55 Americanus Lycopus Lamiaceae American Water Horehound Korschgen, Leroy 4 1911 B&W Prints Two photos taped under another - 

Needs conservation

51 56 Rubellus Lycopus Lamiaceae Taper Leaf Water Horehound Korschgen, Leroy 3 1912 B&W Prints

51 57 Rubellus Lycopus Lamiaceae Taper Leaf Water Horehound Nov-74 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1912 B&W Prints Two photos taped under another - 

Needs conservation

51 58 Asper Lycopus Lamiaceae Rough Bugleweed Korschgen, Leroy 3 1913 B&W Prints

51 59 Arvensis Mentha Lamiaceae Wild Mint Korschgen, Leroy 3 1914 B&W Prints

51 60 Arvensis Mentha Lamiaceae Wild Mint Korschgen, Leroy 4 1914 B&W Prints

51 61 Citrata Mentha Lamiaceae Water Mint Korschgen, Leroy 3 1915 B&W Prints

51 62 Cardiaca Mentha Lamiaceae Gingermint Korschgen, Leroy 5 1916 B&W Prints

51 63 Spicata Mentha Lamiaceae Garden Mint Korschgen, Leroy 4 1917 B&W Prints

51 64 Piperita Mentha Lamiaceae Peppermint Oct-76 Korschgen, Leroy 6 1918 B&W Prints

51 65 Longifolia Mentha Lamiaceae Horse Mint Korschgen, Leroy 3 1919 B&W Prints

51 66 Longifolia Mentha Lamiaceae Horse Mint Korschgen, Leroy 3 1919 B&W Prints

51 67 Canadensis Collinsonia Lamiaceae Richweed Korschgen, Leroy 3 1920 B&W Prints

51 68 Frutescens Perilla Lamiaceae Korean Perilla Oct-76, Dec-

76

Korschgen, Leroy 5 1921 B&W Prints Three photos taped under two 

others - Needs conservation

51 69 Frutescens Perilla Lamiaceae Korean Perilla Jul-76 Korschgen, Leroy 1 1921 B&W Prints

51 70 Basilicum Ocimum Lamiaceae Sweet Basil Korschgen, Leroy 3 1922 B&W Prints

51 71 Basilicum Ocimum Lamiaceae Sweet Basil Korschgen, Leroy 4 1922 B&W Prints

51 72 Basilicum Ocimum Lamiaceae Sweet Basil Korschgen, Leroy 3 1922 B&W Prints

51 73 Dulcamara Solanum Solanaceae Bittersweet, Woody Nightshade Korschgen, Leroy 3 1923 B&W Prints

51 74 Dulcamara Solanum Solanaceae Bittersweet, Woody Nightshade Korschgen, Leroy 4 1923 B&W Prints

51 75 Tuberosum Solanum Solanaceae Russian Potato, Irish Potato Nov-75 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1924 B&W Prints

51 76 Tuberosum Solanum Solanaceae Russian Potato, Irish Potato Korschgen, Leroy 3 1924 B&W Prints

51 77 Triflorum Solanum Solanaceae Cutleaf Nightshade Korschgen, Leroy 3 1925 B&W Prints

52 1 Americanum Solanum Solanaceae American Black Nightshade Apr-71, Mar-

72

Korschgen, Leroy 3 1926 B&W Prints

52 2 Americanum Solanum Solanaceae American Black Nightshade Apr-71 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1926 B&W Prints

52 3 Villosum Solanum Solanaceae Hairy Nightshade Korschgen, Leroy 4 1927 B&W Prints

52 4 Sarrachoides Solanum Solanaceae Hairy Nightshade Korschgen, Leroy 3 1928 B&W Prints

52 5 Sarrachoides Solanum Solanaceae Hairy Nightshade Korschgen, Leroy 3 1928 B&W Prints
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52 6 Carolinense Solanum Solanaceae Carolina Horsenettle Korschgen, Leroy 3 1929 B&W Prints

52 7 Carolinense Solanum Solanaceae Carolina Horsenettle Korschgen, Leroy 3 1929 B&W Prints

52 8 Carolinense Solanum Solanaceae Carolina Horsenettle Mar-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1929 B&W Prints

52 9 Torreyi Solanum Solanaceae Western Horsenettle Korschgen, Leroy 3 1930 B&W Prints Solanum dimidiatum

52 10 Torreyi Solanum Solanaceae Western Horsenettle Korschgen, Leroy 3 1930 B&W Prints Solanum dimidiatum

52 11 Torreyi Solanum Solanaceae Western Horsenettle Korschgen, Leroy 4 1930 B&W Prints Solanum dimidiatum

52 12 Elaeagnifolium Solanum Solanaceae Silverleaf Nightshade Korschgen, Leroy 3 1931 B&W Prints

52 13 Elaeagnifolium Solanum Solanaceae Silverleaf Nightshade Korschgen, Leroy 3 1931 B&W Prints

52 14 Rostratum Solanum Solanaceae Buffalobur Nightshade Korschgen, Leroy 3 1932 B&W Prints Solanum angustifolium

52 15 Rostratum Solanum Solanaceae Buffalobur Nightshade Jun-77 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1932 B&W Prints Solanum angustifolium

52 16 Esculentum Lycopersicon Solanaceae Tomato Apr-71 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1933 B&W Prints Solanum lycopersicum

52 17 Viscosa Physalis Solanaceae Starhair Groundcherry Korschgen, Leroy 4 1934 B&W Prints

52 18 Pumila Physalis Solanaceae Dwarf Groundcherry Jul-76 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1935 B&W Prints

52 19 Heterophylla Physalis Solanaceae Clammy Groundcherry Apr-71, Jan-

73

Korschgen, Leroy 4 1936 B&W Prints

52 20 Heterophylla Physalis Solanaceae Clammy Groundcherry Apr-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1936 B&W Prints

52 21 Virginiana Physalis Solanaceae Virginia Groundcherry Nov-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1937 B&W Prints

52 22 Virginiana Physalis Solanaceae Virginia Groundcherry Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1937 B&W Prints

52 23 Longifolia Physalis Solanaceae Longleaf Groundcherry Apr-71, Mar-

72

Korschgen, Leroy 3 1938 B&W Prints

52 24 Longifolia Physalis Solanaceae Longleaf Groundcherry Korschgen, Leroy 3 1938 B&W Prints

52 25 Longifolia Physalis Solanaceae Longleaf Groundcherry Apr-71 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1938 B&W Prints

52 26 Ixocarpa Physalis Solanaceae Tomatillo Korschgen, Leroy 3 1939 B&W Prints

52 27 Angulata Physalis Solanaceae Cutleaf Groundcherry Nov-75 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1940 B&W Prints Two photos taped under another - 

Needs conservation

52 28 Angulata Physalis Solanaceae Cutleaf Groundcherry Korschgen, Leroy 3 1940 B&W Prints

52 29 Pubescens Physalis Solanaceae Husk Tomato Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1941 B&W Prints

52 30 Pubescens Physalis Solanaceae Husk Tomato Korschgen, Leroy 3 1941 B&W Prints

52 31 Missouriensis Physalis Solanaceae Missouri Groundcherry Korschgen, Leroy 5 1942 B&W Prints

52 32 Physalodes Nicandra Solanaceae Apple Of Peru Korschgen, Leroy 4 1943 B&W Prints

52 33 Halimifolium Lycium Solanaceae Matrimony Vine Korschgen, Leroy 3 1944 B&W Prints Lycium barbarum

52 34 Stramonium Datura Solanaceae Thorn Apple, Jimsonweed Korschgen, Leroy 3 1946 B&W Prints

52 35 Innoxia Datura Solanaceae Downy Thorn-apple Korschgen, Leroy 3 1947 B&W Prints Datura inoxia

52 36 Rustica Nicotiana Solanaceae Aztec Tobacco Korschgen, Leroy 3 1948 B&W Prints

52 37 Longiflora Nicotiana Solanaceae Longflower Tobacco Korschgen, Leroy 3 1949 B&W Prints

52 38 Axillaris Petunia Solanaceae Large White Petunia Korschgen, Leroy 5 1950 B&W Prints

52 39 Violacea Petunia Solanaceae Violet Flower Petunia Korschgen, Leroy 3 1951 B&W Prints Petunia integrifolia

52 40 Tomentosa Paulownia Paulowniaceae Princess Tree Korschgen, Leroy 3 1952 B&W Prints

52 41 Tomentosa Paulownia Paulowniaceae Princess Tree Korschgen, Leroy 3 1952 B&W Prints

52 42 Rotundifolia Bacopa Plantaginaceae Disk Waterhyssop Jul-71 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1953 B&W Prints

52 43 Acuminata Bacopa Plantaginaceae Axilflower Korschgen, Leroy 3 1954 B&W Prints Mecardonia acuminata acuminata
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52 44 Viscidula Gratiola Plantaginaceae Short's Hedge Hyssop Korschgen, Leroy 3 1955 B&W Prints

52 45 Neglecta Gratiola Plantaginaceae Clammy Hedgehyssop Jul-73 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1956 B&W Prints

52 46 Virginiana Gratiola Plantaginaceae Round Fruit Hedge Hyssop Jun-75 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1957 B&W Prints

52 47 Multifida Conobea Plantaginaceae Narrow Leaf Paleseed Korschgen, Leroy 4 1958 B&W Prints

52 48 Ringens Mimulus Phrymaceae Allegheny Monkeyflower Nov-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1959 B&W Prints

52 49 Alatus Mimulus Phrymaceae Sharpwing Monkeyflower Korschgen, Leroy 3 1960 B&W Prints

52 50 Alatus Mimulus Phrymaceae Sharpwing Monkeyflower Sep-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1960 B&W Prints

52 51 Alatus Mimulus Phrymaceae Sharpwing Monkeyflower Mar-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1960 B&W Prints

52 52 Glabratus Mimulus Phrymaceae Round Leaf Monkey Flower Korschgen, Leroy 4 1961 B&W Prints Erythranthe glabrata

52 53 Japonicus Mazus Mazaceae Japanese Mazus Korschgen, Leroy 4 1962 B&W Prints Mazus pumilus

52 54 Anagallidea Lindernia Linderniaceae Yellowseed False Pimpernel Korschgen, Leroy 3 1963 B&W Prints Lindernia dubia

52 55 Anagallidea Lindernia Linderniaceae Yellowseed False Pimpernel Nov-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1963 B&W Prints Lindernia dubia

52 56 Dubia Lindernia Linderniaceae Yellowseed False Pimpernel Sep-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1964 B&W Prints

52 57 Aquatica Limosella Scrophulariaceae Mudwort Korschgen, Leroy 3 1965 B&W Prints

52 58 Thapsus Verbascum Scrophulariaceae Great Mullein Oct-70 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1966 B&W Prints

52 59 Blattaria Verbascum Scrophulariaceae Moth Mullein Aug-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1967 B&W Prints

52 60 Blattaria Verbascum Scrophulariaceae Moth Mullein Aug-71, Mar-

72

Korschgen, Leroy 3 1967 B&W Prints

52 61 Glabra Chelone Plantaginaceae White Turtlehead Nov-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1968 B&W Prints

52 62 Obliqua Chelone Plantaginaceae Red Turtlehead Nov-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1969 B&W Prints

52 63 Grandiflorus Penstemon Plantaginaceae Large Beardtongue Korschgen, Leroy 3 1970 B&W Prints

52 64 Cobaea Penstemon Plantaginaceae Cobaea Beardtongue Korschgen, Leroy 3 1971 B&W Prints

52 65 Tubaeflorus Penstemon Plantaginaceae White Wand Beardtongue May-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1972 B&W Prints Penstemon tubiflorus

52 66 Digitalis Penstemon Plantaginaceae Talus Slope Penstemon Jun-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1973 B&W Prints

52 67 Digitalis Penstemon Plantaginaceae Talus Slope Penstemon Jun-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1973 B&W Prints

52 68 Alluviorum Penstemon Plantaginaceae Lowland Beardtongue Jul-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1974 B&W Prints

52 69 Pallidus Penstemon Plantaginaceae Pale Beardtongue Jun-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1975 B&W Prints

52 70 Pallidus Penstemon Plantaginaceae Pale Beardtongue Jun-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1975 B&W Prints

53 1 Arkansanus Penstemon Plantaginaceae Arkansas Beardtongue Korschgen, Leroy 3 1976 B&W Prints

53 2 Marilandica Scrophularia Scrophulariaceae Carpenter's Square Sep-72 Korschgen, Leroy 4 1977 B&W Prints

53 3 Lanceolata Scrophularia Scrophulariaceae American Figwort Korschgen, Leroy 3 1978 B&W Prints

53 4 Verna Collinsia Plantaginaceae Spring Blue Eyed Mary Korschgen, Leroy 2 1979 B&W Prints

53 5 Violacea Collinsia Plantaginaceae Violet Blue Eyed Mary Jul-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1980 B&W Prints

53 6 Vulgaris Linaria Plantaginaceae Common Toadflax Korschgen, Leroy 3 1981 B&W Prints

53 7 Vulgaris Linaria Plantaginaceae Common Toadflax Korschgen, Leroy 2 1981 B&W Prints

53 8 Canadensis Linaria Plantaginaceae Canada Toadflax Jul-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1982 B&W Prints Nuttallanthus canadensis

53 9 Canadensis Linaria Plantaginaceae Canada Toadflax Jul-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1982 B&W Prints Nuttallanthus canadensis

53 10 Spuria Kickxia Plantaginaceae Blunt Leaf Fluellen Korschgen, Leroy 3 1983 B&W Prints

53 11 Elatine Kickxia Plantaginaceae Fluellin Oct-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1984 B&W Prints

53 12 Muralis Cymbalaria Plantaginaceae Ivy Leaved Toadflax Korschgen, Leroy 3 1985 B&W Prints

53 13 Majus Antirrhinum Plantaginaceae Garden Snapdragon Korschgen, Leroy 3 1986 B&W Prints

53 14 Majus Antirrhinum Plantaginaceae Garden Snapdragon Korschgen, Leroy 3 1986 B&W Prints
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53 15 Minus Chaenorrhinum Plantaginaceae Dwarf Snapdragon Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1987 B&W Prints Chaenorhinum minus

53 16 Virginicum Vernonicastrum Plantaginaceae Culver's Root Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1988 B&W Prints Veronicastrum virginicum

53 17 Longifolia Veronica Plantaginaceae Garden Speedwell Korschgen, Leroy 5 1989 B&W Prints

53 18 Serpyllifolia Veronica Plantaginaceae Thymeleaf Speedwell Korschgen, Leroy 3 1990 B&W Prints

53 19 Americana Veronica Plantaginaceae American Speedwell Korschgen, Leroy 3 1991 B&W Prints

53 20 Comosa Veronica Plantaginaceae Blue Water Speedwell Korschgen, Leroy 4 1992 B&W Prints Veronica anagallis-aquatica

53 21 Comosa Veronica Plantaginaceae Blue Water Speedwell Korschgen, Leroy 1 1992 B&W Prints Veronica anagallis-aquatica

53 22 Peregrina Veronica Plantaginaceae American Speedwell May-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1993 B&W Prints

53 23 Korschgen, Leroy 2 1993 B&W Prints Unlabeled, just as "1993"

53 24 Arvensis Veronica Plantaginaceae Common Speedwell Jul-70 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1994 B&W Prints

53 25 Arvensis Veronica Plantaginaceae Common Speedwell Mar-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1994 B&W Prints

53 26 Hederaefolia Veronica Plantaginaceae Ivy Leaved Speedwell Korschgen, Leroy 4 1994A B&W Prints Veronica hederifolia

53 27 Persica Veronica Plantaginaceae Birdeye Speedwell Korschgen, Leroy 3 1994B B&W Prints

53 28 Polita Veronica Plantaginaceae Grey Field Speedwell Korschgen, Leroy 4 1995 B&W Prints

53 29 Polita Veronica Plantaginaceae Grey Field Speedwell Korschgen, Leroy 2 1995 B&W Prints

53 30 Chamaedrys Veronica Plantaginaceae Bird's Eye Speedwell Korschgen, Leroy 3 1995A B&W Prints

53 31 Macrophylla Seymeria Orobanchaceae Mullein Foxglove Jun-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 1996 B&W Prints Dasistoma macrophylla

53 32 Heterophylla Gerardia Orobanchaceae Prairie False Foxglove Korschgen, Leroy 3 1997 B&W Prints Agalinis heterophylla

53 33 Aspera Gerardia Orobanchaceae Tall False Foxglove Korschgen, Leroy 3 1998 B&W Prints Agalinis aspera

53 34 Purpurea Gerardia Orobanchaceae Purple False Foxglove Korschgen, Leroy 3 1999 B&W Prints Agalinis purpurea

53 35 Purpurea Gerardia Orobanchaceae Purple False Foxglove Korschgen, Leroy 4 1999 B&W Prints Agalinis purpurea

53 36 Fasciculata Gerardia Orobanchaceae Beach False Foxglove Korschgen, Leroy 3 2000 B&W Prints Agalinis fasciculata

53 37 Fasciculata Gerardia Orobanchaceae Beach False Foxglove Nov-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2000 B&W Prints Agalinis fasciculata

53 38 Tenuifolia Gerardia Orobanchaceae Slenderleaf False Foxglove Korschgen, Leroy 5 2001 B&W Prints Agalinis tenuifolia

53 39 Tenuifolia Gerardia Orobanchaceae Slenderleaf False Foxglove Korschgen, Leroy 3 2001 B&W Prints Agalinis tenuifolia

53 40 Skinneriana Gerardia Orobanchaceae Skinner's False Foxglove Korschgen, Leroy 3 2002 B&W Prints Agalinis skinneriana

53 41 Gattingeri Gerardia Orobanchaceae Roundstem False Foxglove Oct-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2003 B&W Prints Agalinis gattingeri

53 42 Viridis Gerardia Orobanchaceae Green False Foxglove Korschgen, Leroy 3 2004 B&W Prints Agalinis viridis

53 43 Auriculata Gerardia Orobanchaceae Earleaf False Foxglove Korschgen, Leroy 3 2005 B&W Prints Agalinis auriculata

53 44 Auriculata Gerardia Orobanchaceae Earleaf False Foxglove Korschgen, Leroy 3 2005 B&W Prints Agalinis auriculata

53 45 Grandiflora Gerardia Orobanchaceae Largeflower Yellow False Foxglove Jul-73 Korschgen, Leroy 4 2006 B&W Prints Aureolaria grandiflora

53 46 Flava Gerardia Orobanchaceae Smooth Yellow False Foxglove Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 4 2007 B&W Prints Aureolaria flava

53 47 Pedicularia Gerardia Orobanchaceae Fernleaf Yellow False Foxglove Oct-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2008 B&W Prints Aureolaria pedicularia

53 48 Pedicularia Gerardia Orobanchaceae Fernleaf Yellow False Foxglove Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2008 B&W Prints Aureolaria pedicularia

53 49 Americana Buchnera Orobanchaceae American Bluehearts Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2009 B&W Prints

53 50 Canadensis Pedicularis Orobanchaceae Canada Lousewort Nov-74 Korschgen, Leroy 5 2010 B&W Prints Three photos taped under two 

others - Needs conservation

53 51 Lanceolata Pedicularis Orobanchaceae Swamp Lousewort Oct-76 Korschgen, Leroy 4 2011 B&W Prints Two photos taped under another - 

Needs conservation

53 52 Coccinea Castilleja Orobanchaceae Scarlet Indian Paintbrush Korschgen, Leroy 4 2012 B&W Prints

53 53 Sessiliflora Castilleja Orobanchaceae Downy Paintedcup Korschgen, Leroy 3 2013 B&W Prints
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53 54 Sessiliflora Castilleja Orobanchaceae Downy Paintedcup Jun-77 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2013 B&W Prints

53 55 Purpurea Castilleja Orobanchaceae Downy Indian Paintbrush Korschgen, Leroy 4 2014 B&W Prints

53 56 Radicans Campsis Bignoniaceae Trumpet Creeper Mar-71 Korschgen, Leroy 4 2015 B&W Prints

53 57 Capreolata Bignonia Bignoniaceae Crossvine Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2016 B&W Prints

53 58 Bignonioides Catalpa Bignoniaceae Southern Catalpa Korschgen, Leroy 3 2017 B&W Prints

53 59 Speciosa Catalpa Bignoniaceae Catawbatree Aug-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2018 B&W Prints

53 60 Speciosa Catalpa Bignoniaceae Catawbatree Aug-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2018 B&W Prints

53 61 Ovata Catalpa Bignoniaceae Chinese Catalpa Korschgen, Leroy 3 2019 B&W Prints

53 62 Indicum Sesamum Pedaliaceae Sesame Korschgen, Leroy 3 2020 B&W Prints

53 63 Louisianica Proboscoidea Martyniaceae Louisiana Unicorn-plant, Ram's Horn Korschgen, Leroy 4 2021 B&W Prints Proboscidea louisianica

53 64 Uniflora Orobanche Orobanchaceae Naked Broom Rape Jun-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2022 B&W Prints Aphyllon uniflorum

53 65 Uniflora Orobanche Orobanchaceae Naked Broom Rape Jun-76 Korschgen, Leroy 2 2022 B&W Prints Aphyllon uniflorum

53 66 Virginiana Epifagus Orobanchaceae Beechdrops Korschgen, Leroy 3 2024 B&W Prints

53 67 Virginiana Epifagus Orobanchaceae Beechdrops Korschgen, Leroy 3 2024 B&W Prints

53 68 Gibba Utricularia Lentibulariaceae Humped Bladderwort Korschgen, Leroy 3 2025 B&W Prints

53 69 Vulgaris Utricularia Lentibulariaceae Greater Bladderwort Dec-76 Korschgen, Leroy 2 2026 B&W Prints

53 70 Vulgaris Utricularia Lentibulariaceae Greater Bladderwort Korschgen, Leroy 3 2026 B&W Prints

53 71 Strepens Ruellia Acanthaceae Limestone Wild Petunia Jul-71 Korschgen, Leroy 4 2027 B&W Prints

53 72 Strepens Ruellia Acanthaceae Limestone Wild Petunia Jul-71, Mar-

72

Korschgen, Leroy 3 2027 B&W Prints

53 73 Strepens Ruellia Acanthaceae Limestone Wild Petunia May-75 Korschgen, Leroy 5 2027 B&W Prints

54 1 Pedunculata Ruellia Acanthaceae Stalked Wild Petunia Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2028 B&W Prints

54 2 Humilis Ruellia Acanthaceae Fringeleaf Wild Petunia Jul-70 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2029 B&W Prints

54 3 Humilis Ruellia Acanthaceae Fringeleaf Wild Petunia Mar-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2029 B&W Prints

54 4 Americana Justicia Acanthaceae American Water Willow Jun-75 Korschgen, Leroy 6 2030 B&W Prints

54 5 Ovata Justicia Acanthaceae Loose Flower Water Willow Korschgen, Leroy 3 2031 B&W Prints

54 6 Brachiata Dicliptera Acanthaceae Branched Foldwing Korschgen, Leroy 3 2032 B&W Prints

54 7 Leptostachya Phryma Phrymaceae American Lopseed Nov-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2033 B&W Prints

54 8 Cordata Plantago Plantaginaceae Heartleaf Plantain Korschgen, Leroy 4 2034 B&W Prints

54 9 Major Plantago Plantaginaceae Broadleaf Plantain Korschgen, Leroy 3 2035 B&W Prints

54 10 Rugelii Plantago Plantaginaceae Blackseed Plantain Apr-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2036 B&W Prints

54 11 Rugelii Plantago Plantaginaceae Blackseed Plantain Korschgen, Leroy 4 2036 B&W Prints Two photos taped under another - 

Needs conservation

54 12 Rugelii Plantago Plantaginaceae Blackseed Plantain Mar-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2036 B&W Prints

54 13 Lanceolata Plantago Plantaginaceae Ribwort Plantain Korschgen, Leroy 3 2037 B&W Prints

54 14 Lanceolata Plantago Plantaginaceae Ribwort Plantain Jul-70 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2037 B&W Prints

54 15 Aristata Plantago Plantaginaceae Largebracted Plantain Korschgen, Leroy 3 2038 B&W Prints

54 16 Aristata Plantago Plantaginaceae Largebracted Plantain Oct-70 Korschgen, Leroy 4 2038 B&W Prints

54 17 Spinulosa Plantago Plantaginaceae Woolly Plantain Korschgen, Leroy 5 2039 B&W Prints Plantago patagonica

54 18 Purshii Plantago Plantaginaceae Woolly Plantain Korschgen, Leroy 3 2040 B&W Prints Plantago patagonica

54 19 Purshii Plantago Plantaginaceae Woolly Plantain Korschgen, Leroy 3 2040 B&W Prints Plantago patagonica
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54 20 Virginica Plantago Plantaginaceae Virginia Plantain Jul-70 Korschgen, Leroy 4 2041 B&W Prints

54 21 Virginica Plantago Plantaginaceae Virginia Plantain Jul-70 Korschgen, Leroy 5 2041 B&W Prints Three photos taped under two 

others - Needs conservation

54 21 Rhodosperma Plantago Plantaginaceae Redseed Plantain Korschgen, Leroy 3 2042 B&W Prints

54 22 Pusilla Plantago Plantaginaceae Dwarf Plantain Korschgen, Leroy 3 2043 B&W Prints

54 23 Pusilla Plantago Plantaginaceae Dwarf Plantain Jun-77 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2043 B&W Prints

54 24 Heterophylla Plantago Plantaginaceae Slender Plantain Korschgen, Leroy 3 2044 B&W Prints

54 25 Jun-77 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2045 B&W Prints Unlabeled, just as "Sherardia 

arvensis" and then "wrong"

54 26 Virgatum Galium Rubiaceae Southwestern Bedstraw Korschgen, Leroy 4 2046 B&W Prints

54 27 Virgatum Galium Rubiaceae Southwestern Bedstraw Jul-76, Oct-

76

Korschgen, Leroy 3 2046 B&W Prints

54 28 Aparine Galium Rubiaceae Goosegrass Korschgen, Leroy 5 2047 B&W Prints

54 29 Aparine Galium Rubiaceae Goosegrass Jul-70 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2047 B&W Prints

54 30 Aparine Galium Rubiaceae Goosegrass Mar-72 Korschgen, Leroy 2 2047 B&W Prints

54 31 Triflorum Galium Rubiaceae Fragrant Bedstraw Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 5 2048 B&W Prints Three photos taped under two 

others - Needs conservation

54 32 Triflorum Galium Rubiaceae Fragrant Bedstraw Nov-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2048 B&W Prints

54 33 Triflorum Galium Rubiaceae Fragrant Bedstraw May-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2048 B&W Prints

54 34 Pilosum Galium Rubiaceae Hairy Bedstraw Oct-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2049 B&W Prints

54 35 Pilosum Galium Rubiaceae Hairy Bedstraw Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 2 2049 B&W Prints

54 36 Circaezans Galium Rubiaceae Licorice Bedstraw Korschgen, Leroy 4 2050 B&W Prints

54 37 Arkansanum Galium Rubiaceae Arkansas Bedstraw Jul-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2051 B&W Prints

54 38 Boreale Galium Rubiaceae Northern Bedstraw Korschgen, Leroy 3 2052 B&W Prints

54 39 Vernum Galium Rubiaceae Lady's Bedstraw Korschgen, Leroy 3 2053 B&W Prints Galium verum

54 40 Tinctorium Galium Rubiaceae Stiff Bedstraw Jul-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2054 B&W Prints

54 41 Obtusum Galium Rubiaceae Wild Madder Aug-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2055 B&W Prints

54 42 Obtusum Galium Rubiaceae Wild Madder Aug-71 Korschgen, Leroy 2 2055 B&W Prints

54 43 Concinnum Galium Rubiaceae Shining Bedstraw Korschgen, Leroy 4 2056 B&W Prints

54 44 Glabra Spermacoce Rubiaceae Smooth False Buttonweed Nov-74 Korschgen, Leroy 4 2057 B&W Prints

54 45 Virginiana Diodia Rubiaceae Virginia Buttonweed Korschgen, Leroy 4 2058 B&W Prints

54 46 Virginiana Diodia Rubiaceae Virginia Buttonweed Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2058 B&W Prints

54 47 Teres Diodia Rubiaceae Poorjoe Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2059 B&W Prints

54 48 Repens Mitchella Rubiaceae Partridge Berry Korschgen, Leroy 3 2060 B&W Prints

54 49 Occidentalis Cephalanthus Rubiaceae Common Buttonbush Korschgen, Leroy 3 2061 B&W Prints

54 50 Occidenalis Cephalanthus Rubiaceae Common Buttonbush Oct-70 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2061 B&W Prints

54 51 Caerulea Houstonia Rubiaceae Azure Bluet Korschgen, Leroy 5 2062 B&W Prints

54 52 Caerulea Houstonia Rubiaceae Azure Bluet Jul-76 Korschgen, Leroy 2 2062 B&W Prints

54 53 Jun-75 Korschgen, Leroy 2 2063 B&W Prints Unlabeled, just as "Houstonia 

pusilla" and then "wrong"
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54 54 Minima Houstonia Rubiaceae Tiny Bluet Jul-73 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2064 B&W Prints Houstonia pusilla

54 55 Minima Houstonia Rubiaceae Tiny Bluet Jul-73 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2064 B&W Prints Houstonia pusilla

54 56 Minima Houstonia Rubiaceae Tiny Bluet Jun-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2064 B&W Prints Houstonia pusilla

54 57 Purpurea Houstonia Rubiaceae Venus' Pride Korschgen, Leroy 3 2065 B&W Prints

54 58 Longifolia Houstonia Rubiaceae Longleaf Summer Bluet Jun-75 Korschgen, Leroy 4 2066 B&W Prints

54 59 Nigricans Houstonia Rubiaceae Diamondflowers Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2067 B&W Prints

54 60 Uniflora Oldenlandia Rubiaceae Clustered Mille Graines Korschgen, Leroy 4 2069 B&W Prints Edrastima uniflora

54 61 Morrowii Lonicera Caprifoliaceae Morrow's Honeysuckle Jul-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2070 B&W Prints

54 62 Japonica Lonicera Caprifoliaceae Japanese Honeysuckle May-75 Korschgen, Leroy 5 2071 B&W Prints

54 63 Sempervirens Lonicera Caprifoliaceae Trumpet Honeysuckle Oct-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2072 B&W Prints

54 64 Dioica Lonicera Caprifoliaceae Limber Honeysuckle Jun-77 Korschgen, Leroy 4 2073 B&W Prints

54 65 Flava Lonicera Caprifoliaceae Yellow Honeysuckle Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2074 B&W Prints

54 66 Prolifera Lonicera Caprifoliaceae Grape Honeysuckle Korschgen, Leroy 4 2075 B&W Prints Lonicera reticulata

54 67 Prolifera Lonicera Caprifoliaceae Grape Honeysuckle Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 2 2075 B&W Prints Lonicera reticulata

54 68 Tatarica Lonicera Caprifoliaceae Tatarian Honeysuckle Jul-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2075A B&W Prints

54 69 Orbiculatus Symphoricarpos Caprifoliaceae Coralberry Korschgen, Leroy 4 2076 B&W Prints

54 70 Orbiculatus Symphoricarpos Caprifoliaceae Coralberry Apr-71 Korschgen, Leroy 5 2076 B&W Prints

54 71 Occidentalis Symphoricarpos Caprifoliaceae Western Snowberry Korschgen, Leroy 3 2077 B&W Prints

54 72 Occidentalis Symphoricarpos Caprifoliaceae Western Snowberry Jun-77 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2077 B&W Prints

54 73 Perfoliataum Triosteum Caprifoliaceae Feverwort Korschgen, Leroy 4 2078 B&W Prints

54 74 Aurantiacum Triosteum Caprifoliaceae Orangefruit Horse Gentian Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 4 2079 B&W Prints Two photos taped under another - 

Needs conservation

54 75 Angustifolium Triosteum Caprifoliaceae Yellowfruit Horse Gentian Korschgen, Leroy 4 2080 B&W Prints

55 1 Lentago Viburnum Adoxaceae Nannyberry Korschgen, Leroy 3 2081 B&W Prints

55 2 Prunifolium Viburnum Adoxaceae Black Haw Viburnum Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2082 B&W Prints

55 3 Prunifolium Viburnum Adoxaceae Black Haw Viburnum Korschgen, Leroy 1 2082 B&W Prints Fruit

55 4 Rufidulum Viburnum Adoxaceae Rusty Blackhaw Korschgen, Leroy 5 2083 B&W Prints

55 5 Rufidulum Viburnum Adoxaceae Rusty Blackhaw Korschgen, Leroy 1 2083 B&W Prints Fruit

55 6 Rafinesquianum Viburnum Adoxaceae Downy Arrow-wood Korschgen, Leroy 3 2084 B&W Prints

55 7 Molle Viburnum Adoxaceae Softleaf Arrowwood Korschgen, Leroy 3 2085 B&W Prints

55 8 Dentatum Viburnum Adoxaceae Southern Arrowwood Korschgen, Leroy 3 2086 B&W Prints

55 9 Recognitum Viburnum Adoxaceae Smooth Arrow Wood Korschgen, Leroy 3 2087 B&W Prints

55 10 Canadensis Sambucus Adoxaceae Canadian Elder Oct-70 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2088 B&W Prints

55 11 Canadensis Sambucus Adoxaceae Canadian Elder Korschgen, Leroy 3 2088 B&W Prints

55 12 Pubens Sambucus Adoxaceae Red Elderberry Korschgen, Leroy 4 2089 B&W Prints Sambucus racemosa racemosa

55 13 Clitoria Valerianella Caprifoliaceae Lewiston Cornsalad, Corn Salad, Lamb's 

Lettuce

Korschgen, Leroy 3 2090 B&W Prints Valerianella locusta

55 14 Radiata Valerianella Caprifoliaceae Beaked Cornsalad Jul-73 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2091 B&W Prints

55 15 Radiata Valerianella Caprifoliaceae Beaked Cornsalad Jul-73 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2091 B&W Prints

55 16 Stenocarpa Valerianella Caprifoliaceae Narrow Cell Cornsalad Korschgen, Leroy 3 2092 B&W Prints

55 17 Ozarkana Valerianella Caprifoliaceae Benjamin Franklin Bush Korschgen, Leroy 3 2093 B&W Prints

55 18 Bushii Valerianella Caprifoliaceae Benjamin Franklin Bush Korschgen, Leroy 3 2094 B&W Prints
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55 19 Laciniatus Dipsacus Caprifoliaceae Cutleaf Teasel Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 4 2095 B&W Prints

55 20 Foetidissima Cucurbita Cucurbitaceae Missouri Gourd Korschgen, Leroy 3 2096 B&W Prints

55 21 Foetidissima Cucurbita Cucurbitaceae Missouri Gourd Korschgen, Leroy 3 2096 B&W Prints

55 22 Pepo Cucurbita Cucurbitaceae Field Pumpkin Korschgen, Leroy 3 2097 B&W Prints

55 23 Pepo Cucurbita Cucurbitaceae Field Pumpkin Korschgen, Leroy 3 2097 B&W Prints

55 24 Siceraria Lagenaria Cucurbitaceae Bottle Gourd Korschgen, Leroy 3 2098 B&W Prints

55 25 Siceraria Lagenaria Cucurbitaceae Bottle Gourd Korschgen, Leroy 3 2098 B&W Prints

55 26 Vulgaris Citrullus Cucurbitaceae Watermelon Korschgen, Leroy 3 2099 B&W Prints Citrullus lanatus

55 27 Vulgaris Citrullus Cucurbitaceae Watermelon Korschgen, Leroy 3 2099 B&W Prints Citrullus lanatus

55 28 Melo Cucumis Cucurbitaceae Melon Korschgen, Leroy 5 2100 B&W Prints

55 29 Pendula Melothria Cucurbitaceae Guadeloupe Cucumber Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2101 B&W Prints

55 30 Grandifolia Cayaponia Cucurbitaceae Five Lobe Cucumber Jul-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2102 B&W Prints Cayaponia quinquelobe

55 31 Lobata Echinocystis Cucurbitaceae Balsam Apple Korschgen, Leroy 3 2103 B&W Prints

55 32 Lobata Echinocystis Cucurbitaceae Balsam Apple Korschgen, Leroy 3 2103 B&W Prints

55 33 Angulatus Sicyos Cucurbitaceae Oneseed Bur Cucumber Korschgen, Leroy 4 2104 B&W Prints

55 34 Angulatus Sicyos Cucurbitaceae Oneseed Bur Cucumber Nov-74 Korschgen, Leroy 2 2104 B&W Prints

55 35 Angulatus Sicyos Cucurbitaceae Oneseed Bur Cucumber Korschgen, Leroy 3 2104 B&W Prints

55 36 Rapunculoides Campanula Campanulaceae Creeping Bellflower May-75 Korschgen, Leroy 5 2105 B&W Prints Three photos taped under two 

others - Needs conservation

55 37 Americana Campanula Campanulaceae American Bellflower Korschgen, Leroy 3 2106 B&W Prints

55 38 Americana Campanula Campanulaceae American Bellflower Oct-70 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2106 B&W Prints

55 39 Rotundifolia Campanula Campanulaceae American Harebell Korschgen, Leroy 5 2107 B&W Prints

55 40 Aparinoides Campanula Campanulaceae Marsh Bellflower Korschgen, Leroy 3 2108 B&W Prints

55 41 Biflora Specularia Campanulaceae Small Venus' Looking Glass Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2109 B&W Prints Triodanis perfoliata biflora

55 42 Perfoliata Specularia Campanulaceae Clasping Venus' Looking Glass Oct-70 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2110 B&W Prints Triodanis perfoliata

55 43 Perfoliata Specularia Campanulaceae Clasping Venus' Looking Glass Mar-72 Korschgen, Leroy 2 2110 B&W Prints Triodanis perfoliata

55 44 Lamprosperma Specularia Campanulaceae Prairie Venus' Looking Glass Korschgen, Leroy 3 2111 B&W Prints Triodanis lamprosperma

55 45 Holzingeri Specularia Campanulaceae Holzinger's Venus' Looking Glass Korschgen, Leroy 3 2112 B&W Prints Triodanis holzingeri

55 46 Leptocarpa Specularia Campanulaceae Slim Pod Venus' Looking Glass Korschgen, Leroy 3 2113 B&W Prints Triodanis leptocarpa

55 47 Inflata Lobelia Campanulaceae Indian Tobacco Korschgen, Leroy 3 2114 B&W Prints

55 48 Inflata Lobelia Campanulaceae Indian Tobacco Korschgen, Leroy 3 2114 B&W Prints

55 49 Spicata Lobelia Campanulaceae Pale Spike Lobelia Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2116 B&W Prints

55 50 Puberula Lobelia Campanulaceae Downy Lobelia Korschgen, Leroy 3 2117 B&W Prints

55 51 Siphilitica Lobelia Campanulaceae Blue Cardinal Flower Korschgen, Leroy 4 2118 B&W Prints

55 52 Siphilitica Lobelia Campanulaceae Blue Cardinal Flower Nov-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2118 B&W Prints

55 53 Cardinalis Lobelia Campanulaceae Cardinal Flower Nov-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2119 B&W Prints

55 54 Crinita Vernonia Asteraceae Arkansas Ironweed Oct-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2120 B&W Prints

55 55 Altissima Vernonia Asteraceae Giant Ironweed Apr-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2121 B&W Prints Vernonia gigantea

55 56 Altissima Vernonia Asteraceae Giant Ironweed Oct-70, Apr-

71

Korschgen, Leroy 3 2121 B&W Prints Vernonia gigantea

55 57 Altissima Vernonia Asteraceae Giant Ironweed Jul-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2121 B&W Prints Vernonia gigantea
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55 58 Missurica Vernonia Asteraceae Missouri Ironweed Oct-70 Korschgen, Leroy 4 2122 B&W Prints

55 59 Missurica Vernonia Asteraceae Missouri Ironweed Jul-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2122 B&W Prints

55 60 Baldwinii Vernonia Asteraceae Baldwin's Ironweed Korschgen, Leroy 5 2123 B&W Prints Three photos taped under two 

others - Needs conservation

55 61 Fasciculata Vernonia Asteraceae Prairie Ironweed Nov-74 Korschgen, Leroy 4 2124 B&W Prints

55 62 Fasciculata Vernonia Asteraceae Prairie Ironweed Korschgen, Leroy 3 2124 B&W Prints

55 63 Carolinianus Elephantopus Asteraceae Carolina Elephantsfoot Korschgen, Leroy 4 2125 B&W Prints

55 64 Carolinianus Elephantopus Asteraceae Carolina Elephantsfoot Nov-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2125 B&W Prints

55 65 Fistulosum Eupatorium Asteraceae Queen of the Meadow, Trumpetweed Korschgen, Leroy 3 2126 B&W Prints Eutrochium fistulosum

55 66 Fistulosum Eupatorium Asteraceae Queen of the Meadow, Trumpetweed Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2126 B&W Prints Eutrochium fistulosum

55 67 Purpureum Eupatorium Asteraceae Sweet Scented Joe Pye Weed Nov-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2127 B&W Prints Eutrochium purpureum

55 68 Capillifolium Eupatorium Asteraceae Dogfennel Korschgen, Leroy 3 2127A B&W Prints

56 1 Altissimum Eupatorium Asteraceae Tall Thoroughwort Korschgen, Leroy 3 2128 B&W Prints

56 2 Cuneifolium Eupatorium Asteraceae Waxy Thoroughwort Korschgen, Leroy 3 2129 B&W Prints Eupatorium linearifolium

56 3 Cuneifolium Eupatorium Asteraceae Waxy Thoroughwort Oct-76 Korschgen, Leroy 2 2129 B&W Prints Eupatorium linearifolium

56 4 Hyssopifolium Eupatorium Asteraceae Hyssopleaf Thoroughwort Korschgen, Leroy 3 2130 B&W Prints

56 5 Hyssopifolium Eupatorium Asteraceae Hyssopleaf Thoroughwort Korschgen, Leroy 3 2130 B&W Prints

56 6 Sessilifolium Eupatorium Asteraceae Upland Boneset Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 5 2131 B&W Prints

56 7 Perfoliatum Eupatorium Asteraceae Common Boneset Korschgen, Leroy 5 2132 B&W Prints Three photos taped under two 

others - Needs conservation

56 8 Perfoliatum Eupatorium Asteraceae Common Boneset Jul-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2132 B&W Prints

56 9 Serotinum Eupatorium Asteraceae Lateflowering Thoroughwort Korschgen, Leroy 4 2133 B&W Prints Two photos taped under another - 

Needs conservation

56 10 Serotinum Eupatorium Asteraceae Lateflowering Thoroughwort Jul-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2133 B&W Prints

56 11 Rugosum Eupatorium Asteraceae White Snakeroot Sep-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2134 B&W Prints Ageratina altissima

56 12 Rugosum Eupatorium Asteraceae White Snakeroot Sep-71, Mar-

72

Korschgen, Leroy 3 2134 B&W Prints Ageratina altissima

56 13 Rugosum Eupatorium Asteraceae White Snakeroot Mar-72 Korschgen, Leroy 4 2134 B&W Prints Ageratina altissima

56 14 Incarnatum Eupatorium Asteraceae Pink Thoroughwort Korschgen, Leroy 6 2135 B&W Prints Fleischmannia incarnata

56 15 Coelestinum Eupatorium Asteraceae Blue Mistflower Nov-75 Korschgen, Leroy 5 2136 B&W Prints Conoclinium coelestinum

56 16 Conyzoides Ageratum Asteraceae Tropical Whiteweed Korschgen, Leroy 5 2137 B&W Prints

56 17 Houstonianum Ageratum Asteraceae Bluemink Korschgen, Leroy 3 2137A B&W Prints

56 18 Houstonianum Ageratum Asteraceae Bluemink Oct-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2137A B&W Prints

56 19 Scandens Mikania Asteraceae Climbing Hempvine Nov-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2138 B&W Prints

56 20 Grandiflora Brickellia Asteraceae Tasselflower Brickellbush Korschgen, Leroy 3 2139 B&W Prints

56 21 Grandiflora Brickellia Asteraceae Tasselflower Brickellbush Korschgen, Leroy 3 2139 B&W Prints
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56 22 Eupatorioides Kuhnia Asteraceae False Boneset Korschgen, Leroy 5 2140 B&W Prints Brickellia eupatorioides; three 

photos taped under two others - 

Needs conservation

56 23 Eupatorioides Kuhnia Asteraceae False Boneset Korschgen, Leroy 3 2140 B&W Prints Brickellia eupatorioides

56 24 Spicata Liatris Asteraceae Button Snakewort Korschgen, Leroy 3 2141 B&W Prints

56 25 Pycnostachya Liatris Asteraceae Prairie Blazing Star Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2142 B&W Prints

56 26 Scabra Liatris Asteraceae Appalachian Blazing Star Oct-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2143 B&W Prints Liatris squarrulosa

56 27 Aspera Liatris Asteraceae Tall Blazing Star Korschgen, Leroy 3 2144 B&W Prints

56 28 Ligulistylis Liatris Asteraceae Rocky Mountain Blazing Star Korschgen, Leroy 4 2145 B&W Prints

56 29 Punctata Liatris Asteraceae Dotted Blazing Star Korschgen, Leroy 3 2146 B&W Prints

56 30 Mucronata Liatris Asteraceae Cusp Blazingstar Korschgen, Leroy 3 2147 B&W Prints

56 31 Cylindrica Liatris Asteraceae Dotted Blazing Star Oct-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2148 B&W Prints Liatris punctata

56 32 Squarrosa Liatris Asteraceae Scaly Blazing Star May-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2149 B&W Prints

56 33 Lanceolata Grindelia Asteraceae Narrowleaf Gumweed Korschgen, Leroy 3 2151 B&W Prints

56 34 Lanceolata Grindelia Asteraceae Narrowleaf Gumweed Nov-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2151 B&W Prints

56 35 Dracunculoides Gutierrezia Asteraceae Prairie Broomweed Korschgen, Leroy 3 2152 B&W Prints

56 36 Heterotheca Latifolia Asteraceae Camphorweed Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2153 B&W Prints Heterotheca subaxillaris

56 37 Pilosa Chrysopsis Asteraceae Soft Goldenaster Nov-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2154 B&W Prints Heterotheca pilosa, Bradburia 

pilosa

56 38 Villosa Chrysopsis Asteraceae Hairy False Goldenaster Nov-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2155 B&W Prints Heterotheca villosa

56 39 Caesia Solidago Asteraceae Wreath Goldenrod Nov-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2156 B&W Prints

56 40 Solidago Jun-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 B&W Prints Unlabeled, just as "Solidago"

56 41 Flexicaulis Solidago Asteraceae Broad Leaved Goldenrod Korschgen, Leroy 4 2157 B&W Prints

56 42 Flexicaulis Solidago Asteraceae Broad Leaved Goldenrod Korschgen, Leroy 3 2157 B&W Prints

56 43 Flexicaulis Solidago Asteraceae Broad Leaved Goldenrod Korschgen, Leroy 3 2157 B&W Prints

56 44 Petiolaris Solidago Asteraceae Downy Ragged Goldenrod Nov-74 Korschgen, Leroy 4 2158 B&W Prints

56 45 Buckleyi Solidago Asteraceae Buckley's Goldenrod Korschgen, Leroy 3 2159 B&W Prints

56 46 Hispida Solidago Asteraceae Hairy Goldenrod Korschgen, Leroy 3 2160 B&W Prints

56 47 Speciosa Solidago Asteraceae Showy Goldenrod Korschgen, Leroy 4 2161 B&W Prints

56 48 Missouriensis Solidago Asteraceae Missouri Goldenrod Korschgen, Leroy 3 2162 B&W Prints

56 49 Gatteringi Solidago Korschgen, Leroy 3 2163 B&W Prints

56 50 Juncea Solidago Asteraceae Early Goldenrod Korschgen, Leroy 3 2164 B&W Prints

56 51 Arguta Solidago Asteraceae Atlantic Goldenrod Korschgen, Leroy 3 2165 B&W Prints

56 52 Patula Solidago Asteraceae Roundleaf Goldenrod Nov-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2166 B&W Prints

56 53 Patula Solidago Asteraceae Roundleaf Goldenrod Nov-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2166 B&W Prints

56 54 Nemoralis Solidago Asteraceae Gray Goldenrod Nov-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2167 B&W Prints

56 55 Nemoralis Solidago Asteraceae Gray Goldenrod Sep-72, Nov-

72

Korschgen, Leroy 3 2167 B&W Prints

56 56 Nemoralis Solidago Asteraceae Gray Goldenrod Sep-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2167 B&W Prints

56 57 Radula Solidago Asteraceae Western Rough Goldenrod Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 4 2168 B&W Prints Two photos taped under another - 

Needs conservation
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56 58 Odora Solidago Asteraceae Anisescented Goldenrod Nov-75 Korschgen, Leroy 4 2169 B&W Prints Two photos taped under another - 

Needs conservation

56 59 Ulmifolia Solidago Asteraceae Elmleaf Goldenrod Apr-71 Korschgen, Leroy 4 2170 B&W Prints

56 60 Ulmifolia Solidago Asteraceae Elmleaf Goldenrod Jul-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2170 B&W Prints

56 61 Rugosa Solidago Asteraceae Wrinkleleaf Goldenrod Korschgen, Leroy 3 2171 B&W Prints

56 62 Drummondii Solidago Asteraceae Korschgen, Leroy 3 2172 B&W Prints

56 63 Drummondii Solidago Asteraceae Korschgen, Leroy 3 2172 B&W Prints

56 64 Canadensis Solidago Asteraceae Canada Goldenrod Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2173 B&W Prints

56 65 Altissima Solidago Asteraceae Canada Goldenrod Korschgen, Leroy 3 2174 B&W Prints

56 66 Altissima Solidago Asteraceae Canada Goldenrod Apr-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2174 B&W Prints

56 67 Altissima Solidago Asteraceae Canada Goldenrod Jul-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2174 B&W Prints

56 68 Gigantea Solidago Asteraceae Giant Goldenrod Jul-70 Korschgen, Leroy 4 2175 B&W Prints

56 69 Gigantea Solidago Asteraceae Giant Goldenrod Jul-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2175 B&W Prints

56 70 Rigida Solidago Asteraceae Hard Leaf Flat Top Goldenrod Sep-71 Korschgen, Leroy 5 2176 B&W Prints

56 71 Rigida Solidago Asteraceae Hard Leaf Flat Top Goldenrod May-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2176 B&W Prints

56 72 Riddellii Solidago Asteraceae Riddell's Goldenrod Korschgen, Leroy 3 2177 B&W Prints

56 73 Leptocephala Solidago Asteraceae Bushy Goldentop Oct-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2178 B&W Prints Euthamia leptocephala

56 74 Gymnospermoides Solidago Asteraceae Texas Goldentop Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2179 B&W Prints Euthamia gymnospermoides

56 75 Graminifolia Solidago Asteraceae Flat Top Goldentop Oct-70 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2180 B&W Prints Euthamia graminifolia

56 76 Graminifolia Solidago Asteraceae Flat Top Goldentop Jul-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2180 B&W Prints Euthamia graminifolia

57 1 Ciliatus Haplopappus Asteraceae Spanishgold Korschgen, Leroy 3 2181 B&W Prints Grindelia ciliata

57 2 Ciliatus Haplopappus Asteraceae Spanishgold Korschgen, Leroy 3 2181 B&W Prints Grindelia ciliata

57 3 Integrifolium Astranthium Asteraceae Entireleaf Western Daisy Korschgen, Leroy 3 2182 B&W Prints

57 4 Asteroides Chaetopappa Asteraceae Arkansas Leastdaisy Korschgen, Leroy 3 2183 B&W Prints

57 5 Asteroides Chaetopappa Asteraceae Arkansas Leastdaisy Dec-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2183 B&W Prints

57 6 Asteroides Boltonia Asteraceae White Doll's Daisy Jul-70 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2184 B&W Prints

57 7 Asteroides Boltonia Asteraceae White Doll's Daisy Jul-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2184 B&W Prints

57 8 Diffusa Boltonia Asteraceae Small Head Doll's Daisy Korschgen, Leroy 3 2185 B&W Prints

57 9 Paludosus Aster Asteraceae Southern Swamp Grass Leaf Aster Nov-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2186 B&W Prints Eurybia paludosa

57 10 Furcatus Aster Asteraceae Forked Aster Korschgen, Leroy 3 2187 B&W Prints Eurybia furcata

57 11 Anomalus Aster Asteraceae Manyray Aster Korschgen, Leroy 5 2188 B&W Prints Symphyotrichum anomalum

57 12 Anomalus Aster Asteraceae Manyray Aster Korschgen, Leroy 3 2188 B&W Prints Symphyotrichum anomalum

57 13 Azureus Aster Asteraceae Skyblue Aster Nov-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2189 B&W Prints Symphyotrichum oolentangiense

57 14 Cordifolius Aster Asteraceae Common Blue Wood Aster Korschgen, Leroy 3 2190 B&W Prints Symphyotrichum cordifolium

57 15 Cordifolius Aster Asteraceae Common Blue Wood Aster Korschgen, Leroy 4 2190 B&W Prints Symphyotrichum cordifolium

57 16 Cordifolius Aster Asteraceae Common Blue Wood Aster Mar-71 Korschgen, Leroy 4 2190 B&W Prints Symphyotrichum cordifolium

57 17 Sagittifolius Aster Asteraceae White Arrowleaf Aster Jul-73 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2191 B&W Prints Symphyotrichum urophyllum

57 18 Sagittifolius Aster Asteraceae White Arrowleaf Aster Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2191 B&W Prints Symphyotrichum urophyllum

57 19 Sagittifolius Aster Asteraceae White Arrowleaf Aster Jul-73 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2191 B&W Prints Symphyotrichum urophyllum

57 20 Drummondii Aster Asteraceae Drummond's Aster Mar-71 Korschgen, Leroy 4 2192 B&W Prints Symphyotrichum drummondii

57 21 Drummondii Aster Asteraceae Drummond's Aster Nov-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2192 B&W Prints Symphyotrichum drummondii

154



Missouri State Archives RG103.04 MDC Leroy Korschgen Collection

Box Folder Species Genus Family Common Names, Title Date Photographer Number of 

Images/Pages

Korschgen's 

Number

Format Notes/ Updated Names

57 22 Drummondii Aster Asteraceae Drummond's Aster Nov-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2192 B&W Prints Symphyotrichum drummondii

57 23 Patens Aster Asteraceae Late Purple Aster Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2193 B&W Prints Symphyotrichum patens

57 24 Oblongifolius Aster Asteraceae Aromatic Aster Korschgen, Leroy 3 2194 B&W Prints Symphyotrichum oblongifolium

57 25 Oblongifolius Aster Asteraceae Aromatic Aster Korschgen, Leroy 4 2194 B&W Prints Symphyotrichum oblongifolium

57 26 Oblongifolius Aster Asteraceae Aromatic Aster Korschgen, Leroy 3 2194 B&W Prints Symphyotrichum oblongifolium

57 27 Novae-angliae Aster Asteraceae Michaelmas Daisy Nov-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2195 B&W Prints Symphyotrichum novae-angliae

57 28 Puniceus Aster Asteraceae Purplestem Aster, Swamp Aster Korschgen, Leroy 3 2196 B&W Prints Symphyotrichum puniceum

57 29 Sericeus Aster Asteraceae Western Silver Aster Dec-76, Mar-

77

Korschgen, Leroy 4 2197 B&W Prints Symphyotrichum sericeum

57 30 Sericeus Aster Asteraceae Western Silver Aster Korschgen, Leroy 3 2197 B&W Prints Symphyotrichum sericeum

57 31 Laevis Aster Asteraceae Smooth Blue Aster Nov-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2198 B&W Prints Symphyotrichum laeve

57 32 Turbinellus Aster Asteraceae Smooth Violet Prairie Aster Korschgen, Leroy 3 2199 B&W Prints Symphyotrichum turbinellum

57 33 Pilosus Aster Asteraceae Hairy White Oldfield Aster Korschgen, Leroy 3 2200 B&W Prints Symphyotrichum pilosum

57 34 Pilosus Aster Asteraceae Hairy White Oldfield Aster Korschgen, Leroy 3 2200 B&W Prints Symphyotrichum pilosum

57 35 Pilosus Aster Asteraceae Hairy White Oldfield Aster Nov-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2200 B&W Prints Symphyotrichum pilosum

57 36 Parviceps Aster Asteraceae Smallhead Aster Jul-70 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2201 B&W Prints Symphyotrichum parviceps

57 37 Parviceps Aster Asteraceae Smallhead Aster Nov-72 Korschgen, Leroy 4 2201 B&W Prints Symphyotrichum parviceps; two 

photos taped under another - 

Needs conservation

57 38 Parviceps Aster Asteraceae Smallhead Aster Jul-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2201 B&W Prints Symphyotrichum parviceps

57 39 Ericoides Aster Asteraceae White Health Aster Sep-71 Korschgen, Leroy 5 2202 B&W Prints Symphyotrichum ericoides

57 40 Commutatus Aster Asteraceae White Prairie Aster Korschgen, Leroy 3 2203 B&W Prints Symphyotrichum falcatum

57 41 Dumosus Aster Asteraceae Rice Button Aster Nov-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2204 B&W Prints Symphyotrichum dumosum

57 42 Vimineus Aster Asteraceae Fragile Stem Amerian Aster, Small 

White Aster

Nov-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2205 B&W Prints Symphyotrichum racemosum

57 43 Lateriflorus Aster Asteraceae Calico Aster Nov-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2206 B&W Prints Symphyotrichum lateriflorum

57 44 Lateriflorus Aster Asteraceae Calico Aster Mar-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2206 B&W Prints Symphyotrichum lateriflorum

57 45 Lateriflorus Aster Asteraceae Calico Aster Jul-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2206 B&W Prints Symphyotrichum lateriflorum

57 46 Ontarionis Aster Asteraceae Bottomland Aster Korschgen, Leroy 3 2207 B&W Prints Symphyotrichum ontarionis

57 47 Ontarionis Aster Asteraceae Bottomland Aster Nov-74 Korschgen, Leroy 2 2207 B&W Prints Symphyotrichum ontarionis

57 48 Praealtus Aster Asteraceae Willowleaf Aster Korschgen, Leroy 3 2208 B&W Prints Symphyotrichum praealtum

57 49 Praealtus Aster Asteraceae Willowleaf Aster Nov-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2208 B&W Prints Symphyotrichum praealtum

57 50 Praealtus Aster Asteraceae Willowleaf Aster Sep-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2208 B&W Prints Symphyotrichum praealtum

57 51 Praealtus Aster Asteraceae Willowleaf Aster Sep-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2208 B&W Prints Symphyotrichum praealtum

57 52 Simplex Aster Asteraceae White Panicle Aster Korschgen, Leroy 5 2209 B&W Prints Symphyotrichum lanceolatum; 

three photos taped under two 

others - Needs conservation
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57 53 Ptarmicoides Aster Asteraceae Prairie Goldenrod Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2210 B&W Prints

57 54 Linariifolius Aster Asteraceae Flaxleaf Whitetop Aster Nov-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2211 B&W Prints

57 55 Exilis Aster Asteraceae Desert American-Aster Nov-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2212 B&W Prints Symphyotrichum subulatum var. 

parviflorum

57 56 Brachyactis Aster Asteraceae Rayless Alkali Aster Korschgen, Leroy 3 2213 B&W Prints Symphyotrichum ciliatum

57 57 Pulchellus Erigeron Asteraceae Robin's Plantain May-75 Korschgen, Leroy 5 2214 B&W Prints

57 58 Philadelphicus Erigeron Asteraceae Philadelphia Fleabane Korschgen, Leroy 3 2215 B&W Prints

57 59 Philadelphicus Erigeron Asteraceae Philadelphia Fleabane Korschgen, Leroy 4 2215 B&W Prints

57 60 Annuus Erigeron Asteraceae Eastern Daisy Fleabane Korschgen, Leroy 4 2216 B&W Prints

57 61 Annuus Erigeron Asteraceae Eastern Daisy Fleabane Jul-70 Korschgen, Leroy 2 2216 B&W Prints

57 62 Annuus Erigeron Asteraceae Eastern Daisy Fleabane Jul-71 Korschgen, Leroy 4 2216 B&W Prints

57 63 Strigosus Erigeron Asteraceae Prairie Fleabane Jun-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2217 B&W Prints

57 64 Strigosus Erigeron Asteraceae Prairie Fleabane Nov-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2217 B&W Prints

57 65 Strigosus Erigeron Asteraceae Prairie Fleabane Jan-73 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2217 B&W Prints

57 66 Strigosus Erigeron Asteraceae Prairie Fleabane Jun-71, Nov-

72

Korschgen, Leroy 3 2217 B&W Prints

57 67 Strigosus Erigeron Asteraceae Prairie Fleabane Jan-73 Korschgen, Leroy 4 2217 B&W Prints

57 68 Strigosus Erigeron Asteraceae Prairie Fleabane Jul-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2217 B&W Prints

57 69 Tenuis Erigeron Asteraceae Slenderleaf Fleabane Jul-76 Korschgen, Leroy 5 2218 B&W Prints Three photos taped under two 

others - Needs conservation

57 70 Canadensis Erigeron Asteraceae Canadian Horseweed Korschgen, Leroy 3 2219 B&W Prints

57 71 Pusillus Erigeron Asteraceae Canadian Horseweed Korschgen, Leroy 3 2220 B&W Prints Erigeron canadensis

57 72 Divaricatus Erigeron Asteraceae Dwarf Horseweed Korschgen, Leroy 4 2221 B&W Prints Erigeron ramosissimus

57 73 Divaricatus Erigeron Asteraceae Dwarf Horseweed Oct-76 Korschgen, Leroy 1 2221 B&W Prints Erigeron ramosissimus

58 1 Foetida Pluchea Asteraceae March Fleabane Korschgen, Leroy 3 2222 B&W Prints

58 2 Camphorata Pluchea Asteraceae Plowman's Wort Nov-75 Korschgen, Leroy 5 2223 B&W Prints Three photos taped under two 

others - Needs conservation

58 3 Neglecta Antennaria Asteraceae Field Pussytoes Korschgen, Leroy 5 2224 B&W Prints Three photos taped under two 

others - Needs conservation

58 4 Plantaginifolia Antennaria Asteraceae Woman's Tobacco Nov-74 Korschgen, Leroy 5 2225 B&W Prints Three photos taped under two 

others - Needs conservation

58 5 Plantaginifolia Antennaria Asteraceae Woman's Tobacco Nov-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2225 B&W Prints

58 6 Margaritacea Anaphalis Asteraceae Pearly Everlasting Korschgen, Leroy 6 2226 B&W Prints

58 7 Purpureum Gnaphalium Asteraceae Spoon Leaf Purple Everlasting Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 4 2227 B&W Prints

58 8 Obtusifolium Gnaphalium Asteraceae Rabbit Tobacco Nov-72 Korschgen, Leroy 4 2228 B&W Prints Two photos taped under another - 

Needs conservation

58 9 Obtusifolium Gnaphalium Asteraceae Rabbit Tobacco Nov-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2228 B&W Prints

58 10 Helenium Inula Asteraceae Elecampane Korschgen, Leroy 3 2229 B&W Prints

156



Missouri State Archives RG103.04 MDC Leroy Korschgen Collection

Box Folder Species Genus Family Common Names, Title Date Photographer Number of 

Images/Pages

Korschgen's 

Number

Format Notes/ Updated Names

58 11 Ciliata Iva Asteraceae Annual Marsh Elder Jul-71 Korschgen, Leroy 4 2230 B&W Prints Iva annua

58 12 Ciliata Iva Asteraceae Annual Marsh Elder Oct-70 Korschgen, Leroy 4 2230 B&W Prints Iva annua

58 13 Xanthifolia Iva Asteraceae Rag Sumpweed Korschgen, Leroy 3 2231 B&W Prints Cyclachaena xanthiifolia

58 14 Bidentata Ambrosia Asteraceae Lanceleaf Ragweed Jul-70 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2232 B&W Prints

58 15 Bidentata Ambrosia Asteraceae Lanceleaf Ragweed Nov-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2232 B&W Prints

58 16 Bidentata Ambrosia Asteraceae Lanceleaf Ragweed Nov-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2232 B&W Prints

58 17 Bidentata Ambrosia Asteraceae Lanceleaf Ragweed Jan-73 Korschgen, Leroy 2 2232 B&W Prints

58 18 Trifida Ambrosia Asteraceae Great Ragweed Korschgen, Leroy 3 2233 B&W Prints

58 19 Trifida Ambrosia Asteraceae Great Ragweed Apr-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2233 B&W Prints

58 20 Trifida Ambrosia Asteraceae Great Ragweed Nov-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2233 B&W Prints

58 21 Trifida Ambrosia Asteraceae Great Ragweed Jan-73 Korschgen, Leroy 2 2233 B&W Prints

58 22 Trifida Ambrosia Asteraceae Great Ragweed Apr-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2233 B&W Prints

58 23 Trifida Ambrosia Asteraceae Great Ragweed Korschgen, Leroy 3 2233 B&W Prints

58 24 Trifida Ambrosia Asteraceae Great Ragweed Nov-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2233 B&W Prints

58 25 Artemisiifolia Ambrosia Asteraceae Annual Ragweed Korschgen, Leroy 3 2234 B&W Prints

58 26 Artemisiifolia Ambrosia Asteraceae Annual Ragweed Korschgen, Leroy 3 2234 B&W Prints

58 27 Artemisiifolia Ambrosia Asteraceae Annual Ragweed Korschgen, Leroy 5 2234 B&W Prints Three photos taped under two 

others - Needs conservation

58 28 Artemisiifolia Ambrosia Asteraceae Annual Ragweed Jan-73 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2234 B&W Prints

58 29 Coronopifolia Ambrosia Asteraceae Western Ragweed Korschgen, Leroy 5 2235 B&W Prints Ambrosia psilostachya var. 

coronopifolia

58 30 Coronopifolia Ambrosia Asteraceae Western Ragweed Oct-76 Korschgen, Leroy 2 2235 B&W Prints Ambrosia psilostachya var. 

coronopifolia

58 31 Discolor Franseria Asteraceae Skeletonleaf Bur Ragweed Korschgen, Leroy 4 2236 B&W Prints Ambrosia tomentosa

58 32 Acanthicarpa Franseria Asteraceae Flatspine Bur Ragweed Korschgen, Leroy 6 2237 B&W Prints

58 33 Spinosum Xanthium Asteraceae Spiny Cockleburr Korschgen, Leroy 3 2238 B&W Prints

58 34 Inflexum Xanthium Asteraceae Canada Cockleburr, Rough Cockleburr Korschgen, Leroy 3 2239 B&W Prints Xanthium strumarium

58 35 Chinense Xanthium Asteraceae Rough Cocklebur Korschgen, Leroy 4 2240 B&W Prints Xanthium strumarium var. 

glabratum

58 36 Chinense Xanthium Asteraceae Rough Cocklebur Oct-70 Korschgen, Leroy 4 2240 B&W Prints Xanthium strumarium var. 

glabratum

58 37 Pensylvanicum Xanthium Asteraceae Canada Cockleburr, Rough Cockleburr Korschgen, Leroy 3 2241 B&W Prints Xanthium strumarium

58 38 Italicum Xanthium Asteraceae Italian Cocklebur Korschgen, Leroy 5 2242 B&W Prints Xanthium orientale italicum

58 39 Varians Xanthium Asteraceae Canada Cocklebur Oct-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2243 B&W Prints Xanthium strumarium var. 

canadense

58 40 Wootoni Xanthium Asteraceae Korschgen, Leroy 3 2244 B&W Prints

58 41 Speciosum Xanthium Asteraceae Canada Cocklebur Korschgen, Leroy 4 2245 B&W Prints Xanthium strumarium var. 

canadense

58 42 Canadensis Polymnia Asteraceae Whiteflower Leafcup Korschgen, Leroy 3 2246 B&W Prints
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58 43 Canadensis Polymnia Asteraceae Whiteflower Leafcup Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 2 2246 B&W Prints

58 44 Canadensis Polymnia Asteraceae Whiteflower Leafcup Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2246 B&W Prints

58 45 Uvedalia Polymnia Asteraceae Yellow-flowered Leafcup Jul-76 Korschgen, Leroy 5 2247 B&W Prints Three photos taped under two 

others - Needs conservation

58 46 Laevigata Polymnia Asteraceae Tennessee Leafcup Korschgen, Leroy 3 2248 B&W Prints

58 47 Perfoliatum Silphium Asteraceae Cup Plant Jul-73 Korschgen, Leroy 4 2249 B&W Prints

58 48 Integrifolium Silphium Asteraceae Wholeleaf Rosinweed Apr-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2250 B&W Prints

58 49 Integrifolium Silphium Asteraceae Wholeleaf Rosinweed May-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2250 B&W Prints

58 50 Asteriscus Silphium Asteraceae Starry Rosinweed Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2251 B&W Prints

58 51 Laciniatum Silphium Asteraceae Compassplant Jun-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2252 B&W Prints

58 52 Laciniatum Silphium Asteraceae Compassplant Korschgen, Leroy 3 2252 B&W Prints

58 53 Terebinthinaceum Silphium Asteraceae Prairie Rosinweed Korschgen, Leroy 3 2253 B&W Prints

58 54 Texana Berlandiera Asteraceae Texas Greeneyes Korschgen, Leroy 4 2254 B&W Prints

58 55 Texana Berlandiera Asteraceae Texas Greeneyes Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 1 2254 B&W Prints

58 56 Texana Berlandiera Asteraceae Texas Greeneyes Korschgen, Leroy 5 2254 B&W Prints

58 57 Pinnatifida Engelmannia Asteraceae Engelmann's Daisy Korschgen, Leroy 4 2255 B&W Prints Engelmannia peristenia

58 58 Hysterophorus Parthenium Asteraceae Santa Maria Feverfew Korschgen, Leroy 3 2256 B&W Prints

58 59 Integrifolium Parthenium Asteraceae American Feverfew Jul-76 Korschgen, Leroy 4 2257 B&W Prints Two photos taped under another - 

Needs conservation

58 60 Hispidum Parthenium Asteraceae Wild Quinine Jun-75 Korschgen, Leroy 5 2258 B&W Prints

58 61 Helianthoides Heliopsis Asteraceae Smooth Oxeye Korschgen, Leroy 4 2259 B&W Prints

58 62 Alba Eclipta Asteraceae False Daisy Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2260 B&W Prints Eclipta prostrata

58 63 Alba Eclipta Asteraceae False Daisy Korschgen, Leroy 3 2260 B&W Prints Eclipta prostrata

58 64 Laciniata Rudbeckia Asteraceae Cutleaf Coneflower May-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2261 B&W Prints

58 65 Subtomentosa Rudbeckia Asteraceae Sweet Coneflower Korschgen, Leroy 3 2262 B&W Prints

58 66 Grandiflora Rudbeckia Asteraceae Rough Coneflower Korschgen, Leroy 3 2263 B&W Prints

58 67 Maxima Rudbeckia Asteraceae Great Coneflower Korschgen, Leroy 3 2264 B&W Prints

58 68 Hirta Rudbeckia Asteraceae Blackeyed Susan Apr-71 Korschgen, Leroy 4 2265 B&W Prints

58 69 Missouriensis Rudbeckia Asteraceae Missouri Orange Coneflower Korschgen, Leroy 3 2266 B&W Prints

58 70 Fulgida Rudbeckia Asteraceae Orange Coneflower Oct-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2267 B&W Prints

58 71 Triloba Rudbeckia Asteraceae Browneyed Susan Korschgen, Leroy 3 2268 B&W Prints

59 1 Purpurea Echinacea Asteraceae Eastern Purple Coneflower Korschgen, Leroy 3 2269 B&W Prints

59 2 Angustifolia Echinacea Asteraceae Blacksamson Echinacea Korschgen, Leroy 3 2270 B&W Prints

59 3 Pallida Echinacea Asteraceae Pale Purple Coneflower Jun-75 Korschgen, Leroy 4 2271 B&W Prints

59 4 Echinacea Asteraceae May-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2272 B&W Prints

59 5 Paradoxa Echinacea Asteraceae Bush's Purple Coneflower Korschgen, Leroy 3 2272 B&W Prints

59 6 Paradoxa Echinacea Asteraceae Bush's Purple Coneflower Korschgen, Leroy 6 2272 B&W Prints

59 7 Amplexicaulis Dracopis Asteraceae Clasping Coneflower Korschgen, Leroy 3 2273 B&W Prints Rudbeckia amplexicaulis

59 8 Pinnata Ratibida Asteraceae Pinnate Prairie Coneflower Sep-71 Korschgen, Leroy 5 2274 B&W Prints

59 9 Pinnata Ratibida Asteraceae Pinnate Prairie Coneflower May-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2274 B&W Prints

59 10 Columnifera Ratibida Asteraceae Mexican Hat Dec-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2275 B&W Prints
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59 11 Americana Spilanthes Asteraceae Oppositeleaf Spotflower Nov-75 Korschgen, Leroy 4 2276 B&W Prints Acmella oppositifolia

59 12 Annuus Helianthus Asteraceae Common Sunflower Jul-71 Korschgen, Leroy 5 2277 B&W Prints Two photos taped under another - 

Needs conservation

59 13 Petiolaris Helianthus Asteraceae Prairie Sunflower Korschgen, Leroy 5 2278 B&W Prints

59 14 Salicifolius Helianthus Asteraceae Willowleaf Sunflower Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2279 B&W Prints

59 15 Angustifolius Helianthus Asteraceae Swamp Sunflower Korschgen, Leroy 3 2280 B&W Prints

59 16 Silphioides Helianthus Asteraceae Rosinweed Sunflower Nov-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2281 B&W Prints

59 17 Laetiflorus Helianthus Asteraceae Cheerful Sunflower Sep-71 Korschgen, Leroy 6 2282 B&W Prints

59 18 Laetiflorus Helianthus Asteraceae Cheerful Sunflower May-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2282 B&W Prints

59 19 Occidentalis Helianthus Asteraceae Fewleaf Sunflower Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2283 B&W Prints

59 20 Mollis Helianthus Asteraceae Ashy Sunflower Korschgen, Leroy 3 2284 B&W Prints

59 21 Mollis Helianthus Asteraceae Ashy Sunflower May-75 Korschgen, Leroy 2 2284 B&W Prints

59 22 Divaricatus Helianthus Asteraceae Woodland Sunflower Korschgen, Leroy 3 2285 B&W Prints

59 23 Hirsutus Helianthus Asteraceae Hairy Sunflower Korschgen, Leroy 3 2286 B&W Prints

59 24 Hirsutus Helianthus Asteraceae Hairy Sunflower Sep-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2286 B&W Prints

59 25 Maximiliani Helianthus Asteraceae Maximilian Sunflower Nov-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2287 B&W Prints

59 26 Microcephalus Helianthus Asteraceae Small Woodland Sunflower Nov-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2288 B&W Prints

59 27 Microcephalus Helianthus Asteraceae Small Woodland Sunflower Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2288 B&W Prints

59 28 Strumosus Helianthus Asteraceae Pale Leaf Woodland Sunflower Nov-74 Korschgen, Leroy 4 2289 B&W Prints Two photos taped under another - 

Needs conservation

59 29 Strumosus Helianthus Asteraceae Pale Leaf Woodland Sunflower Korschgen, Leroy 2 2289 B&W Prints

59 30 Decapetalus Helianthus Asteraceae Thinleaf Sunflower Korschgen, Leroy 3 2290 B&W Prints

59 31 Decapetalus Helianthus Asteraceae Thinleaf Sunflower Korschgen, Leroy 3 2290 B&W Prints

59 32 Tuberosus Helianthus Asteraceae Jerusalem Artichoke Nov-74 Korschgen, Leroy 5 2291 B&W Prints

59 33 Grosseserratus Helianthus Asteraceae Sawtooth Sunflower Korschgen, Leroy 3 2292 B&W Prints

59 34 Grosseserratus Helianthus Asteraceae Sawtooth Sunflower Jul-70 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2292 B&W Prints

59 35 Virginica Verbesina Asteraceae White Crownbeard Oct-76, Nov-

76

Korschgen, Leroy 3 2293 B&W Prints

59 36 Virginica Verbesina Asteraceae White Crownbeard Sep-74, Oct-

76

Korschgen, Leroy 3 2293 B&W Prints

59 37 Virginica Verbesina Asteraceae White Crownbeard Dec-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2293 B&W Prints

59 38 Helianthoides Verbesina Asteraceae Gravelweed Jul-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2294 B&W Prints

59 39 Alternifolia Verbesina Asteraceae Wingstem Sep-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2295 B&W Prints

59 40 Alternifolia Verbesina Asteraceae Wingstem Sep-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2295 B&W Prints

59 41 Encelioides Verbesina Asteraceae Golden Crownbeard Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 4 2296 B&W Prints

59 42 Trifidum Thelesperma Asteraceae Stiff Greenthread Korschgen, Leroy 3 2297 B&W Prints Thelesperma filifolium

59 43 Megapotamicum Thelesperma Asteraceae Hopi Tea Greenthread Korschgen, Leroy 3 2298 B&W Prints

59 44 Ambiguum Thelesperma Asteraceae Colorado Greenthread Korschgen, Leroy 3 2298A B&W Prints

59 45 Tinctoria Coreopsis Asteraceae Golden Tickseed Korschgen, Leroy 3 2299 B&W Prints

59 46 Tinctoria Coreopsis Asteraceae Golden Tickseed Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 5 2299 B&W Prints

59 47 Grandiflora Coreopsis Asteraceae Largeflower Tickseed Jul-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2300 B&W Prints
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59 48 Lanceolata Coreopsis Asteraceae Lanceleaf Tickseed Sep-74, Jun-

75

Korschgen, Leroy 7 2301 B&W Prints

59 49 Pubescens Coreopsis Asteraceae Star Tickseed Nov-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2302 B&W Prints

59 50 Palmata Coreopsis Asteraceae Stiff Tickseed Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2303 B&W Prints

59 51 Tripteris Coreopsis Asteraceae Tall Tickseed Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 5 2304 B&W Prints Three photos taped under two 

others - Needs conservation

59 52 Korschgen, Leroy 3 B&W Prints Unlabeled

59 53 Laevis Bidens Asteraceae Smooth Beggartick Korschgen, Leroy 5 2305 B&W Prints

59 54 Cernua Bidens Asteraceae Nodding Beggartick Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 5 2306 B&W Prints

59 55 Cernua Bidens Asteraceae Nodding Beggartick Korschgen, Leroy 4 2306 B&W Prints

59 56 Cernua Bidens Asteraceae Nodding Beggartick Sep-71 Korschgen, Leroy 4 2306 B&W Prints

59 57 Connata Bidens Asteraceae Purplestem Beggarticks Nov-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2307 B&W Prints

59 58 Comosa Bidens Asteraceae Strawstem Beggartick Korschgen, Leroy 3 2308 B&W Prints Bidens tripartita subsp. Comosa

59 59 Comosa Bidens Asteraceae Strawstem Beggartick Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2308 B&W Prints Bidens tripartita subsp. Comosa

59 60 Comosa Bidens Asteraceae Strawstem Beggartick Korschgen, Leroy 3 2308 B&W Prints Bidens tripartita subsp. Comosa

59 61 Comosa Bidens Asteraceae Strawstem Beggartick Jul-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2308 B&W Prints Bidens tripartita subsp. Comosa

59 62 Vulgata Bidens Asteraceae Big Devils Beggartick Nov-74 Korschgen, Leroy 4 2309 B&W Prints

59 63 Frondosa Bidens Asteraceae Devil's Beggartick Korschgen, Leroy 5 2310 B&W Prints

59 64 Frondosa Bidens Asteraceae Devil's Beggartick Korschgen, Leroy 3 2310 B&W Prints

59 65 Frondosa Bidens Asteraceae Devil's Beggartick Nov-72 Korschgen, Leroy 4 2310 B&W Prints Two photos taped under another - 

Needs conservation

59 66 Discoidea Bidens Asteraceae Small Beggarticks Korschgen, Leroy 4 2311 B&W Prints

59 67 Discoidea Bidens Asteraceae Small Beggarticks Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 2 2311 B&W Prints

59 68 Aristosa Bidens Asteraceae Bearded Beggarticks Korschgen, Leroy 5 2312 B&W Prints

59 69 Aristosa Bidens Asteraceae Bearded Beggarticks Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2312 B&W Prints

59 70 Aristosa Bidens Asteraceae Bearded Beggarticks Korschgen, Leroy 3 2312 B&W Prints

59 71 Polylepis Bidens Asteraceae Awnless Beggarticks Korschgen, Leroy 3 2313 B&W Prints

59 72 Polylepis Bidens Asteraceae Awnless Beggarticks Mar-71 Korschgen, Leroy 4 2313 B&W Prints Involucrata; two photos taped 

under another - Needs 

conservation

59 73 Polylepis Bidens Asteraceae Awnless Beggarticks Apr-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2313 B&W Prints

59 74 Polylepis Bidens Asteraceae Awnless Beggarticks Jul-71 Korschgen, Leroy 4 2313 B&W Prints

59 75 Bipinnata Bidens Asteraceae Spanish Needles Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2314 B&W Prints

59 76 Bipinnata Bidens Asteraceae Spanish Needles Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2314 B&W Prints

59 77 Bipinnata Bidens Asteraceae Spanish Needles Mar-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2314 B&W Prints

59 78 Bipinnata Bidens Asteraceae Spanish Needles Jul-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2314 B&W Prints

59 79 Bipinnata Bidens Asteraceae Spanish Needles Korschgen, Leroy 3 2314 B&W Prints
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59 80 Beckii Bidens Asteraceae Beck's Water Marigold Korschgen, Leroy 3 2315 B&W Prints

59 81 Beckii Bidens Asteraceae Beck's Water Marigold Korschgen, Leroy 3 2315 B&W Prints

60 1 Bipinnatus Cosmos Asteraceae Garden Cosmos Korschgen, Leroy 3 2316 B&W Prints

60 2 Sulphureus Cosmos Asteraceae Sulphur Cosmos Korschgen, Leroy 3 2317 B&W Prints

60 3 Caespitosa Marshallia Asteraceae Puffballs Korschgen, Leroy 3 2318 B&W Prints

60 4 Parviflora Galinsoga Asteraceae Smooth Peruvian Daisy Korschgen, Leroy 3 2319 B&W Prints

60 5 Ciliata Galinsoga Asteraceae Shaggy Soldier Korschgen, Leroy 3 2320 B&W Prints

60 6 Ciliata Galinsoga Asteraceae Shaggy Soldier Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 1 2320 B&W Prints

60 7 Campestris Flaveria Asteraceae Alkali Yellowtops Korschgen, Leroy 3 2321 B&W Prints

60 8 Scabiosaeus Hymenopappus Asteraceae Carolina Woollywhite Korschgen, Leroy 4 2322 B&W Prints

60 9 Callosa Palafoxia Asteraceae Small Palafox Nov-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2323 B&W Prints

60 10 Callosa Palafoxia Asteraceae Small Palafox Korschgen, Leroy 3 2323 B&W Prints

60 11 Amarum Helenium Asteraceae Yellowdicks, Bitterweed, Bitter 

Sneezeweed

Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 2 2324 B&W Prints

60 12 Flexuosum Helenium Asteraceae Purplehead Sneezeweed Korschgen, Leroy 5 2325 B&W Prints

60 13 Flexuosum Helenium Asteraceae Purplehead Sneezeweed Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2325 B&W Prints

60 14 Autumnale Helenium Asteraceae Common Sneezeweed Nov-74 Korschgen, Leroy 5 2326 B&W Prints Three photos taped under two 

others - Needs conservation

60 15 Lutea Gaillardia Asteraceae Perennial Gaillardia Korschgen, Leroy 3 2327 B&W Prints Gaillardia aestivalis

60 16 Pulchella Gaillardia Asteraceae Firewheel Korschgen, Leroy 3 2328 B&W Prints

60 17 Pulchella Gaillardia Asteraceae Firewheel Korschgen, Leroy 3 2328 B&W Prints

60 18 Papposa Dyssodia Asteraceae Fetid Marigold Korschgen, Leroy 5 2329 B&W Prints

60 19 Papposa Dyssodia Asteraceae Fetid Marigold Korschgen, Leroy 4 2329 B&W Prints

60 20 Erecta Tagetes Asteraceae French Marigold Korschgen, Leroy 3 2330 B&W Prints

60 21 Millefolium Achillea Asteraceae Yarrow, Milfoil Mar-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2331 B&W Prints

60 22 Millefolium Achillea Asteraceae Yarrow, Milfoil Korschgen, Leroy 3 2331 B&W Prints

60 23 Tinctoria Anthemis Asteraceae Golden Chamomile Korschgen, Leroy 3 2332 B&W Prints Cota tinctoria tinctoria

60 24 Tinctoria Anthemis Asteraceae Golden Chamomile Korschgen, Leroy 3 2332 B&W Prints Cota tinctoria tinctoria

60 25 Arvensis Anthemis Asteraceae Corn Chamomile Korschgen, Leroy 3 2333 B&W Prints

60 26 Arvensis Anthemis Asteraceae Corn Chamomile Korschgen, Leroy 3 2333 B&W Prints

60 27 Cotula Anthemis Asteraceae Stinking Chamomile Korschgen, Leroy 3 2334 B&W Prints

60 28 Cotula Anthemis Asteraceae Stinking Chamomile Mar-71 Korschgen, Leroy 5 2334 B&W Prints

60 29 Maritima Matricaria Asteraceae False Mayweed, Scentless Chamomile Korschgen, Leroy 4 2335 B&W Prints Tripleurospermum maritima

60 30 Chamomilla Matricaria Asteraceae False Chamomile Korschgen, Leroy 3 2336 B&W Prints

60 31 Matricarioides Matricaria Asteraceae Disc Mayweed Apr-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2337 B&W Prints Matricaria discoidea

60 32 Leucanthemum Chrysanthemum Asteraceae Oxeye Daisy Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 4 2338 B&W Prints Leucanthemum vulgare

60 33 Leucanthemum Chrysanthemum Asteraceae Oxeye Daisy Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2338 B&W Prints Leucanthemum vulgare

60 34 Parthenium Chrysanthemum Asteraceae Feverfew Korschgen, Leroy 5 2339 B&W Prints Tanacetum parthenium

60 35 Balsamita Chrysanthemum Asteraceae Alecost, Balsam Herb, Costmary Korschgen, Leroy 3 2340 B&W Prints Tanacetum balsamita

60 36 Vulgare Tanacetum Asteraceae Common Tansy Korschgen, Leroy 3 2341 B&W Prints
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60 37 Caudata Artemisia Asteraceae Field Sagewort Korschgen, Leroy 3 2342 B&W Prints Artemisia campestris caudata

60 38 Glauca Artemisia Asteraceae Korschgen, Leroy 3 2343 B&W Prints

60 39 Glauca Artemisia Asteraceae Korschgen, Leroy 3 2343 B&W Prints

60 40 Biennis Artemisia Asteraceae Biennial Wormwood Korschgen, Leroy 3 2344 B&W Prints

60 41 Biennis Artemisia Asteraceae Biennial Wormwood Korschgen, Leroy 3 2344 B&W Prints

60 42 Annua Artemisia Asteraceae Sweet Sagewort Nov-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2345 B&W Prints

60 43 Annua Artemisia Asteraceae Sweet Sagewort May-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2345 B&W Prints

60 44 Annua Artemisia Asteraceae Sweet Sagewort Nov-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2345 B&W Prints

60 45 Vulgaris Artemisia Asteraceae Common Wormwood Korschgen, Leroy 4 2346 B&W Prints

60 46 Ludoviciana Artemisia Asteraceae White Sagebrush Korschgen, Leroy 4 2347 B&W Prints

60 47 Ludoviciana Artemisia Asteraceae White Sagebrush Jun-77 Korschgen, Leroy 4 2347 B&W Prints

60 48 Carruthii Artemisia Asteraceae Carruth's Sagewort Korschgen, Leroy 3 2348 B&W Prints

60 49 Carruthii Artemisia Asteraceae Carruth's Sagewort Korschgen, Leroy 3 2348 B&W Prints

60 50 Absinthinum Artemisia Asteraceae Absinthium, Common Wormwood, 

Absinthe, Absinthe Wormwood

Korschgen, Leroy 3 2348A B&W Prints Artemisia absinthium

60 51 Frigida Artemisia Asteraceae Prairie Sagewort Korschgen, Leroy 5 2349 B&W Prints

60 52 Hieraciifolia Erechtites Asteraceae Fireweed Sep-71 Korschgen, Leroy 5 2350 B&W Prints

60 53 Suaveolens Cacalia Asteraceae False Indian Plantain Korschgen, Leroy 3 2351 B&W Prints Hasteola suaveolens

60 54 Muhlenbergii Cacalia Asteraceae Great Indian Plantain Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2352 B&W Prints Arnoglossum muehlenbergii

60 55 Muhlenbergii Cacalia Asteraceae Great Indian Plantain Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 2 2352 B&W Prints Arnoglossum muehlenbergii

60 56 Atriplicifolia Cacalia Asteraceae Pale Indian Plantain Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2353 B&W Prints Arnoglossum atriplicifolium

60 57 Tuberosa Cacalia Asteraceae Groovestem Indian Plantain Jul-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2354 B&W Prints Arnoglossum plantagineum

60 58 Vulgaris Senecio Asteraceae Groundsel Korschgen, Leroy 3 2355 B&W Prints

60 59 Glabellus Senecio Asteraceae Butterweed Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 4 2356 B&W Prints Packera glabella

60 60 Plattensis Senecio Asteraceae Prairie Groundsel Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 4 2357 B&W Prints Packera plattensis

60 61 Pauperculus Senecio Asteraceae Balsam Groundsel Dec-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2358 B&W Prints Packera paupercula

60 62 Aureus Senecio Asteraceae Golden Ragwort Korschgen, Leroy 3 2359 B&W Prints Packera aurea

60 63 Aureus Senecio Asteraceae Golden Ragwort May-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2359 B&W Prints Packera aurea

60 64 Aureus Senecio Asteraceae Golden Ragwort Jul-73 Korschgen, Leroy 5 2359 B&W Prints Packera aureau; three photos 

taped under two others - Needs 

conservation

60 65 Ampullaceus Senecio Asteraceae Texas Ragwort Korschgen, Leroy 3 2360 B&W Prints

60 66 Obovatus Senecio Asteraceae Roundleaf Ragwort Jun-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2360 B&W Prints Packera obovata

61 1 Minus Arctium Asteraceae Common Burdock Oct-70 Korschgen, Leroy 4 2361 B&W Prints

61 2 Tomentosum Arctium Asteraceae Woolly Burdock Korschgen, Leroy 3 2362 B&W Prints

61 3 Tomentosum Arctium Asteraceae Woolly Burdock Korschgen, Leroy 3 2362 B&W Prints

61 4 Nutans Carduus Asteraceae Musk Thistle Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2363 B&W Prints

61 5 Crispus Carduus Asteraceae Curly Plumeless Thistle Korschgen, Leroy 3 2364 B&W Prints

61 6 Vulgare Cirsium Asteraceae Spear Thistle Jun-71 Korschgen, Leroy 4 2365 B&W Prints

61 7 Vulgare Cirsium Asteraceae Spear Thistle Jun-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2365 B&W Prints

61 8 Undulatum Cirsium Asteraceae Wavyleaf Thistle Korschgen, Leroy 3 2366 B&W Prints

61 9 Undulatum Cirsium Asteraceae Wavyleaf Thistle Korschgen, Leroy 3 2366 B&W Prints
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61 10 Discolor Cirsium Asteraceae Field Thistle Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 4 2367 B&W Prints

61 11 Altissimum Cirsium Asteraceae Tall Thistle Jul-70 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2368 B&W Prints

61 12 Altissimum Cirsium Asteraceae Tall Thistle Korschgen, Leroy 3 2368 B&W Prints

61 13 Altissimum Cirsium Asteraceae Tall Thistle Jul-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2368 B&W Prints

61 14 Carolinianum Cirsium Asteraceae Soft Thistle Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 4 2369 B&W Prints

61 15 Muticum Cirsium Asteraceae Swamp Thistle Korschgen, Leroy 3 2370 B&W Prints

61 16 Muticum Cirsium Asteraceae Swamp Thistle Korschgen, Leroy 3 2370 B&W Prints

61 17 Cirsium Asteraceae Korschgen, Leroy 3 B&W Prints Unlabeled, just as "Cirsium"

61 18 Arvense Cirsium Asteraceae Creeping Thistle Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2371 B&W Prints

61 19 Acanthium Onopordum Asteraceae Cotton Thistle Korschgen, Leroy 3 2372 B&W Prints

61 20 Solstitialis Centaurea Asteraceae Yellow Star Thistle Korschgen, Leroy 3 2373 B&W Prints

61 21 Melitensis Centaurea Asteraceae Maltese Star Thistle Korschgen, Leroy 3 2374 B&W Prints

61 22 Cyanus Centaurea Asteraceae Garden Cornflower Jul-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2375 B&W Prints

61 23 Repens Centaurea Asteraceae Russian Knapweed Korschgen, Leroy 3 2376 B&W Prints Rhaponticum repens

61 24 Nigra Centaurea Asteraceae Lesser Knapweed Korschgen, Leroy 3 2377 B&W Prints

61 25 Diffusa Centaurea Asteraceae Diffuse Knapweed Korschgen, Leroy 3 2377A B&W Prints

61 26 Vochinensis Centaurea Asteraceae Tyrol Knapweed Korschgen, Leroy 3 2378 B&W Prints Centaurea nigrescens subs. 

vochinensis

61 27 Maculosa Centaurea Asteraceae Spotted Knapweed Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 5 2379 B&W Prints Centaurea stoebe

61 28 Americana Centaurea Asteraceae American Star-thistle Korschgen, Leroy 3 2380 B&W Prints Plectocephalus americanus

61 29 Communis Lapsana Asteraceae Common Nipplewort Korschgen, Leroy 3 2381 B&W Prints

61 30 Oppositifolia Serinia Asteraceae Dwarf Dandelion Korschgen, Leroy 3 2382 B&W Prints

61 31 Oppositifolia Serinia Asteraceae Dwarf Dandelion Jun-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2382 B&W Prints

61 32 Intybus Cichorium Asteraceae Chicory Jun-75 Korschgen, Leroy 4 2383 B&W Prints Two photos taped under another - 

Needs conservation

61 33 Intybus Cichorium Asteraceae Chicory Aug-71 Korschgen, Leroy 5 2383 B&W Prints Three photos taped under two 

others - Needs conservation

61 34 Occidentalis Krigia Asteraceae Western Dwarfdandelion Jul-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2384 B&W Prints

61 35 Virginica Krigia Asteraceae Dwarf Dandelion Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2385 B&W Prints

61 36 Dandelion Krigia Asteraceae Potato Dandelion Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2386 B&W Prints

61 37 Dandelion Krigia Asteraceae Potato Dandelion Jun-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2386 B&W Prints

61 38 Biflora Krigia Asteraceae Twoflower Dwarfdandelion Jun-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2387 B&W Prints

61 39 Radicata Hypochaeris Asteraceae Hairy Cat's Ear Korschgen, Leroy 3 2388 B&W Prints

61 40 Porrifolius Trapogon Asteraceae Purpe Goat's Beard Jul-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2390 B&W Prints Tragopogon porrifolius

61 41 Dubius Tragopogon Asteraceae Meadow Goat's Beard Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2391 B&W Prints

61 42 Pratensis Tragopogon Asteraceae Jack Go To Bed At Noon Korschgen, Leroy 3 2392 B&W Prints

61 43 Erythrospermum Taraxacum Asteraceae Rock Dandelion Korschgen, Leroy 3 2393 B&W Prints

61 44 Officinale Taraxacum Asteraceae Common Dandelion Korschgen, Leroy 5 2394 B&W Prints Three photos taped under two 

others - Needs conservation

61 45 Officinale Taraxacum Asteraceae Common Dandelion Jul-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2394 B&W Prints
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61 46 Officinale Taraxacum Asteraceae Common Dandelion Jun-72 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2394 B&W Prints

61 47 Arvensis Sonchus Asteraceae Field Sowthistle Korschgen, Leroy 3 2395 B&W Prints

61 48 Oleraceus Sonchus Asteraceae Common Sowthistle Jul-71 Korschgen, Leroy 4 2396 B&W Prints

61 49 Oleraceus Sonchus Asteraceae Common Sowthistle Korschgen, Leroy 3 2396 B&W Prints

61 50 Oleraceus Sonchus Asteraceae Common Sowthistle Jul-70 Korschgen, Leroy 2 2396 B&W Prints

61 51 Asper Sonchus Asteraceae Spiny Sowthistle Jul-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2397 B&W Prints

61 52 Scariola Lactuca Asteraceae Prickly Lettuce Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 4 2398 B&W Prints Lactuca serriola

61 53 Scariola Lactuca Asteraceae Prickly Lettuce Jun-72 Korschgen, Leroy 4 2398 B&W Prints Lactuca serriola

61 54 Scariola Lactuca Asteraceae Prickly Lettuce Korschgen, Leroy 3 2398 B&W Prints Lactuca serriola

61 55 Scariola Lactuca Asteraceae Prickly Lettuce Jul-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2398 B&W Prints Lactuca serriola

61 56 Saligna Lactuca Asteraceae Least Lettuce Korschgen, Leroy 3 2399 B&W Prints

61 57 Saligna Lactuca Asteraceae Least Lettuce Korschgen, Leroy 3 2399 B&W Prints

61 58 Saligna Lactuca Asteraceae Least Lettuce Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2399 B&W Prints

61 59 Canadensis Lactuca Asteraceae Canada Lettuce Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 5 2400 B&W Prints Three photos taped under two 

others - Needs conservation

61 60 Canadensis Lactuca Asteraceae Canada Lettuce Korschgen, Leroy 3 2400 B&W Prints

61 61 Canadensis Lactuca Asteraceae Canada Lettuce Jul-71 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2400 B&W Prints

61 62 Hirsuta Lactuca Asteraceae Hairy Lettuce Jul-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2401 B&W Prints

61 63 Ludoviciana Lactuca Asteraceae Louisiana Lettuce Korschgen, Leroy 3 2402 B&W Prints

61 64 Ludoviciana Lactuca Asteraceae Louisiana Lettuce Korschgen, Leroy 3 2402 B&W Prints

61 65 Ludoviciana Lactuca Asteraceae Louisiana Lettuce Korschgen, Leroy 5 2402 B&W Prints

62 1 Pulchella Lactuca Asteraceae Blue Lettuce Korschgen, Leroy 4 2403 B&W Prints

62 2 Floridana Lactuca Asteraceae Woodland Lettuce Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2404 B&W Prints

62 3 Floridana Lactuca Asteraceae Woodland Lettuce Korschgen, Leroy 3 2404 B&W Prints

62 4 Floridana Lactuca Asteraceae Woodland Lettuce Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 4 2404 B&W Prints Two photos taped under another - 

Needs conservation

62 5 Juncea Lygodesmia Asteraceae Rush Skeletonplant Korschgen, Leroy 3 2405 B&W Prints

62 6 Cuspidata Agoseris Asteraceae Prairie False Dandelion Korschgen, Leroy 3 2406 B&W Prints Microseris cuspidata

62 7 Pulchra Crepis Asteraceae Smallflower Hawksbeard Korschgen, Leroy 3 2407 B&W Prints

62 8 Capillaris Crepis Asteraceae Smooth Hawksbeard Korschgen, Leroy 3 2408 B&W Prints

62 9 Setosa Crepis Asteraceae Bristly Hawksbeard Korschgen, Leroy 3 2409 B&W Prints

62 10 Setosa Crepis Asteraceae Bristly Hawksbeard Korschgen, Leroy 3 2409 B&W Prints

62 11 Tectorum Crepis Asteraceae Narrowleaf Hawksbeard Korschgen, Leroy 3 2409A B&W Prints

62 12 Carolinianus Pyrrhopappus Asteraceae Carolina Desert Chicory Korschgen, Leroy 3 2410 B&W Prints

62 13 Carolinianus Pyrrhopappus Asteraceae Carolina Desert Chicory Oct-70 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2410 B&W Prints

62 14 Carolinianus Pyrrhopappus Asteraceae Carolina Desert Chicory Jul-71 Korschgen, Leroy 4 2410 B&W Prints

62 15 Crepidinea Prenanthes Asteraceae Nodding Rattlesnakeroot Korschgen, Leroy 4 2411 B&W Prints Nabalus serpentarius

62 16 Crepidinea Prenanthes Asteraceae Nodding Rattlesnakeroot Korschgen, Leroy 3 2411 B&W Prints Nabalus serpentarius

62 17 Racemosa Prenanthes Asteraceae Purple Rattlesnake Root Korschgen, Leroy 3 2412 B&W Prints Nabalus racemosus

62 18 Aspera Prenanthes Asteraceae Rough Rattlesnake Root Oct-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2413 B&W Prints Nabalus asper

62 19 Aspera Prenanthes Asteraceae Rough Rattlesnake Root May-75 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2413 B&W Prints Nabalus asper
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62 20 Alba Prenanthes Asteraceae White Rattlesnake Root Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2414 B&W Prints Nabalus albus

62 21 Alba Prenanthes Asteraceae White Rattlesnake Root Korschgen, Leroy 5 2414 B&W Prints Nabalus albus; three photos taped 

under two others - Needs 

conservation

62 22 Alba Prenanthes Asteraceae White Rattlesnake Root Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 2 2414 B&W Prints Nabalus albus

62 23 Altissima Prenanthes Asteraceae Tall Rattlesnake Root Nov-76 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2415 B&W Prints Nabalus altissimus

62 24 Scabrum Hieracium Asteraceae Rough Hawkweed Korschgen, Leroy 3 2416 B&W Prints

62 25 Gronovii Hieracium Asteraceae Queendevil Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2417 B&W Prints

62 26 Gronovii Hieracium Asteraceae Queendevil Sep-74 Korschgen, Leroy 3 2417 B&W Prints

62 27 Longipilum Hieracium Asteraceae Hairy Hawkweed May-75 Korschgen, Leroy 4 2418 B&W Prints

62 28 Longipilum Hieracium Asteraceae Hairy Hawkweed Korschgen, Leroy 3 2418 B&W Prints

62 29 Korschgen, Leroy 1 B&W Prints Unlabeled, just as 247-15. Close-

ups of measurements.

62 29 Korschgen, Leroy 1 B&W Prints Unlabeled, just as 247-18. Close-

ups of measurements.

62 30 Dealbata Notholaena Polypodiaceae Powdery False Cloak Fern Korschgen, Leroy 1 31 B&W Prints Lower

62 30 Dealbata Notholaena Polypodiaceae Powdery False Cloak Fern Korschgen, Leroy 1 31 B&W Prints Upper

62 31 Korschgen, Leroy 1 B&W Prints Unlabeled, just as 232-13 I

62 31 Korschgen, Leroy 1 B&W Prints Unlabeled

62 31 Korschgen, Leroy 1 B&W Prints Unlabeled

62 32 Clandestinum Panicum Poaceae Deer Tongue Grass Korschgen, Leroy 1 318 B&W Prints Dichanthelium Clandestinum; 

upper epidermis

62 32 Clandestinum Panicum Poaceae Deer Tongue Grass Korschgen, Leroy 1 318 B&W Prints Dichanthelium Clandestinum; 

upper epidermis

62 32 Clandestinum Panicum Poaceae Deer Tongue Grass Korschgen, Leroy 1 318 B&W Prints Dichanthelium Clandestinum

62 32 Clandestinum Panicum Poaceae Deer Tongue Grass Korschgen, Leroy 1 318 B&W Prints Dichanthelium Clandestinum; leaf 

margin

62 32 Clandestinum Panicum Poaceae Deer Tongue Grass Korschgen, Leroy 1 318 B&W Prints Dichanthelium Clandestinum; 

lower epidermis

62 32 Clandestinum Panicum Poaceae Deer Tongue Grass Korschgen, Leroy 1 318 B&W Prints Dichanthelium Clandestinum; 

lower epidermis

62 32 Clandestinum Panicum Poaceae Deer Tongue Grass Korschgen, Leroy 1 318 B&W Prints Dichanthelium Clandestinum

62 33 Latifolium Panicum Poaceae Broad Leaved Panic Grass Korschgen, Leroy 1 319 B&W Prints Dichanthelium latifolium

62 33 Latifolium Panicum Poaceae Broad Leaved Panic Grass Korschgen, Leroy 1 319 B&W Prints Dichanthelium latifolium

62 33 Latifolium Panicum Poaceae Broad Leaved Panic Grass Korschgen, Leroy 1 319 B&W Prints Dichanthelium latifolium; leaf 

margin

62 33 Latifolium Panicum Poaceae Broad Leaved Panic Grass Korschgen, Leroy 1 319 B&W Prints Dichanthelium latifolium; lower 

epidermis

1 1 Clandestinum Panicum Poaceae Deer Tongue Grass 1 318 35mm b&w slide Dichanthelium Clandestinum

1 2 Clandestinum Panicum Poaceae Deer Tongue Grass 1 318 35mm b&w slide Dichanthelium Clandestinum

1 3 Clandestinum Panicum Poaceae Deer Tongue Grass 1 318 35mm b&w slide Dichanthelium Clandestinum; leaf 

margin
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1 4 Clandestinum Panicum Poaceae Deer Tongue Grass 1 318 35mm b&w slide Dichanthelium Clandestinum; 

lower epidermis

1 5 Clandestinum Panicum Poaceae Deer Tongue Grass 1 318 35mm b&w slide Dichanthelium Clandestinum; 

lower epidermis

1 6 Clandestinum Panicum Poaceae Deer Tongue Grass 1 318 35mm b&w slide Dichanthelium Clandestinum; 

upper epidermis

1 7 Clandestinum Panicum Poaceae Deer Tongue Grass 1 318 35mm b&w slide Dichanthelium Clandestinum; 

upper epidermis

1 8 Latifolium Panicum Poaceae Broad Leaved Panic Grass 1 319 35mm b&w slide Dichanthelium latifolium

1 9 Latifolium Panicum Poaceae Broad Leaved Panic Grass 1 319 35mm b&w slide Dichanthelium latifolium

1 10 Latifolium Panicum Poaceae Broad Leaved Panic Grass 1 319 35mm b&w slide Dichanthelium latifolium; leaf 

margin

1 11 Latifolium Panicum Poaceae Broad Leaved Panic Grass 1 319 35mm b&w slide Dichanthelium latifolium; lower 

epidermis

1 12 maniculatus Peromyscus Prairie White-Footed Mouse Schwartz, Charles 

W.

1 35mm b&w slide
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